
SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

Order of Attorney Ineligibility for CLE Noncompliance

The Supreme Court Board on Continuing Legal Education (Board) having reported to the

Supreme Court the names of the attorneys who have failed to comply with the mandatory continuing

legal education (CLE) requirement for one or more of the compliance-reporting years from 2011

through 2022, or failed to have demonstrated that they are entitled to an exemption from the CLE

requirements;

And the Board having given notice to each such attorney that unless all CLE requirements were

met and the attorney's compliance reported, the attorney’s name would be published in the New Jersey

Law Journal together with an Order of the Court declaring the attorney ineligible to practice law;

And good cause appearing;

IT IS ORDERED that each attorney whose name appears on the attached Ineligible List shall

be ineligible to engage in the practice of New Jersey law, effective October 17, 2022; and it is further

ORDERED that each attorney whose name appears on the attached Ineligible List shall remain

ineligible to practice New Jersey law until the attorney submits to the Board on Continuing Legal

Education a completed and certified compliance-reporting form, copies of all certificates of course

attendance demonstrating compliance with the CLE requirement, all unpaid noncompliance fees, and a

reinstatement fee of $100; and it is further

ORDERED that this Order and the attached list of attorneys shall be posted on the Judiciary's

website and published in the New Jersey Law Journal no later than October 17, 2022, and that a copy

of this Order shall be sent to each attorney whose name appears on the attached list at the attorney’s

address of record.

For the Court,

Chief Justice

Dated: October 12, 2022



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Atlantic County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

031951985 Ackerman Kenneth J 1985 NORTHFIELD NJ

042972000 Ashcroft  Barbara Lynn 2001 LONGPORT NJ

010511997 Branella Frank Daniel 1998 M ARGATE CITY NJ

011141978 Burro C P 1979 SOM ERS POINT NJ

025672010 Caberto Nathaniel Yante 2012 EGG HARBOR TWNSP NJ

016501994 Cahill Daniel Joseph 1994 VENTNOR NJ

042711988 Carfora Joseph P 1989 VENTNOR CITY NJ

022832009 Corbet t  Jonah Gregory 2010 LINWOOD NJ

018731982 Cowhey David Joseph 1983 LINWOOD NJ

013261981 Curcio David A 1981 HAM M ONTON NJ

011661979 Dinenberg Gary 1979 PLEASANTVILLE NJ

043131996 English-M art in Christ ine M arie 1997 HAM M ONTON NJ

004491992 Floyd Reginald Style 1992 EGG HARBOR CITY NJ

056511994 Fox Lawrence M at thew 1994 GALLOWAY NJ

029411986 Gallagher Thomas P 1986 SOM ERS POINT NJ

285261972 Garofolo Albert  J 1972 M AYS LANDING NJ

003511998 Gordon Paula N 1998 ATLANTIC CITY NJ

003651979 Got t lieb Lee M 1979 LINWOOD NJ

016912007 Hamson M eredith Jill 2007 M ARGATE CITY NJ

019582001 Holzman M elissa Heather 2001 M ARGATE CITY NJ

005931979 Hurvitz M arc L 1979 PLEASANTVILLE NJ

049261998 Hut t  John Joseph 1999 LINWOOD NJ

003441975 Jackson James L 1975 ATLANTIC CITY NJ

013521995 Kashon Allison L 1995 LONGPORT NJ

019552000 Keene Ashley L 2000 LINWOOD NJ

020981981 Keiner M arilyn M alerba 1981 LINWOOD NJ

034292008 Kepner Kat ie Blessing 2009 BRIGANTINE NJ

028331982 Laveson Robert  W 1982 M ARGATE NJ

170682016 Leonard M at thew Louis 2016 LINWOOD NJ

024811987 Levenson Liane P 1987 ATLANTIC CITY NJ

010521976 Lieberman David S 1976 NORTHFIELD NJ

005641991 Lombardo Ralph A 1991 M AYS LANDING NJ

000201985 M amolen Lon E 1985 NORTHFIELD NJ

027571977 M c Grath M ichael P 1978 EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP NJ

039111993 Phillips Duane T 1993 ABSECON NJ

003651994 Rann M ichael R 1994 LINWOOD NJ

256521969 Repet to August ine A, JR 1969 M ARGATE CITY NJ

000502003 Robbins David C 2004 GALLOWAY NJ

010361979 Rovins Robert  L 1979 M AYS LANDING NJ

045431995 Sulit -Peralejo Apple Blossom 1995 EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP NJ

049541990 Trachtman Gary S 1990 LINWOOD NJ

021941980 Walker Catherine A 1980 HAM M ONTON NJ

038421983 Walko Andrew J 1983 M ARGATE CITY NJ

283311972 Zlotnick Norman L 1972 EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Bergen County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

035652004 Abbassi Rajab Saeed 2004 WASHINGTON TWP NJ

028251979 Abrams Steven J 1979 CLOSTER NJ

138382014 Abudayeh Andrea M ichelle 2014 PARAM US NJ

004001996 Aguirre Gloria I 1996 CRESSKILL NJ

145602015 Alberts Hillary M arie 2015 LYNDHURST NJ

001941976 Alpern Richard L 1976 WASHINGTON TWP NJ

024991978 Alt ieri John R 1978 RIDGEWOOD NJ

076862014 Arenas Hugo Ernesto 2014 LYNDHURST NJ

000201979 Arenstein Robert  D 1979 TEANECK NJ

023472006 Astwood Kiesha T 2006 M AHWAH NJ

022151985 Auriemma M arianne Frances 1985 M AYWOOD NJ

039382008 Aust in M ichele S 2009 HACKENSACK NJ

029871985 Bacallao Nise Francisca 1985 CLIFFSIDE PARK NJ

003822002 Balser Tanya S 2002 DUM ONT NJ

034692011 Barrera Amanda Renee 2012 CLIFFSIDE PARK NJ

006902004 Bates Robert  Kenneth, JR 2004 RIDGEWOOD NJ

038841991 Bauer Jonathan Oscar 1991 HACKENSACK NJ

039641989 Becker Daniel Craig 1989 WYCKOFF NJ

040321996 Blech M art in 1996 TEANECK NJ

026671988 Blunt  John Louis 1988 HACKENSACK NJ

031732004 Bogush Olga 2004 RIDGEWOOD NJ

033861987 Borenstein M ariana Zelig 1987 TEANECK NJ

016772000 Bournias M aria C 2000 TENAFLY NJ

014011990 Braverman M ichael Ira 1990 PARAM US NJ

035692006 Breitenbach Laura Christ ine 2006 EM ERSON NJ

049371995 Brown Hallie Kostrinsky 1996 GLEN ROCK NJ

035721983 Brown M elanie Elizabeth 1983 HACKENSACK NJ

044231987 Brunson Neal E 1988 RUTHERFORD NJ

009831985 Burns M ary Elizabeth 1987 BOGOTA NJ

034551994 Burrell-Newman Julianne 1996 TEANECK NJ

002972004 Burstein Susanne M 2004 RIDGEWOOD NJ

042771991 Cant ilina Paul Richard 1992 WYCKOFF NJ

022421991 Carbone John Salvatore 1991 HACKENSACK NJ

013912003 Carrick Bret t  L 2003 HO-HO-KUS NJ

016742010 Cerrat i Corrinne 2010 HILLSDALE NJ

026102000 Cerullo M ichele Christ ina 2000 WOOD RIDGE NJ

024291980 Chase M ary Ann Pace 1980 ORADELL NJ

049661994 Choi Jae Duk 1995 HARRINGTON PARK NJ

041992011 Coira Jennifer Hart 2011 FRANKLIN LAKES NJ

034582011 Coira Rafael 2011 FRANKLIN LAKES NJ

037122007 Confino Brian Isaac 2008 ORADELL NJ

108202014 Coombe Christ ina M 2014 FORT LEE NJ

025772010 Cooper Christ ine Elizabeth 2010 NEW M ILFORD NJ

012601999 Crawford Andrew James 2001 WESTWOOD NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Bergen County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

004171982 Crook David Wayne 1983 RUTHERFORD NJ

027222011 Cubby David Richard,  JR 2011 WALDWICK NJ

045441992 Cuddy Edward M ichael 1992 RAM SEY NJ

033122001 Cunningham Gavin Robert 2002 RIDGEWOOD NJ

009531975 D'Alessandro James P 1975 FAIR LAWN NJ

051391991 D'Angelo M ichael John-Paul 1992 LEONIA NJ

041142002 Dahl Terence John 2003 M IDLAND PARK NJ

008312003 Dailey Kevin Christoph 2003 TETERBORO NJ

020652002 Davidowitz Ephraim Y 2002 BERGENFIELD NJ

265202018 Day Courtney J 2018 PARAM US NJ

043582002 De Filippis Patricia J 2002 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS NJ

027201984 De Lucia Concet ta Rita 1984 NEW M ILFORD NJ

200011980 De Sant iago-Keene Gareth David 1980 NEW M ILFORD NJ

030262009 Del Priore Denise M 2009 HACKENSACK NJ

011241999 Dewoski John Frederick 2001 HASBROUCK HEIGHTS NJ

012772007 Di Pisa M ark A 2007 HASBROUCK HEIGHTS NJ

043601989 Dillon Deirdre Ann 1989 PARK RIDGE NJ

039992009 Don Shana Thayer 2009 CHERRY HILL NJ

019971991 Drozd Peter Francis 1991 FAIR LAWN NJ

304112019 Dunderdale M arissa Elizabeth 2019 HACKENSACK NJ

038512010 Dunlop Brian W 2011 TENAFLY NJ

016922001 Ehrenberg Kenneth R 2001 PARAM US NJ

209702017 Enescu Ioana L 2017 PARAM US NJ

027522006 Erdfarb Ari A 2006 BERGENFIELD NJ

041311995 Errico Kimberly Ann 1995 NEW M ILFORD NJ

018872005 Estevez M ichael A 2005 RUTHERFORD NJ

055152014 Farooqi Subhan 2014 RIDGEWOOD NJ

283611972 Farrington Ray A 1972 WYCKOFF NJ

027542008 Fat tell Jeffrey Scot t 2008 FORT LEE NJ

042601994 Fehlner Paul Francis 1994 RIDGEWOOD NJ

015061979 Fellinger John G 1979 RIDGEWOOD NJ

008251998 Ferrari Joseph J 1998 HILLSDALE NJ

043061999 Ferraro M ark V 1999 HO HO KUS NJ

037221997 Feuerstein Debra Lynn 1998 FAIR LAWN NJ

017622004 Finkle James Court land, JR 2004 FRANKLIN LAKES NJ

025761979 Fitzgerald James 1979 LYNDHURST NJ

008082009 Frank Johanna Feicht 2009 RAM SEY NJ

006861983 Franzino Frank John, JR 1983 CRESSKILL NJ

017981990 Freda Andrew Giles 1990 ORADEL NJ

039412004 Freeman Howard Adam 2004 HILLSDALE NJ

032512004 Freeman Stephanie Faith 2004 HILLSDALE NJ

030812002 Fultz David A 2003 RIVER EDGE NJ

037862009 Garcia Alfredo Jose 2014 TEANECK NJ

116402014 Garcia Kaefer J 2014 HASBROUCK HEIGHTS NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Bergen County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

009551993 Gartenberg Aviva 1993 TEANECK NJ

001921982 Gelb Stephen H 1982 TEANECK NJ

040531985 Gershberg Lawrence Lee 1986 HASBROUCK HEIGHTS NJ

040562002 Giannini Joseph F 2002 RIDGEWOOD NJ

009531980 Giglio Albert  R 1980 RAM SEY NJ

030172005 Gillespie Juliet te 2005 FAIR LAWN NJ

024621991 Giovannoli Keith Anthony 1991 UPPER SADDLE RIV NJ

013551994 Goldberg Roy David 1994 DUM ONT NJ

022211978 Goldman Bet ty J 1978 M ONTVALE NJ

044581992 Goldstein Steven 1992 TEANECK NJ

157852015 Gold Elie Brandon 2015 TEANECK NJ

040862000 Gordon Dana Lynne 2001 RIDGEWOOD NJ

015372008 Got t lieb Leah E 2008 BERGENFIELD NJ

039641994 Graber Jacqueline 1994 WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ

008531996 Gregory Howard J 1996 HACKENSACK NJ

284381972 Grimaldi William S, JR 1972 HACKENSACK NJ

038061999 Grinblat  Ronald 1999 ALPINE NJ

031562009 Grossi Edward R 2009 RIDGEFIELD PARK NJ

038501985 Guior Glenn Lawrence 1985 HACKENSACK NJ

040322007 Han Yale 2007 CRESSKILL NJ

060812013 Hayes Nancy Cansler 2013 RIDGEWOOD NJ

902002012 Hedeman Walter Ryder 2013 FAIR LAWN NJ

040631997 Heeb David Gary 1999 ALLENDALE NJ

023781990 Herbert  Sandra Nadean 1991 ENGLEWOOD NJ

032802009 Herzfeld Caroline 2010 CLOSTER NJ

011631974 Hirsch Neal W 1974 ALLENDALE NJ

003661990 Hnat  Frederick Barton 1990 RIDGEWOOD NJ

040832011 Hoffman Ira M 2011 HACKENSACK NJ

015771997 Holdsworth Donald M 1998 DUM ONT NJ

037621998 Hupp Jason Howard 1998 FRANKLIN LKS NJ

032022004 Ibach M elissa Noelle 2004 RAM SEY NJ

005222006 Ibarbia Pedro A, II 2006 EDGEWATER NJ

177592016 Iqbal Daniyal M 2016 RIDGEWOOD NJ

009091988 Jacobson Andrew C 1988 RIDGEWOOD NJ

007222001 Jacobson M . Ari 2001 FORT LEE NJ

031962012 Jacobs Joshua M 2013 NORWOOD NJ

137692014 Jaconski James P 2014 TEANECK NJ

040372006 Johnson David R 2007 WYCKOFF NJ

027962003 Kalogeras Stelios N 2003 PARAM US NJ

042342000 Kashiwabara Ken M asao 2001 FORT LEE NJ

029122005 Kernitsky Alexander R 2006 WOOD RIDGE NJ

038291995 Kerr Gregory James 1995 ORADELL NJ

095352014 Khanduja Renita Kaur 2014 RAM SEY NJ

004771997 Kim Chong S 1997 HACKENSACK NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Bergen County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

034601995 Kim Hyong Kyoo 1995 FORT LEE NJ

042672004 Kim Jenny 2005 TENAFLY NJ

088272013 Kim Taehyung 2013 CLIFFSIDE PARK NJ

006402008 Kim Yeung Jin 2008 PALISADES PARK NJ

017172008 Kirby Sarah R 2008 RIDGEWOOD NJ

032871989 Kohane David M art in 1989 RIVER EDGE NJ

009922008 Korenblum Paulina 2008 FAIR LAWN NJ

162012015 Korotun Roman 2015 ENGLEWOOD NJ

033362003 Kostus David Solomon 2003 LODI NJ

005431995 Kruegle Jeffrey Peter 1995 RIVER VALE NJ

040211999 Kwon Joseph H 2001 M ONTVALE NJ

035562005 Lamarre Farah C 2005 FORT LEE NJ

006171994 Lancellot t i Albert  L 1994 WYCKOFF NJ

037631983 Landesman Wayne R 1984 HILLSDALE NJ

209951965 Landes M ichael S 1965 ENGLEWOOD NJ

026061987 Lateano Thomas A 1987 UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ

030772011 Lavi M ichael J 2011 TEANECK NJ

055151992 Leddy Karen A 1993 HAWORTH NJ

026811978 Leder Bruce D 1978 ELM WOOD PARK NJ

031752009 Lee Andrea Young 2010 HACKENSACK NJ

011281990 Lee Charles H 1990 FORT LEE NJ

001172003 Lee David Jooyong 2003 ALPINE NJ

023981992 Leff M arc J 1992 M AHWAH NJ

021321990 Levene Louis S 1990 GLEN ROCK NJ

043721993 Levine Seth P 1993 TEANECK NJ

026632005 Levi Guy 2006 WYCKOFF NJ

011501976 Levy Robert  E 1976 LYNDHURST NJ

007262003 Lieberman Sharon Agnes 2004 TEANECK NJ

047041996 Lieb Stephen Joseph 1997 WALDWICK NJ

043301999 Lindao M ercedes 2000 FAIR LAWN NJ

018889999 Lipp Amy F 1985 CLIFFSIDE PARK NJ

007142002 Livi Dale L 2002 FAIR LAWN NJ

009621987 Lockard-Phillips Linda A 1988 RUTHERFORD NJ

005181983 Loewenstein Robert  A 1983 FRANKLIN LAKES NJ

009611994 Lopis John E 1994 FRANKLIN LKS NJ

042892004 Lubell Steven L 2004 UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ

009411976 Lundsten William R 1976 TEANECK NJ

034601989 Lynch Helen Kelly 1990 M ONTVALE NJ

024271986 M agrini Allen J 1986 OAKLAND NJ

906172012 M alone Erin P 2012 TEANECK NJ

004192005 M anevitz Ben David 2005 RUTHERFORD NJ

011801983 M art ini Robert  E 1983 GLEN ROCK NJ

026471996 M art ire Liliana 1997 CLOSTER NJ

007331973 M atri Henry M 1973 UPPER SADDLE RIVER NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Bergen County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

024081998 M c Cann John Joseph 1999 OAKLAND NJ

000861984 M c Culloch Kevin O 1984 RAM SEY NJ

036492006 M c Elroy Brian Patrick 2006 FAIR LAWN NJ

042181988 M ellone Carl J 1988 HACKENSACK NJ

016161992 M erker Neal E 1992 FT LEE NJ

027922003 M ermelstein Ari J 2004 TEANECK NJ

092542013 M ian Abad Ulla 2013 M AHWAH NJ

030511989 M icucci M ark R 1989 HACKENSACK NJ

016201975 M ilanese Robert  A 1975 WYCKOFF NJ

269021971 M ilch M yron D 1971 HACKENSACK NJ

023171981 M iller Donald F 1981 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS NJ

021361986 M iller Judith S 1986 HACKENSACK NJ

028801993 M inervini Francine A 1993 RAM SEY NJ

043061993 M isa Virginia B 1993 HARRINGTON PARK NJ

039132006 M oore De George Heather E 2006 M AYWOOD NJ

032292008 M orris Keith E 2008 RUTHERFORD NJ

037232007 M orris Randi Brooke 2007 DEM AREST NJ

015471976 M uhlstock Steven D 1976 FORT LEE NJ

015501991 M unier William J 1991 FORT LEE NJ

004181986 M urphy M argaret  A 1986 M IDLAND PARK NJ

032462001 M yers Courtney L 2001 CRESSKILL NJ

027122012 Nam Rosemari Y 2013 PALISADES PARK NJ

007522006 Neuman Sharon Bliss 2006 TENAFLY NJ

005171989 Ng Dennis J 1989 ORADELL NJ

012532009 Nida Christ ina 2009 WYCKOFF NJ

016221975 Noonan M ichael J 1975 HACKENSACK NJ

040982010 Nurse Bisha 2011 PARAM US NJ

001882008 O'Brien-Keefe Erin 2008 LYNDHURST NJ

009861999 O'Brien M at thew J 2000 E RUTHERFORD NJ

018961987 O'Donnell Susan D 1988 WYCKOFF NJ

039941997 O'Halloran Neil James 1997 RIDGEWOOD NJ

018042001 O'Neill Laura J 2001 RAM SEY NJ

036451989 Oliver Fernando J 1989 ORADELL NJ

096802013 Ontell M ichael Jared 2013 RAM SEY NJ

004481989 Orth John D 1989 RIVER EDGE NJ

049101996 Pada Andres 1996 TENAFLY NJ

042372005 Panossian Haig 2006 PARAM US NJ

311572019 Papaiya Kunal M 2019 SADDLE BROOK NJ

042002005 Pappalardo Carla F 2005 WYCKOFF NJ

019612004 Parker M ichael J 2004 TENAFLY NJ

029381989 Pavin Gregory G 1989 WASHINGTON TOWNS NJ

017901978 Pepe Russell A 1978 HACKENSACK NJ

034831986 Pines Sharon E 1987 HACKENSACK NJ

018442006 Pinkhas Aleksandr 2006 FAIR LAWN NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Bergen County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

041211998 Poley Tat iana Filimonova 1998 TENAFLY NJ

014912010 Powell Jerome Winston 2017 SECAUCUS NJ

036212002 Prekas Terry 2002 RUTHERFORD NJ

032701988 Puzio Francis M 1988 GARFIELD NJ

039982012 Rahman Faisal 2013 RIVER EDGE NJ

051901996 Ramirez M art in Fajardo 1997 TEANECK NJ

018612006 Raynes Diana 2006 TEANECK NJ

011221992 Reinstein Richard A 1992 ORADELL NJ

014882012 Riess Jennifer Sinisi 2012 CRESSKILL NJ

012651974 Ritvo Harold 1974 FORT LEE NJ

018171974 Rochford Robert  E 1974 HACKENSACK NJ

009081990 Rockfol M aria 1990 PARK RIDGE NJ

019042009 Romanoff Akiva M 2009 TEANECK NJ

009831995 Romero Philip M ichael 1995 TEANECK NJ

023571990 Roncat i M arybeth 1990 LONG BEACH TOWNSHIP NJ

003822001 Rosenberg Diane N 2001 TEANECK NJ

015471981 Rosenberg Toby R 1981 TEANECK NJ

022921996 Rosenblat t  Lawrence 1996 HACKENSACK NJ

008621974 Rosen Edward S 1974 PARK RIDGE NJ

018081984 Rosen Kenneth J 1984 TEANECK NJ

022161977 Rothman Robert  E 1977 ENGLEWOOD NJ

279972019 Ruane M egan Elizabeth 2019 WESTWOOD NJ

018082000 Rubin Samuel Jed 2001 DEM AREST NJ

007531981 Ryan Charles E 1981 PARK RIDGE NJ

026322004 Salimi Parisa 2004 GLEN ROCK NJ

031611985 Samanoglu M urat  L 1986 RAM SEY NJ

038561990 Sargente Christopher 1990 RIDGEWOOD NJ

003212013 Sarna Ilana Ariel 2013 ENGELWOOD NJ

025322003 Savetsky Adam J 2003 FORT LEE NJ

079782013 Sawh Simone L 2013 FAIRVIEW NJ

001231983 Schapiro Louis A 1983 ENGLEWOOD NJ

047371992 Scherl Saul A 1992 ENGLEWOOD NJ

283281972 Schmit t  Robert  J, JR 1972 ORADELL NJ

021322005 Schneider Christ ine L 2006 RIVER VALE NJ

134732014 Schoenberg Daniel Felix 2014 LODI NJ

017832010 Schwartz Robert  Nathaniel 2013 HACKENSACK NJ

272721971 Schwartz Ronald 1971 TEANECK NJ

077362013 Scolnick Jennifer 2013 TENAFLY NJ

022222000 Secemski David Samuel 2001 TEANECK NJ

003922008 Seigel Jonas K 2008 RIDGEWOOD NJ

237391970 Sheridan Philip F, JR 1970 HACKENSACK NJ

073162013 Shorr Jenna Ashley 2013 HACKENSACK NJ

043642011 Siegel Jennifer M 2012 RIDGEWOOD NJ

018692003 Son Soh-Yung Erica 2003 OLD TAPPAN NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Bergen County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

042881984 Speziale Paul 1984 M ONTVALE NJ

038592006 Steinberg M erryl Evan 2007 RIVER EDGE NJ

037351989 Stein M ichael S 1989 HACKENSACK NJ

003072007 Stewart  Christopher A 2007 NORWOOD NJ

041482006 Sullivan Danielle Claire 2006 RIDGEWOOD NJ

021842008 Sullivan Kevin P 2008 PARAM US NJ

017631993 Tabano James R 1993 HILLSDALE NJ

006822006 Terranova Anthony Philip 2006 HACKENSACK NJ

006782003 Thomas Jeffey R 2003 WYCKOFF NJ

042891999 Trim Corlet te Vanet ta 1999 FRANKLIN LAKES NJ

044211996 Tucci Peter A, JR 1996 HACKENSACK NJ

007911985 Turner Charles I 1985 HACKENSACK NJ

111862014 Ulric David Jonathan 2014 FAIR LAWN NJ

047022005 Ungar Shari 2005 FORT LEE NJ

004301988 Verderame M ary C 1988 HACKENSACK NJ

002851981 Viso Anthony 1981 LODI NJ

025091978 Voll Richard A 1978 RIDGEWOOD NJ

010191997 Walker Larry E 1997 ENGLEWOOD NJ

155292015 Weber Alana B 2015 TEANECK NJ

027731991 Weber Richard E, JR 1991 HACKENSACK NJ

007431995 Weisbrot  N Ari 1995 NEW M ILFORD NJ

046962011 Wermuth David S 2011 NEW M ILFORD NJ

027991981 White James G 1981 TEANECK NJ

026261976 Willer Douglas C 1976 FRANKLIN LAKES NJ

014921995 Wilner M arc Robert 1996 FAIR LAWN NJ

021482007 Wilson Bridget  M 2007 RIDGEWOOD NJ

005221979 Wilson M ichael D 1979 WASHINGTON TWP NJ

009171977 Wilson Roger C 1977 NEW M ILFORD NJ

026152006 Woods Christ ine E 2006 RIVERVALE NJ

024781981 Wurth Beverly M 1981 WOOD RIDGE NJ

000772002 Yampaglia M ark E 2002 RUTHERFORD NJ

025051995 Yonteff Andrew Jay 1996 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS NJ

014121999 Young Daniel M 2001 ORADELL NJ

006651992 Young Sun W 1992 CLIFFSIDE PARK NJ

023781986 Yucht  David E 1986 TEANECK NJ

169882015 Zacarias Johanna Stephanie 2015 M AHWAH NJ
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BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Burlington County
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Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

013472010 Ashton Joseph J, III 2010 M ARLTON NJ

009012011 Ayres Gayleen 2011 WILLINGBORO NJ

010661975 Barron Thomas M 1975 M OORESTOWN NJ

005192009 Benjamin M arnie Greenberg 2009 M ARLTON NJ

003341994 Bjornstad Deborah H 1994 M OUNT HOLLY NJ

038531996 Bonavita Paul N 1996 M OORESTOWN NJ

045352004 Bowling Dana Renee 2004 VINCENTOWN NJ

025051980 Bracaglia Thomas P 1981 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

040331987 Bright  Paula Jean 1987 BURLINGTON NJ

019571998 Brown Lora Ann 1998 M OORESTOWN NJ

015401981 But ler Linda 1981 BORDENTOWN NJ

008942006 Cappello Stephen M 2006 M EDFORD NJ

009361995 Cataldo Vincent  C 1995 M ARLTON NJ

262532019 Chilakos Rhonda L 2019 CINNAM INSON NJ

036511999 Concannon Patricia Ann 1999 BORDENTOWN NJ

018401998 Connolly Scot t  Brendan 1999 M ARLTON NJ

017911992 Cooper Karen Foyt lin 1992 M OORESTOWN NJ

030782009 Corsi Christopher 2009 M EDFORD NJ

011641981 Crayton John R 1982 M OORESTOWN NJ

050982013 Cuneo Kevin M cdermot t 2013 M ARLTON NJ

010121997 Czepiel Robert  Henry, JR 1997 SOUTHAM PTON NJ

042912010 Davidow Daniel A 2010 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

018941975 Demarest  Thomas J 1975 BROWNS M ILLS NJ

032451985 Dempster Thomas, III 1986 M T LAUREL NJ

009771987 Denenholtz Steven 1987 FLORENCE NJ

041312004 Dennison Richard S, JR 2004 FLORENCE NJ

020461991 Diego Caridad 1991 M EDFORD NJ

023821978 Elwell Kenneth W 1978 M OORESTOWN NJ

023341991 Felt ri Joseph Vincent 1991 BURLINGTON NJ

039572001 Figueroa Damien J 2002 M T. LAUREL NJ

037871996 First  Robin Beth 1996 M ARLTON NJ

022461989 Friedman Benjamin Saul 1989 M ARLTON NJ

020051984 Gable Keith Alan 1984 M T LAUREL NJ

018801997 Gamble Denise Anne 1997 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

289121973 Gehret  Richard E 1973 M T HOLLY NJ

019541980 Gicking William R 1980 M OUNT HOLLY NJ

010362002 Gilmore Katherine L 2002 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

028181986 Golden Thomas Edward 1988 M OORESTOWN NJ

001052012 Gouda M ichael I 2012 M EDFORD NJ

021062006 Grayer Joanna Emily 2006 M OORESTOWN NJ

030501984 Gronikowski Lee Anthony 1984 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

023282006 Hacket t  Victor C, III 2007 WRIGHTSTOWN NJ

036241997 Harper Douglas Robert 1997 M ARLTON NJ

030772001 Harris Robert  Thomas 2002 BROWNS M ILLS NJ
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037451985 Healey-Smith Lizanne 1986 M EDFORD NJ

044621999 Heim David Paul 2001 M OUNT HOLLY NJ

024981990 Hibbs Darren Thomas 1990 M ARLTON NJ

908962012 Holland Krist ine M 2012 DELANCO NJ

159232015 Hooker Chadwick L 2015 M OUNT HOLLY NJ

280462019 Horen Bryan J 2019 M OORESTOWN NJ

165802015 Houghton Jennifer Ann 2015 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

048102005 Huber Christopher Thomas 2005 DELRAN NJ

025241985 Hurley Thomas John 1985 M OORESTOWN NJ

281781972 Jakob Gary L 1972 M EDFORD NJ

029691980 Johnson Lawrence C 1980 BURLINGTON NJ

021391996 Kahn Steven Lewis 1996 M ARLTON NJ

018561976 Kirschner Philip B 1976 M OORESTOWN NJ

011132010 Kirvan Kathleen Loring 2010 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

030072002 Kleinman Laurie R 2003 M ARLTON NJ

008452005 La Placa Gina M 2005 M OORESTOWN NJ

016262000 Lazarus Angela 2000 M OORESTOWN NJ

029342002 Lemire Garlic Nicole Louise 2002 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

006862009 Leonet t i Jessica L 2009 LUM BERTON NJ

029131991 Lin Yi J 1991 M OORESTOWN NJ

000771973 M agnus Neil D 1973 M EDFORD NJ

013741981 M alloy Patrick E 1981 M ARLTON NJ

012631976 M aroccia John P 1976 M T LAUREL NJ

015771987 M atalucci Barbara P 1987 M T LAUREL NJ

024092011 M ay Daniel E 2011 WESTM ONT NJ

028191990 M c Gugan M aryellen 1990 LUM BERTON NJ

042591989 M c Laughlin Antoinet te M 1990 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

259832018 M cdivit t  Robert  E, III 2018 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

016131982 M iller Cynthia H 1982 BEVERLY NJ

007201993 M irville Jean- R 1993 M OORESTOWN NJ

036252003 M ondesire Jennifer Kathryn Pow 2004 M T. LAUREL NJ

ell

005851973 M oore Stacy L, JR 1973 M T LAUREL NJ

027031977 M oore Stephen D 1977 SHAM ONG NJ

017301989 M oore Stephen E 1989 M T. LAUREL NJ

003881978 M organ Ronald C 1978 M T LAUREL NJ

015631996 M orgenroth Sharon Ann 1996 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

020542009 M urphy Erin K 2009 M T LAUREL NJ

020311980 Nachmias M ark D 1980 M OORESTOWN NJ

039752003 Newman Jeffrey K 2003 DELRAN NJ

016811986 O'Brien Richard F, III 1986 M EDFORD NJ

006792006 Okcuoglu Selen Judy 2006 M OORESTOWN NJ

022261999 Ostrovsky Dana Frank 1999 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

039621997 Packman Kimberly A 1997 M OORESTOWN NJ
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021412006 Park Leo H 2006 SOUTHAM PTON NJ

131552014 Patouhas Jonathan Nicholas 2014 M ARLTON NJ

025432005 Pine Neena M arie 2006 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

018071999 Plot ts David Kline 1999 M ARLTON NJ

032621980 Richter Irvin E 1981 M ARLTON NJ

023891983 Romando Thomas D 1983 M ARLTON NJ

026312010 Ross Brian C 2010 SOUTHAM TPON NJ

022171982 Rupinski Kathleen Conolly 1982 M OUNT HOLLY NJ

048841998 Saint -Cyr Stephanie P 1998 M OORESTOWN NJ

043781995 Saponaro George R 1995 M OUNT HOLLY NJ

012601985 Sat tel Linda M 1986 M OORESTOWN NJ

001462010 Scheffler Karen A 2010 PALM YRA NJ

040002008 Scot t  Eric Thomas 2009 CINNAM INSON NJ

011061982 Sexton Robert  L 1982 BORDENTOWN NJ

029651989 Shabel Daniel A 1989 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

081752013 Sheerr W Robert 2013 CHESTERFIELD NJ

024732012 Sherwood Robert  Jason 2012 M OORESTOWN TOWNSHIP NJ

240762017 Sonricker Andrew K 2017 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

000201992 St ickel Karen L 1992 BURLINGTON NJ

036021989 Stoner Jeffrey R 1989 M OORESTOWN NJ

030381997 Sullivan M ark R 1998 M OORESTOWN NJ

021862008 Tarchichi Joni Houda 2009 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

005761993 Tasch Katharine A 1993 TABERNACLE NJ

041512009 Teichman Alexander David 2009 TEANECK NJ

004761973 Tepper Alan M 1973 HAINESPORT NJ

038011995 Ulrich Jim 1996 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

257802018 Villemson Kai 2018 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

035421985 Wat ies David W 1986 M ARLTON NJ

010961980 Weinstein Kevin 1980 M OORESTOWN NJ

044621992 Weiss Paul G 1992 M OUNT LAUREL NJ

016201995 Wertzberger Pina Sementa 1995 M ARLTON NJ

043802002 Wilf Adam D 2003 M ARLTON NJ

032152003 Williams M ark P 2003 M OORESTOWN NJ

024051982 Wolf Daniel L 1983 M ARLTON NJ
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009521977 Amron Robert  K 1977 CHERRY HILL NJ

009221975 Assan Joseph M 1975 CHERRY HILL NJ

230771968 Audino Joseph F 1968 CHERRY HILL NJ

027822010 Bailey Ryan Lucas 2011 COLLINGSWOOD NJ

019162006 Bat t ista Sandra Leigh 2007 CHERRY HILL NJ

007241975 Bernet ich John D, JR 1975 CHERRY HILL NJ

024112005 Bieg Timothy R 2005 HADDONFIELD NJ

043321984 Blume Robin L 1985 GIBBSBORO NJ

043162008 Bosket  Kyle Franklin, SR 2009 WESTM ONT NJ

009641991 Braff Jeffrey Lewis 1991 CHERRY HILL NJ

014252004 Braswell Laura Beth 2004 CHERRY HILL NJ

001051996 Brennan Deborah C 1996 HADDONFIELD NJ

038042006 Brot tman Daniell A 2006 GLENDORA NJ

018532011 Cavanaugh Colleen B 2012 M ERCHANTVILLE NJ

098822014 Caver Cora A 2014 LAWNSIDE NJ

010911974 Chatburn Stephen P 1974 PENNSAUKEN NJ

036062008 Chiusano Robert  J 2009 CHERRY HILL NJ

020272004 Chucas Jon 2004 HADDON TOWNSHIP NJ

026061981 Cieslewicz M ark M 1981 CHERRY HILL NJ

017181991 Coffey Timothy Francis 1991 CHERRY HILL NJ

021341988 Cohen Jodi Lynn 1988 CHERRY HILL NJ

211002016 Cornwell M ichael C 2016 COLLINGSWOOD NJ

001992000 Cox Amy 2000 CHERRY HILL NJ

022632009 De Falco Randle C 2010 COLLINGSWOOD NJ

035021985 De Sant is William James 1986 CHERRY HILL NJ

025891980 Dint ino Robert  P 1980 HADDON HEIGHTS NJ

009522005 Donahue M ichael Joseph 2005 VOORHEES NJ

040611996 Dougherty Christ ine Trinkl 1996 HADDONFIELD NJ

127002015 Duffy M ichael Francis 2015 CHERRY HILL NJ

023082003 Dugan John C, JR 2003 PINE HILL NJ

029631978 Duncan Bernadet te A 1978 HADDONFIELD NJ

043581994 East lack David Paul 1995 BERLIN NJ

015851984 Epstein Ellyn M ichele 1984 CHERRY HILL NJ

012271978 Et t in M art in S 1978 CHERRY HILL NJ

039742011 Falkenstein Kevin A 2011 HADDON HEIGHTS NJ

110892014 Faris Kathryn R 2014 COLLINGSWOOD NJ

000441973 Ferreri V R 1973 VOORHEES NJ

033112009 Fischet t i Irene 2009 HADDONFIELD NJ

014301991 Franklin Corliss Raynell 1991 PENNSAUKEN NJ

033892007 Frischberg Daniel A 2007 CHERRY HILL NJ

005811986 Galanaugh Timothy J 1986 COLLINGS NJ

020241986 Gerber Samuel 1986 HADDONFIELD NJ

035111992 Goldberger Ari W 1993 CHERRY HILL NJ

017301976 Gold Nancy D 1976 CHERRY HILL NJ
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046311988 Gorman Keith Lawrence 1989 CHERRY HILL NJ

052032013 Greenbaum T Ahlise 2013 CHERRY HILL NJ

019471977 Greenlee Janet  H 1977 BLACKWOOD NJ

030071982 Griffin Gerald Alan 1983 CHERRY HILL NJ

040352006 Grossman Karly A 2007 M APLE SHADE NJ

003081998 Hammel Geoffrey M ark 1998 VOORHEES NJ

282801972 Harrison Bruce L 1972 CHERRY HILL NJ

005181986 Harris William Joseph 1986 SICKLERVILLE NJ

048991993 Hatzell James Lawrence 1993 CHERRY HILL NJ

029741987 Higgins Thomas David, JR 1987 CHERRY HILL NJ

007831973 Hockfield Barry J 1973 VOORHEES NJ

017311999 Hockfield Kami Ellen 1999 CHERRY HILL NJ

052421991 Holcomb Tanya D 1991 PENNSAUKEN NJ

019871998 Holt  Krist ine W 1999 BERLIN NJ

040582004 Horwitz Adam M 2004 HADDONFIELD NJ

013332008 Humphries Joshua C 2008 M APLE SHADE NJ

022952000 Infante Gabriel 2000 HADDONFIELD NJ

029572005 Jackson-Woods Catherine 2006 COLLINGSWOOD NJ

283181972 Jacoby David T 1972 CHERRY HILL NJ

029511982 James David Henry 1982 RUNNEM EDE NJ

026491989 Jones Arthur Horace, JR 1989 HADDON HEIGHTS NJ

005712007 Kaufman Sarah J 2007 COLLINGSWOOD NJ

018241998 Kennedy M elanie M ecka 1998 CAM DEN NJ

023051985 Kenney M ary Catherine 1985 CHERRY HILL NJ

011262009 Kernan Jill Walsh 2009 HADDONFIELD NJ

002442012 Khouri John Joseph 2012 HADDON TOWNSHIP NJ

032882009 Kirschner M eredith A 2010 HADDON TWP NJ

007891973 Kornhauser Lewis M 1973 BERLIN NJ

007931977 Kramer Arthur S 1977 VOORHEES NJ

017151981 Laine Evan E 1981 CHERRY HILL NJ

037792009 Langel Casey Rut ledge 2009 HADDONFIELD NJ

040311984 Larsson David J 1985 HADDON HGTS NJ

029402004 Lazinger Jacob A 2004 CHERRY HILL NJ

001791999 Limjoco Siegfried Sarmiento 1999 CLEM ENTON NJ

000491973 Loebel Neal A 1973 LINDENWOLD NJ

021422001 M aher Julie M inder 2001 HADDON HGTS NJ

054781992 M alfara Joseph 1993 CHERRY HILL NJ

003901973 M anos Ronald N 1973 CHERRY HILL NJ

001041995 M aucher John H 1995 CHERRY HILL NJ

002681977 M azer M arcia L 1977 CHERRY HILL NJ

031381986 M c Carty Kevin Peter 1987 VOORHEES NJ

002632011 M c Daniel M ary-Elizabeth 2011 BELLM AWR NJ

027581979 M c Donald Gary S 1979 CHERRY HILL NJ

014771997 M c Fillin Tara Lynn 1997 HADDONFIELD NJ
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034342004 M c Kenna Krist in M arie 2005 CHERRY HILL NJ

246902017 M ckee Devon M arie 2017 CHERRY HILL NJ

042122010 M edio Jeffrey Nicholas 2011 VINELAND NJ

031972005 M ehta Jennifer B 2006 HADDONFIELD NJ

037841988 M ontoya Jorge E 1988 CHERRY HILL NJ

013752005 M oriarty Sean D 2005 HADDON TWP NJ

000481975 M orris M ichael C 1975 HADDONFIELD NJ

139982014 M unoz Carlos Rodrigo 2014 CAM DEN NJ

024112009 M urphy Kevin J 2010 HADDONFIELD NJ

019311991 Niedermayer Leonard H 1991 M APLE SHADE NJ

008541977 O'M alley Brian S 1977 HADDON HTS NJ

043702003 Parvey Tara S 2003 COLLINGSWOOD NJ

016381998 Pascu Paul Albert 1999 CHERRY HILL NJ

018201989 Penberthy Jean Willis 1989 VOORHEES NJ

012632005 Perno Anthony J, III 2005 M ERCHANTVILLE NJ

053071994 Peshkin Daniel J 1995 HADDON HEIGHTS NJ

000171989 Poper M oira J 1989 CHERRY HILL NJ

024001987 Purcell V J 1987 CHERRY HILL NJ

016312004 Raatzs Kurt  David 2004 VOORHEES NJ

046561988 Rappaport  M ichael B 1988 CHERRY HILL NJ

024002004 Rasi M ary-Noelle 2004 M ERCHANTVILLE NJ

017442010 Reilly M at thew William 2011 CHERRY HILL NJ

018941983 Replogle Daniel M , III 1984 OAKLYN NJ

024211990 Ricchini-Disipio Catherine Therese 1990 CHERRY HILL NJ

047371990 Ricks Sarah E 1990 CAM DEN NJ

028741992 Riso Eric J 1992 CHERRY HILL NJ

003722007 Rivera Orlando M itchel 2007 CHERRY HILL NJ

025441992 Rokeach Annabelle L 1992 HADDONFIELD NJ

279592019 Romanowski Eric Thomas 2019 CHERRY HILL NJ

004691987 Rones Clifford T 1987 VOORHEES NJ

017681974 Rosoff Laurence E 1974 HADDON TWP NJ

034251986 Rovins Lori Reiner 1987 VOORHEES NJ

027981988 Ruberton M ichael L 1988 SICKLERVILLE NJ

031211998 Rudder Suzanne O'Herron 1998 HADDONFIELD NJ

003321976 Santora Rocco T 1976 HAM M ONTON NJ

009541979 Sarowitz Lawrence S 1980 CHERRY HILL NJ

030122002 Seligman Jonathan S 2003 HADDON TWP NJ

031731990 Selznick Gail J 1990 HADDONFIELD NJ

003901998 Shelton Karen Helene 1998 PENNSAUKEN NJ

133552014 Shot ts Brian Philip 2014 CHERRY HILL NJ

024021984 Siegel Nancy L 1984 CHERRY HILL NJ

021571977 Silverman Robert  M 1977 EVESHAM  TOWNSHIP NJ

015091999 Simpson Everet t  F 1999 AUDUBON NJ

034881983 Sinelnik Alexander J 1984 BERLIN NJ
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021081975 Stahl Stanley P 1976 CHERRY HILL NJ

032651986 Talcot t  Patricia L 1987 CHERRY HILL NJ

018952002 Tears Gregory M 2002 CHERRY HILL NJ

237442019 Trice Sakeena F 2019 CAM DEN NJ

016361975 Vassalot t i M ichael J 1975 WESTM ONT NJ

011891976 Viniar Carl B 1976 CHERRY HILL NJ

023811977 Wallenstein Laura B 1977 CHERRY HILL NJ

026751985 Waller James H 1986 HADDON HGTS NJ

041372005 Walsh Rosemary Bates 2006 M ERCHANTVILLE NJ

017181979 Wardell Edward S 1979 CHERRY HILL NJ

003851987 Watson Evolea C 1987 CHERRY HILL NJ

037292004 Watson M onica Nicole 2004 VOORHEES NJ

020241974 Weiner Andrew E 1974 HADDONFIELD NJ

035161982 Weiss Joel C 1983 VOORHEES NJ

023861981 Weiss Lillian S 1983 VOORHEES NJ

038901985 Welker M arla J 1985 VOORHEES NJ

043741986 White Gale 1987 CHERRY HILL NJ

041771996 Whyte Krist i M arie 1996 WEST BERLIN NJ

025301986 Willit ts Lisa M 1986 CHERRY HILL NJ

010641994 Wolf M art in T 1994 HADDONFIELD NJ

148562015 Yi Sang W 2015 VOORHEES NJ

012632011 Yoon Eric H 2011 CHERRY HILL NJ

042161992 Zorowitz Steven M 1992 CHERRY HILL NJ
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010211974 April Jeffery A 1974 SEA ISLE CITY NJ

281631972 Beakley Robert  P 1972 OCEAN CITY NJ

020821976 Callahan Glenn P 1976 CAPE M AY COURT HOUSE NJ

024602007 Donohue Joshua A 2007 VILLAS NJ

030391984 Fayter Janet  Ley 1984 M ARM ORA NJ

047511992 Fay Thomas Patrick 1992 CAPE M AY CT HSE NJ

031801988 Herlihy James M ichael 1988 DENNISVILLE NJ

003481973 La Grosse John B 1973 CAPE M AY NJ

008591989 M attessich Carole M 1989 CAPE M AY CRT HSE NJ

000242001 M c Hugh Andrea P 2001 CAPE M AY COURTHOUSE NJ

000441979 M ott  Joel A, III 1979 OCEAN CITY NJ

013542009 Rosenello Regina C 2009 WILDWOOD CREST NJ

012101999 Salvia Nicholas M 1999 M ARM ORA NJ

020461981 Sandman Susan Ann 1981 STONE HARBOR NJ

040802010 Spirito Joseph Frank, III 2010 RIO GRANDE NJ

000581993 Turner Noel 1993 WOODBINE NJ

029991990 Wissing William K 1990 N. CAPE M AY NJ
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048981988 Amari Frank Pasquale, JR 1988 VINELAND NJ

007762010 Brownscheidle Gretchen 2010 DENVILLE NJ

031802011 Bullock Joseph Bart 2015 BRIDGETON NJ

011952002 Caffrey Andrew A, JR 2002 BRIDGETON NJ

030932004 Cat let t  Amy K Z 2007 VINELAND NJ

170802015 Donato Tyler Robert 2015 M ILLVILLE NJ

030062011 Durham Clem M ,   JR 2012 BRIDGETON NJ

012711985 Forstein Ronda Susan 1985 VINELAND NJ

013401981 Kernan Stephen P 1981 BRIDGETON NJ

023911999 M arquez Nellie 1999 M ILM AY NJ

004501981 M unson Ronald W 1981 BRIDGETON NJ

045511999 Parker Fred M uller, JR 1999 VINELAND NJ

021341989 Rickman Bret t  D 1989 FORTESCUE NJ

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 17 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Essex County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

035341987 Abatemarco John M 1988 NUTLEY NJ

016372014 Ahmad Brian V 2014 M ILLBURN NJ

006961979 Al-M isri Ousmane Dhu'L-Nun 1979 NEWARK NJ

015341984 Alencewicz Robert  Gregory 1984 M ILLBURN NJ

013231975 Alexander John D 1975 ORANGE NJ

009961993 Ash Katherine Cooney 1993 M ONTCLAIR NJ

025932010 Astalos Shari L 2010 M ILLBURN NJ

032792000 Autry Wayne Antonio 2001 NEWARK NJ

007072001 Avelenda Saily M 2001 WEST CALDWELL NJ

037702004 Avery Peter M 2004 M ONTCLAIR NJ

033681983 Bagdan Laura Benenson 1983 LIVINGSTON NJ

041042007 Barnes Jamal S 2009 BLOOM FIELD NJ

036832006 Barros Brenda M 2007 WEST ORANGE NJ

014841977 Bearg M art in L 1977 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

006921982 Beckelman Steven Arthur 1982 NEWARK NJ

018281975 Becker Ben H 1975 LIVINGSTON NJ

035171999 Berman Ari M 2000 WEST CALDWELL NJ

263931970 Berman Barry D 1970 W ORANGE NJ

045052010 Bevelle Damien L 2010 NEWARK NJ

028871998 Blackwell Ayesha 1998 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

044401987 Blaney Bryan 1987 M ONTCLAIR NJ

090072013 Block Nancy J 2013 M ONTCLAIR NJ

006681979 Booth Joyce C 1979 NEWARK NJ

042761987 Bouchoux Frances V 1988 NUTLEY NJ

160092015 Braender-Carr Alyssa 2015 SHORT HILLS NJ

037691990 Brafman Ari M ilton 1990 ORANGE NJ

011782007 Brown Crystal Rene 2007 NEWARK NJ

010001992 Brown Geraldine Reed 1992 M ONTCLAIR NJ

017801992 Brown M elissa Vogel 1992 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

012161994 Brown M yra Edyth 1994 M APLEWOOD NJ

042431988 Brunner William R 1988 FAIRFIELD NJ

004101976 Bryant  Joyce W 1976 WEST ORANGE NJ

042142002 Burke M ichael G 2003 M APLEWOOD NJ

007471997 Burke Vincent  Paul 1997 WEST CALDWELL NJ

013782004 Buskin Jason A 2004 WEST ORANGE NJ

039671998 But terfield Frank Richard 1999 ROSELAND NJ

010961979 Byers James T 1979 ROSELAND NJ

017732003 Cagan M eredith Blake 2003 LIVINGSTON NJ

038621992 Callahan Beth A 1992 ROSELAND NJ

112552015 Camacho Diane M 2015 NEWARK NJ

137072015 Campbell Brandon E 2015 NEWARK NJ

116212014 Campbell Joseph V, JR 2014 IRVINGTON NJ

040502007 Casey Thomas E 2007 GLEN RIDGE NJ

004571977 Cassini Joseph C, III 1977 NEWARK NJ

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 18 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Essex County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

001052000 Castrovinci Loret ta A 2000 ROSELAND NJ

000422000 Caughey Patrick S 2000 NEWARK NJ

247712018 Challappa Ramya L 2018 BLOOM FIELD NJ

008052010 Chen Deborah J 2010 LIVINGSTON NJ

209722017 Chu Katherine B 2017 NEWARK NJ

010791978 Clapp Susan M 1978 WEST ORANGE NJ

033471999 Cohen Celia Amy 1999 GLEN RIDGE NJ

030161980 Cohen Kenneth 1980 WEST ORANGE NJ

007912010 Constable Richard E, III 2010 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

018372007 Cook Chanel C 2007 M ONTCLAIR NJ

022461993 Cook Peter A 1994 M ILLBURN NJ

010731995 Cooperman Jill Lauren 1995 LIVINGSTON NJ

012881975 Coplon Richard K 1976 NEWARK NJ

024081982 Coven Brian Scot t 1982 NEWARK NJ

025582005 Cowan Scot t  Anderson 2005 SHORT HILLS NJ

007911990 Crawford Lynne Ellen 1990 S ORANGE NJ

028081996 Critchley Deanna V 1996 M ONTCLAIR NJ

044651998 Crump Cecil L 1999 NEWARK NJ

034521987 Cyruli Robert  Joseph 1987 LIVINGSTON NJ

033982010 D'Alessandro Gregory P, JR 2011 VERONA NJ

018271974 Dalton John J, JR 1974 CEDAR GROVE NJ

030021979 De Koninck Jessica G 1980 M ONTCLAIR NJ

035002006 Delinko David M ichael 2006 LIVINGSTON NJ

021322000 Diaco M ichael 2001 ESSEX FELLS NJ

027591994 Diamond Richard Harris 1995 LIVINGSTON NJ

024042005 Diaz Bozena M 2006 WEST ORANGE NJ

022451976 Doherty John F 1976 NEWARK NJ

034581980 Dore M ichael 1980 ROSELAND NJ

283121972 Douglas Ollis J 1972 NEWARK NJ

018501989 Drozd Patricia 1989 N CALDWELL NJ

016471975 Drugach Claire 1975 NEWARK NJ

033582006 Du Boff Rebecca Auerbach 2006 LIVINGSTON NJ

039732001 Duff John R, JR 2002 WEST ORANGE NJ

022661987 Elfenbein Linda Aileen 1987 NORTH CALDWELL NJ

009461999 Ellert  Wanda Louise 1999 M ONTCLAIR NJ NJ

026012000 Epstein Alissa L 2000 M APLEWOOD NJ

030871992 Epstein Andrew Scot t 1992 NORTH CALDWELL NJ

023172012 Faehner Kathleen Ann 2013 WEST ORANGE NJ

007061974 Farber Zulima V 1974 ROSELAND NJ

282161972 Ferrucci James D 1972 WEST ORANGE NJ

029061987 Fineman Deborah Berna 1987 ORANGE NJ

001101993 Fine Douglas Craig 1993 VERONA NJ

021421980 Fiorenzo Joseph B 1980 NEWARK NJ

028781999 Fleischer Steven M ichael 1999 NEWARK NJ
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050551988 Friel Dennis John 1988 W ORANGE NJ

043171992 Fundler Laurence E 1992 NORTH CALDWELL NJ

044781999 Fusco Peter Just in 1999 WEST ORANGE NJ

043791992 Gadsby Linda M arcelle 1993 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

013051980 Gambardella Frances 1980 WEST ORANGE NJ

008441985 Gannet t  Deborah Jean 1985 NEWARK NJ

044492003 Gannet t  Jennifer C P 2004 M ONTCLAIR NJ

023671975 Gart lan Harry J, JR 1975 M ILFORD DE

030802011 Garvey-Potvin Sarah K 2012 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

005881994 Gerdes M ary Lenore 1994 SHORT HILLS NJ

043971998 Gervais Rachel L 1998 NEWARK NJ

003321973 Giampapa Anthony J 1973 FAIRFIELD NJ

015241983 Gibbons Daniel John 1983 M APLEWOOD NJ

019341993 Gilbert  Andrew Perry 1993 SHORT HILLS NJ

019381981 Gilligan M aureen F 1981 M ILLBURN NJ

018191981 Godby Helen C 1981 NEWARK NJ

033302011 Goldberg Scot t  Adam 2011 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

045041988 Goldberg Sheri Lynn 1988 LIVINGSTON NJ

006441981 Goldsmith John D 1981 BASKING RIDGE NJ

037392008 Goldstein Just in 2008 M APLEWOOD NJ

010492004 Gomberg Lisa M 2004 M ONTCLAIR NJ

007921977 Gordon Gary D 1977 LIVINGSTON NJ

004302011 Graham M ichael Joseph 2011 VERONA NJ

042091987 Graham Patricia M oira 1987 NEWARK NJ

009442005 Griffith V Anika 2005 NEWARK NJ

007782008 Grunauer-Igla Karina 2008 NEWARK NJ

027161993 Hahon Nancy E 1993 BLOOM FIELD NJ

004481993 Han Amy Ching-Yu 1993 S ORANGE NJ

051611993 Hempstead Robert  Raymond 1994 NEWARK NJ

046991995 Henry Jessica Sereyn 1995 M ONTCLAIR NJ

030381996 Hoffer Williamjames Hull 1996 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

039441997 Hoffman William Joseph 1997 WEST CALDWELL NJ

032091996 Holmes Adrienne Carnell 1997 EAST ORANGE NJ

018091977 Hopkins Stephen L 1977 UPPER M ONTCLAIR NJ

035372001 Hudson Eric Vincent 2001 E ORANGE NJ

014231974 Hurley Lawrence J 1974 ROSELAND NJ

007362009 Hyman Bet ty 2010 WEST ORANGE NJ

016351984 Ianoale Ronald Joseph 1984 ROSELAND NJ

018462004 Jackson Christopher G 2004 ORANGE NJ

356442020 Jamail Just in G 2020 M ONTCLAIR NJ

039511988 Jay M ichael Scot t 1988 NEWARK NJ

067002014 Jean-Bapt iste Gianina Carlie 2014 VERONA NJ

017941982 Jent is Barbara S 1982 ROSELAND NJ

009832000 Jhaveri Rashmi 2000 NEWARK NJ
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038181996 Ji Sang Il 1996 SHORT HILLS NJ

029641992 Joergensen John Patrick 1992 NEWARK NJ

019171981 Johnson Carl I 1981 M ONTCLAIR NJ

011252001 Johnson Derick 2001 BELLEVILLE NJ

019361983 Jukes James Leroy 1983 ORANGE NJ

037811987 Kamil Bahir 1987 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

029841997 Kaplan Lauren D 1997 M ILLBURN NJ

040622004 Kaplan Leor J 2004 LIVINGSTON NJ

036111987 Karasick Ira Barry 1989 M ONTCLAIR NJ

026581981 Karpen M ichael A 1981 LIVINGSTON NJ

023051986 Karp M ichael N 1987 ROSELAND NJ

016731994 Katzban Joann 1994 UPPER M ONTCLAIR NJ

024032005 Kelley Amy B 2005 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

003741974 Kiernan Kevin M 1974  WEST CALDWELL NJ

043651995 Kim Jane Ji-Young 1997 NEWARK NJ

041671998 King Patrice Andrea 1999 M APLEWOOD NJ

038731994 Kinum Christopher William 1994 ROSELAND NJ

022592006 Kolbe Alexandra C 2006 M ONTCLAIR NJ

041222006 Kopan Tovah Lynn 2006 VERONA NJ

028762008 Ko Henry 2009 NORTH CALDWELL NJ

053861993 Krauss Sara Barbara 1993 WEST ORANGE NJ

030591994 Krikorian Tamara M arzulli 1994 SHORT HILLS NJ

018711975 Krugman M ary Delaney 1975 M ONTCLAIR NJ

036401986 Lautman Jonathan R 1987 LIVINGSTON NJ

023171978 Lavenda Diane M 1978 M ONTCLAIR NJ

283851972 Lazarus David P 1972 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

038572009 Lee Alice Hao I 2009 NEWARK NJ

035131987 Lee James M 1987 NEWARK NJ

025741983 Leightman Caryl W 1983 WEST ORANGE NJ

067502014 Leitner Nicole L 2014 NEWARK NJ

007221974 Lesnik Lawrence K 1974 WEST ORANGE NJ

042351999 Levine M ichelle Janice 1999 LIVINGSTON NJ

117412015 Levin Benjamin M 2015 NEWARK NJ

042982004 Lewis M egan 2005 GLEN RIDGE NJ

002991988 Lewis Patricia V 1988 LIVINGSTON NJ

030991982 Liberato Deborah D 1982 VERONA NJ

042611993 Liu Kelly C 1993 GLEN RIDGE NJ

045751991 Liu Steven W 1991 GLEN RIDGE NJ

030091989 Loubier Gabriel 1989 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

025422010 Lyubarsky Stella 2010 NEWARK NJ

026491983 M airella Steven 1983 NUTLEY NJ

041682004 M arcinkiewicz Ania 2004 M ONTCLAIR NJ

237642017 M arcus Ruth D 2017 BLOOM FIELD NJ

029331993 M arell Jeffrey D 1993 SHORT HILLS NJ
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279441972 M art ino M ichael F 1972 SPRINGFIELD NJ

011251988 M art in M erle M 1988 ESSEX FELLS NJ

030571987 M c Bride Hesser G, III 1987 NEWARK NJ

026801987 M c Call Shelton L, JR 1987 WEST ORANGE NJ

006301989 M c Coy Cynthia T 1989 W ORANGE NJ

004401976 M c Hugh Edward C 1976 M ONTCLAIR NJ

033031998 M c Int ire Patricia M arie 1998 M ILLBURN NJ

032052006 M c Kinney Sabina Pancu 2006 SHORT HILLS NJ

029592010 M c Laughlin Corinne Christ ine 2010 BLOOM FIELD NJ

031342002 M ellish Jennifer L 2002 M ONTCLAIR NJ

001521979 M eola Richard 1979 NUTLEY NJ

013361986 M erola M elody R 1986 M ONTCLAIR NJ

041841988 M iele M arigrace 1988 NEWARK NJ

045472011 M olfet ta Frank G 2013 NEWARK NJ

018481976 M olino Virginia L 1976 SHORT HILLS NJ

017511996 M oloney Laureen A 1997 WEST ORANGE NJ

033452001 M oran Craig T 2001 WEST ORANGE NJ

050681998 M orton Benjamin 1998 NEWARK NJ

001081991 M oscowitz Jill F 1991 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

042071998 M otelson Glenn Eric 1999 CALDWELL NJ

207212018 M urillo Edoardo 2018 ROSELAND NJ

027872006 Nallainathan Praveena 2006 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

212632017 Nelson S M ichael 2017 NEWARK NJ

013651980 Neufeld Adrienne M 1980 M ONTCLAIR NJ

042521991 Norrie David T 1991 M ONTCLAIR NJ

179322016 Nwankwo Precious E 2016 M APLEWOOD NJ

249752018 O'Neill James M ichael 2018 NORTH CALDWELL NJ

023342013 Okafor Jennifer C 2013 M APLEWOOD NJ

007631999 Okechuku M ichael I 1999 ORANGE NJ

019111979 Oleske Jerald F 1979 LIVINGSTON NJ

005361977 Olive Laurence H 1977 M ONTCLAIR NJ

154652015 Ornedo Tiffany Kim 2015 NEWARK NJ

029012007 Overton Inshirah A 2007 NEWARK NJ

004421977 Oxfeld Nancy I 1977 NEWARK NJ

041481990 Oxman M ichael A 1990 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

241721967 Pajonk Arthur D 1967 CALDWELL NJ

010461975 Pant irer Larry 1975 SHORT HILLS NJ

035762007 Paredes Jennifer Carol 2008 LIVINGSTON NJ

030431997 Park Alexandra Jung-M i 1997 WEST ORANGE NJ

035781997 Patalano Daniel Joseph 1997 LIVINGSTON NJ

044222010 Pearson Richard T 2011 CEDAR GROVE NJ

029981996 Pennington Lara Bret t 1996 M APLEWOOD NJ

031612002 Pepper Jeni S 2002 NEWARK NJ

250191972 Peranio Edward S 1972 LIVINGSTON NJ
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034482009 Peroff Bryan 2009 WEST ORANGE NJ

034761991 Perrone Gregory S 1991 LIVINGSTON NJ

029791989 Perry Debra M 1989 NEWARK NJ

009021984 Perry Kathy R 1984 EAST ORANGE NJ

034382001 Pipersburgh Denise J 2002 WEST ORANGE NJ

002412009 Pisciot ta Christopher P 2009 M APLEWOOD NJ

021262001 Pocchia Krist ina L 2001 FAIRFIELD NJ

041371995 Potenza M ichael Robb 1995 M ONTCLAIR NJ

018892000 Presinal Carmen Norma 2000 NEW JERSEY NJ

033762000 Prophete Francois D 2000 M ONTCLAIR NJ

041631989 Pusin Nila M 1989 M APLEWOOD NJ

005481998 Raday Edo 1998 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

006132012 Rahim M ehnaz 2012 NEWARK NJ

035771985 Rak Lorraine K 1986 NEWARK NJ

040902012 Randall John Thomas 2013 M ONTCLAIR NJ

008811973 Reimer M ichael J 1973 WEST ORANGE NJ

020762003 Reinfeld Keith Andrew 2003 ROSELAND NJ

008162008 Reinitz Ariel Saul 2008 ROSELAND NJ

017581983 Restaino Emil T 1984 BELLEVILLE NJ

021481976 Ringle Richard A 1976 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

003041982 Rizzo Vincent  J, JR 1982 BLOOM FIELD NJ

199222016 Rosenfeld Rebecca B 2016 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

038542007 Rosenkrans Kyle L 2007 M ONTCLAIR NJ

037001996 Rosen Sondra E 1996 M ILLBURN NJ

008501999 Ross Sandra Rhee 1999 CRANFORD NJ

020921989 Rothfeld Samuel A 1990 EAST ORANGE NJ

024702000 Rowland Thomas M ark 2001 M APLEWOOD NJ

259272018 Rullo David V 2018 VERONA NJ

002452007 Salerno M ichael C 2007 WEST ORANGE NJ

008952010 Salib Andrew B 2011 JERSEY CITY NJ

048721991 Salomon Edward H 1991 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

043021992 Salzberg Lisa P 1993 M ILLBURN NJ

006981994 Sandlaufer Deborah Cummis 1994 WEST ORANGE NJ

008311983 Schadegg John M 1983 EAST ORANGE NJ

022102008 Scherzer Erin Russ 2008 M APLEWOOD NJ

016341975 Schwartz Robert  M 1975 N CALDWELL NJ

032912004 Seltzer Beth Targan 2004 NEWARK NJ

034702002 Shainbrown Ian S 2002 LIVINGSTON NJ

241331967 Shanahan John L 1967 ROSELAND NJ

307042020 Silverman Zachary S 2020 M ONTCLAIR NJ

277202019 Simone M ichael B 2019 ROSELAND NJ

052951992 Simon Brian D 1992 M ILLBURN NJ

036272005 Singh Renuka D 2005 PARSIPPANY NJ

040872010 Sinha Amol N 2010 NEWARK NJ
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023642011 Sloan Erin Caulfield 2012 M ILLBURN NJ

019671981 Smith Olivia C 1981 M ONTCLAIR NJ

026951982 Solan Lawrence M 1982 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

043922000 Soriano Richard Charles 2000 BLOOM FIELD NJ

028341985 Sporn Jessica Beth 1987 M ONTCLAIR NJ

010232005 Stanberry Christopher A 2005 BLOOM FIELD NJ

017362001 Stanton Sam 2001 BLOOM FIELD NJ

009181994 Steincolor Deborah 1994 M ONTCLAIR NJ

019472012 Stewart  Tiffany M ozell 2012 NEWARK NJ

027902010 St ivaly Christ ina 2010 NORTH CALDWELL NJ

025201990 Tamasik Catherine E 1990 VERONA NJ

065122013 Tamburri Nicholas M 2013 SHORT HILLS NJ

015121990 Tandoh Paul B 1990 NEWARK NJ

011851989 Taylor John S 1989 NEWARK NJ

029822006 Taylor Lauren W 2007 NORTH ANDOVER NJ

009601990 Taylor Sandra Renee 1990 EAST ORANGE NJ

007471995 Tessler David Alan 1995 LIVINGSTON NJ

037692001 Thek Raymond P 2002 ROSELAND NJ

025531978 Thomas David E 1978 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

075032013 Thorne Danielle Elizabeth 2013 NEWARK NJ

024021986 Tilkin Peter M 1986 M ONTCLAIR NJ

028202010 Tillem M arissa D 2010 M ONTCLAIR NJ

249532017 Tonzola M at thew 2017 WEST CALDWELL NJ

009831998 Tuffin Paula A 1998 M ONTCLAIR NJ

019772000 Tutela Krist i-Jo 2000 SHORT HILLS NJ

020901978 Tyrrell Kathleen A 1978 ESSEX FELLS NJ

043842005 Unger Jeffrey 2005 ROSELAND NJ

039191997 Urban Heath Colin 1997 HOBOKEN NJ

033801996 Uzzell Lysander D, JR 1996 NEWARK NJ

018712007 Vinick M erisa Brod 2007 WEST ORANGE NJ

019421975 Viterit to Frank A 1975 IRVINGTON NJ

029062006 Walker Jody Tiffany 2006 BLOOM FIELD NJ

036582006 Ward M ichael R 2007 SOUTH ORANGE NJ

021441981 Warhaft ig Jeri L 1981 NEWARK NJ

008361992 Waskawich M ichele 1992 WEST CALDWELL NJ

032712010 Watson Jewel M c Gowan 2010 NEWARK NJ

001061991 Weissman Darryl 1991 WEST ORANGE NJ

037302011 Wenocur Brooke L 2011 LIVINGSTON NJ

017771974 White Claude E 1974 WEST CALDWELL NJ

036372008 Willet te M elanie A 2009 BLOOM FIELD NJ

025121979 Wolfe James H, III 1979 ORANGE NJ

030501992 Wooden Renata D 1992 NEWARK NJ

016541976 Worton Kenneth M 1976 NEWARK NJ

007251973 Wright  Lois E 1973 M ONTCLAIR NJ
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122302014 Younan Patrick A 2014 GLEN RIDGE NJ

015141974 Zackin Jack M 1974 WEST ORANGE NJ

003861973 Zaks Allen S 1973 VERONA NJ

222301966 Ziegler Joel S 1966 M APLEWOOD NJ

040032006 Zimmerman Andrew S 2006 M ONTCLAIR NJ

030891993 Zucker Scot t  D 1994 SHORT HILLS NJ
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026521989 Alvino M aria G 1989 M ULLICA HILL NJ

022371977 Amana Caryl M 1977 WEST DEPTFORD NJ

020371994 Bravo Richard 1994 TURNERSVILLE NJ

029222007 Cappio Christopher G 2007 GLASSBORO NJ

036932007 Carpenter Susan Cole 2007 WOODBURY NJ

030231998 Coleman Ryan Reese 1999 SEWELL NJ

002821973 Cosent ino Richard V 1973 SEWELL NEW JERSEY NJ

020971999 De M ora Daniel Leon 1999 SWEDESBORO NJ

018541986 De Simone Thomas Andrew 1987 M ULLICA HILL NJ

020451975 Edwards Cedric A 1975 WILLIAM STOWN NJ

017702001 Elliot  Tracye Wilson 2001 WILLIAM STOWN NJ

028801984 Gazdzinski Eryk Anthony 1984 WEST DEPTFORD NJ

010232007 Hochberg James F 2007 SEWELL NJ

027831984 Jenkins Thomas John 1984 WOODBURY NJ

030122004 Kozeniewski Kimberly M ink 2004 WILLIAM STOWN NJ

033372015 M ahoney Kat ie L 2015 WOOLWICH NJ

008771998 M anero Charles 1998 SEWELL NJ

034821985 Nell Emil J, IV 1985 WOODBURY HGTS NJ

046371984 Nolan James A, JR 1984 WEST DEPTFORD NJ

016482012 Pat terson Gregory A 2012 PITM AN NJ

013101983 Principato Salvatore, JR 1983 CLAYTON NJ

094312013 Quirk Christopher William 2013 TURNERSVILLE NJ

020432002 Roxas Vanessa 2002 SWEDESBORO NJ

011131975 Spero M ichael A 1975 WILLIAM STOWN NJ

048142011 Verone Adam C 2012 GLASSBORO NJ

123892014 Warren Shannon Alyssa 2014 WESTVILLE NJ

027412003 Zappasodi Anthony James 2003 BLACKWOOD NJ
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044452011 Abdelwahab Shareif Abdelhame 2011 BAYONNE NJ

022752008 Abraham M arkis M iguel 2008 JERSEY CITY NJ

040942001 Abraham Ronald 2001 JERSEY CITY NJ

044651988 Agnew Jeffrey Steven 1988 JERSEY CITY NJ

012571978 Aibel James H 1978 HOBOKEN NJ

008461985 Albuerme-Diaz Amarilis Antonia 1985 WEST NEW YORK NJ

027161987 Anise M agdy F 1987 JERSEY CITY NJ

043212009 Artusa Santo V, JR 2009 JERSEY CITY NJ

022252009 Baker Jesse M 2009 JERSEY CITY NJ

022321987 Baron Ivan M 1987 JERSEY CITY NJ

222021965 Barovick Stuart  M 1965 JERSEY CITY NJ

066182013 Bays Christopher M ichael 2013 HOBOKEN NJ

094862015 Beshay Ronny S 2015 JERSEY CITY NJ

062812014 Bhugra Karan 2014 WEEHAWKEN NJ

027122002 Blagrove Jodyann Kimberley 2003 JERSEY CITY NJ

006381997 Bloodsaw Tracey A 1997 JERSEY CITY NJ

050811996 Brady Vivian Lee 1996 JERSEY CITY NJ

025582012 Braun David Gabriel 2013 JERSEY CITY NJ

020291985 Brogan John Joseph 1985 LITTLE SILVER NJ

010381974 Burns M at thew J 1974 JERSEY CITY NJ

121662014 Cabral Ariel 2014 JERSEY CITY NJ

127432014 Campbell Ryan W 2014 BAYONNE NJ

043932010 Cantwell Jennifer-Ann 2010 HOBOKEN NJ

009352000 Chong M ichael K 2000 HOBOKEN NJ

247702017 Cipriani Joseph Alexander 2017 JERSEY CITY NJ

032891986 Connelly Sean M 1987 JERSEY CITY NJ

010611988 Connolly Norma Clot ilde 1988 JERSEY CITY NJ

010881974 Costanzo Rody J 1974 BAYONNE NJ

040881995 D'Aloise Scot t  Lawrence 1996 JERSEY CITY NJ

034331987 D'Andrea M ichael Paul, JR 1987 JERSEY CITY NJ

207842017 Dadulla Katherine G 2017 JERSEY CITY NJ

238802018 Denis Kassandra Jordan 2018 JERSEY CITY NJ

032732001 Devivo Jessica A 2001 JERSEY CITY NJ

031282000 Donnelly Brian David 2000 JERSEY CITY NJ

015931984 Drasheff Gerald Robert 1985 GUTTENBERG NJ

002021988 Elefthrow John Joseph 1988 JERSEY CITY NJ

042481997 Eschmann Paul Andrew 1999 HOBOKEN NJ

011322011 Esposito Jessica Lauren 2012 HOBOKEN NJ

116112014 Fand M at thew David 2014 HOBOKEN NJ

019581975 Favet ta Antonio D 1975 JERSEY CITY NJ

043152009 Feierman Alexander Kollin 2010 JERSEY CITY NJ

171782015 Figueroa Alyssa 2015 JERSEY CITY NJ

185602016 Firestein Jordan Robert 2016 HOBOKEN NJ

023222009 Fischkelta Adam J 2009 JERSEY CITY NJ
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086472014 Fitzpatrick Kevin J 2014 HOBOKEN NJ

241722017 Flanzer David H 2017 HOBOKEN NJ

032052008 Fleischner Laura Reiter 2008 JERSEY CITY NJ

014861982 Fruchtman David Phillip 1982 HOBOKEN NJ

039492007 Fudim Elissa 2007 HOBOKEN NJ

145152015 Gabinelli Alison G 2015 JERSEY CITY NJ

033502000 Garcia M aria-Teresa 2001 JERSEY CITY NJ

009842008 Gillin James Brian 2008 HOBOKEN NJ

016251995 Giuliano Lisa Anne 1995 HOBOKEN NJ

078962013 Goldberg M elissa Dale 2013 JERSEY CITY NJ

004201983 Goldenberg Judith Elena 1983 UNION CITY NJ

015342011 Gonzales Sharryann Sherise 2011 JERSEY CITY NJ

273291971 Goore Hamlet  E, JR 1971 NORTH BERGEN NJ

044612010 Greenlees Robert  Bruce 2010 HOBOKEN NJ

001541995 Guarneri Eugene 1995 JERSEY CITY NJ

038802004 Gut teridge Anna 2004 SECAUCUS NJ

267641972 Hall Raymond P, III 1972 JERSEY CITY NJ

040822011 Hasan Nadia S 2012 JERSEY CITY NJ

045292011 Hayden Daniel R 2012 JERSEY CITY NJ

020831977 Heubel Richard C 1977 NORTH BERGEN NJ

009332006 Hoss Derek J 2006 JERSEY CITY NJ

089982013 Howes M at thew Thomas 2013 HOBOKEN NJ

007302010 Indradat  Eve 2010 JERSEY CITY NJ

234012017 Ingrao Joseph Louis 2017 HOBOKEN NJ

042302006 Isa Ulysses 2006 UNION CITY NJ

016712012 Jacobson Erica L 2012 HOBOKEN NJ

015862005 Jean-Bapt iste Didier Patrice 2005 JERSEY CITY NJ

145452016 Johnson Jacob L 2016 JERSEY CITY NJ

032711992 Johnson William C 1992 SECAUCUS NJ

042082014 Jorges George F 2014 HOBOKEN NJ

263671970 Koserowski Francis T, JR 1970 BAYONNE NJ

131072014 Krakovyak Daniella M 2014 HOBOKEN NJ

046611989 Lanuto Alfio S 1989 BAYONNE NJ

118022020 Lebron Luisa M aria 2020 JERSEY CITY NJ

120712014 Lee Chi M ei 2014 UNION CITY NJ

008952004 Lee Derrick C 2004 HOBOKEN NJ

038932007 Lee Susan 2008 JERSEY CITY NJ

247802018 Lieberman Jesse Sam 2018 JERSEY CITY NJ

080472013 Lin Yuan 2013 JERSEY CITY NJ

279711973 Locatelli Alexander L 1973 WEST NEW YORK NJ

031291989 Luzzi Saadia C 1989 JERSEY CITY NJ

043262010 M anibo Victor 2010 JERSEY CITY NJ

000901983 M archlewski Gregory J 1983 JERSEY CITY NJ

005032006 M arcus Kriste E 2006 HOBOKEN NJ
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029611994 M argetanski Daniel S 1994 BAYONNE NJ

033391994 M argetanski Scarlet t  M 1994 BAYONNE NJ

027582013 M art inez Awinna 2013 JERSEY CITY NJ

147222017 M ateiro Christopher Adam 2017 HOBOKEN NJ

012891998 M atos M anuel 2000 SECAUCUS NJ

045801996 M ayerson Rachel 1996 HOBOKEN NJ

046801990 M c Cartney James W 1990 JERSEY CITY NJ

040822009 M c Kenna John Joseph 2009 WEEHAWKEN NJ

020992007 M ears Erin S 2007 HARRISON NJ

013211989 M ederos Ciro A 1989 UNION CITY NJ

031512004 M ilitano Joann 2004 WEEHAWKEN NJ

026812008 M olina M iguel A 2008 JERSEY CITY NJ

208702018 M oller Jess Alexander 2018 JERSEY CITY NJ

010682011 M ontgomery La Toya N 2011 SECAUCUS NJ

272912018 M oore Emma R 2018 WEST NEW YORK NJ

075942013 M rozek Eve M arie 2013 HOBOKEN NJ

009592004 M ullen Gregg A 2004 HOBOKEN NJ

013131984 M ulnick Fran J 1984 JERSEY CITY NJ

031211984 M urphy Dennis A 1984 BAYONNE NJ

029601983 M urphy James J 1983 BAYONNE NJ

029371983 M urphy Vincent  J, JR 1983 KEARNY NJ

011482006 M yers James Ernest , JR 2006 SECAUCUS NJ

074692013 O'Halloran Julia Ard 2013 HOBOKEN NJ

141002017 Onishi Toshisada 2017 HARRISON NJ

036852002 Orlando Anthony M 2003 HOBOKEN NJ

011091993 Pascual M itchell L 1993 RIDGEWOOD NJ

047452005 Patel Ketul A 2006 SECAUCUS NJ

033192003 Pat terson George M 2003 WEEHAWKEN NJ

085972013 Pavlish Vincent  Paul 2013 JERSEY CITY NJ

004211977 Perez Gustavo J 1977 WEEHAWKEN NJ

005171983 Perrella Nicholas R 1983 WEST NEW YORK NJ

044862004 Pleasant  Krishana L 2004 JERSEY CITY NJ

007422011 Porrovecchio Thomas A 2011 HOBOKEN NJ

118162015 Port illo Whitman J 2015 KEARNY NJ

134152014 Rayner Daniel F 2014 HOBOKEN NJ

025092011 Rodriguez Roger 2011 BAYONNE NJ

242092017 Ross Lydia Arden 2017 JERSEY CITY NJ

041932010 Safai Shaida 2010 HOBOKEN NJ

016942011 Shah Sara I 2012 JERSEY CITY NJ

052971992 Sheehan James P 1992 JERSEY CITY NJ

024832003 Shewack C Richard, JR 2003 JERSEY CITY NJ

076612013 Singer Nicolis S 2013 HOBOKEN NJ

171362018 Skillender Joseph David, JR 2018 BAYONNE NJ

036652001 Skowronski Stephanie S 2002 JERSEY CITY NJ
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038482007 Smollik M egan S 2007 JERSEY CITY NJ

026442011 Sulaimanee Huseina A 2012 NORTH BERGEN NJ

010542007 Taylor Byron C 2007 JERSEY CITY NJ

050521992 Thakkar Pinakini 1992 WEEHAWKEN NJ

041802002 Tomarazzo Annet te 2003 HOBOKEN NJ

039501995 Turok William L 1996 JERSEY CITY NJ

246381969 Turteltaub Stanley W 1969 BAYONNE NJ

021931977 Tutak James J 1977 KEARNY NJ

158982016 Uszakiewicz Kellie-Lyn 2016 HOBOKEN NJ

165402017 Vairavan Devi Alamelu 2017 JERSEY CITY NJ

036062004 Van Voorhis Jennifer M 2004 HARRISON NJ

013431989 Vardilli M ichael S 1989 BAYONNE NJ

085422013 Waldman M ichael Harrison 2013 HOBOKEN NJ

297222018 Wang Jingtao 2018 JERSEY CITY NJ

031172011 West fall Casey Laura 2011 JERSEY CITY NJ

011701983 Wieler Stephen E 1983 HOBOKEN NJ

042402010 Wilkens Daniel Ernest 2011 BAYONNE NJ

038342009 Wilkinson Christ ian T 2009 HOBOKEN NJ

009232011 Wright  Alan T 2011 JERSEY CITY NJ

043931984 Young Hayes R 1984 JERSEY CITY NJ

029901995 Young Keita Archie 1995 JERSEY CITY NJ

031382002 Zhadina Anastasia 2003 HOBOKEN NJ

213372017 Zimet  Sean Edward 2017 JERSEY CITY NJ
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040291987 Abbot t  Richard L 1987 FRENCHTOWN NJ

017342006 Abramson Loret ta D 2007 OLDWICK NJ

001001987 Barnes Jefferson Todd 1987 STOCKTON NJ

012451979 Berg Adriane G 1979 LEBANON NJ

145492015 Bernard Robert  Thayer 2015 FLEM INGTON NJ

003871982 Bernot  Robert  J 1982 FLEM INGTON NJ

015251993 Bernstein Alan P 1993 THREE BRIDGES NJ

019832000 Bloch Colleen Suzanne 2000 ANNANDALE NJ

031531997 Brito Victoria M 1997 WHITE HSE STA NJ

027881985 Cambria Ida 1986 CALIFON NJ

012191995 Celley Scot t  W 1995 ANNANDALE NJ

004281977 Chansky Thomas F 1977 FLEM INGTON NJ

023241986 Cocchiola Glenn Joseph 1986 LEBANON NJ

009442001 D'Angelo Deborah 2001 WHITEHOUSE STATION NJ

017281986 Di M art ino Donna A 1986 WHITEHOUSE STA NJ

008991977 Dombrowski Garret t  J 1977 CLINTON NJ

012291998 Donlon M ark F 1999 LAM BERTVILLE NJ

059832013 Emery Julia F 2013 CLINTON NJ

019781986 Fogel Louis I 1987 ANNANDALE NJ

030341996 Garelick Ronna Ellen 1996 LEBANON NJ

008501983 Gonzalez M artha 1983 FLEM INGTON NJ

024911981 Goodwin William W, JR 1981 CLINTON NJ

021501981 Goracy Edward R 1981 POTTERSVILLE NJ

021102002 Guiton Christopher J 2003 RINGOES NJ

045481999 Ham Cynthia S 1999 FLEM INGTON NJ

017532003 Harris Denise D 2003 LEBANON NJ

003351997 Hecht  Kevin Arthur 1997 CALIFON NJ

029631992 Joseph Christ ine Alfieri 1992 BLOOM SBURY NJ

019941982 Kelly Brian James 1982 LAM BERTVILLE NJ

021671999 Kloecker M ichelle M 2000 BLOOM SBURY NJ

004001973 Knox James H 1973 CLINTON NJ

241121967 Kuchinsky Robert  I 1967 FLEM INGTON NJ

037822008 Lo Iacono Keir Joseph 2008 HIGH BRIDGE NJ

109112015 M alone Susan A 2015 FRENCHTOWN NJ

029112001 M arinelli Scot t  M ichael 2001 ANNANDALE NJ

035851997 M yers Glenn A 1997 PITTSTOWN NJ

025871985 O'Grady Dermot  P 1985 FLEM INGTON NJ

034941984 Pagan Eddie, J 1985 STOCKTON NJ

051031992 Papantonis Pericles C 1993 GLEN GARDNER NJ

280131972 Pavics Thomas A 1972 STOCKTON NJ

013702000 Perron Regina Novak 2000 FLEM INGTON NJ

029592009 Petrozzo Christopher Francis 2009 FLEM INGTON NJ

011871987 Rannells John M 1987 HAM PTON NJ

006571975 Robbins Stephen S 1975 LAM BERTVILLE NJ
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006121984 Rozano Peter M 1984 ASBURY NJ

041111997 Smeraglia Vincent  Anthony 1997 WHITEHOUSE STATION NJ

021411995 Stroup Dolores L 1995 FLEM INGTON NJ

002481990 Taylor Wendy Rut ledge 1990 WHITEHOUSE STATION NJ

021841987 Thiele M arilyn M 1987 FLEM INGTON NJ

018821990 Trofimov Alison D 1990 HAM PTON NJ

250351973 Turnquist  Eric G 1973 LEBANON NJ

037911999 Williams Richard C, JR 2000 FLEM INGTON NJ

030181988 Wilson Guy R 1988 CALIFON NJ

005622004 Wolfe Richard A 2004 STOCKTON NJ

027861987 Wolin David S 1987 RINGOES NJ
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096482014 Afshari M orteza 2014 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

024181980 Angelini Richard L 1980 TRENTON NJ

008441984 August ine M ary Jane 1984 PENNINGTON NJ

002791985 Barreto Daisy Brunilda 1985 PENNINGTON NJ

023171979 Barret t  William J 1979 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

020141980 Belli Simon, I 1981 TRENTON NJ

006751999 Bell Carol E 1999 TRENTON NJ

010151974 Blader Steven 1974 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

002051974 Blumstein Jeffrey P 1974 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

223111965 Bogatz Harold 1965 PRINCETON JUNCTION NJ

028221991 Bolinger Blake Wat ts 1991 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

018181986 Boyd William Lee 1986 TRENTON NJ

033781992 Boyer David Wayne 1992 TRENTON NJ

024701977 Bramson Victoria C 1978 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

029211982 Brewster Bradley Scot t 1983 TRENTON NJ

015621984 Brown Donald Roscoe 1984 TRENTON NJ

131852015 But ler John Sydney 2015 TRENTON NJ

029162001 Camiso Diane L 2001 TRENTON NJ

026631992 Carbone Patricia Livia 1992 ROBBINSVILLE NJ

058632013 Carr Kelly Ann 2013 PENNINGTON NJ

015891980 Cochran Glenn R 1980 PRINCETON NJ

017321985 Cohen Peter J 1985 TRENTON NJ

002682005 Corliss Claire Halligan 2005 EAST WINDSOR NJ

044831998 Dat ta Ruchi Bajaj 1999 PRINCETON JCT NJ

043391986 De Cardenas Nora C 1987 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

026672002 De Flece David A 2003 PRINCETON NJ

013891987 Edmonds Cornell Alfred 1987 PRINCETON JUNCTN NJ

074882014 Eliad M ircea Alexandru 2014 PRINCETON NJ

000951997 Ellenberg Arlene Edith 1997 EAST WINDSOR NJ

039202001 Engel Falk 2001 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

017052003 Falaise Erica D 2003 HAM ILTON NJ

001112004 Fernandez Jose A 2004 YARDVILLE NJ

024432005 Ferrara Nicholas J 2006 TRENTON NJ

007931974 Fisher George W, JR 1974 PRINCETON NJ

040051987 Foley Eileen Kean 1987 TRENTON NJ

028271985 Forsell Andrew Charles 1985 EWING NJ

023872002 Gallagher Peter, III 2002 TRENTON NJ

040741989 Galuchie Doris M 1989 HOPEWELL NJ

010381973 Gibble Sherrie L 1973 EWING NJ

020481996 Gibbs Robert  Lewis 1996 PRINCETON NJ

019861974 Gifis Susan P 1974 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

019902008 Ginsberg M ark 2008 HIGHTSTOWN NJ

042461988 Gusciora W Reed 1988 TRENTON NJ

028381990 Herr M ark S 1990 PRINCETON NJ
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024161997 Heyburn Edward Harrington 1997 EAST WINDSOR NJ

009431988 Hollander Deborah I 1988 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

002502010 Howard Katherine Emmi 2010 TRENTON NJ

028252012 Howard Nathan L 2013 HAM ILTON TOWNSHIP NJ

035412009 Jenkins Peter H 2010 TRENTON NJ

023012006 Jimenez M arisa L 2006 HAM ILTON NJ

082102013 Kandil Angie M 2013 EAST WINDSOR NJ

003672011 Kass Alida R 2011 TRENTON NJ

027052006 Kenney Patrick William 2007 PRINCETON NJ

040762006 Kenyon Regan Clair 2006 DAYTON NJ

022112007 Kim Jane Ji-Yun 2007 PRINCETON NJ

012222009 Kiuchi Yoku 2009 PRINCETON NJ

033132006 Kulp Peter R 2007 PRINCETON NJ

170982016 Lambert  Andrew Thomas 2016 PRINCETON NJ

024032008 Lambrinos Tracey G 2008 TITUSVILLE NJ

011281995 Lawson Cheri A 1995 PRINCETON NJ

058542014 Lee June Yong 2014 WEST WINDSOR NJ

279222018 Levy David R 2018 TRENTON NJ

022062006 Levy Joshua M 2006 PENNINGTON NJ

025791983 Lewis Lloyd M 1984 EWING NJ

026101996 Lewis Rhoda 1996 PRINCETON NJ

032121987 Lo Bosco Francis M 1987 PRINCETON NJ

028941983 Lubart  M at thew H 1983 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

012141974 Ludwig Eric J 1974 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

036541983 M art inson M elinda Rainey 1983 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

027131992 M c Cabe-Chiacchio Lee Ann 1992 PRINCETON NJ

023971999 M c Donough Daniel William 1999 PRINCETON NJ

024401992 M eagher Deirdra M 1994 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

020651975 M ella James A 1975 HOPEWELL NJ

032302007 M intz M ichael A 2007 PRINCETON NJ

009551987 M ost  Robin J 1987 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

003911995 O'Donnell M ichael John 1995 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

025572002 Pacho Jericho B 2003 PRINCETON NJ

225431967 Penn Arthur 1967 PRINCETON NJ

018361977 Peterson Rocky L 1977 PRINCETON NJ

035932012 Petro Joseph Anthony 2012 PRINCETON JUNCTION NJ

017261985 Pickering Linda J 1985 TRENTON NJ

035712001 Pomerantz M ichael D 2002 TRENTON NJ

001902011 Popovich William J 2011 ROBBINSVILLE NJ

002332006 Price Frantz, JR 2006 ROBBINSVILLE NJ

036452005 Quinlan James Joseph 2005 PRINCETON NJ

039052009 Reeves William J, JR 2009 HIGHTSTOWN NJ

009551985 Regulski M at thew P 1985 ROBBINSVILLE NJ

027141982 Reuther Charles E 1982 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ
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019691977 Russo Robert  A 1977 TRENTON NJ

003841990 Saunders Darryl M 1990 TRENTON NJ

013061979 Schonhaut  Neal L 1979 TITUSVILLE NJ

254731969 Shore M  B 1969 HIGHTSTOWN NJ

037681996 Sichel Robert  Louis 1996 PRINCETON NJ

032901986 Smyth M aria M 1986 ROBBINSVILLE NJ

019111982 Stoner William S 1982 PRINCETON NJ

011401990 Syed Simin H 1990 PRINCETON JUNCTION NJ

059001994 Tenenbaum Harlan S 1995 PRINCETON NJ

777777777 Test ing Internet  Billing 2006 TRENTON NJ

009872006 Thompson Jill M eaghan 2006 PRINCETON JCT NJ

009772007 Thurston Karen L 2007 LAWRENCEVILLE NJ

107332014 Tit re Tamara J 2014 PRINCETON JUNCTI NJ

042581994 Todd Daryl F, JR 1994 PRINCETON NJ

034232001 Vermut  Nicole Samuels 2002 PRINCETON NJ

046682011 Wagner M aureen 2012 WEST TRENTON NJ

045701988 Waldman Julian D 1988 HOPEWELL NJ

028001981 Williams Lloyd J 1982 PRINCETON NJ

002091982 Yoskin Neil 1983 PRINCETON NJ

033881983 Zagorski John A 1983 ROBBINSVILLE NJ
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022791975 Abrams Walter K 1975 S PLAINFIELD NJ

002242000 Agathis Nickolas C 2000 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

046241998 Agudosi Hester Herring 1999 NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWN NJ

001162006 Aizley Arthur H 2006 CRANBURY NJ

050991994 Allen John Charles 1995 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

023411981 Ambrosio Joseph P 1981 PARLIN NJ

030711988 Arandia Olga M 1989 DUNELLEN NJ

021631975 Arons Alan S 1975 E. BRUNSWICK NJ

051311997 Awadalla M ark R 1998 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

035082009 Awad M ahmoud 2010 OLD BRIDGE NJ

013851991 Bancks Daryl Ann 1991 OLD BRIDGE NJ

031602012 Baraka Suzen Jenne 2013 COLONIA NJ

322662020 Barr Isiah D 2020 CARTERET NJ

016832001 Behrendt  Thomas A 2001 EDISON NJ

031851993 Berger Thomas L 1993 M ONM OUTH JUNCTION NJ

005682003 Blaney Joseph J 2004 M ETUCHEN NJ

023071997 Brady Carlia M arie 1997 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

002371989 Braunreuther Joseph George 1989 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

007831984 Brown Theodore A 1985 PLAINSBORO NJ

007531993 Bruenner Eric William 1993 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

088722014 Byrd Vernon R, JR 2014 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

003162011 Cardinal Allison Nicole 2011 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

013721978 Caulfield Patrick R 1978 EDISON NJ

004461991 Chung Suey Kay 1991 EDISON NJ

276922018 Clark Erin H 2018 M ONM OUTH JUNCTIO NJ

017081980 Cohen Charles S 1980 M ETUCHEN NJ

013312004 Conklin Edward G 2004 FORDS NJ

004782002 Cook M ichele C 2002 M ETUCHEN NJ

001281985 Cossin Alexander Ira 1985 M ONROE NJ

049341996 Dahl M ichael Bruce 1996 PRINCETON NJ

013012001 Daley Ryan M at thew 2002 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ

030171989 De M ario Gordon L 1989 PLAINSBORO NJ

001951981 Di M are Louis A, JR 1981 PISCATAWAY NJ

027391990 Di Stefano Anthony Robert 1990 EDISON NJ

037132002 Director Seth A 2002 M ONROE NJ

045781990 Dougherty C M ichael 1991 HIGHLAND PARK NJ

013681976 Douglas Raymond G 1976 M ETUCHEN NJ

041452007 Epshteyn Boris 2007 PRINCETON NJ

172232016 Feloney John Anthony, IV 2016 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

232751967 Fierst ien Joel D 1967 M ONROE TWP NJ

005981974 Filarowitz Thomas C 1974 PERTH AM BOY NJ

209732017 Fitzgerald John M ichael 2017 PARLIN NJ

005701994 Flor Deborah Lynn 1994 SOUTH PLAINFIELD NJ

000131981 Furino Ralph V, JR 1981 JAM ESBURG NJ
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036171987 Gabelmann Edward George, JR 1987 M ETUCHEN NJ

024431981 Gassaro James V 1981 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ

007531998 Gayden Charly 1998 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

023271998 Gerszberg Efrem 1999 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

021261997 Glantz Gary S 1997 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

004161973 Glazner Alan L 1973 EDISON NJ

017982000 Green Dennis M 2000 WOODBRIDGE NJ

034041998 Grosso Jennifer Bradshaw 1998 M ILLTOWN NJ

013961974 Gross Joan Robinson 1974 SOUTH PLAINFIELD NJ

017191981 Hardaker David A 1981 CRANBURY NJ

033011999 Heibel George 2000 HIGHLAND PARK NJ

042042007 Heir Ajit  Singh 2008 COLUM BUS NJ

178302016 Henderson Jason V 2016 ROSELLE NJ

005182007 Ho Kenneth C 2007 HIGHLAND PARK NJ

022582008 Hussain Tariq 2008 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

042812002 Jackson Shauna Daneen 2003 NORTH  BRUNSWICK NJ

067912013 Jordan Veronica Janet 2013 WOODBRIDGE NJ

011951975 Kahn Dennis I 1975 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

037341991 Katz Eric S 1991 ISELIN NJ

020611975 Kaufman M ichael A 1975 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

009091973 Kercado Ronald G 1973 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

040831997 Kheit  John 1998 EDISON NJ

023571988 Khoudary Nicholas 1988 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

006901994 Klein Richard Philip 1994 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

035902005 La Gregor Peter V 2005 WOODBRIDGE NJ

022822004 Lee Jill Hyun 2005 PLAINSBORO NJ

035802008 Litvenko Viktoriya 2008 OLD BRIDGE NJ

000981982 Lupo Richard 1982 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ

036002006 M agee Timothy E 2007 M ETUCHEN NJ

053491994 M ajewski Thomas M 1994 M ONM OUTH JNCTN NJ

016011982 M anns Andrew D, JR 1982 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

014791978 M askin N H 1978 M ETUCHEN NJ

031662009 M avinkurve Vinay D 2009 PISCATAWAY NJ

008012005 M c Donough Sean M 2005 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

022601998 M ehta Sujal D 1998 M ONROE NJ

036531996 M einer M ichele Julie 1996 HIGHLAND PARK NJ

002641973 M eiser Kenneth E 1973 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

036471995 M eyer-Shipp M ichele C 1995 M ONROE TWP NJ

043522010 M iller Kellye M 2010 PISCATAWAY NJ

014382008 M iller Rachelle Laroche 2008 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

006511985 M iller William S 1985 KENDALL PARK NJ

021622004 M ondrow Scot t 2004 EDISON NJ

029052002 M oran Jackie Weisberg 2002 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

029432008 M oran Jonathan D 2008 E BRUNSWICK NJ
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044151991 M orley Sarah Hamilton 1991 HIGHLAND PARK NJ

046471991 M orrison Christopher P 1991 M ETUCHEN NJ

033901983 M uska Jeffrey I 1983 ISELIN NJ

041002004 Nasta Jennifer L 2004 CRANBURY NJ

042351992 Neglio Stacy M 1992 M ATAWAN NJ

029371980 Nelson Chris A 1980 WOODBRIDGE NJ

008471999 Osborne M ichael 1999 KINGSTON NJ

028021985 Oshinskie M ark D 1985 HIGHLAND PARK NJ

113002016 Pal Navneet 2016 CARTERET NJ

023992008 Pedersen Shelley J 2008 JAM ESBURG NJ

025191985 Peitz Susan B 1985 AVENEL NJ

034322002 Pierre Richard J 2003 SOUTH AM BOY NJ

019761989 Polizzot t i M ary B 1990 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

031881981 Pomper Neal M 1982 HIGHLAND PARK NJ

006101996 Profaci Anthony John 1996 EDISON NJ

037532008 Quinn Brian Bernard 2008 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

038111988 Raborn James A 1988 CARTERET NJ

026171984 Rak Ronald C 1984 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

011361983 Ratych Jurij W 1983 WOODBRIDGE NJ

235222018 Rice James M ichael 2018 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

035301992 Rit tweger Thomas M 1992 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

036852009 Sarkar Chandan 2009 M ONROE NJ

019932002 Schiappacasse M ichael E 2002 SPOTSWOOD NJ

017461980 Schwartz Jeffrey B 1980 M ONM OUTH JCT NJ

008852005 Schwartz Jennifer Lynn 2005 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ

031241983 Sewitch Nicholas F 1984 M ONROE TOWNSHIP NJ

029841994 Shaw Lorello Loret ta 1994 PISCATAWAY NJ

005401992 Shechter Amanda F 1992 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

037232000 Sheikh Umar Amjad 2001 ISELIN NJ

004871987 Sichel Wayne M 1987 M ONM OUTH JUNCTION NJ

024532009 Simon Frantzou Roosevelt 2009 AVENEL NJ

019372012 Siva Deeban M ani 2012 KENDALL PARK NJ

006721989 Smink Linda A 1989 COLONIA NJ

009051981 Smith Brenda B 1981 PISCATAWAY NJ

128022016 Smith Nicole M 2016 OLD BRIDGE NJ

003291988 Stefanchik Nicholas J 1988 JAM ESBURG NJ

072022013 Sun Christ ine 2013 EDISON NJ

137432014 Szaro M ichael M 2014 WOODBRIDGE NJ

008721999 Tapia Edwin J 1999 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ

027341977 Taylor Thomas J 1977 PERTH AM BOY NJ

032321987 Thomas Gary A 1987 SOUTH RIVER NJ

043331996 Toto Walter 1996 M ONROE TWP NJ

033971991 Tucker Raymond 1991 EDISON NJ

034652009 Turpin M olly S 2009 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ
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018531983 Unger Neal M 1984 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

020321996 Viswat  Henry William, JR 1997 M IDDLESEX NJ

027812009 Walker Romain D 2009 S PLAINFIELD NJ

092952013 Walsh Jared Thomas 2013 KINGSTON NJ

068602014 Wang M ary 2014 AVENEL NJ

029242004 Wang Weining 2004 CRANBURY NJ

016841986 Warshauer M ark J 1986 EDISON NJ

013871987 Weiner Barry M 1987 M ONROE TOWNSHIP NJ

115162014 Whitacre Xenia D 2014 JAM ESBURG NJ

039412010 Williams Sean S 2010 EAST BRUNSWICK NJ

025321983 Wills Robert  A 1983 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ

041782001 Wolfe Thomas M 2002 M ETUCHEN NJ

024722001 Wolfson Jennifer Sheidy 2002 OLD BRIDGE NJ

002821985 Zappy M ark A 1985 PLAINSBORO NJ

018171975 Ziznewski Joseph W 1975 M ETUCHEN NJ
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046841988 Abbondante Thomas 1988 HOLM DEL NJ

018991997 Adams Christopher Robert 1997 M IDDLETOWN NJ

027442006 Alberto Lucy Joo 2006 RED BANK NJ

031491980 Amann Joseph C 1980 SHREWSBURY NJ

002771974 Argent ieri Thomas P 1974 NEPTUNE NJ

034362010 Bainbridge James D 2010 M IDDLETOWN NJ

021741990 Baroska Ralph 1990 HOWELL NJ

042901998 Basselini Jennifer A 2000 M ANALAPAN NJ

023181996 Begley Kevin J 1997 M ATAWAN NJ

019011991 Bisignano Cathryn Frances 1991 FREEHOLD NJ

318802019 Boulos M eredith Lorraine 2019 LONG BRANCH NJ

049531991 Boyle Susan 1992 SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS NJ

008141989 Brennan John P, JR 1989 RED BANK NJ

004062011 Brigant i M ichael L 2011 M ANALAPAN NJ

036001999 Brit ton Isabelle F 2000 RUM SON NJ

006881988 Brodsky M arla Naomi 1988 M ARLBORO NJ

016951987 Brousell Kevin Allen 1987 ELBERON NJ

009921993 Brown Kathleen Curran 1993 LITTLE SILVER NJ

034451990 Burns Kathryn A 1990 HOLM DEL NJ

044241991 Burrell Walter Paterson 1991 RED BANK NJ

034441989 But to Lisa Ann 1989 WALL NJ

100942014 Calandra M ichael John 2014 WALL NJ

246892017 Campanile Kyle J 2017 RED BANK NJ

039002011 Carbone Patricia A 2011 KEANSBURG NJ

019521993 Cea Stephen Frank 1993 UNION BEACH NJ

042811992 Ciccia Durrell Wacht ler 1992 ASBURY PARK NJ

024051992 Cit ron Stacey Jo 1992 M ANALAPAN NJ

009521975 Clark Robert  J 1975 ROOSEVELT NJ

018361975 Colby M axwell X 1975 OCEAN NJ

000131990 Colet t i Vincent  Anthony 1990 COLTS NECK NJ

027722010 Colford M at thew J 2010 SHREWSBURY NJ

018881998 Conselyea Liza Lynn 1998 M ORGANVILLE NJ

025211989 Cook Steven Lee 1989 BELFORD NJ

049211994 Coppola Thomas Blase 1994 HOLM DEL NJ

014282007 Costanza Danielle M arie 2007 COLTS NECK NJ

025102005 Cote Russell Ernest 2007 HAZLET NJ

003321982 Craig Walter M , JR 1982 SPRING LAKE NJ

010322004 Cucolo Heather Ellis 2004 HOLM DEL NJ

017202012 Cusack M ary Katharine 2013 ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS NJ

016271977 Cutchall Thomas T 1977 FREEHOLD NJ

025181999 Dalsass Alan R. 1999 LONG BRANCH NJ

024621980 Danziger Patricia C 1980 FREEHOLD TWP NJ

024111992 Davis Veronica M c Kee 1992 SPRING LAKE NJ

102892014 Devito Paul Joseph 2014 FREEHOLD NJ

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 40 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

M onmouth County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

034952011 Dexter Jeanet te H 2011 OAKHURST NJ

010832002 Dimit ry Eileen 2004 M IDDLETOWN NJ

007101976 Donnelly Joan M 1976 WALL TOWNSHIP NJ

026041992 Duncan Dorothy Brown 1992 RED BANK NJ

047991990 Egan Thomas A 1990 M ANASQUAN NJ

034961988 Eskwit t  Scot t  Andrew 1988 RED BANK NJ

038452003 Evans M elina Frances 2004 RUM SON NJ

041741986 Fantuzzi Catherine M 1986 BRIELLE NJ

132312014 Farias Crist ian Andree 2014 FREEHOLD NJ

021762010 Ferioli Lindsey 2011 M ILLSTONE TWP NJ

039251985 Ferraro M adeline 1985 BRIELLE NJ

007571984 Fiest  Andrea Cramer 1984 WAYSIDE NJ

009692006 Frazzano Jason C 2006 WEST LONG BRANCH NJ

034012004 Galat i Glenn P 2004 ALLENTOWN NJ

036752008 Galvin M ichael L 2008 SHREWSBURY NJ

020801986 Gannon Eileen Rubinstei 1986 RED BANK NJ

171122016 Gazon Richard 2016 M ARLBORO NJ

010992002 Gerage Robert  G 2002 M ARLBORO NJ

032521999 Gilbert  Ryan E 1999 FREEHOLD NJ

026292002 Gordon-Layden Julie C 2002 FARM INGDALE NJ

099152015 Gorenstein Jeffrey M 2015 FAIR HAVEN NJ

274892018 Gorman William Evan 2018 LITTLE SILVER NJ

003722003 Gosline Andrew J, VI 2003 LOCH ARBOUR NJ

056281993 Guiliano Joseph M 1993 M ANALAPAN NJ

035112002 Guinee James E, JR 2002 M IDDLETOWN NJ

032211986 Gunn Robert  Kenneth 1986 ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS NJ

027531983 Gupko Theresa M 1985 ALLENTOWN NJ

023432007 Gut tman Jeffrey L 2007 M ANALAPAN NJ

033311991 Hacket t  Colin Paul 1992 SPRING LAKE NJ

033021986 Hahn Karen Kelly 1986 INTERLAKEN NJ

040301993 Handler Stacy 1993 FREEHOLD NJ

030641998 Harding Jennifer Christ ina 1998 FAIR HAVEN NJ

008661982 Harter Richard J 1982 CREAM  RIDGE NJ

030301990 Hennelly Debra Sabat ini 1990 NEPTUNE NJ

020251989 Holahan-Saling M aureen A 1989 RUM SON NJ

025081991 Hopkins John J, III 1991 LONG BRANCH NJ

021041994 Hughes M ark Fabian, III 1994 ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS NJ

035032004 Issing Corey Andrew 2004 FAIR HAVEN NJ

037982008 Iuzzolino Anthony J 2008 M ARLBORO NJ

005081982 Jannarone C Catherine 1982 M ATAWAN NJ

017621989 Johnson Nancy Joan 1989 TINTON FALLS NJ

042172009 Jones Joy Nova 2009 RUM SON NJ

024431982 Kabak Douglas Thomas 1982 OCEAN GROVE NJ

045111990 Kaisand Christopher M art in 1991 BRIELLE NJ
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025081992 Kanan Abdel C 1992 SHREWSBURY NJ

002551997 Kaplin Richard Alan 1997 M ARLBORO NJ

266581971 Kenny Peter W 1971 SHREWSBURY NJ

018831983 King M ariellen Romano 1983 ALLENTOWN NJ

004401985 Klafter Craig Lawrence 1985 M ANALAPAN NJ

006162002 Kolber Richard J 2002 LOCUST NJ

024281976 La France Peter R 1976 FREEHOLD NJ

007561978 Lafferty Jane G 1978 SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS NJ

022291976 Leibowitz Sheldon B 1976 M ANALAPAN NJ

043681988 Linder M ichele S 1988 M ANALAPAN NJ

039132009 Lipari Kristy 2010 FREEHOLD NJ

099512014 Losordo John J, II 2014 FREEHOLD NJ

248402017 Loures M argaux 2017 WALL NJ

078632013 Lubas Just in Henry 2013 FREEHOLD NJ

112732014 Lubin Alex Kevin 2014 RUM SON NJ

126542014 Lukof Amanda Leigh 2014 HOLM DEL NJ

016051989 Lumley Jacqueline E 1989 OAKHURST NJ

019982010 Luoh Albert 2011 HOLM DEL NJ

010012003 M ac Intyre Greig E 2005 WALL NJ

010802007 M aguire Dawn Elizabeth 2007 M ANASQUAN NJ

003332000 M aisano Dominic Frank 2000 HAZLET NJ

007201986 M aloney M ary E 1986 LONG BRANCH NJ

036631989 M annion Thomas K 1989 RED BANK NJ

000031987 M archwinski James J 1987 BRADLEY BEACH NJ

052701997 M arcin M ichael John 1999 LITTLE SILVER NJ

040601989 M art ini M ichael R 1990 EATONTOWN NJ

007141997 M astriani James Joseph 1997 WALL NJ

011392006 M atthews Edwin R, JR 2006 TINTON FALLS NJ

081102014 M a Vanessa Ling-Ling 2014 HOLM DEL NJ

014041975 M c Carter George W 1975 RED BANK NJ

002171975 M c Donald John B, JR 1975 NEW M ONM OUTH NJ

017791978 M c Grath Robert 1978 M IDDLETOWN NJ

042362001 M cbain Anne M ariam 2002 NEPTUNE NJ

011312010 M cqueen Douglas 2010 ASBURY PARK NJ

026252002 M enkowitz Debra A 2003 RUM SON NJ

024621982 M etzger John N 1982 LINCROFT NJ

278732018 M ichals Tyler D 2018 RUM SON NJ

023051976 M oody James H 1976 WEST LONG BRANCH NJ

040431988 M ooney Phyllis Ann 1988 RED BANK NJ

014411994 M oran Jennifer S 1994 SEA BRIGHT NJ

027622003 M oreno David L 2004 M ATAWAN NJ

007611989 M umolie James R 1989 M ANALAPAN NJ

044641989 M urphy James M 1989 BELM AR NJ

009191986 M urphy John M , JR 1986 COLTS NECK NJ
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013762007 Nadipuram Naveen M 2007 M ATAWAN NJ

045522010 Nelson Andrew Spencer 2011 M ANALAPAN NJ

019661996 Northridge Keith C 1996 SHREWSBURY NJ

048841995 Nut tall John P 1996 SEA GIRT NJ

027731999 Oliver M ichael Harris 1999 M ANALAPAN NJ

115412014 Onni Nicole Anya 2014 M ONM OUTH BEACH NJ

012721994 Padget t  James D 1994 M ANASQUAN NJ

016272000 Pantaleo Danielle Nicole 2000 M ATAWAN NJ

011281997 Pappalardo Victoria A 1997 COLTS NECK NJ

017942008 Parness Brian Scot t 2008 M ATAWAN NJ

105652014 Peterson Jennifer 2014 PORT M ONM OUTH NJ

007571992 Politano Julie B 1992 OAKHURST NJ

038862001 Popper Suzanne M 2002 M ANALAPAN NJ

023581981 Price Richard G 1981 M ORGANVILLE NJ

004601991 Pruneau M ichael E 1991 SPRING LAKE NJ

010192001 Raad Lauren Renee 2001 LITTLE SILVER NJ

020452000 Radigan M ichael Gerard 2001 HAZLET NJ

046341992 Radke Larisa D 1993 SPRING LAKE NJ

031112005 Rahner Nora M 2005 RUM SON NJ

039012012 Rasmussen M at thew D 2012 FREEHOLD NJ

006972001 Raulerson Anne 2001 ALLENHURST NJ

010831994 Raymond James T 1994 FAIR HAVEN NJ

026281987 Rediker Robert  J 1987 OCEAN NJ

023852008 Reid Port ia Lynn 2008 M IDDLETOWN NJ

027671990 Reynolds Kevin T 1990 M ANASQUAN NJ

011362007 Ricciardi Susan C 2007 BELFORD NJ

046111989 Riddle John R 1989 SHREWSBURY NJ

040252008 Riepl Bridget  M 2008 OAKHURST NJ

007451974 Rogers M ary B 1974 OCEAN GROVE NJ

029042010 Rosenthal David L 2010 FREEHOLD NJ

031462002 Rosen Craig A 2003 M IDDLETWON NJ

012351977 Ross M ichael H 1977 M ARLBORO NJ

183932016 Ross Ryan E 2016 COLTS NECK NJ

040981998 Ryan Kevin M ichael 1998 FAIR HAVEN NJ

033511982 Sackerman Pamela J 1982 M ARLBORO NJ

043052006 Santos Rui O 2006 TINTON FALLS NJ

146822015 Schirick Elizabeth A 2015 FAIR HAVEN NJ

002221977 Schmelz William J 1977 M ONM OUTH BCH NJ

043352008 Schulte William J 2008 OCEAN GROVE NJ

009331973 Schuster John I 1973 EATONTOWN NJ

039181991 Sennello Shereen Abadir 1991 OCEAN NJ

024112001 Shamie Aimee Zimmerman 2001 WEST ALLENHURST NJ

054921993 Shapiro Alan N 1993 RUM SON NJ

000441997 Sha Victor Kok Leong 1997 M IDDLETOWN NJ
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008181999 Shot ter John Joseph, JR 1999 OCEAN NJ

030241998 Sica Gary P 1999 COLTS NECK NJ

004211978 Smith William R 1978 UNION BEACH NJ

019191980 Soderman Paul J 1980 WALL TOWNSHIP NJ

037532010 Somer Jennifer Sara 2011 FREEHOLD NJ

007331986 Stacy S Allan 1986 BELM AR NJ

045931988 Starick Paul H 1988 LEONARDO NJ

001561978 Strassler M arc A 1978 M ORGANVILLE NJ

005702000 Sugg Gwynne Barret t 2000 RUM SON NJ

011262003 Tarter M itchel 2003 FREEHOLD TWP NJ

042351991 Taylor M aryann N 1991 HOLM DEL NJ

003331992 Traendly Debra J 1992 FARM INGDALE NJ

029952002 Trucillo M ichael L 2002 COLTS NECK NJ

048211997 Tufaro Paul Scot t 1997 HOLM DEL NJ

006681985 Tuozzo Edward C 1986 M ONM OUTH BEACH NJ

033791998 Twomey Christopher James 1998 SPRING LAKE NJ

024612000 Valent ino Anthony Edward 2000 ALLENTOWN NJ

165612015 Vaysberg Anna 2015 M ATAWAN NJ

240071967 Vernon Elliot t  H 1967 RUM SON NJ

011401982 Verrilli John M ichael 1982 OAKHURST NJ

024191996 Waddell Colleen Paulet te 1996 NEPTUNE NJ

006792012 Walkow Alan N 2012 OAKHURST NJ

040732001 Wallace M at thew Aaron 2002 HOWELL NJ

011831988 Walsh M ichael F 1988 FAIR HAVEN NJ

001881981 Wilton Daniel A 1981 SPRING LAKE NJ

037822002 Winston Eric M 2002 M ANALAPAN NJ

017551978 Wizda Amy L 1978 LONG BRANCH NJ

006292009 Wong Ernest  C 2009 HOLM DEL NJ

037281990 Wood Christopher B 1990 WALL TOWNSHIP NJ

009802004 Wood Robert  E 2004 LITTLE SILVER NJ

043122003 Zaleski M at thew G, III 2004 M ANASQUAN NJ

005361982 Zlotkin Jacob 1982 FREEHOLD NJ
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031711990 Aaron Bryant  K 1990 EAST HANOVER NJ

165752015 Abrahamson Courtney C 2015 CHATHAM NJ

026641977 Abramowitz Robert  N 1977 M ONTVILLE NJ

037201987 Ackerman Joel A 1988 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

025311978 Alpert  Clark E 1978 PARSIPPANY NJ

027932001 Angelis Dimit rios J 2001 CHATHAM NJ

035052009 Aroneo Gregory J 2009 STIRLING NJ

035631990 Bangiola Nancy M oroni 1990 M ORRISTOWN NJ

012462001 Bicknese Frederick H 2001 CHATHAM NJ

021101978 Bilheimer John A 1978 HACKETTSTOWN, NJ

004861973 Bout illier Robert  A 1973 M ENDHAM NJ

216802016 Boyle M egan Lee 2016 KINNELON NJ

037582003 Braca Emil E 2004 RIVERDALE NJ

256052017 Brossman William Francis, JR 2017 M ENDHAM NJ

029092002 Brown Nia M 2003 PARSIPPANY NJ

017442009 Bullen Stacyann Simone 2009 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

007391988 Buonaguro M ichael John 1988 GILLETTE NJ

020041988 Burke Robert  Wayne 1988 CONVENT STATION NJ

232321968 Burns Joseph H 1968 CONVENT STATION NJ

028222012 Burt  Jessica Ann 2012 M ORRISTOWN NJ

047481998 Byrne Daniel Edward 1999 POM PTON PLAINS NJ

015011985 Cannon James Anthony 1985 DOVER NJ

006871974 Casale Ralph F 1974 DENVILLE NJ

031031999 Chandak Rachita S 2000 RANDOLPH NJ

031081992 Chat field Jeffrey Charles 1992 PARSIPPANY NJ

078922014 Christ ian Crystal P 2014 M ORRISTOWN NJ

015951982 Clausen Paul Franklin 1982 M ORRISTOWN NJ

040131996 Colton Susan Sudick 1997 RANDOLPH NJ

012721978 Colwell Paul M 1978 M OUNTAIN LAKES NJ

012731978 Connahan M at thew J 1978 CHESTER NJ

010631984 Conod M arianne 1984 LONG VALLEY NJ

020711976 Cooney Patricia J 1976 NEW VERNON NJ

026542002 Corsico Diane L 2002 M ENDHAM NJ

024982012 Craft  M icah L 2012 M ORRISTOWN NJ

035022007 Creighton Gerald L, JR 2007 RANDOLPH NJ

019071978 Cucco William P, JR 1978 NEWARK NJ

019012006 Cushing Rachel Carter 2006 WHITEHOUSE STATION NJ

018721975 Cuyler Stephen D 1975 PARSIPPANY NJ

007531994 Darby Alvin Lee 1994 PARSIPPANY NJ

025141997 De Rose Lisa M aria 1998 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

002281997 Del Tufo Douglas Joseph 1997 CEDAR KNOLLS NJ

026851984 Dolan M ichael James 1984 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

013711989 Donlon Anne M arie 1989 PARSIPPANY NJ

021491987 Donovan Colleen R 1987 PARSIPPANY NJ
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012831982 Doppelt  Jeremy 1982 BOONTON TWP NJ

004081993 Doyle Gerard Stuart , JR 1993 M ORRISTOWN NJ

037201983 Durr Jo-Ann Geremia 1984 M ORRISTOWN NJ

012062001 Engler John G 2001 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

032881998 Esposito Kevin Louis 1998 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

005951996 Evans M echelle 1996 M ORRISTOWN NJ

003911991 Fadini Lisa M 1992 IRONIA NJ

038181988 Fasehun Oludamilola 1988 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

042611988 Feuerstein Daniel Alan 1988 M ORRISTOWN NJ

017331976 Finnin Joseph M 1976 CHESTER NJ

045771996 Fischer Brenda Lynne 1998 M ORRISTOWN NJ

019411989 Fisch Steven 1989 CHATHAM NJ

032681988 Fletcher M ichael Scot t 1988 M ORRISTOWN NJ

036291986 Flynn Catherine Joan 1987 PARSIPPANY NJ

009221977 Frank Barry A 1977 PARSIPPANY NJ

006141985 Friedman William Jon 1985 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

007511989 Galante Gina M 1989 CHATHAM NJ

011021981 Genauer Sol B 1981 PINE BROOK NJ

023741977 Gepford M arsha Taylor 1977 M ADISON NJ

024762007 Gerba David B 2008 CHATHAM NJ

004941973 Gerson Jeffrey A 1973 CHATHAM NJ

014801982 Gervasio Thomas R 1982 SUCCASUNNA NJ

030832011 Gilfillan Curt is Bruce 2011 M ADISON NJ

028641987 Goldblat t  Sylvia 1987 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

008972006 Gorsuch Kenneth M ichael 2006 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

022351975 Govlick Joseph E 1975 KINNELON NJ

004171976 Granados Rose M ary 1976 M ORRISTOWN NJ

041211992 Grenz Tara Walsh 1992 M ENDHAM NJ

000891998 Gross Shirell Ant ionet t 1998 WHIPPANY NJ

013611975 Grow Jeffrey R 1975 ROCKAWAY NJ

003711987 Gruber Sheila Genesis 1987 EAST HANOVER NJ

039382005 Guardino William L 2006 M ONTVILLE NJ

268961971 Guerriero M ichael James 1971 CONVENT STATION NJ

042332004 Hand S Joseph 2005 M ORRISTOWN NJ

209892016 Harrison Joseph Peter 2016 FLANDERS NJ

018651996 Herzinger M ark Fredrick 1996 NEW YORK NJ

183322016 Higginson Ashley Nicole 2016 M ORRISTOWN NJ

029481982 Hough Christopher Keene 1983 M ADISON NJ

032451999 Huc Joanna 1999 LAKE HIAWATHA NJ

017222008 Hunt  Christ ine Lynn 2008 M AHWAH NJ

048631996 Iradi Daniel P 1996 EAST HANOVER NJ

015442005 Israelow Lauren Rachel 2005 RANDOLPH NJ

045932006 Jabbour Peter W 2006 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

019512009 Jambor Thomas A 2009 M ORRISTOWN NJ
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008681999 Jarrach Patricia L 1999 DENVILLE NJ

008342006 Kaiser Rebecca Lynn 2006 OAK RIDGE NJ

015392005 Kelty Jon D 2006 CHESTER NJ

026681984 Kingree Kathryn J 1984 M ENDHAM NJ

034291984 Korpita George Raymond 1984 DOVER NJ

038412011 Kostovski Richard 2011 EAST HANOVER NJ

033802006 Kron Daniel L 2006 CHATHAM NJ

016841977 La Fiura Dennis R 1977 M ORRISTOWN NJ

004481976 Langlois David P 1976 M ADISON NJ

045351995 Lazaro Joaquina M aria 1996 BOONTON NJ

007692005 Leaman Scot t  Alan 2005 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

030372007 Lee Cindy Cho 2007 CHATHAM NJ

038821984 Legiec Elizabeth F 1984 M ENDHAM NJ

261781970 Lewis Gary S 1970 EAST HANOVER NJ

006421977 Livelli John B 1977 M ORRISTOWN NJ

053981994 Long Stephen John 1996 M ENDHAM NJ

015711986 Ludemann Cathie J 1986 PEQUANNOCK NJ

011882006 Lukaszyk Jeff 2006 M ORRISTOWN NJ

028651976 M arshall Stephen G 1976 LINCOLN PARK NJ

032811992 M astrodomenico Nicholas M 1992 M ONTVILLE NJ

025621984 M c Elwee Kenneth L 1984 M ENDHAM NJ

051491997 M c Elwreath Suzanne M arie 1999 POM PTON PLNS NJ

035442008 M c Evoy Brian B 2008 M ADISON NJ

025642008 M c Evoy Geri Anne 2008 M ADISON NJ

011731983 M c Kernan Diane M 1983 CHESTER NJ

049991992 M c Nally Daren S 1992 M ORRISTOWN NJ

044901998 M endrzycki Jennifer Kiley 1999 CHATHAM NJ

011132004 M ichaels Jordana Sari 2004 M OUNTAIN LAKES NJ

017221995 M iller M ason Cot t rell 1995 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

020531981 M iller Thomas E 1981 M ORRISTOWN NJ

036031986 M ills Richard S 1986 M ORRISTOWN NJ

003751974 M inogue Robert  E 1974 OAK RIDGE NJ

005512012 M it telman Dov 2012 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

024872010 M ontalbano Gregory C 2012 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

021371984 M otyczka Glenn C 1984 LONG VALLEY NJ

035921993 M ucci M ichele Ann 1994 M ORRISTOWN NJ

036571990 M ulhern Nancy Elizabeth 1990 M ILLINGTON NJ

024782008 M urphy John, IV 2008 CHATHAM NJ

263972018 Nadeau Emily C 2018 M ILLINGTON NJ

002991985 Naughton Jeanne A 1985 M OUNTAIN LAKES NJ

045921999 Navarro Janet  C 2000 DENVILLE NJ

182342016 Nemeth M at thew A 2016 DENVILLE NJ

018151996 O'Connell Sussman Erin E 1996 FLANDERS NJ

011691974 O'Donnell John F 1974 BOONTON NJ
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015821992 O'Donnell Susan M 1993 NORTH CALDWELL NJ

005102007 O'Sullivan Kelly Anne M 2007 DENVILLE NJ

038002018 Oriala Dorine Tresore 2018 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

042512003 Pagano Alexander Russell 2003 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

024991996 Palest is M onica Dodd 1996 DOVER NJ

006571999 Pedalino Jason Peter 1999 M ORRISTOWN NJ

037961983 Pellecchia John M 1983 M ENDHAM NJ

021602002 Pennington Rebecca Y 2002 M ADISON NJ

083772014 Perdue M  Blake 2014 M ORRISTOWN NJ

009112006 Phelps Glenn S 2006 CHATHAM  TWP NJ

040941991 Pirrello Joseph P 1991 ROCKAWAY NJ

046871992 Plansky Richard M 1994 RANDOLPH NJ

022711978 Pobereskin Stuart  D 1978 WHIPPANY NJ

011591977 Pollak Lisa J 1977 M ORRISTOWN NJ

046431988 Pot ter M ary Kathleen 1990 M ORRIS PLAINS NJ

028572007 Pribula Adam S 2007 CHATHAM NJ

010701993 Price Geoffrey A 1993 RANDOLPH NJ

024452005 Rao Vincent  P, II 2005 PARSIPPANY NJ

018841976 Raquet  Kevin F 1976 PARSIPPANY NJ

213521965 Reilly Lawrence F 1965 PARSIPPANY NJ

012571974 Risi Walter A 1974 ROCKAWAY NJ

021481986 Rizzuto Anne M arie 1987 PARSIPPANY NJ

019222013 Robinson Wolfgang Glenn 2013 CHATHAM NJ

103342015 Rodilosso Christopher Adam 2015 CHATHAM NJ

021902012 Rodriguez Alyssa M arie 2013 RIVERDALE NJ

022371986 Rosenberg Steven N 1986 M ORRISTOWN NJ

032671980 Rowland M ichael J 1980 DENVILLE NJ

129042015 Royal W Christopher, III 2015 ROCKAWAY NJ

020251993 Russell Pamela A 1993 M ORRISTOWN NJ

021391978 Santaloci Robert  J 1978 BOONTON NJ

018311987 Sant iago Jose R 1987 LAKE HOPATCONG NJ

008322001 Savino Angela 2001 PARSIPPANY NJ

008451976 Sayovitz Sidney A 1976 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

046482011 Shefki Adam 2011 BUTLER NJ

045891984 Smith Terrence 1984 M ORRISTOWN NJ

020351983 Smith Theodore S 1983 FLORHAM  PK NJ

025711986 Spada Francis X 1986 PARSIPPANY NJ

021712008 Spiess Lea M 2008 ROCKAWAY NJ

037451986 Stathis Lisa Conn 1987 TOWACO NJ

008151980 Striffler Eugene, JR 1981 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

016462004 Sussman Jessica Lauren 2005 M ORRISTOWN NJ

017201979 Tato Joseph A 1979 CHATHAM NJ

024601999 Temple Teresa M 1999 CHATHAM NJ

044041997 Tlusty David S 1998 M ONTVILLE NJ
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014021976 Toscano Peter V 1976 NEW VERNON NJ

016761990 Tsukamoto Aogu A 1990 M ORRISTOWN NJ

021762005 Turinas Alice W 2006 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

031562002 Urie Vanessa A 2002 CHATHAM NJ

042012006 Vaglio Peter M 2006 CHATHAM NJ

025061982 Vidulich Joseph P 1983 PARSIPPANY, NJ

000171991 Vitureira Jorge L 1991 M ILLINGTON NJ

020951983 Walker David A 1983 ROCKAWAY NJ

257892019 Walk Kenneth R, JR 2019 LAKE HOPATCONG NJ

021591990 Walsh Edward 1990 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

033671985 Washington Gordon A 1985 M ADISON NJ

036321998 Weiss Bernard 1998 M ORRISTOWN NJ

263081970 Westreich Robert  D 1970 BROOKSIDE NJ

038291992 White Stacy J 1992 RANDOLPH NJ

012051985 Wilson Jeffrey S 1984 FLORHAM  PARK NJ

026682008 Wozniak Kim M arie K 2008 GILLETTE NJ

004221987 Yanavok Jay A 1987 KENVIL NJ

033902009 Yu Diana S 2009 PARSIPPANY NJ

206202017 Zaremba Just in Alexander 2017 BOONTON NJ

001331977 Zborowski Thomas F 1977 LONG VALLEY NJ

032851987 Zelenty Paul L 1987 M ORRISTOWN NJ
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119312014 Babeu Kevin Thomas 2014 FORKED RIVER NJ

045351990 Bayles William M ark 1990 TOM S RIVER NJ

022551996 Bilangi Gina A 1996 WARETOWN NJ

271011972 Brandenberg Henry D 1972 BAYVILLE NJ

001241993 Burke Deborah 1993 POINT PLEASANT NJ

001271976 Campbell Francis J 1976 JACKSON NJ

027932005 Carrara Nicole M 2005 JACKSON NJ

023101988 Chiaravallot i Robert  N 1988 HOLGATE NJ

027931987 Ciambrone Colet t i Ellen G 1987 LAVALLETTE NJ

024661994 Cioffi Gina Louise 1994 TOM S RIVER NJ

020001977 Czarnecki Joseph G 1977 BRICK NJ

029671992 Di Biase Roberta 1992 TOM S RIVER NJ

024152007 Dillon M ichael C 2008 PINE BEACH NJ

033501988 Dolan Susan Kulik 1989 NEW EGYPT NJ

022881981 Drew James J 1981 TOM S RIVER NJ

025221985 Falcone Neil Anthony 1986 BAYHEAD NJ

017121977 Foran Stephen K 1977 TOM S RIVER NJ

036782000 Greitz Susan C 2000 BEACHWOOD NJ

077652013 Gross Judah Jay 2013 LAKEWOOD NJ

133462014 Hamid David A 2014 BRICK NJ

035912011 Harms Joseph D 2011 BARNEGAT NJ

013382001 Hart  Timothy G 2001 M ANAHAWKIN NJ

027512010 Hengboonyaphan Panatda 2010 TOM S RIVER NJ

000111987 Hiller Edward Lawrence 1987 LONG BCH TWP NJ

033702010 Jachts David M art in 2010 TOM S RIVER NJ

029131998 Jacobs Eric Douglas 1998 BAY HEAD NJ

023111981 Jefferies Edwin L, JR 1981 M ANCHESTER TW NJ

010121995 Jones M arquis De Layet t , JR 1995 JACKSON NJ

042111988 Kennedy M ichael Ward 1988 NORM ANDY BCH NJ

281441972 Kenny Aust in M 1972 BRICK NJ

012581975 Kiss Robert  J 1975 SURF CITY NJ

001681982 Kravitz Arthur H 1982 PT. PLEASANT NJ

023252003 Kurtz M elissa A 2003 TOM S RIVER NJ

002471977 Kurzrok M orris J 1977 LTL EGG HBR NJ

052331995 La Face M aria 1996 TOM S RIVER NJ

001371987 Lekas M elissa 1987 BRICK NJ

045122013 Leonard Sean M ichael 2013 BAYVILLE NJ

025841987 Ludwig Vincent  E 1987 M ANASQUAN NJ

021061977 M c Guire William J 1977 LANOKA HARBOR NJ

020421981 M c Kinney James B, JR 1981 TOM S RIVER NJ

026391977 M edinets Lee D 1977 LAKEWOOD NJ

013431975 M iller Jeffrey L 1975 LAKEWOOD NJ

027141987 Novins Charles 1987 TOM S RIVER NJ

008581985 Pardes Robert  M 1986 TOM S RIVER NJ
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007832010 Pelman Andrew 2010 JACKSON NJ

006571982 Quinn Gerard W 1982 FORKED RIVER NJ

263061970 Raban Reginald J 1970 BEACH HAVEN NJ

036012012 Raimondi Shannon 2012 TOM S RIVER NJ

028881982 Rondeau Eugene M 1982 TOM S RIVER NJ

031261989 Ryan John J 1989 TUCKERTON NJ

029441985 Shakespeare Edward R 1985 LAVALLETTE NJ

026301997 Sica Anthony Roger 1997 BRICK NJ

236021970 Spirito Anthony P 1970 TOM S RIVER NJ

008611986 Szafranowski Jeanne M 1986 M ANCHESTER NJ

008261991 Tesauro John F, JR 1991 POINT PLEASANT BORO NJ

021591977 Ward William A, JR 1977 TOM S RIVER NJ

030021995 Warnken Chad 1995 POINT PLEASANT NJ

082262013 Weisz Tzvi 2013 LAKEWOOD NJ

288201973 Welaj William P 1973 M NAHAWKIN NJ

023421978 Westreich Kenneth P 1978 TOM S RIVER NJ

276761972 West  Robert  B 1972 POINT PLEASANT BEACH NJ
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335422020 Abessi Kevin 2020 WAYNE NJ

018561984 Acciavat t i Diane M arie 1984 HALEDON NJ

031601989 Adelhock M ichael B 1989 WOODLAND PARK NJ

317272019 Alter Daniel J 2019 PASSAIC NJ

038322006 Arias Kevin P 2006 NEWFOUNDLAND NJ

035771987 Bach Scot t  L 1987 NEWFOUNDLAND NJ

001831986 Baer Robert  Vincent 1986 WAYNE NJ

012831975 Ball Judith Ellen 1975 POM PTON LAKES NJ

000301980 Benevento Anthony 1980 TOTOWA NJ

017391981 Bogle Jean M 1982 PATERSON NJ

008121989 Brovarone Richard Andrew 1989 BLOOM INGDALE NJ

035202002 Bruschi Christopher 2002 WAYNE NJ

010251984 Burke M ichael John 1984 CLIFTON NJ

015161987 Castelbuono Carol Ann 1987 HASKELL NJ

003551982 Chase M arc A 1982 RINGWOOD NJ

045061990 Chirnomas M orton 1990 CLIFTON NJ

005892000 Coleman Kendal 2000 CLIFTON NJ

008211974 Frega James J 1974 NORTH HALEDON NJ

022681979 Gallicchio Raymond G 1979 WOODLAND PARK NJ

022481985 Giampapa Joseph A 1985 CLIFTON NJ

010321987 Gilliam Gerard Conrad 1987 PATERSON NJ

034151989 Goldsmith Bhanumat i E 1989 CLIFTON NJ

012531982 Got tesman M ichael Arlen 1982 WAYNE NJ

014081986 Graves Karole Ann 1986 BLOOM INGDALE NJ

000781995 Gudema Jonathan Harold 1995 PASSAIC NJ

039021983 Hendry Jane Elizabeth 1984 WAYNE NJ

014981976 Jackson Paul J 1976 WAYNE NJ

040762007 Jean Bapt iste Josue 2008 CLIFTON NJ

011312000 Johnson Lori A 2000 NUTLEY NJ

036431994 Joyce Catherine M arie 1996 HAWTHORNE NJ

008772007 Kaul M onica 2007 WAYNE NJ

012131977 Kentz Frederick C, III 1977 LITTLE FALLS NJ

148022016 Koza Pawel Jan 2016 WANAQUE NJ

062672013 Lerner Jason D 2013 CLIFTON NJ

040651993 Levick M ichael A 1993 CLIFTON NJ

138322015 Licht ig Daniel E 2015 CLIFTON NJ

008982010 M ahmudi Agnesa 2010 WAYNE NJ

904002012 M app Anthony Randolph 2012 WOODLAND PARK NJ

209692016 M arot ta M ichael P 2016 POM PTON LAKES NJ

108092015 M odavis Charles A 2015 WAYNE NJ

029332008 Nissenbaum Yitzy 2009 PASSAIC NJ

031911996 North Peter Gary 1996 PATERSON NJ

051571992 O'Beirne Stephen F 1992 CLIFTON NJ

032672001 Orenstein Benjamin P 2001 PASSAIC NJ
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031421996 Paez M auricio F 1997 LITTLE FALLS NJ

031612004 Picciocchi M arianna 2004 WAYNE NJ

019722006 Pinck Just in M 2006 CLIFTON NJ

032522005 Porcaro Kimberly Anne 2005 RINGWOOD NJ

001742005 Riester M ichelle Cruz 2005 WAYNE NJ

093272015 Ronckovitz Thomas P, JR 2015 WOODLAND PARK NJ

017911981 Rosenbloom Betsy A 1981 WAYNE NJ

008731998 Ross Robert  Karl 1998 WAYNE NJ

021201989 Scrivo Florence A 1989 TOTOWA NJ

004652006 Shababb Robert  M ichael 2006 WAYNE NJ

027001982 Shackil Richard A 1983 PATERSON NJ

028461987 Shedlock Jean Ann 1987 NO HALEDON NJ

019911985 Sherer Stanley R 1985 HAWTHORNE NJ

028161990 Skolnick Kerry B 1991 WAYNE NJ

022371994 Smits Annmarie P 1994 WAYNE NJ

075342015 Stendig Emma Caroline 2015 CLIFTON NJ

248211969 Sussman Joel W 1969 WAYNE NJ

000761980 Tanski Anthony K 1980 WEST PATERSON NJ

026441996 Tencza David J 1996 PASSAIC NJ

036322008 Trenk M iriam 2008 CLIFTON NJ

033991984 Weinstein Andrew J 1984 WANAQUE NJ

033632013 Weinstock Andrew C 2013 PASSAIC NJ

027021979 Wenzel Glenn R 1979 W M ILFORD NJ

031781997 Wilson Victoria A 1997 POM PTON LAKES NJ

309342019 Winkler Jennifer Diane 2019 POM PTON LAKES NJ

022091978 Wronko Kevin D 1978 LITTLE FALLS NJ

034422011 Zuckerman Aron M 2011 PASSAIC NJ
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041101992 Donnini Julianne M arth 1992 PILESGROVE NJ

012181976 Levitsky Ross S 1976 WOODSTOWN NJ

047862013 Parizzi Peter A 2013 PENNSVILLE NJ

004501977 Witkowski Vincent  J, JR 1977 WOODSTOWN NJ
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001191985 Alaburda Lawrence 1985 BOUND BROOK NJ

008072009 Ali Ali A 2009 BRIDGEWATER NJ

014351990 Anyaele Emmanuel Orindu 1990 NORTH PLAINFIELD NJ

027841982 Barret t  M ichael John 1983 SOM ERSET NJ

015211974 Becker Robert  M 1974 WARREN NJ

021031983 Berman William Joseph 1983 BERNARDSVILLE NJ

007332005 Bevacqua Lara Wanio 2005 BASKING RIDGE NJ

039611987 Bolton M ichael Dennis 1989 SOM ERVILLE NJ

011251979 Bond Charles H 1979 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

036291989 Bradley Kenneth O 1989 BASKING RIDGE NJ

011941989 But ler Lisa M arie 1989 SKILLM AN NJ

064142013 Callahan Kathryn 2013 BASKING RIDGE NJ

009932005 Callari Joseph A 2005 BRIDGEWATER NJ

203872016 Campbell Keith T 2016 BRIDGEWATER NJ

020931989 Cane Eugenia 1989 BRIDGEWATER NJ

035832003 Casamento Patricia S 2004 BRIDGEWATER NJ

006361999 Castellani Alfonso 1999 BASKING RIDGE NJ

031921995 Chipperson Amy S 1995 WARREN NJ

001862002 Cooper Bret t  A 2002 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

001262003 D'Amico Daniela Rosanna 2003 BASKING RIDGE NJ

002691994 D'Amico Linda Ann 1994 ISELIN NJ

035052005 De Primo Annmarie F 2006 SOM ERVILLE NJ

019872008 Dellatore Carolyn M 2008 SOM ERSET NJ

037411986 Diehl Glen M 1986 WARREN NJ

017731979 Eichhorn R S 1979 BASKING RIDGE NJ

007511992 Fiance M ona C 1992 WARREN NJ

010692003 Fojut  John T 2003 SOM ERSET NJ

060602015 Foster Ebony Joy 2015 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

019531983 Gallagher Thomas Patrick 1983 BELLE M EAD NJ

022701999 Galusha Alyson E 2000 BASKING RIDGE NJ

007711985 Gardner Jacqueline Debra 1985 FRANKLIN PARK NJ

020982000 Gaynor Brian M 2000 SOM ERSET NJ

022941998 Gehringer Elisabeth Wickkise 1998 GLADSTONE NJ

025551986 Gellman James Franklin 1986 SOM ERSET NJ

024171996 Goldberg David Jay 1996 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

038172003 Gonchoroff Robert  Lee 2004 BRIDGEWATER NJ

002931998 Gooding Denis A 1998 FRANKLIN PARK NJ

004682006 Grochala Kathleen M arie 2006 BASKING RIDGE NJ

013172002 Gruen Susan E 2002 BRIDGEWATER NJ

019091993 Hansen Timothy Gerard 1994 BASKING RIDGE NJ

276821972 Hawkins David M 1972 BEDM INSTER NJ

007102011 Hecht  Benjamin Daniel 2011 WARREN NJ

029072012 Holmes Jacqueline K 2012 BRIDGEWATER NJ

040481998 Hughes Richard Owen 1998 SOM ERVILLE NJ
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024372000 Hwang Jin Y 2000 BASKING RIDGE NJ

004841981 Jacobs Gerry C 1981 SOM ERVILLE NJ

002221996 Kane Patricia Della 1996 WARREN NJ

019762007 Kenny M ichael Anthony 2007 WARREN NJ

003631996 Kerekes John M at thew 1996 FRANKLIN PARK NJ

002871974 Kohlhepp William J 1974 SOM ERSET NJ

281022018 Kostelak Joshua M 2018 BERNARDSVILLE NJ

028441987 Kull Gary Scot t 1987 BASKING RIDGE NJ

031561981 Kupfer David M 1981 BASKING RIDGE NJ

134982014 Kurlander David C 2014 BELLE M EAD NJ

910792012 Laurencelle Alison Elizabeth 2012 BRANCHBURG NJ

032351987 Lauria Joseph C 1987 BRIDGEWATER NJ

270301971 Laves Benjamin S 1971 SOM ERSET NJ

025761983 Leikauf Annmarie D 1983 BRANCHBURG NJ

047391993 Leikauf Conrad R 1993 BRANCHBURG NJ

039092003 Leili Lisa M 2003 SOM ERVILLE NJ

051091993 Lodge M at thew J 1993 BASKING RIDGE NJ

028391982 Loeb Henry A 1983 M ANVILLE NJ

001171989 Loe Shari 1989 BEDM INSTER NJ

032271982 Logothet is Steven 1982 WARREN NJ

035382006 Long Drew Calder 2006 BASKING RIDGE NJ

036172009 M ac Fadyen Robert  James 2009 BOUND BROOK NJ

126272015 M alik Sheena 2015 SKILLM AN NJ

120792014 M ancuso Christ ine Elizabeth 2014 BERNARDSVILLE NJ

004551973 M ariani Richard C 1973 BERNARDSVILLE NJ

020202005 M arigliano Dana M arie 2005 BASKING RIDGE NJ

030831983 M art in Jon C 1983 SKILLM AN NJ

002401982 M axim Thomas E 1982 BRIDGEWATER NJ

012231980 M c Sherry Joan P 1980 SOM ERVILLE NJ

218622016 M cdonough Brian M 2016 WARREN NJ

028272012 M innigan Danita E 2012 SOM ERSET NJ

053222013 M okry John S 2013 SOM ERVILLE NJ

009951987 M onahan M ary C 1987 WARREN NJ

024261980 M oran Virginia B 1980 BEDM INSTER NJ

026391985 M ulvihill Richard M 1986 NESHANIC STA NJ

178692015 Nader Ronny A 2015 BERNARDSVILLE NJ

039012001 Nagy Crystal E 2001 SOM ERSET NJ

030462004 Nungesser Donald M 2004 BASKING RIDGE NJ

036392012 Ochs Alicia Tarei 2012 BERNARDSVILLE NJ

007501988 Onka Thomas J 1988 BELLE M EAD NJ

002402002 Panik Jonathan Andrew 2002 BERNARDSVILLE NJ

004562011 Patel Priya B 2011 WARREN NJ

044841997 Pedersen Erik Jon 1997 BASKING RIDGE NJ

007061986 Pelesky Charles J 1986 HILLSBOROUGH NJ
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040782002 Reddy Shampa M it ra 2003 SOM ERSET NJ

039182008 Redlich Samuel M 2009 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

032591996 Richman Stephanie 1996 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

043861987 Rios-Rivera Brunhilda 1987 FRANKLIN PARK NJ

026561980 Robinson Linda J 1980 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

024571977 Robinson Patrick A 1977 BRIDGEWATER NJ

010031981 Rodriguez George L 1981 BEDM INSTER NJ

049382011 Rojas Erick A G 2011 SOM ERSET NJ

008131973 Rothschild Kenneth R 1973 FLEM INGTON NJ

247612017 Ruan Angela 2017 BRIDGEWATER NJ

016561986 Ruffing Gregory J 1987 BASKING RIDGE NJ

012381993 Rys Laura M 1993 FAR HILLS NJ

010991982 Sacks-Wilner Steven L 1982 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

019942006 Sampson David S 2007 WATCHUNG NJ

020221988 Sarno John J 1988 M ARTINSVILLE NJ

031881986 Shulan Bruce C 1986 WARREN NJ

009461996 Siegler James J 1996 FRANKLIN PARK NJ

045881984 Simpkins Darryl W 1984 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

013362004 Steel M arisa Joy 2004 FAR HILLS NJ

002701974 Stransky Joseph C 1974 GREEN BROOK NJ

023321976 Strauss M ark F 1976 SOM ERVILLE NJ

175752015 Strong Kiliaen 2015 BELLE M EAD NJ

032352010 Taik Winsome 2010 BASKING RIDGE NJ

027692002 Tansey Douglas W 2002 BEDM INSTER NJ

032501986 Teichman Howard A 1986 BRIDGEWATER NJ

038592009 Toker M at thew I 2009 NORTH PLAINFIELD NJ

022811994 Treese Leanne P 1994 SKILLM AN NJ

056481994 Wang Shiping J 1994 WATCHUNG NJ

043601995 Weinstein Robyne Staci 1995 BRANCHBURG NJ

009261998 Welgos Christopher R 1998 BOUND BROOK NJ

023981986 Weyl Lewin J 1986 HILLSBOROUGH NJ

259301973 Whipple Lawrence A, JR 1973 BASKING RIDGE NJ

024842008 Whitehead Allison J 2008 BELLE M EAD NJ

284511972 Wildenhain Ernest  D 1972 WARREN NJ

037642000 Williams Jonathan M ark 2000 WATCHUNG NJ

043611998 Zohn Patricia M ullon 1998 WARREN NJ
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017361982 Albino Arlene Florence 1982 NEWTON NJ

029751997 Barrows M anuela 1997 SPARTA NJ

019521976 Boertzel Gail S 1976 M ORRISTOWN NJ

024641985 Brady Frank James, JR 1985 SPARTA NJ

016181979 Briegel M ichael W 1979 NEWTON NJ

033911985 Campana Frank Anthony 1985 SPARTA NJ

003441983 Clark Thomas Joseph 1983 NEWTON NJ

028671984 Doerr Thomas Spencer 1984 ANDOVER NJ

029102001 Kenney Devin Kennedy 2002 NEWTON NJ

020581979 Kerr M argaret  A 1979 ANDOVER NJ

034421998 Lykins Deana Le 1998 NEWTON NJ

241822018 M cguire Kait lin A 2018 SPARTA NJ

011911993 M uir Robert , I 1993 NETCONG NJ

019801976 Vander Heide M art in, III 1976 SUSSEX NJ

033131986 Ward M egan A 1986 NEWTON NJ

039972008 Yesukevich Ellen Cloran 2008 SPARTA NJ
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009272003 Abuliak Solomon 2004 UNION NJ

041272003 Aflalo Lisa J Chaiklin 2004 ELIZABETH NJ

035431997 Arencibia Nancy J 1997 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

141712015 Armady Becky 2015 PLAINFIELD NJ

010112007 Aslanian M at thew T 2007 WESTFIELD NJ

013741980 Astore M at thew 1980 WESTFIELD NJ

002172001 Baler Carleton Ezra 2001 BERKELEY HGTS NJ

045142010 Ballen Samuel David 2010 CRANFORD NJ

285981972 Baranoff Jerald D 1972 CRANFORD NJ

020341975 Bierbaum M art in A 1975 BERKELEY HGTS NJ

008991976 Boll John P 1976 CRANFORD NJ

021932005 Bowman Richard J 2005 UNION NJ

008271992 Bragg Brian Edward 1992 SUM M IT NJ

037812007 Bramnick Anne M arie 2007 WESTFIELD NJ

017111979 Breene Roger J 1979 SUM M IT NJ

014201999 Burris Anne Steel 1999 WESTFIELD NJ

011801976 Busichio Edward P 1976 RAHWAY NJ

040871997 Cadigan Richard Thomas 1998 WESTFIELD NJ

030242004 Cagle Kimberly Beth Kabnick 2004 WESTFIELD NJ

000231996 Caiola Alexander Thomas 1996 SPRINGFILED NJ

029262003 Calingo M ylene Pinky 2003 SUM M IT NJ

029551985 Campano Paul Francis 1985 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

147452017 Cassubhai Hozaifa Y 2017 WESTFIELD NJ

207352017 Cerimele Angelo 2017 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

030202002 Charles Ariadis Rivera 2003 PLAINFIELD NJ

077602013 Chase Dwayne Richard 2013 HILLSIDE NJ

040042002 Chernetz Janna M ichelle 2002 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

049411995 Chisholm Jocelyn C 1996 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

036792007 Ciotoli Christopher B 2011 FANWOOD NJ

037782004 Coakley Josephine D 2004 CRANFORD NJ

047752005 Cole Nicole D 2005 M OUNTAINSIDE NJ

041681996 Constable Gary Elliot t 1997 WESTFIELD NJ

036041998 Cook John William 1998 PLAINFIELD NJ

011381994 Cook William Henry 1994 WESTFIELD NJ

005551987 Corradino Jeffrey John 1987 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

003492012 Cortes Nathalie Giselle 2013 ELIZABETH NJ

015291999 Dat t ilo Roseanne F 2000 WESTFIELD NJ

090582014 Davis Amy G 2014 CRANFORD NJ

009101992 De Paola Karen M arie 1992 SPRINGFIELD NJ

009021995 Derman Lisa Sawyer 1995 WESTFIELD NJ

022762008 Docabo Kristy M 2008 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

046641988 Eisenberg M ark Robert 1989 WESTFIELD NJ

026021988 Ellis Bruce Warren 1989 KENILWORTH NJ

005751992 Fanning William M ichael 1992 CRANFORD NJ
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028552010 Farese Brent  L 2010 NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

269861971 Fay Donald J 1971 SUM M IT NJ

021431977 Fedak Edward C 1977 CRANFORD NJ

016581976 Firsichbaum Steven W 1976 SPRINGFIELD NJ

016901975 Fisher Raymond W 1975 M OUNTAINSIDE NJ

025172005 Fishman Neil S 2005 SPRINGFIELD NJ

054371992 Flanagan Brian T 1992 NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

003022011 Flores Chad Anthony 2011 M URRAY HILL NJ

009271991 Friedman David B 1991 WESTFIELD NJ

042982010 Fusco Antonio 2011 M OUNTAINSIDE NJ

024972007 Gammone Cheryl L 2008 WESTFIELD NJ

017811982 Gaut ieri Daniel Vincent 1982 CRANFORD NJ

028851996 Gibbons David Henry, JR 1996 ELIZABETH NJ

001971989 Glassen James Warren 1989 CRANFORD NJ

047151996 Goldstein Beth Freya 1996 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

027101977 Gomperts Gerri N 1977 SPRINGFIELD NJ

099292014 Gonzalez Alicia 2014 LINDEN NJ

041402003 Grainer Hallie Beth 2003 WESTFIELD NJ

272392018 Grasso Nicole L 2018 SUM M IT NJ

000941976 Greenstone Wayne D 1976 CRANFORD NJ

019771979 Grossman Sandra Shapiro 1979 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

040562004 Gurski Joseph A 2004 LINDEN NJ

246101968 Hander Howard B 1968 NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

053301992 Hanover Adam Jonathan 1992 SPRINGFIELD NJ

022161980 Heine Timothy J 1980 WESTFIELD NJ

018961982 Herrington Clifford Arthur 1982 WESTFIELD NJ

027911979 Hilliard William T 1979 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

150352015 Hirst  Adam L 2015 SPRINGFIELD NJ

032492008 Innes M ichael 2008 SUM M IT NJ

044731995 Jordan Bryan Thomas 1995 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

029851981 Keat ing M ichael J 1981 CRANFORD NJ

016941975 Keefe M ary P 1975 UNION NJ

073222013 Kim Jennifer 2013 RAHWAY NJ

088612013 Kim Joseph Young 2013 BERKELEY HTS NJ

028241982 Kizel Paul 1982 SPRINGFIELD NJ

023281987 Klapp Fabian Gabriel 1987 LINDEN NJ

252411970 Klinger M ichael J 1970 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

042322003 Kolker Dina 2003 WESTFIELD NJ

003701976 Kot ler Lawrence Z 1976 WESTFIELD NJ

008691989 Kowalchyn Theodore Victor 1989 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

217302016 Lafferty Elizabeth A 2016 CRANFORD NJ

026321995 Leegan Kimberly Ann 1995 FANWOOD NJ

045742010 Levina Svet lana 2011 NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

013782006 Lohse John A 2007 ELIZABETH NJ
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027361982 Lopez Vivian G 1982 RAHWAY NJ

059742013 Lucid Kevin A 2013 ELIZABETH NJ

021172006 M ac Isaac M at thew C 2006 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

042281997 M acdonald David 1998 WESTFIELD NJ

011981986 M acron Elizabeth 1986 WESTFIELD NJ

014821985 M agness William F 1985 SUM M IT NJ

015502006 M aher Brian P 2006 CRANFORD NJ

020102003 M aher Elizabeth Anne 2003 SUM M IT NJ

000991973 M andel Richard M 1973 ELIZABETH NJ

035662011 M aniar Ankur R 2011 SUM M IT NJ

027922006 M anino Catherine A 2006 SUM M IT NJ

012701987 M annix Thomas P 1987 KENILWORTH NJ

007542011 M art inez Alejandro D 2011 CLARK NJ

018741995 M ayes Gregory T 1995 SUM M IT NJ

021001991 M azzei-Tursi M argaret  D 1991 PLAINFIELD NJ

056071993 M c Cabe Nancy Kessler 1994 M OUNTAINSIDE NJ

011841995 M c Cann Brian M at thew 1995 WESTFIELD NJ

015261995 M c Donnell M ichael M art in 1995 ELIZABETH NJ

012361983 M c Gee Leland S 1983 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

032212000 M c Leer M orin M aureen 2000 CRANFORD NJ

033572012 M cmanus M at thew Sean 2012 CRANFORD NJ

043792013 M ecka Thomas James 2013 GARWOOD NJ

028442011 M elnick Amanda Lee 2012 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

114942014 M eza Eduardo 2014 HILLSIDE NJ

049331991 M ilara Diego P 1991 ROSELLE PARK NJ

032452003 M ilstein Lindsay Rebecca 2003 WESTFIELD NJ

025791988 M onahan M ichael A 1988 WESTFIELD NJ

033931985 M onahan Thomas P 1985 KENILWORTH NJ

027381994 M orin Philip J, III 1994 CRANFORD NJ

045121990 M oses Keith O 1990 RAHWAY NJ

099612014 M ulla Simone A 2014 CRANFORD NJ

007472012 M urphy Kevin T 2012 WINFIELD PARK NJ

008402012 Nahum Joshua M 2012 SUM M IT NJ

118382014 Napiorski David J 2014 WESTFIELD NJ

028631977 Nelson John R 1978 WESTFIELD NJ

015222002 Newcombe Amy F 2002 NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

025301978 O'Halloran James T 1978 WESTFIELD NJ

018552007 Ocasio Sandro G 2007 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

041611999 Patel Harsit  P 2001 WESTFIELD NJ

026881994 Patel M ukesh M 1994 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

028401986 Pawlowski Paul C 1986 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

032382006 Pflug Kevin J 2006 M ADISON NJ

018831986 Platek Todd L 1987 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

023391982 Pocaro Jeffrey R 1982 FANWOOD NJ

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 61 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Union County

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

016902008 Proskurchenko Ksenia V 2008 ELIZABETH NJ

015902009 Rady Arnold I 2009 WESTFIELD NJ

031861991 Raffa M arshall V 1991 UNION NJ

003211978 Raymar Donald L 1978 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

002031982 Reilly William G, JR 1982 SUM M IT NJ

030311980 Ruane Edward P 1980 CRANFORD NJ

015271990 Sanzalone Lisa A 1990 WESTFIELD NJ

021092005 Sarok Louis 2005 SUM M IT NJ

008272004 Schachter Jessica L 2004 CLARK NJ

009691996 Schmidt  Christop Paul 1996 SUM M IT NJ

033862009 Schwark Thomas M ather 2010 SUM M IT NJ

023741993 Schwartz Betsy R 1993 SUM M IT NJ

004601985 Segars Yvonne Smith 1985 UNION NJ

039232003 Sherman Sara Rebecca 2003 WESTFIELD NJ

026081976 Silkowitz Andrea M 1976 WESTFIELD NJ

034452001 Simon M ichael L 2001 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

047751998 Simon Stacey Alisa 1998 BERKELEY HEIGHTS NJ

011012005 Slim Susan K 2005 FANWOOD NJ

037832011 Spampinato Tanya K 2011 CRANFORD NJ

019612000 Stagaard Heather Anne 2000 SUM M IT NJ

027872011 Steller Lauren Elizabeth 2011 WESTFIELD NJ

006771990 Suarez Edward M , JR 1990 FANWOOD NJ

004482002 Sumas John James 2002 SPRINGFIELD NJ

012071988 Szabo Elizabeth 1988 SUM M IT NJ

015511989 Szemiot  Richard J 1989 SPRINGFIELD NJ

025621999 Tao Curt is K 1999 WESTFIELD NJ

035451997 Thatch Susan Grace 1997 SUM M IT NJ

008752004 Tucker Julie D 2004 SCOTCH PLAINS NJ

041692008 Turner Nicole M argaret 2016 NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

018202005 Vazquez Steven L 2005 SUM M IT NJ

024661986 Verchick M ichele C 1986 WESTFIELD NJ

002322000 Veteri Joseph 2000 SPRINGFIELD NJ

039881997 Vrontos Kliopatra 1997 SUM M IT NJ

051591993 Walsh John J 1993 WESTFIELD NJ

020431986 Weinstein Stephen L 1986 NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

223171965 Welsh Hugh H 1965 CRANFORD NJ

011191975 Williamson Daniel A 1975 PLAINFIELD NJ

025041989 Wortmann Carol T 1989 UNION NJ

005841975 Yoskowitz M arlene 1975 UNION NJ

019112002 Zemsky Daniel Eric 2002 WESTFIELD NJ

034511987 Zito Angela M 1987 WESTFIELD NJ

011121992 Zollner Diana K 1992 RAHWAY NJ

021941986 Zurav Edward H 1986 UNION NJ

039841990 Zwiebel Ann M 1990 RAHWAY NJ
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041331999 Bhalla Ravinder Singh 1999 HACKETTSTOWN NJ

114402014 But ton Aguilar Emily Ann 2014 BLAIRSTOWN NJ

232302019 Cleary Timothy J 2019 HACKETTSTOWN NJ

004711987 Cross Audrey Tit t le 1987 PHILLIPSBURG NJ

280271972 Day Bradford R 1972 BELVIDERE NJ

007441979 Ferguson Thomas S 1978 PHILLIPSBURG NJ

037391983 Gurdak John Anthony 1983 BLAIRSTOWN NJ

016551974 Leroe Bernard A 1974 WASHINGTON NJ

005131994 M edina Carlos A 1994 HACKETTSTOWN NJ

001741979 Oliver Raymond A 1979 BELVIDERE NJ

000541978 Tan Anne E 1978 BELVIDERE NJ

041161987 Vesey Joseph P, JR 1987 PHILLIPSBURG NJ
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018211998 Aaronson David B 1998 PHILADELPHIA PA

121302014 Abadi Joseph Faraj 2014 BROOKLYN NY

016801985 Abatemarco M ichael J 1985 GARDEN CITY NY

018771994 Abaza Sharif N 1994 DOYLESTOWN PA

020622001 Abbey Brian Patrick 2001 VALENCIA PA

030081986 Abbot t  Nancy L 1987 M ARSHALL'S CREEK PA

123532014 Abdelaziz Ahmad 2014 LEVITTOWN NY

029162012 Abdo Lydia Nassima 2012 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

029121993 Abernethy Thomas Joseph 1993 SUNNYSIDE NY

039822002 Abeysekera Samantha K 2003 NEW  YORK NY

177662016 Abodalo Just in Khalid 2016 READING PA

028341989 Abou El Fadl Khaled M 1989 LOS ANGELES CA

021412004 Abramchayeva Liliya 2004 GARDEN CITY NY

004371999 Abramovich Caren Erika 1999 NEW YORK NY

000321989 Abramson M ark D 1989 SALEM M O

029612001 Abrams Benjamin C 2001 YORK PA

023541977 Abrams Gene R 1977 BOCA RATON FL

029502006 Abrams Jeremy S 2006 WASHINGTON DC

025902008 Abrams Joshua Bension 2009 ASTORIA NY

230202017 Abreu Nakary 2017 BRONX NY

019611975 Acheson James R 1975 SANTA M ONICA CA

029832003 Ackermann Candice L 2003 NEW YORK NY

006952000 Adamo Gabriel 2000 PALM  HARBOR FL

357022020 Adamson Robert  D, JR 2020 LILBURN GA

026642011 Adams Ashley M arie 2011 WILKES-BARRE PA

026192005 Adams Jennifer D 2006 WASHINGTON DC

029361985 Adams M artha C 1985 STATEN ISLAND NY

027122010 Adams M at thew M ichael 2011 WASHINGTON DC

029541991 Adams Robert  J, JR 1991 YONKERS NY

022102012 Adams Shanique N 2012 NEW YORK NY

024381987 Addonizio Peter J 1987 M ANLIUS NY

041862008 Addy Crist ina L 2008 NEW YORK NY

086492013 Adegoke M odupeolu A 2013 NEW YORK NY

012691986 Adelman Amy K 1986 NEW YORK NY

018152009 Adelman James David 2010 NEW YORK NY

029262011 Adelsberg David 2011 BROOKLYN NY

040921987 Adinolfi Thomas R 1987 STATEN ISLAND NY

004002008 Adivari Heather Suzanne 2008 NEW YORK NY

013491974 Adlerstein Lee A 1974 NEW YORK NY

048372011 Adler Corey Philip 2012 NEW YORK NY

068902013 Adler M ark G 2013 INWOOD NY

011991994 Adler M at thew H 1994 PHILADELPHIA PA

908282012 Adon Rolfi Jason 2012 BRONX NY

040472010 Afzali Samira F 2010 M INNEAPOLIS M N
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006282008 Agarwal Rachita 2008 NEW YORK NY

212272018 Agathis Sophia A 2018 NEW YORK NY

261962018 Aghili Chamberlain Sherry 2018 NEW YORK NY

009352011 Agin M ark Jason 2011 M ELVILLE NY

089672014 Agius Nicole Jade 2014 RIDGEFIELD CT

042921990 Agoglia Thomas Aloysious 1991 SCARSDALE NY

034232002 Ahearn M ichael S 2002 INDIALANTIC FL

090852013 Ahmad Rahat 2013 FLUSHING NY

015722009 Ahmad Rubaba 2009 FARM INGVILLE NY

100652014 Ahmed Sajaa Sameeha 2014 NEW YORK NY

020912003 Ahn Han J 2003 FOSTER CITY CA

011202008 Ahn M inyoung 2008 CHEVY CHASE M D

036791992 Ahren Jeffrey Alan 1992 BONITA SPRINGS FL

038612007 Ajello Joseph M 2007 STATEN ISLAND NY

146102015 Akpan Ubong E 2015 WASHIGTON DC

037192008 Al-Shawwaf Sarah 2008 WASHINGTON DC

020792005 Alaimo Claudia 2005 GREAT NECK NY

039062012 Alam Faisal 2012 NEW YORK NY

254402018 Albanese Joseph Christopher 2018 NEW YORK NY

077242013 Albert  Arielle Joy 2013 PLAINVIEW NY

017942011 Albrecht  Andrea Joy B 2011 LOS ANGELES CA

033852007 Alden Jonathan Robert 2007 FORT M YERS FL

013442012 Alemo Kajal A 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

031541995 Alexander M ichele J 1995 NEW YORK NY

026652007 Alfano M ireille N 2007 CAPE CHARLES VA

053101994 Alfieri Lucinda Helen 1994 BROOKLYN NY

044012005 Alfson Brian Charles 2005 NEW YORK NY

069282013 Alicea Elizabeth Victoria 2013 BROOKLYN NY

021102003 Alifanz M arc Elliot 2003 PORTLAND OR

024261984 Ali C K 1984 WEST CHESTER PA

036132013 Ali Fat ima I 2013 NEW YORK NY

021252005 Ali Najma 2005 NEW YORK NY

051641997 Allen-Hart  M ichele Dana 1999 NEW ORLEANS LA

029342001 Allen Charles Leo 2002 M ORRISVILLE NC

047832011 Allen Lauren M ichelle 2012 NEW YORK NY

014312012 Allen Randall E 2012 NEW YORK NY

007211985 Allen Ronald James 1985 CAPE CORAL FL

026581994 Allison Elizabeth Teresa 1994 WARRINGTON PA

025922005 Allswang Chava M enucha 2005 FAR ROCKAWAY NY

090762013 Almeida Italia M 2013 NEW YORK NY

161602015 Alonzo Courtney Helene 2015 NEW YORK NY

017922011 Alpago M ichael E 2011 HORSHAM PA

038961987 Alsop Richard Bradley 1987 NEW YORK NY

042831988 Alterman Eric Dwight 1989 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL
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044361987 Alterman Lauren Palik 1989 M ALVERN PA

048271991 Alter Daniel Stuart 1991 SCARSDALE NY

041572007 Alter M ichelle 2007 NASHVILLE TN

033132001 Altman Erika Leigh 2001 SCARSDALE NY

031742004 Altman Jordan J 2005 NEW YORK NY

018322005 Altman Jo Rosenberger 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

031862006 Alton Anthony 2006 BRONX NY

015701995 Altschuler M itchell Adam 1995 KNG OF PRUSSIA PA

001762009 Alvarado Christopher J 2009 NEW YORK NY

036042013 Alvarenga Raquel Olivia 2013 DALLAS TX

039422006 Alworth Christopher T 2006 WASHINGTON DC

046011996 Amadeo M ark Anthony 1996 FREDERICK M D

002962015 Amalfe M ichael S 2015 NEW YORK NY

030521991 Amann Charles Scot t 1991 HARTSDALE NY

077872013 Amato Laura Park 2013 FORT WASHINGTON PA

027952005 Ambekar Deepa 2005 BROOKLYN NY

011951989 Ames Kathleen L 1989 NEW YORK NY

108602014 Amid Golriz 2014 NEW YORK NY

006861992 Amorison John M ichael 1992 SAN ANTONIO TX

011582011 Amoroso Alex Anthony 2012 M EDIA PA

013182011 Ampov Vladimir 2011 BROOKLYN NY

035462002 Anah Pamela M aureen 2002 ATLANTA GA

003192003 Anand Kenneth John 2003 NEW  YORK NY

015812002 Anand Safia Anisa 2002 NEW YORK NY

043301995 Anastasia Daniel J 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

041242001 Anastos Cassandra 2001 STAM FORD CT

013742005 Anclien Joseph 2006 AM BLER PA

062032013 Anderson Emily Louise 2013 NEW YORK NY

004171986 Anderson M arcia M ahan 1986 VERONA WI

039172005 Anderson Ryan 2006 GLENSIDE PA

010371991 Anderson Wanda G 1991 COLORADO SPRING CO

028292009 Andrews-Sant illo Ashley 2009 NEW YORK NY

034492012 Angelo Lawrence M at thew 2013 ACUSHNET M A

000092002 Angermann Randolph J 2002 FORT M YERS FL

021471998 Anklowitz J Bret 1998 BRENTWOOD NY

006312008 Ansari Imran H 2008 LONG IS CITY NY

046052004 Ansell Frederick S 2004 CHEVY CHASE M D

039022008 Anselmo John A 2011 GLEN HEAD NY

025712005 Anstraus Noah 2005 BETHESDA M D

025291997 Antczak David J 1998 DREXEL HILL PA

004142012 Antonacci Sophia Elena 2012 NORTH POLE AK

006161985 Antonucci Cynthia Weiss 1986 NEW YORK NY

031892008 Anway M ichael R 2009 TALLAHASSEE FL

028672000 An Richard Hojin 2001 M UKILTEO WA
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034731987 Apasu-Gbotsu Yao 1987 HOUSTON TX

032302005 Apicella Jolie Alexandra 2006 BROOKLYN NY

009472005 Aponte Borden Kimberly 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

012792008 Applebaum Aaron S 2008 WILM INGTON DE

019652010 Arabnia Samira 2011 BROOKLYN NY

018601991 Araten M ichael 1991 HATFIELD PA

031672007 Archambault  Bree Fane 2007 RADNOR PA

049871992 Arcia Eloy Abel 1993 HEIGHTS NY

038271990 Ardizzone Dale Steadwell 1990 INDIAN LAND SC

002972011 Arefin Refai M irza 2011 EAST BERLIN CT

024132005 Arena Alexis Kathryn 2006 BRYN M AWR PA

017862009 Argo Sarah Elizabeth 2009 SCRANTON PA

163932016 Argyriou George Hercules 2016 ASTORIA NY

039522007 Armand Rodrigo, JR 2008 YONKERS NY

008501997 Armbrust  R M ark 1997 NORRISTOWN PA

022741986 Arment i Joseph R 1987 PHILADELPHIA PA

019311994 Armstrong Kevin James 1994 M INNEAPOLIS M N

011362002 Arner Bryan Vaughan 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

039791983 Arnes Wilson, JR 1984 ORLANDO FL

014181996 Aronds Ronald Edward 1996 OOLTEWAH TN

910262012 Aronov Alexander 2012 BROOKLYN NY

033292006 Aronson Gregg Harris 2006 BOCA RATON FL

207482017 Arose Steven R 2017 CHICAGO IL

015582002 Arralde Noreen D 2002 NEW YORK NY

031441985 Arrieta Frank J 1986 SHRUB OAK NY

038442001 Arsaga Laura E 2002 TIJERAS NM

031411982 Arschin Arthur Neal 1983 JERICHO NY

037932001 Arsenis Spyridon M arinos 2003 NEW YORK NY

299862020 Artel Craig A 2020 NEW YORK NY

131752014 Artusa Philip J 2014 M ASSAPEQUA NY

011381997 Asaka Anson Carlton 1997 BALTIM ORE M D

121792014 Asante Jelani K 2014 NEW YORK NY

000271988 Asen Barry Lewis 1988 LARCHM ONT NY

002962000 Asen M ichael Ira 2000 M AM ARONECK NY

137952015 Ashcroft  M ichelle Elizabeth 2015 NEW YORK NY

133452015 Asherian Joshua 2015 GREAT NECK NY

036612010 Ashley David E 2011 NEW YORK NY

026671989 Ashman Richard Allen 1989 SCARSDALE NY

003891973 Asman Sanford J 1973 ATLANTA GA

034052009 Assadipour Azad 2009 NEW YORK NY

042992010 Asset to Rita Ann 2010 WAYNE PA

903262012 Aster Samantha R 2012 PLAINVIEW NY

017072006 Atassi Isha 2006 WESTBURY NY

019622008 Aten Jamie M 2008 KIRKLAND WA
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010222012 Athanasiadis Alexandra 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

029162011 Atwood Katelyn Breanne 2011 RUTLAND VT

037952008 Auerbach M ichael E 2008 NEW YORK NY

009192013 Auer Allison M arie 2013 NEW YORK NY

039952008 Augello Cynthia Ann 2008 ST. JAM ES NY

037822001 August in Raymond W 2001 WILM INGTON DE

043622010 Aust in Alina 2010 NORTHPORT NY

239032017 Avanzino Corinne M 2017 NEW YORK NY

140402015 Avedissian Astrid Harout iun 2015 NEW YORK NY

031012010 Avery Vincent  M 2010 NEW YORK NY

033262005 Awadalla M onica 2005 IRVINE CA

132292014 Axelrod Cates Zoe Sorrel 2014 DELRAY BEACH FL

025252012 Axelrod Jessica 2012 NEW YORK NY

295252019 Ayarra M anuel 2019 NEW YORK NY

006312002 Aydelot t  Jennifer E 2002 FORT WORTH TX

019991996 Ayvas M ing K 1996 JACKSON HTS NY

034762004 Azotea David J 2005 M AITLAND FL

050841994 Azriliant  Janine Robin 1994 NEW YORK NY

009972005 Baas Adam P 2005 SAN FRANCISCO CA

035132000 Backentose Amy Hall 2000 HERSHEY PA

032621987 Badenhausen Thomas M ichael 1987 ANNAPOLIS M D

026012005 Baez Jennifer M arie 2005 WHITE PLAINS NY

029972003 Bagga Aman 2003 HICKSVILLE NY

039192001 Bahar Ardrelle M 2001 WASHINGTON DC

031382012 Bailey Angelique M ary 2012 SLATINGTON PA

041192004 Bailey Nikeva Shontelle 2005 NORFOLK VA

015292010 Bailey Robert , JR 2010 HATBORO PA

035142007 Bailey Thomas Joseph 2008 HAVERTOWN PA

019672006 Baird M acavan A 2007 BURLINGTON NC

066952014 Bair Kiandra D 2014 LANCASTER PA

142122015 Bajor Zayln Zakre 2015 BOCA RATON FL

010161974 Baker M ax A 1974 BOYNTON BEACH FL

038861987 Baker Theresa Jeszeck 1987 NEW YORK NY

045512006 Baldeh M omodou O  S 2007 BRONX NY

062272013 Baldock Tiffanie E 2013 CAM P HILL PA

088152013 Balducci Tommas Franco 2013 WHITE PLAINS NY

163872016 Balkin M ary M eghan 2016 BUFFALO NY

022961992 Ballot  Richard D 1992 BURR RIDGE IL

014771984 Ball Stuart  Seth 1984 UNIONDALE NY

022921999 Balouskas Peter Paul 1999 GREENFIELD CENTER NY

032762004 Balsam Suzanne 2004 DULLES VA

035571991 Bancroft  Anne Ciesla 1992 WASHINGTON DC

081922013 Bandes Joshua Paul 2013 SILVER SPRING M D

047102004 Bang Jun Ho 2004 FAIRFAX VA
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015881995 Banks Lee Carl 1995 EUREKA SPRINGS AR

025612006 Ban Jong Taek 2007 WESTON CT

007052011 Bao Shihao 2011 NEW YORK NY

043652005 Bapt iste Natalie S 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

033262009 Baranello John V 2009 NEW YORK NY

008051993 Barat ta Joseph Alexander 1993 NEW YORK NY

011391997 Barber Joseph Robert , JR 1998 WASHINGTON DC

043911990 Barkan Lisa Anne 1991 TOWSON M D

001431986 Barlow Deborah Wooden 1986 BENSALEM PA

086272014 Barlow James Scot t 2014 RICHM OND VA

001691993 Barlyn Bennet t  Adler 1993 WASHINGTON CROSSING PA

250622017 Baron Hannah Rose 2017 DETROIT M I

163452015 Baron Shira Pickard 2015 CHICAGO IL

071092013 Barresi M ichael Joseph 2013 ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY

013231992 Barroway Andrew Lawrence 1992 SCOTTSDALE AZ

041022007 Barrows Warren E 2007 NEW YORK NY

090532013 Barry Elizabeth M arren 2013 PELHAM NY

041952003 Barry George J, III 2003 ATLANTA GA

045122005 Barry Jordan M ichael 2007 SAN DIEGO CA

015282010 Barry M axime Donahue 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

083972013 Barry Sean P 2013 PELHAM NY

039861983 Barr Jeffrey Alan 1984 NEW YORK NY

007772011 Bartels Colet te Pearl 2011 NEW CITY, NY 10956 NY

900792012 Barth Ashley Brooke 2012 YARDLEY PA

088182014 Barth Jason M axwell 2014 BROOKLYN NY

029452002 Barth M elissa Delis 2003 WESTERLY RI

016702000 Bartkus Scot t  Vincent 2001 ALBURTIS PA

179822015 Bart ron Brielle F 2015 DANVERS M A

190262016 Bart  Andrew Ian 2016 BROOKLYN NY

023592006 Bashore Amy L 2006 PENN WYNNE PA

034611997 Baskin M elissa Jill 1997 STAM FORD CT

037342008 Basrai Zeenat  I 2008 STANFORD CA

072622016 Basset t  M ichael Jeremy 2016 BRYN M AWR PA

046062004 Basterrechea Eric M ark 2005 M IAM I FL

032642008 Bates M at thew J 2008 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN PA

014962002 Batson Dean R 2003 CONSHOCKEN PA

034671982 Bat t  Cynthia B 1983 BRADENTON FL

030082008 Baumol Naomi Lee 2008 NEW YORK NY

032622008 Baum Christopher James 2009 LYNBROOK NY

038652010 Bayer Jordi Stacy 2010 NEW YORK NY

027412005 Bazzi M ichael H 2005 PALO ALTO CA

087202013 Beale Edward James 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

004481978 Beane Dorothea A 1978 ST PETERSBURG FL

172282016 Bean Robert  Danforth, ESQU 2016 M AHOPAC NY
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005292007 Beaubouef David Cole 2007 NEW YORK NY

102332014 Becker Bret t  M at thew 2014 GREENSBORO NC

019611990 Becker Donald William 1991 PALISADES NY

100872014 Bediako Sherine N 2014 BLUE BELL PA

007982002 Bedic Tamara 2003 BAYSIDE NY

155542017 Bedor Christopher R 2017 NEW YORK NY

035152012 Bedzow Adam Scot t 2013 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

029992008 Beemer Tanja M arie 2008 GOSHEN NY

018142012 Beeson Nicholas Kiernan 2013 NORRISTOWN PA

024651983 Behan Lou Ann Kelly 1983 HERNDON VA

024861983 Behan William Anthony 1983 FORT M YERS FL

072902014 Behr Lauren D 2014 NEW YORK NY

008552006 Beige Rachel Kate 2006 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

015052009 Belfi Catherine 2009 AUSTIN TX

040472007 Beline Thomas M art in 2007 WASHINGTON DC

047882005 Beller Brian J 2005 PORT WASHINGTON NY

035032001 Bellini Anthony M ichael 2002 STATEN ISLAND NY

023302009 Bellrose Laura R 2009 NEW YORK NY

169832016 Belostock Lorraine 2016 NEW YORK NY

046931991 Beltz John Edward 1991 CHARLOTTE NC

029242011 Bendory Addie A 2011 PITTSBURGH PA

032342004 Benevento M ichael A 2004 WASHINGTON DC

058261994 Benischek Christopher Paul M ich 1994 PALISADES NY

017661993 Benjamin Joseph David 1993 DAVENPORT FL

007392011 Benner Brandon M 2011 BETHLEHEM PA

001532007 Bennet t  Andrew David 2007 SAN M ARCOS CA

046202005 Bennet t  Ayesha Chacko 2005 WILM INGTON DE

053721991 Bennet t  Frank Xavier 1992 WAYNE PA

032171992 Bennet t  William Robert , III 1992 NEW  YORK NY

023891998 Benson John Stewart 1998 DOYLESTOWN PA

004171992 Benvenuto Thomas J 1992 TUXEDO PARK NY

289391973 Berenson Harvey S 1973 NEW YORK NY

110832014 Berger Daniel Benjamin 2014 NEW YORK NY

043492008 Berger Lindsey Nicole 2009 GREAT NECK NY

032271981 Berger M itchell W 1982 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

022401985 Bergin Christopher Edward 1986 CLIFTON VA

088752013 Bergman Jeffrey Eli-Ran 2013 NEW YORK NY

073292013 Bergsohn Samuel C 2013 GOSHEN NY

038271987 Berka Richard J 1987 BABYLON NY

040662010 Berman Andrew Evan 2011 WHITE PLAINS NY

018621977 Berman Arnold L 1977 BOYNTON BEACH FL

024832007 Berman Jason M 2007 BETHESDA M D

065912013 Berman M ichael K 2013 BETHESDA M D

009982007 Berman Randall M arkam 2007 VALHALLA NY
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030802012 Berman Samantha Kaskey 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

000691990 Berman Seth Wayne 1990 GREENVALE NY

023261991 Berman Stuart  Lane 1991 RADNOR PA

041992003 Bermingham Bevin B 2003 LOS ANGELES CA

013872012 Bernal M at thew John 2012 STROUDSBURG PA

035292012 Bernardo Amanda J 2012 NEW YORK NY

034732013 Bernardo Laura Bove 2013 WEXFORD PA

032922008 Bernard Lauren G 2008 BRONX NY

036202011 Bernfeld M ichael J 2011 NEW YORK NY

027051983 Bernsen Stuart  Elliot 1983 ROCKVILLE M D

027741984 Bernstein David Jay 1984 COCONUT CREEK FL

000661977 Bernstein Edward M 1977 LAS VEGAS NV

042082008 Bernstein Janessa L 2009 EAST ATLANTIC BEACH NY

031612006 Bernstein Jonathan M 2007 WESTLAKE TX

906462012 Bernstein Simon 2012 NEW YORK NY

013031976 Bernstein Stephen J 1976 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

909452012 Bernstein Steven J 2013 BROOKLYN NY

029842009 Berry Elvira Nonye 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

027712008 Berry Sarah K 2008 PITTSBURGH PA

029831993 Bert ran M ichele H 1993 BRONX NY

128342014 Betancourth Caroline Isabelle 2014 SAN DIEGO CA

020742002 Betensky Keith R 2003 M OUNT KISCO NY

054202013 Bethuy Sun Ryang 2013 SPRINGFIELD VA

205912017 Bet ley Brian Joseph 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

033642002 Bet ta Anthony T 2002 NEW ALBANY OH

007411978 Bet tman Gary B 1978 NEW YORK NY

030081984 Betz Eleanor J 1985 PHILADELPHIA PA

170252017 Bevams Alyssia Nicole 2017 DENVER CO

009071983 Bey-Christopher Sharon 1983 RALEIGH NC

042932006 Beyer Phillip M 2006 ISLANDIA NY

020452010 Bhasin Anisha 2010 NEW YORK NY

125092015 Bhat ia Kevin 2015 NEW YORK NY

044352003 Bhat ia Neil S 2003 WESTPORT CT

310972019 Bhat ia Raspreet 2019 NEW YORK NY

091752014 Bhat tacharjee Shikha Silliman 2014 NEW YORK NY

266632018 Bicks Peter Andrews 2018 NEW YORK NY

003791992 Biderman Paula Kei 1992 PURCELLVILLE VA

042802008 Bieber Emily A 2008 SAN FRANCISCO CA

017672007 Biedermann Theresa M arie 2007 NEW YORK NY

001511982 Biegeleisen Robin Lippit t 1982 NEW YORK NY

015531989 Biehl James 1989 NEW HOPE PA

036281995 Bierman Kenneth Tod 1995 NEW YORK NY

040222011 Biggs Brian A 2012 WILM INGTON DE

011701995 Biggs Neda 1995 SM YRNA DE
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037162013 Bigley Sean Francis 2013 LOS ANGELES CA

031701999 Bilenker Stephanie Anne 2000 STAM FORD CT

039192005 Bilot ta Jessica Lynn 2006 WEST CHESTER PA

119042014 Birdsell Bonnie Gail 2014 KANSAS CITY M O

033512006 Bird Kristy Ann 2006 POM PANO BEACH FL

034752011 Bires Rachel M 2012 CHICAGO IL

026022003 Birnhak Daniel A 2003 NEW YORK NY

010941993 Bishop Toby Frances 1993 M CLEAN VA

035282001 Bisordi John E 2001 VALLEY FORGE PA

169342017 Bisset  Christ ina Elle 2017 ORLANDO FL

038832007 Bit ici Teuta 2007 FALLS CHURCH VA

037711997 Bit tens Andrew Brian 1997 NEW YORK NY

020111979 Bit terman Lawrence Y 1979 EASTON PA

023601996 Bivans Lorenzo Andrew, JR 1996 WASHINGTON DC

046811991 Bixler Russell David 1991 NEW YORK NY

042212001 Bjorkman Russell Lennard, II 2001 VERO BEACH FL

035032006 Black-Smith M orgen N 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

015392012 Blacker Douglas 2012 NEW YORK NY

159362015 Black Christ ine M argherite 2015 SCRANTON PA

040872005 Blaeser Alycia K 2005 OYSTER BAY NY

012561984 Blakeman Bruce Arthur 1984 ATLANTIC BCH NY

012441981 Blanco Franklin A 1982 PLANTATION FL

042052002 Blashka David M 2002 BALTIM ORE M D

002061989 Blatcher Pamela Willet t 1989 M EDIA PA

041722003 Blauser Dionis Elaine 2004 SHARON PA

026632012 Blaustein Corey David 2012 WALTHAM M A

040202003 Blau Andrew G 2003 CHAPPAQUA NY

023231998 Blazick Stephen Jeffrey 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

015711999 Bleice Chandra Vitelli 1999 EASTON PA

027992007 Blewit t  Regina M 2007 SCRANTON PA

009842010 Blocker Tanya N 2010 JAM AICA NY

086302014 Blok Richard Jan 2014 IDAHO FALLS ID

045971997 Bloom Thomas Sander 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA

048732013 Blount-Hill Kwan-Lamar 2013 WOODSIDE NY

020732001 Blumberg Jeffrey D 2001 DRESHER PA

040481990 Blume M yrna 1990 LONGBOAT KEY FL

045131992 Blythe Wendy Ellen 1992 NEW YORK NY

031842007 Boardman Erin W 2007 M ELVILLE NY

030791985 Boat t i Robert  Paul 1985 NEW YORK NY

075202013 Bobick M ichael M ax 2013 FOREST HILLS NY

039971983 Bock Jeffrey Bruce 1983 BOCA RATON FL

040122011 Boddorff Amy E 2011 NEW YORK NY

021451999 Bodle Jeffrey P 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

054042013 Bodwell Allison F 2013 FALLS CHURCH VA
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086702013 Boet tcher M arlowe Hans Pess 2013 BROOKLYN NY

084052013 Bogale Tsedey A 2013 NEW YORK NY

117482014 Bogan John Charles 2014 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

010241974 Boggie Jean C 1974 M ILFORD PA

025552011 Bogunova Anna 2011 BROOKLYN NY

004062012 Bohl Nickolas 2012 SEATTLE WA

039231995 Bohmueller Barry O 1996 HARLEYSVILLE PA

045921998 Bohn Douglas John 2000 GARDEN CITY NY

025602013 Bolduc Nathan Gregory 2013 WASHINGTON DC

002151978 Bolger Richard J 1978 HILTON HEAD SC

016821987 Bonanni Raymond Joseph 1987 BLUE BELL PA

047531990 Bonder Sandra Laura 1990 BAYSIDE NY

025951998 Bonds Lorry Bluit t 1998 CLINTON M D

027901992 Bonfield Howard Scot t 1993 NEW YORK NY

043742010 Boot ier M ichael William 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

039501997 Bordone Robert  Charles 1997 CAM BRIDGE M A

046041994 Bordwin M at thew 1994 M ELVILLE NY

003181992 Bornstein Philip Jeffrey 1992 ASTORIA NY

169482015 Bort  Olivia Unger 2015 ENOLA PA

013801975 Boss Amelia H 1975 PHILADELPHIA PA

041762011 Bostel Kevin Henry 2011 NEW YORK NY

028622008 Boswell Cornell H 2008 BRONX NY

200672017 Bosworth Thomas Edward 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

037021984 Botwinick Jeffrey 1985 BRONX NY

019682004 Boulos David A 2005 TAM PA FL

042202009 Bowen Lindsay W, JR 2010 BROOKLYN NY

166882016 Bowers M ichael P 2016 GILBERTSVILLE PA

032521988 Bowe Joseph George 1989 EAST GREENWICH RI

041272008 Bowles Rita Lee 2009 BROOKLYN NY

010352004 Bowman Amy Jennifer 2004 NORWELL M A

903322012 Bowser Logan M 2013 ADDISON TX

131052014 Bowser M ichaella Ann Tassinari 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

105162014 Boyd Christopher Allen 2014 LEESBURG VA

030182002 Boyle Daniel P 2002 CHADDS FORD PA

026932001 Bracco Ann Holmes 2002 NEW YORK NY

032992007 Brachfeld Zev 2007 BROOKLYN NY

032811994 Bradford Stacey Ann 1994 WASHINGTON DC

046271996 Bradley Becky L 1997 ELVERSON PA

067582014 Bradley Jessica Lea 2014 PLANO TX

004381985 Bradshaw Paul Thomas 1985 LANSDALE PA

129812014 Brady Ryan J 2014 LEM OYNE PA

024251976 Braeuer Wayne M 1976 ALEXANDRIA VA

049521997 Bragoli Christopher Carl 1998 M ELVILLE NY

032341990 Brandeis-Roman Tracy 1990 PHILADELPHIA PA
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030162005 Brand Jessica Rose 2005 NEW YORK NY

013891994 Branton Winifred M arie 1994 PHILADELPHIA PA

020431998 Braslow Cara Levy 2000 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

016222008 Braswell M aritza D 2008 DENVER CO

028132007 Bratsafolis Alexandra R 2007 RIVERHEAD NY

001541986 Braude Jacob 1986 BROOKLYN NY

049532011 Braunstein M ichael Louis 2012 WEST NYACK NY

055662013 Braxton Eileene Islada 2013 NEW YORK NY

020171993 Braxton M ichael Scot t 1994 M IAM I FL

035422010 Brazil Paul R 2010 DRESHER PA

172322016 Breakstone Chelsea Lauren 2016 NEW YORK NY

027881994 Brehm Diane Elizabeth 1994 M IDLAND M I

022511976 Breig Joseph P 1977 POLAND OH

043741989 Breit  M itchell M ark 1989 NEW YORK NY

033211995 Brendzel Rachel Lauren 1996 WEST  PALM  BEACH FL

137452015 Brennan Sean Patrick 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

038662003 Brennan Terence R 2004 CINCINNATI OH

031571989 Brenner Paul S 1989 PORTCHESTER NY

003221991 Brent  David M ichael 1991 NORRISTOWN PA

909042012 Bresler Lauren Kate 2012 BROOKLYN NY

032372011 Bressler Just ine Louise 2011 M ECHANICSBURG PA

010141987 Bret tschneider Scot t 1987 FOREST HILLS NY

015862004 Bretz Alan E 2004 SPRING TX

035601991 Breuer Andrea 1991 WOODLAND HLS CA

029582007 Brewer Stephanie Erin 2008 WASHINGTON DC

028092007 Bria Jennifer A 2008 DOYLESTOWN PA

042382006 Brien Colin Daniel 2007 BROOKLYN NY

001911989 Briggs Louise Susan 1989 BEVERLY  HILLS CA

010671997 Brill David Hayden 1997 NEW YORK NY

037521988 Briman David Scot t 1988 CAPE ELIZABETH M E

009301983 Brinn Eugene Paul 1983 TAM PA FL

019741982 Briody Stephanie Jordan 1982 S. CHATHAM M A

120632015 Brock Cameron Ross 2015 BOCA RATON FL

049531998 Brodbeck Sheila M ary 1999 NEW YORK NY

026862009 Brodsky Alexander M 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

004651987 Bromberg Rachelle 1987 SACRAM ENTO CA

043641992 Bronster Bruce Fields 1992 NEW YORK NY

022602008 Brookins Irene Lippa 2008 PITTSBURGH PA

028432008 Brooks Lia M arie 2008 BROOKLYN NY

005691996 Brooks M arta Alexis 1998 CONCORD M A

130582014 Brosnan Angela 2014 BRYN M AWR PA

027081986 Broujos Frank Nicholas, JR 1987 WILM INGTON DE

087742015 Brown-Steiner Jacob W 2015 PITTSFORD NY

032251986 Browne Christopher Peter 1991 NEW YORK NY
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035152004 Browne Vaughn N 2005 WHITE PLAINS NY

000861992 Brownstein M ark Stuart 1992 NEW YORK NY

021502003 Brown Andrew S 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

014892005 Brown Crystal Lynne 2005 WASHINGTON DC

031802012 Brown Daniel M ichael 2012 ELM SFORD NY

044772006 Brown David M 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

008582006 Brown Denika G 2006 RICHBORO PA

034442004 Brown Elizabeth Koniers 2004 WAYNE PA

129242014 Brown Eric Louis 2014 BROOKLYN NY

007042011 Brown Evan Scot t 2012 FT. LAUDERDALE FL

018031985 Brown Fred Barry 1987 GLEN ARM M D

025542008 Brown Kevin Conroy 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

059122013 Brown Lauren Ashley 2013 NEW YORK NY

023842001 Brown M at thew Coleman 2002 M IAM I FL

048541998 Brown Russell B 1999 WOODLAND HLS CA

157442016 Brown Tareq Gamal 2016 BROOKLYN NY

017231989 Brown William Robert 1989 ZIONSVILLE IN

017412009 Bruch Ross Edward 2009 YARDLEY PA

030061997 Brucker Scot t  Evan 1997 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

051661996 Brueggen Peter W 1998 NEW YORK NY

046051993 Brumlik Henry George 1993 KNOXVILLE TN

024592005 Brunet t i Christopher J 2005 GIG HARBOR WA

109682015 Bruno Charles W 2015 STATEN ISLAND NY

035212004 Bruno Douglas J 2004 EXTON PA

037341997 Brushaber Susan Jean 1997 DENVER CO

018502012 Brutus Patrick J 2012 CENTERTON AR

010031998 Bryan M arlon 1998 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

144652017 Bryan Shayna, A 2017 NEW YORK NY

028312009 Bucci Caroline Louise 2009 NEW YORK NY

060792013 Buckley Douglas P 2013 NEW YORK NY

175672016 Bucknor Radiance 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

027452006 Bucksner Lauren Erika 2007 DOYLESTOWN PA

032531987 Buckvar Eric John 1987 NEW YORK NY

200262016 Buck Caroline Tatem 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

012132000 Buck M eredith J 2000 CHALFONT PA

024202005 Buick Bret t  D 2006 NEW TRIPOLI PA

062502013 Bull Lydia Nicola 2013 NEW YORK NY

900762012 Buls M ordechai 2012 BROOKLYN NY

002091992 Bunitsky Gregory N 1992 WILM INGTON DE

001482009 Bunton Herbert  L, III 2009 NASHVILLE TN

141422014 Buonocore Alexander James 2014 NEW YORK NY

078742014 Buono Anthony James 2014 NEW YORK NY

022792001 Burak Ilene S 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

040341989 Burbage James Stephen 1989 BRONXVILLE NY
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028882009 Burger Deborah Lynn 2009 TAPPAN NY

053121994 Burgess Angela Teresa 1995 NEW YORK NY

041941990 Burgess M ary E 1991 WATERFORD NY

269522018 Burke Gina Ann 2018 CENTRAL ISLIP NY

006361973 Burke Peter M 1973 WILLIAM SBURG VA

030541999 Burke Timothy Joseph 2002 M ERION STATION PA

003621994 Burnet t  Henry Guy 1994 NEW YORK NY

135102015 Burns Jared Taylor 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

125982015 Burns M ark P 2015 ASHLEY PA

012701982 Burns Paul Brian 1982 CEDAR PARK TX

058212015 Burrell Antonio Jefferson 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

037971995 Burroughs George Alan Conn 1996 M ANASSAS VA

004452008 Burton M onique Renee 2008 ROSLYN HGTS NY

252892017 Burzynski Kristen Aleen 2017 LONG BEACH CA

002211978 Busch Nancy K 1978 ALLENTOWN PA

015851994 Bushelli Scot t  Charles 1994 FORT M YERS FL

021722003 Bushey M ichael Edmond, JR 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

311252019 Bushong Catherine M 2019 NEW YORK NY

024871990 But ler Cynthia Louise 1990 WASHINGTON DC

008552009 But ler Jill M arie 2009 ALEXANDRIA VA

031372001 But ler Tonya Denise 2002 SAINT PETER M N

901402012 But ler Wynn Tran 2012 FREDERICKSBURG VA

023631985 Butvinik Jeffrey Ira 1985 M ONTGOM ERY TX

037031996 Buzin Heath Todd 1996 NEW YORK NY

034872004 Bycer Jaclyn 2005 SCOTTSDALE AZ

032142012 Byer Jonathan Christopher 2012 NEW YORK NY

044592000 Bynoe-Kasden Valerie Ann 2000 BROOKLYN NY

906012012 Byrne Kathleen Grace 2012 DOYLESTOWN PA

025622012 Cabasso Andrew Joseph 2012 NEW YORK NY

024262005 Cabot t  Christopher Joseph 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

016172001 Cacciamani Paul A 2002 LEM OYNE PA

166152015 Cacciapaglia Joseph R 2015 SAN ANTONIO TX

028981999 Cadore John Dale 2000 BINGHAM TON NY

001862000 Cagande Breen Liberty Fiel 2000 NEWARK DE

060382013 Cage Gregory G 2013 NEW YORK NY

088012014 Cahill Kerrin Thomas 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

037852012 Cahill William Charles 2013 WORCESTER M A

027752008 Cahn Joshua Baron 2008 FOREST HILLS NY

035072005 Cahn Samuel 2005 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

305782020 Cain M itchell Dean 2020 WASHINGTON DC

024552002 Cajoux M aureen Georgia 2003 CAM BRIA HEIGHTS NY

039222009 Calabrese John Amerigo 2009 BROOKLYN NY

037062009 Calandra Brian P 2009 NEW YORK NY

037811997 Calandrino Stephen Alfred 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA
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138452014 Calcado Alexandra F 2014 NEW YORK NY

046661988 Calcagno Steven Richard 1988 STATEN ISLAND NY

232242017 Calia Angela M arie 2017 BELLM ORE NY

038881993 Calista Kathryn Ann 1993 DELM AR NY

044301995 Callahan Cornelius John 1995 M ODESTO CA

042611984 Callahan Patrick M ichael 1984 OAKLAND CA

009811983 Callanan-Scola Karen Ann 1983 NAHANT M A

122792015 Callan Gwen Elizabeth 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

002381998 Calle Grace Victoria 1998 NEW YORK NY

016822009 Caltagirone Peter Joseph 2009 ANCHORAGE AK

000062005 Calve John Nicholas 2005 WASHINGTON DC

002081997 Camacho Andrea Sacco 1997 NEW YORK NY

038212014 Campanelli M  Andrew 2014 LEWES DE

028702003 Campano Teresa 2004 OCEANSIDE NY

043382003 Campbell Andrea Lynne Hudson 2003 WASHINGTON DC

028191997 Campbell Dean A 1997 GEORGETOWN DE

035332005 Campbell John F, III 2005 SM ITHTOWN NY

044582012 Campbell M ark F 2012 NEW YORK NY

007621996 Campese M at thew C 1996 DOUGLASTON NY

043642002 Campo Joseph Peter 2003 M ISSION VIEJO CA

042032008 Camp Courtney C 2008 NEW YORK NY

035061980 Candiello M artha E 1982 PHILADELPHIA PA

048411997 Canino Valerie Ann 1998 OLNEY M D

017572012 Cannataro Francis 2012 NEW YORK NY

032231995 Cannavo John Joseph 1995 STATEN ISLAND NY

048562011 Cannon Kimberly M 2012 NEW YORK NY

000971999 Canter M itchell Jeffrey 1999 NANUET NY

080102014 Cantor Courtney Starr 2014 ARM ONK NY

004312007 Cantor David M orris 2007 BALTIM ORE M D

031691980 Cantor Jane B 1980 HIGHLAND BEACH FL

023671985 Cantwell-Sweeney Ann C 1986 NEW YORK NY

036571988 Canty Bonnie Lynn 1989 DELRAY BEACH FL

029501998 Canty Krist in A 1998 PEARL RIVER NY

207432018 Cappelli Amy D 2018 GLEN M ILLS PA

027162000 Caramelo M ichael Da Silva 2000 FALL CHURCH VA

117722015 Caramenico Phillip J 2015 NORRISTOWN PA

038581997 Carbone M ichael Paul 1997 NEW YORK NY

037831993 Carchia Americo R 1993 NORTH HAVEN CT

039682005 Cardillo Joseph Pollara 2005 NEW YORK NY

036002007 Cardinale Philip John, JR 2007 RALEIGH NC

025821979 Cardinale Robert  T 1979 LUNENBURG M A

113802015 Caretsky Jeffrey Ross 2015 NEW YORK NY

013992010 Carey Sean T 2010 WHITE PLAINS NY

006582012 Caridi Nino James 2012 GARDEN CITY NY

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 77 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

070582013 Carlos M ichael 2013 M INEOLA NY

004141988 Carlson Virginia Elizabeth 1988 KENNESAW GA

000262006 Carlton John Thomas, JR 2006 NEW YORK NY

047301989 Carluccio Charles G, III 1990 M URRELLS INLT SC

003111984 Carmen Kathleen P 1984 BLUE BELL PA

020852003 Carmody Heather Wight 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

168892015 Carrero Carl 2015 WYOM ISSING PA

024322005 Carroll James Connor 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

007541973 Carroll John W 1973 LEM OYNE PA

025251998 Carroll Noreen Grayce 1999 ALPHARETTA GA

012261987 Carroll Ruta M arija 1987 RYE NY

046021990 Carr Christopher Todd 1990 QUEENS VILLAGE NY

024941977 Carr John C 1977 M AHTOM EDI M N

051862013 Carr Timothy Sean 2013 WESTBURY NY

022262002 Carr Wendy E 2002 TENANTS HARBOR M E

029661997 Carson M ichael E 1998 SUN PRAIRIE WI

023131998 Carson Sheila E 1999 NEW YORK NY

050231992 Cartafalsa Joseph Blaise 1992 WHITE PLAINS NY

039362009 Carter Elizabeth Caroline 2009 NEW YORK NY

022181994 Carter John H 1994 NEW YORK NY

032712008 Carter Leslie N 2008 M ILWAUKEE WI

020662002 Carter M ichelle Alicia 2002 BLOOM FIELD M ILLS M I

009731987 Carter Osborne 1987 NEW YORK NY

038532003 Carter Robert  W, JR 2004 DUM FRIES VA

101252014 Cart ine M elissa Allison 2014 NEW YORK NY

042122008 Caruso Ann M 2008 NEW YORK NY

022142010 Casagrande Alexandra K 2010 RICHM OND VA

103832014 Casas Andrew 2014 STATEN ISLAND NY

027062006 Casaw Tobias J 2006 SIOUX FALLS SD

035961984 Casazza Carol A 1985 LARCHM ONT NY

040432011 Casa Christopher M ichael 2011 LONG BEACH NY

035751983 Casey Edith Blair 1984 NEW YORK NY

029161982 Cash Joseph Anthony, JR 1984 WILM INGTON DE

074992013 Casola Anthony Louis 2013 ARDM ORE PA

030472012 Casserly Danna Leigh 2013 ASTON PA

024532004 Cassidy Jacqueline Y 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

910412012 Cassidy M ichael G 2012 NEW YORK NY

015091997 Castaldo Noelle Victoria 1997 SHERM AN OAKS CA

172612015 Cast iglie M aria Anne 2015 WOODBURY NY

179572016 Castner Larissa Woskob 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

007172008 Castriot ta Kelly Bridget 2008 CHICAGO IL

019081993 Catania Pamela 1993 RICHM OND VA

024761975 Cat tell Edward V, JR 1976 PHILADELPHIA PA

029431998 Cavalier Candace Cape 1999 NEWTON CENTER M A
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034571996 Cavallaro John David 1997 QUEENS NY

022111982 Cavanaugh M ary Louise 1983 NANTUCKET M A

018751992 Cecala Robert  Joseph 1992 M ASSAPEQUA NY

043701992 Cecere Robert  Joseph 1992 HICKSVILLE NY

038592003 Celentano Christopher J 2003 WHITE PLAINS NY

231892017 Celt  Just in Adam 2017 NEW YORK NY

010001988 Cember Alicia Berliner 1988 NEW  CITY NY

158972015 Cerone Daniel V 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

037652004 Chacker Aaron R 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

004122001 Chacko Jacob S 2001 NEW YORK NY

046072004 Chaikin Ian M 2005 NEW YORK NY

017612001 Chalik Elizabeth Amanda 2001 PHILADELPHIA PA

041212004 Challenger-Nibbs Kendra 2004 NEW YORK NY

028241993 Chamides Nancy Jill 1993 HOLLYWOOD FL

004232007 Chancey Asher B 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

034902004 Chandonnet  Brendan H 2004 WASHINGTON DC

028102007 Chang April B 2007 LOS ANGELES CA

106562014 Chang Edward Y 2014 NEW YORK NY

026032008 Chang Jisun 2008 NEWARK DE

030762012 Chan Wai Carolyne 2012 NEW YORK NY

017231987 Chapman Thomas A 1987 PHILADELPHIA PA

011591990 Charbonneau Ruth 1990 PHILADELPHIA PA

033561999 Charen Amy J. 1999 NORTH M YRTLE BEACH SC

012231989 Charles Beverly M alvina M 1989 KINGWOOD TX

126572014 Chasan Alexander Fernando 2014 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

034862002 Chase Heather J 2002 NEW YORK NY

037762000 Chase M ichael Clinton 2001 RESTON VA

019481976 Chat terjee Ella B 1976 BEND OR

032572003 Chat terjee Suchis M ita 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

046222004 Chaudry Tara A 2005 CROWNSVILLE M D

041172008 Chauhan Vicky 2008 BROOKLYN NY

038201988 Chau Frank 1988 WOODBURY NY

020781988 Cheli Jacob A 1988 EXTON PA

009722008 Chelst  Dina 2008 CEDARHURST NY

241992017 Cheng Christopher Ting-Hung 2017 RALEIGH NC

022612008 Cheng M onica M 2008 NEW YORK NY

150172015 Chenman Barry Edward 2015 M IAM I FL

004862008 Chent is-Stevens Virginia A 2008 ROCK ISLAND IL

155302015 Chen Cheng Rebecca 2015 ROCHESTER NY

031762011 Chen Hui 2012 FLUSHING NY

299672019 Chen James X 2019 NEW YORK NY

034082006 Chen Kathleen 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

022872003 Chen Louisa Tzu - I 2004 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

013002003 Cherner-Ranft  M eghan 2003 NEW YORK NY
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017501999 Chernev M ark B 1999 SAN FRANCISCO CA

012962003 Cherny Aleksandr S 2003 BROOKLYN NY

018252000 Cherny Rachel Lynn 2000 M ASSAPEQUA NY

035882003 Chervenak Judith L 2003 NEW YORK NY

023562012 Chesnut  Katherine 2013 NEW YORK NY

000902006 Chhe Soriya R 2006 WASHINGTON DC

006792004 Ching Adriana A C 2004 NEW YORK NY

176462015 Ching Steven 2015 EAST NORTHPORT NY

016162008 Chin Christopher Charles 2008 ALBANY NY

140962015 Chin Danielle Elizabeth 2015 DEER PARK NY

031162001 Chin Jennifer Ruth 2002 BROOKLYN NY

047741994 Chin Stephen M ark 1994 NEW YORK NY

081262013 Chirichella Jessica Lee 2013 M AHOPAC NY

004452000 Chisholm Robert  F 2000 M ARLBOROUGH M A

024612003 Chlupsa Jaime Leigh 2003 NEW YORK NY

149832015 Choi Yongseock 2015 FAIRFAX STATION VA

069952014 Choksi Anish 2014 NEW YORK NY

023842012 Choo So Jung 2012 SAN M ATEO CA

025562009 Chopnick Sarah Bridget 2009 NEW YORK NY

014562002 Chopra Sanjana 2002 NORTHBROOK IL

027302010 Choudhry Kiren 2010 JUPITER FL

025672009 Chou Jean Ling 2009 NEW YORK NY

032232009 Chou Jonathan 2009 NEW YORK NY

037061983 Chow M art in Wang-Tso 1983 BELLM ORE NY

016412007 Cho Edward 2007 LOS ANGELES CA

048741994 Cho Jean M arie 1995 NEW YORK NY

005942010 Cho Roy D 2010 NEW YORK NY

090052013 Cho Yoonmee Ann 2013 NEW YORK NY

048691996 Chresomales Emmy 1996 NEW YORK NY

135072014 Christ ian Brielle Jean 2014 ALBANY NY

020742004 Christ ie Alissa M arie 2004 NEWBURYPORT M A

087802015 Christopher Ashley Sareace 2015 WILM INGTON DE

020262009 Christopher Catherine Verna 2009 GLADWYNE PA

006512007 Christopher Jason M ichael 2007 BROOKLYN NY

040651995 Chuckrow Deidre Aukburg 1995 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY

034002006 Chung Amy Hyonna 2007 NEW YORK NY

089102014 Chung Candace Arim 2014 NEW YORK NY

041071995 Chung Nancy 1995 NEW YORK NY

005802008 Chung Samantha Elizabeth 2008 JAM AICA NY

015732006 Chun Howard C 2006 NEW YORK NY

020822001 Chun Jae W 2001 NEW YORK NY

017822010 Churgin Daniel M ason 2011 NEW YORK NY

052851991 Churin Kenneth Stephen 1991 NEW YORK NY

035451990 Chu Just in Y 1991 NEW YORK NY
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031371998 Chu Sherry Lee 1998 GREAT NECK NY

037931995 Ciallella Susan Dee 1995 KENNETT SQUARE PA

018532014 Ciaramella Lana L 2014 DOBBS FERRY NY

041541996 Cibella M ichael Vincent 1998 NEW YORK NY

135462014 Ciccaroni Andrew John 2014 GARDEN CITY NY

117692014 Ciccone Andrea L 2014 PUNTA GORDA FL

009292000 Cichowlas Andrij B. 2000 YONKERS NY

022071987 Ciminelli Paul Vincent 1987 PITTSFORD NY

211472016 Ciocca Dylan William 2016 JENKINTOWN PA

116482014 Ciocca Henry G, III 2014 BROOKLYN NY

018181976 Cioffi James A 1976 PALM  BEACH GRDNS FL

005462002 Ciolko Edward W 2002 RADNOR PA

025352005 Cirilla Ashleigh 2005 WASHINGTON DC

027422012 Cirrinicione Peter Anthony 2012 TAM PA FL

078422013 Claiborne M eghan Elizabeth 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

012181978 Clancy M ichael R 1978 BERKELEY CA

013261976 Clarke Bogda M 1976 NEW YORK NY

031881988 Clarke Karen Elaine 1988 NEW YORK NY

009901990 Clark Darcel Denise 1990 BRONX NY

041232005 Clark Kenneth S 2006 BALTIM ORE M D

040392006 Clark M elanca D 2006 DETROIT M I

008622010 Claudio Desiree M arie 2010 JAM AICA NY

016492001 Cleary Elain Kam 2001 M OORPARK CA

022541990 Cleary M aureen Elizabeth 1990 WEST CHESTER PA

042751986 Cleary William J 1987 NEW YORK NY

012861987 Clemente Irma 1987 NEW YORK NY

017021999 Clemons Lucret ia Caliese 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

026552002 Clifton Colet te J  S 2003 OVIEDO FL

031512008 Clore Christopher J 2008 NEW YORK NY

033352009 Clyne Andrew E 2010 NEW YORK NY

015682000 Cochran Karen M oll 2000 HOUSTON TX

041961987 Coen M aureen Rita 1988 TUXEDO PARK NY

050581991 Coffee Evanthia 1992 NEW YORK NY

006542014 Coffey M at thew M 2014 WOODHAVEN NY

030072013 Cohenson M elissa Ilona 2013 NEW YORK NY

019702010 Cohen Amy Beth 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

013082009 Cohen Andrew Benjamin 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

023052003 Cohen Anita S 2003 STATEN ISLAND NY

040452011 Cohen Ari M intz 2012 NEW YORK NY

035121997 Cohen David Samuel 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA

015982010 Cohen Elliot 2010 BALTIM ORE M D

033742002 Cohen Eric Scot t 2002 GARDEN CITY NY

007161998 Cohen Erika 1999 LAWRENCE NY

016051986 Cohen Ilene H 1987 ROSLYN NY
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025622005 Cohen Jack D 2006 BOSTON M A

010741998 Cohen Jeffrey E 1998 CHESTER SPRGS PA

031891997 Cohen Joan Blatcher 1998 CHESTER SPRGS PA

026552009 Cohen M arjorie P 2009 NEW YORK NY

008301994 Cohen M ark Stuart 1994 NEW YORK NY

000711998 Cohen M art in Alan 1998 WILTON NY

008021973 Cohen M at thew 1973 DEERFIELD BEACH FL

034591984 Cohen Neil Lewis 1985 COM M ACK NY

011501996 Cohen Shawn Brian 1996 DUNCANSVILLE PA

041722011 Cohen Stacey Lynne 2012 DELRAY BEACH FL

251562018 Cohen Steven Bernard 2018 BROOKLYN NY

210312016 Cohen Taylor J 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

038612003 Cohn David E 2003 NEW YORK NY

037252011 Cohn Joshua R 2011 NEW YORK NY

025812007 Colantonio Regina M c M ahon 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

039892009 Colasurdo Lindsay Katherine 2009 SEA CLIFF NY

016951997 Colburn Jamison Edward 1998 STATE COLLEGE PA

022191983 Coleman Craig Eugene 1983 PITTSBURGH PA

089162014 Coleman Danielle Louise 2014 NEW YORK NY

030032007 Coleman Heather Lynn 2007 NEW YORK NY

037032003 Coleman Nora 2003 NEW YORK NY

028872012 Colet ta Anthony Vincent 2013 M ALVERN PA

011351989 Colica Carmel 1989 M ILLSBORO DE

040542010 Colicelli Zahava Elizabeth 2011 ROCKVILLE M D

016062006 Colin Kyle F 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

044931992 Colleran Frank T 1992 PHILADELPHIA PA

041332003 Collet t i David J, JR 2004 IRVING TX

277911972 Collins Joseph 1972 PHILADELPHIA PA

033132011 Collins Kenneth B 2012 M EDIA PA

035721998 Collins Krist ine W 1999 PORTLAND OR

027302007 Collins Lisamarie Frances 2008 NEW YORK NY

027631997 Collins M ichael Dennis 1997 WOODLAND HLS CA

030671998 Collins Sigmund Jermaine 1998 RICHM OND VA

003901989 Colucci Dino M at thew 1989 M ILTON M A

032101987 Comerford Thomas Patrick 1987 SCRANTON PA

139052015 Compitello Serena M 2015 ROCHESTER NY

052261994 Cona Frank A, JR 1994 BOCA RATON FL

000812011 Concepcion Cronder Nicolas 2011 NEW YORK NY

002161990 Conley M ichael 1992 PHILADELPHIA PA

015952010 Connahan M at thew Joseph, III 2010 BRONX NY

013021987 Connell M ichael Anthony 1987 FAYETTEVILLE NC

020302012 Conner Christ in Caroline 2012 CARM EL IN

038211986 Connors Daniel Louis 1987 NEW YORK NY

000431989 Connor Colleen Holly 1989 STAM FORD CT
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028041988 Conn Andrew Gregory 1988 WAYNE PA

040092000 Conrad Jenna Anne 2001 PHILADELPHIA PA

030531994 Conroy David Hugh 1994 PHILADELPHIA PA

030421997 Conroy Jacqueline Frances 1997 NEW HYDE PARK NY

029201983 Constant ine Andrew, II 1984 M ARATHON FL

029592001 Constant inople Anthony J, III 2001 NEW YORK NY

048792011 Constanzer Amanda M 2011 CENTREVILLE VA

021411981 Contaldi Joseph R 1981 NAPLES FL

035232000 Cont i Angela A 2000 STATEN ISLAND NY

024381992 Conway Danielle M onique 1992 CARLISLE PA

017261995 Conway William James 1995 DENVER CO

051641991 Conyers Carol Ruth 1992 ALBANY NY

153422015 Cooksey M ichael Brent 2015 WILM INGTON DE

281671972 Cook George P 1972 EASTON PA

041352010 Cook Kevin Andrew 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

024301998 Cook Kimberly Lynn 1999 WASHINGTON DC

031862000 Cook Kimberly S 2000 PHILADELPHIA PA

031812001 Cooney William M 2001 ROCKVILLE  CTR NY

130072015 Cooper James Samuel 2015 VALLEY FORGE PA

043941992 Cooper Steven J 1992 SCARSDALE NY

008621987 Cooper William Clifford 1987 NEW YORK NY

273892018 Copeland Gregory P 2018 BROOKLYN NY

024331987 Copeland Lawrence Keith 1987 PHILADELPHIA PA

043192011 Copoulos M ark D 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

152372016 Corbalis Brendan 2016 BRISTOL PA

069302015 Corbet t  Timothy 2015 SCRANTON PA

036432004 Corbin Kimberly S 2004 WASHINGTON DC

047192011 Corbin Robert  W 2011 BROOKLYN NY

044452003 Corcoran M argaret  M arie 2004 STATEN ISLAND NY

018992008 Corea M anisha Nicoli 2008 M OSCOW ID

035071982 Corey Daniel Alosius 1983 DREXEL HILL PA

024992010 Corey Katherine A 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

034861995 Corkery Nicole Estelle 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

248772017 Corman Samuel 2017 NEW YORK NY

014872006 Cormier Andrew William 2006 KENNETT SQUARE PA

021182011 Cornell Shara Claire 2011 CHICAGO IL

189002016 Corrigan Julia Whaley Kiefer 2016 ASTORIA NY

034871990 Corr Sean M 1990 WARM INSTER PA

021612003 Cortes Karen M  C 2003 NEW YORK NY

028112004 Cortes Robert  Edward 2004 ASTORIA NY

022282002 Corwin M elissa 2002 SETAUKET NY

028901987 Cosmos Thalia Penelope 1987 PHILADELPHIA PA

037472009 Costanzo M ichael 2010 NEW YORK NY

029942012 Cot tone Anthony Salvatore 2012 RICHM OND VA
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004732007 Couch David A 2008 LITTLE ROCK AR

136252015 Coulson Peter Nicholas 2015 NEW YORK NY

010281995 Couluris Constant ine Paul 1995 GARDEN CITY NY

039622008 Countee Christopher W 2008 NEW YORK NY

012211978 Countess Jeremy D 1978 LANCASTER PA

012821981 Coviello Jane M 1981 GRAND JUNCTION CO

190042016 Coyle Sarah M arie 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

021812007 Coyne Bridget  C 2007 PITTSBURGH PA

031752011 Coyne Dana Kate 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

123872014 Cozzet to Christ ina Agans 2014 ROYERSFORD PA

037192003 Cracolici James Albert 2003 NYACK NY

049931993 Craft  Wendy Lynn 1993 CHAPPAQUA NY

902972012 Craig Chase J 2012 SEATTLE WA

117912014 Craig M onica Elizabeth 2014 CHARLOTTE NC

041181994 Crain Julie Just ine 1994 KENSINGTON M D

172362015 Cramer M at thew W 2015 GREENFLD CTR NY

028712008 Crane Catherine A 2009 M INNEAPOLIS M N

029372003 Crane Lauren 2003 NEW YORK NY

043792010 Crawford Ashant i M onique 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

009072007 Crawford Kalisha M 2007 LOS ANGELES CA

012131987 Crawford Thomas Francis 1987 LANGHORNE PA

021132011 Crespo Gianna 2011 LINDENHURST NY

137822014 Cressman Paul W 2014 HARLEYSVILLE PA

037551994 Crinigan Deborah Ann 1994 PHILADELPHIA PA

026031976 Crisalli Donna M 1976 WASHINGTON DC

001262011 Criscione Galen J 2011 NEW YORK NY

016471996 Crit tenden David Richard 1996 FORT WASHINGTON PA

075432013 Crocket t  Jacob Lee 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

023332012 Crohe John William, III 2012 HARRISBURG PA

049461993 Cronin Colleen M ary 1994 M ELVILLE NY

039902008 Cronin Ryan E 2008 GARDEN CITY NY

035891998 Crosby Hans Joseph 1999 ANNAPOLIS M D

019692010 Crosier Tabitha J 2010 NEW YORK NY

105732015 Crouthamel Anylise Cecilia 2015 OLEY PA

038241990 Crowley John G 1991 NEW YORK NY

040851990 Cruz Jeffrey Roger 1990 NEW YORK NY

004092007 Cruz Shaela 2007 BRIDGEPORT PA

039282011 Cucco Joseph H 2011 STATEN ISLAND NY

004752010 Cullen M eghan A 2010 BROOKLYN NY

020011977 Culleton James J 1977 NEW YORK NY

027421991 Culley Kevin Patrick 1991 NEW YORK NY

108172014 Cullin Brian R 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

023652012 Cummings John Ryan D 2013 WASHINGTON DC

006402001 Cummiskey Timothy B 2001 NEW YORK NY
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013221992 Cuneo Charles Robert 1992 HUNTINGTON NY

035542010 Cunningham Cait lin Ella 2010 CHAPEL HILL NC

016722000 Curcio Donna C 2000 STATEN ISLAND NY

028692003 Curley Seamus 2004 WASHINGTON DC

009621985 Curran Kevin Christoph 1986 ST LOUIS M O

027812003 Curry Angela Kweon 2003 EXTON PA

007461973 Curry Thomas M 1973 NEWTOWN PA

018441976 Curt in Timothy R 1976 ROCHESTER NY

059312013 Curt is Tiffany Diane 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

048171990 Cusack Thomas Francis 1990 WILLISTON PK NY

138282014 Cutrona Salvatore M ichael, JR 2014 CHESTER SPRINGS PA

041252007 Cyriac Jobil P 2007 GLENVIEW IL

019431980 Czerepak Andrew J 1980 ROCKVILLE M D

002732002 D'Aiuto Antonino 2002 NEW YORK NY

046162005 D'Alba M ichael G 2005 LOS ANGELES CA

036151993 D'Alessio Diana M aria 1993 M INEOLA NY

031981983 D'Alessio Edward Patrick 1983 WASHINGTON DC

046411997 D'Amore Paul M ichael 1997 ANNAPOLIS M D

003312008 D'Angelo Dominique C 2008 NEW YORK NY

025341985 D'Angelo Victor John 1986 SYOSSET NY

037752000 D'Emidio Krist i A 2001 ASHBURN VA

002502007 D'Emilia Robert  F 2007 NEW YORK NY

027382008 D'Lauro Timothy M ichael 2008 WARRINGTON PA

025292008 D'Orazi Amanda J 2008 BROOKLYN NY

031901998 D'Souza M ansueta 1999 NEW YORK NY

041561984 D'Urso M art in Joseph 1985 HARRISBURG PA

030512008 Da Costa Jennifer 2008 BALTIM ORE M D

013212003 Daglis Lisa G 2003 NAPLES FL

032351993 Dailey William M urray 1994 RYE NY

011151974 Daily F M , JR 1974 HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE AR

908432012 Dai Shirley 2013 WASHINGTON DC

038852011 Daks William Ezra 2011 NEW YORK NY

026532012 Dalal Sagar M ayur 2013 JERICHO NY

037781989 Daley Bernard Charles 1989 NEW YORK NY

039022011 Dallas Heidi R 2012 WAYNE PA

004911995 Dalli John 1996 CENTERPORT NY

046981989 Dalton Daniel James 1989 DANIEL ISLAND SC

002651993 Dalton Kenneth M 1993 STATEN ISLAND NY

207232016 Dalton Leslie Anne 2016 DOYLESTOWN PA

134292014 Damiano Anthony J 2014 LANCASTER PA

900972012 Dancziger M at t i 2012 FLUSHING NY

050211996 Dandini M ichael Patrick 1996 SIM SBURY CT

030101983 Dane Ronnie 1983 NEW YORK NY

039292001 Daniels Christopher E 2002 VILLANOVA PA
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008612006 Daniels Derek M 2006 TAM PA FL

070872014 Daniels M elissa M 2014 BROOKLYN NY

034502011 Daniels Seth Clinton 2011 SALT LAKE UT

021902008 Daniel M alkie Rivka 2009 FAR ROCKAWAY NY

105532014 Danoff Jesse 2014 NEW YORK NY

027061980 Danzig Allen J 1980 BEACHWOOD OH

049101997 Darcy Jonathan M ichael 1997 DUNEDIN FL

028641984 Darrow Sarah Thompson 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

040811993 Dart ley Jon Lawrence 1994 NEW YORK NY

167672015 Dave Puja 2015 NEW YORK NY

031212008 Davidoff Jacob 2008 WHITE PLAINS NY

041652011 Davidson Isis Danet te 2012 ROSEDALE NY

019531986 Davidson Rachel Naomi 1986 NEW YORK NY

173722016 David Aaron Joseph 2016 NEW YORK NY

033842012 David Jesse Frederick 2012 N/ A NY

908692012 Davis Alex 2013 LOS ANGELES CA

025772005 Davis Amie B 2005 NEW YORK NY

052312013 Davis Cira C 2013 OAKLAND CA

018441983 Davis Deidre A 1983 BENTONVILLE AR

040911994 Davis Jason Richard 1994 NAPLES FL

002602009 Davis Keith J 2009 ALEXANDRIA VA

904092012 Davis M art ina Angelique 2012 BROOKLYN NY

009592006 Davis M egan Clare 2006 ORANGE VA

029411995 Davis Thomas M ichael 1996 ST  PAUL M N

007962009 Davis Timmery Philana 2009 NEW YORK NY

030772002 Davis Zachary R 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

106402014 Dawson Brooke Dearborn 2014 BROOKLYN NY

005741999 Dayton John M , II 1999 SALT LAKE CITY UT

035771995 Day Christopher Joseph 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

027391998 Day Patrick John 1999 NEW LONDON CT

024041989 De Blasi Gerard A 1989 BELLEAIR FL

039661983 De Boissiere Alexander J 1984 WASHINGTON DC

040692006 De Bono M ichael 2006 IRVING TX

022932011 De Campo Joseph Owen 2011 HUNTERSVILLE NC

001601992 De Carlo M onica 1992 PHILADELPHIA PA

052471993 De Freitas Peachet ta Sabrina 1993 NEW YORK NY

024741998 De La Vega Veronica 1998 ROCKVILLE M D

050811993 De Laurent is Brian M at thew 1993 NEW YORK NY

013241983 De Lello Salvatore 1983 M IAM I FL

023522001 De Liberty Daniel Anthony 2001 BROM ALL PA

028421998 De Lillo Vivian Pablo 1998 WHITE PLAINS NY

008162001 De M eyer Suzanne 2001 STATEN ISLAND NY

028871989 De M oya M agda 1989 M ASSAPEQUA PARK NY

042142009 De Nucci M at thew A, IV 2009 NEWTOWN SQUARE PA
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015811987 De Paula Arias Elizabeth Ann 1987 PALATINE IL

083702014 De Paz Anastasia M 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

029102002 De Silva Naomi M 2003 SAN FRANCISCO CA

023551998 De Sipio Richard Louis 1998 PHILADELPHIA PA

017122007 De Souza Iana Carleen 2007 CROFTON M D

042662011 De Souza Keita Ayo 2011 NEW YORK NY

028241999 De Vito Joseph 1999 SYOSSET NY

043552008 Deacon Christ in E 2009 WILM INGTON DE

033342006 Debs Jacqueline M 2007 BROOKLYN NY

053502014 Deck Jason Adam 2014 NEW YORK NY

044841984 Deeb Peter Joseph 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

039541989 Deegan Daniel Paul 1989 UNIONDALE NY

025992010 Deely Susan 2011 BETHLEHEM PA

025701999 Deforge Tracy Walsh 1999 FRANKLIN M A

000551984 Del Vecchio Carmela 1984 TUCKAHOE NY

131922015 Delacy Shaun P 2015 NEW YORK NY

037652005 Delaney Kevin D 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

004911973 Delaney M ichael J 1973 NEW YORK NY

039611995 Delgado Patrick Adam 1995 HAUPPAUGE NY

174322016 Demedeiros Alison Gene 2016 SOUTH HAM PTON PA

258122018 Demidov Andrey 2018 WOODHAVEN NY

010692004 Demosthene Natasha 2004 NEW YORK NY

022962011 Demosthenous Dina 2011 BAYSIDE NY

029902003 Demourtzidis Nikolaos I 2003 CHADDS FORD PA

110632014 Denaples Ciara Lucianna 2014 WEST ABINGTON TW PA

027651998 Denneler Joseph William, JR 1998 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

035562010 Dennis Ethan M ark 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

051871988 Dennis Willie Eugene 1988 NEW YORK NY

085912013 Derbesy Thomas Jared 2013 YARDLEY PA

006431973 Derfler Philip S 1973 WILLIAM SBURG VA

050501992 Derman Bret  Steven 1992 BROOKLYN NY

015671995 Dermody M ichael O'M alley 1996 JENSEN BEACH FL

046612011 Derr Tyler Jose 2011 TAM PA FL

053031992 Desharnais Kevin G 1993 CHICAGO IL

261412018 Desmarais James Robert 2018 WARWICK RI

021031978 Dessel Lisa J 1978 WASHINGTON DC

026712012 Destefano Sarah A 2013 NEW YORK NY

046761997 Detrick Herbert  Howard, II 1998 ETNA NH

182402016 Devieux Bernard C 2016 BLUE BELL PA

008772012 Devito Jonathan M 2012 ALEXANDRIA VA

044142011 Dewalt  William 2011 M OUNTAIN VIEW CA

052311996 De M eena Indrajit 1996 M ANHASSET HILLS NY

039421999 De Rajesh 2001 CHEVY CHASE M D

035082002 Dhanjal M anpreet  Singh 2003 VIENNA VA
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034321988 Di Giovanni M ark Francis 1989 BALA CYNWYD PA

041612008 Di Lena Joshua A 2008 STAM FORD CT

040801988 Di M at teo John M ichael 1988 NEW YORK NY

040151997 Di Napoli Leslie Pregel 1998 TREVOSE PA

005761997 Di Nardo Thomas David 1998 KEY  LARGO FL

038951998 Di Nicola John William, II 1998 NEEDHAM M A

907932012 Di Pano Robert  Christopher 2012 SARASOTA FL

033812006 Di Paola Douglas Joseph 2006 BURLINGTON CT

050901997 Di Paolo Anthony 1998 QUEENS VILLAGE NY

042282004 Di Sabato Dennis J, JR 2005 M YRTLE BCH SC

035631985 Di Virgilio James M ichael 1987 UNIONVILLE CT

029181985 Diamond Andrew Richard 1985 JERICHO NY

050181990 Diamond Stuart 1990 HAVERFORD PA

025082005 Diana Thomas R 2005 ST PETERSBURG FL

908982012 Diaz Javier David 2012 NEWPORT KY

009081987 Dicker Joshua 1987 NEW YORK NY

041491991 Dickey Jeffrey Scot t 1992 NEW YORK NY

012842009 Dickinson Steven Rayne 2010 PENN VALLEY PA

038411985 Dickstein Bruce Harold 1985 LOS ANGELES CA

218582016 Diclemente Rhiannon 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

024642004 Diefenderfer Brent  Christ ian 2004 YORK PA

344312020 Digirolamo Joseph A 2020 BROOKFIELD CT

036022007 Diliberto Benjamin M 2008 ANNANDALE VA

026521981 Dillon Paul J 1981 BROOKLYN NY

035112012 Dill Benjamin F 2013 GLEN ALLEN VA

007272009 Dill Elizabeth Read 2009 WAYNE PA

050841988 Dilos Demetrios Tom 1988 WHITESTONE NY

034602008 Dimov Kiril O 2008 WESTWOOD M A

090002014 Dinardo Robert  Paul 2014 NEW YORK NY

038832004 Dineen Elizabeth A 2004 NEW YORK NY

009172004 Dingle Joy C 2004 SILVER SPRING M D

034392013 Dinnerstein Jed E 2013 NEW YORK NY

033441996 Dinstell Scot t  Robert 1996 HUNTINGTON STATION NY

048782015 Disilvest ro-Kulp Daria Lauren 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

038802000 Diskin Kevin P 2000 COLLEGEVILLE PA

002962011 Ditzhazy M ichelle Erin 2011 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

004752011 Divalent ino Catherine Annet te 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

039412008 Diviaio Danielle A 2008 NEW YORK NY

051241996 Divins Byron A, JR 1997 GARDEN CITY NY

226402017 Diviny Thomas F 2017 PEARL RIVER NY

008752010 Dixon M arsha T 2010 HYATTSVILLE M D

905592012 Dobtsis Julia 2012 SAN FRANCISCO CA

001821984 Dochney Francis X 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

046041998 Dodds-Brown Sarah Caroline 1999 NEW YORK NY
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023022006 Doherty Ian Anthony 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

027052004 Doherty M ary C 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

044741995 Dolgenas Ilyse Sue 1995 NEW YORK NY

252832018 Dolinsky Jaclyn Cheri 2018 NEW YORK NY

027331992 Dolowich Ivan Jay 1992 WOODBURY NY

016112003 Domante Jonathan 2003 STATEN ISLAND NY

041272011 Domenick Daniel James 2012 PITTSBURGH PA

026112009 Dompierre Yvonne 2009 NEW YORK NY

035432010 Donahue Hannah Lin 2011 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

031511991 Donaldson Richard M ontgomery 1992 WILM INGTON DE

022331986 Donnella M ichael Andre 1987 SAINT DAVIDS PA

034332012 Donnelly Timothy J 2012 BABYLON NY

022371975 Donohue John P 1975 PHILADELPHIA PA

112412014 Donovan Carling Elizabeth 2014 NEW YORK NY

000872001 Donovan John Joseph 2001 NASHVILLE TN

207592016 Donovan Katelyn Anne Elizabeth 2016 NEW YORK NY

000281988 Donovan M ary Frances 1988 STATEN ISLAND NY

194632016 Donovan M egan Anne 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

016771994 Donovan Sallyanne 1994 NEW HOPE PA

037972002 Donovan Susan L 2003 CAPE CARTERET NC

027921995 Don James Shih-M ing 1995 SPRINGFIELD VA

013861979 Dopf Glenn W 1979 NEW YORK NY

029792011 Doppelt  Caryn Celia 2011 NEW YORK NY

044791992 Doran Patricia Eileen 1992 NEW YORK NY

003752010 Dore Sonya 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

016421993 Dorfman Debra J 1993 PURCHASE NY

034112008 Dorfman Leo 2008 CARLE PLACE NY

000282007 Dorfman Richard Daniel 2007 BOCA RATON FL

001751998 Dorish Jennifer Christ ine 1998 NEW YORK NY

039081989 Dorris Rachel 1989 HUNTINGTON WV

008881990 Dorr Patrick Charles 1990 CHESAPEAKE VA

019401987 Dorta Joseph Albert 1989 WESTON FL

000872002 Dougherty Anne Stallman 2002 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

142992015 Dougherty Ashley Celeste 2015 CASTLETON NY

001791987 Dougherty Carolann Jackson 1987 CHESTERBROOK PA

033812001 Dougherty Elizabeth Dinan 2001 LINCOLN UNIV PA

026612002 Dougherty James J 2002 POTTSTOWN PA

228911966 Dougherty John F, JR 1966 PHILADELPHIA PA

057321994 Dougherty Susan J 1994 LANGHORNE PA

033302013 Douglas M arsha A 2013 WESTBURY NY

031761985 Downes Christopher F 1986 FLORAL PARK NY

136972016 Downey-Zayas Elisa Kelly 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

024812012 Doyle John Edmund 2013 FISHKILL NY

040661995 Doyle Rani Elizabeth 1995 WASHINGTON DC
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136212015 Do Yune T 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

313252019 Drachlis Eric 2019 NEW YORK NY

049081990 Drat field Sherri Felt 1990 NEW YORK NY

015571989 Dreises Howard Ira 1989 BROOKLYN NY

011532005 Dreiss Erik R 2005 SILVER SPRING M D

004481994 Driscoll Stephen John 1994 WALLINGFORD PA

004651982 Driskell Quent in Douglas 1982 WASHINGTON DC

013841990 Drobenko Walter 1990 ASTORIA NY

039491995 Drood Jessica Ellen 1995 LOA ANGELES CA

046621993 Druckman M arc Lawrence 1993 M IAM I BEACH FL

030342013 Dry Catherine R 2013 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

034591983 Dubow Steve H 1983 PHILADELPHIA PA

005632007 Ducheine L Dick 2007 M IRAM AR FL

041741991 Dueker Alice K 1991 BERKELEY CA

011401986 Duffey Thomas W 1986 WASHINGTON DC

051911995 Duffy Christopher M ichael 1995 M ILTON M A

066712013 Duffy Liam J 2013 LANSDALE PA

009401978 Duff Vaughn W 1978 TARPON SPRINGS FL

028691990 Dugan M ichael Joseph 1990 SIM SBURY, CT CT

039822001 Duignan John G 2001 CHICAGO IL

011431990 Duke M elvin Gordon-An 1990 BROOKLYN NY

037192011 Dukhovich Lidiya 2011 BROOKLYN NY

017282006 Duncan Charles Lang, III 2008 M IDDLETOWN PA

032962002 Duncan Sammy George, JR 2003 STONY BROOK NY

002471991 Dunne Carleen Ann 1991 TONAWANDA NY

028662004 Dunne Peter M 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

029091992 Dunst  Lee Gordon 1992 NEW YORK NY

039891991 Dupree Anita J 1991 YARDLEY PA

032122005 Duraiswamy Shankar 2006 WASHINGTON DC

002601994 Duret te Philippe Lionel 1994 CHAGRIN FALLS OH

024531990 Durkin Brian J 1990 HAVERTOWN PA

170362015 Durkin Patrick John 2015 GLADWYNE PA

023172008 Duronio Joseph F 2008 BELLAIRE TX

013942000 Duryea M egan Jean 2000 SOUDERTON PA

038191994 Duseau Deborah 1995 ARLINGTON VA

002621989 Duthie Daniel Patrick 1989 BELLVALE NY

035311998 Du John 1999 M AM ARONECK NY

038531991 Dweck Stuart  M arc 1991 WHITE PLAINS NY

007531999 Dwyer Thomas P 1999 BERWYN PA

019652012 Dynes Kelly Ann 2013 BROOKLYN NY

186022017 Eaddy Khalil Corey 2017 COLUM BIA SC

008832012 Eads Samuel La Grand 2012 PALO ALTO CA

004251980 Earisman Peggy 1980 NEW YORK NY

158012017 Earley Amanda T 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA
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026761998 Earley Richard Patrick 1998 CHELM SFORD M A

040882006 Easterly Edward Jonathan 2007 ALLENTOWN PA

031872007 Eberle Katherine R 2007 WAYNE PA

009671982 Echevarria Robin E 1982 YARDLEY PA

039642001 Eckelkamp Joseph M 2001 PLANTATION FL

050971997 Eddy Derek 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

021132005 Edelman Alexandra Eve 2006 BURLINGTON VT

030461984 Edelman Glen Steven 1985 LAKE SUCCESS NY

021632010 Edelman Lauren B 2010 BROOKLYN NY

070952016 Edelman M ichael Joseph 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

035382007 Edelstein David A 2008 WASHINGTON DC

132602014 Edelstein Lindsay Rebecca 2014 NEW YORK NY

047391989 Edgcomb John Drury 1989 SAN FRANCISCO CA

042702011 Edwards Kathryn R 2012 ASTORIA NY

023961988 Edward Sterling 1988 SANTA M ONICA CA

090452014 Effertz Christ ina N 2014 NASHVILLE TN

014731975 Effner Jon R 1975 REHOBOTH  BEACH DE

170382015 Efstathiou Arianna 2015 M ASSAPEQUA PARK NY

011961996 Egan Deirdre Anne 1996 NEW YORK NY

053001991 Egan M ichael S 1992 CHARLOTTE NC

053921993 Eighan M argaret  T 1993 BROOKHAVEN PA

910482012 Einav Joseph Reuben 2012 WOODM ERE NY

026882012 Einersen Jennifer M 2012 BOCA RATON FL

022142012 Einhart  Eric J 2013 GARDEN CITY NY

025821982 Einholz Wendel Joseph 1982 SILVERTHORNE CO

022912011 Eisenberger M itchell 2011 BROOKLYN NY

076432014 Eisenberg Andrew J 2014 SOUTHFIELD M I

032882000 Eisenberg Joshua Sevin 2001 GREENWICH CT

023492007 Eisenberg M ichael Adam 2007 SCARSDALE NY

011162010 Eisen Adriane S 2010 NEW YORK NY

053421992 Eisman Adrian 1993 NEW YORK NY

039681998 Eisner Susan B 1998 GARDEN CITY NY

011531980 Ekdahl Brian R 1980 NEW YORK NY

036762009 Elan Evan Stuart 2009 WASHINGTON DC

080502013 Elayyan Fouad M 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

041641985 Elbogen William 1986 BROOKLYN NY

013741978 Eleff Susan L 1978 SILVER SPRING M D

004292006 Ellenbogen M onique Audrey 2006 NEW YORK NY

003812008 Elliot t  Deborah E 2008 AUSTIN TX

049341991 Ellis Adeline 1991 RICHM OND M A

019242003 Ellis Brian M 2004 GEORGETOWN DE

034452006 Ellis John James 2006 WILM INGTON DE

012932011 Ellis M egan Evone 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

048552011 Ellis Stefan David Nicholas 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA
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031612012 Ellis Zachary Jerome 2012 WAVERLY PA

024841986 Ellmer Raymond Jude 1987 SYOSSET NY

025851990 Ellsworth Kathryn C 1990 NEW YORK NY

018852001 Elwell David R 2001 PHILADELPHIA PA

011041996 Emandi Rani M adhavi 1996 NEW YORK NY

034601982 Emeigh Donald Aaron, JR 1983 STONY POINT NY

031902007 Emkey Bethany W 2007 WYOM ISSING PA

017871998 Emmons Ann M arie 1998 BAINBRIDGE GA

019391994 Emouna M at in 1995 GARDEN CITY NY

035931995 Emrick Lori M 1996 ANNAPOLIS M D

011632002 Encarnacion Odalis M art in 2002 ASTORIA NY

010932005 Endler Jordan M 2005 E NORTHPORT NY

170162015 Endres Sarah Cassidy 2015 STEPHENS CITY VA

009201990 Engelsen Ruth M artha 1990 LANTANA FL

141032015 Engel Jonathan 2015 BROOKLYN NY

111292014 Engel M at thew R 2014 BROOKLYN NY

042961987 England Phillip Conrad 1988 NEW PALTZ NY

043942011 Engst  Kathleen 2012 VENICE CA

004112011 Eng Bruce 2011 RICHM OND HILL NY

001561989 Eng Richard K 1989 BROOKLYN NY

014582005 Enriquez M iriam E 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

044641990 Ent in M ichelle Carol 1991 PORT WASHINGTON NY

217752016 Epelle Glory Ifeoma 2016 FOLCROFT PA

018561998 Eppler Patricia K 2000 APEX NC

135062016 Eppler William F, III 2016 ROYERSFORD PA

038872009 Epstein M ichael S 2009 M IAM I FL

056411993 Epstein Robert  Joseph 1994 BROOKLYN NY

036721990 Erichson Howard M ark 1990 NEW YORK NY

009511988 Erickson Stephen Edward 1988 LAKE SUCCESS NY

027862005 Erk Nicole T 2006 COLUM BIA M D

026321985 Erlanger Robert  Keith 1985 NEW YORK NY

040841988 Errichet t i Janis Lee 1988 GOSHEN NY

040372002 Ert le M ichael P 2002 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

001562009 Eshghipour Kourosh 2009 ESSEX JUNCTION VT

044751999 Eskesen Frank N 1999 NEW YORK NY

055132014 Espinoza Gerardo Luis 2014 PORT CHESTER NY

029431985 Esposito Larry Joseph 1985 KNOXVILLE TN

026002010 Esposito Robert  T 2010 NEW YORK NY

282492018 Esquivel Eric T 2018 M T. KISCO NY

084242014 Estacio Lauren M  S 2014 NEW YORK NY

006682010 Estrella Jeffrey J 2010 BROOKLYN NY

019681994 Euler Bereth Kerston 1994 PHOENIXVILLE PA

043842011 Eun Sejung 2011 NEW YORK NY

212412017 Evans Jared M 2017 NEW YORK NY
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016541983 Evans John Alfred 1984 GARNER NC

199812016 Evans Robert  Ian 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

020231983 Evert  Richard Lee 1983 DURHAM NC

047441992 Exposito Jeffrey 1993 M IAM I FL

033531992 Fabiani Christa A 1992 PHILADELPHIA PA

140972014 Fachler Amanda J 2014 NEW YORK NY

003182008 Faciana R Todd 2008 DOWNINGTOWN PA

043872010 Faddis Hannah Victoria 2010 NEW YORK NY

028592010 Faderl Robert  J 2011 SYOSSET NY

229432017 Fadul Peter N 2017 RICHM OND TX

026641994 Faenza Christopher Edward 1995 LOS ANGELES CA

016091991 Fagan M ichael James 1991 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

032552001 Fagan Renet  M  A 2001 GUILFORD CT

025202012 Faigen Lisanne 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

012672007 Fair Jeffrey J 2007 HUM M ELSTOWN PA

007862011 Faivus Lindsey 2011 BROOKLYN NY

298282019 Falcone M arc John 2019 STATEN ISLAND NY

061332014 Falco Fara M 2014 STATEN ISLAND NY

031631988 Falkides A Nicholas 1988 BUFFALO NY

045461988 Fallon Joseph Gerard 1988 CRANSTON RI

035122011 Fallon Timothy J 2012 SYOSSET NY

040022009 Falls Nicole M uriel 2010 SHERM AN OAKS CA

025062001 Famulari Gianna M arie 2002 STATEN ISLAND NY

011461999 Fanous M ichael 1999 BAKERSFIELD CA

002222009 Fansler Zachary J 2009 BETHEL AK

003082009 Farella Joseph 2009 NEW YORK NY

258682018 Farinacci Jessica Baquet 2018 GARDEN CITY NY

021422012 Farkas Edward M 2012 BROOKLYN NY

019511998 Farkas M at thew 1998 NEW YORK NY

037201993 Farmer Thomas Leo 1993 FAIRFAX VA

019211990 Farrell M art in 1990 GREENSBORO NC

039801993 Farrell M egan Catherine 1993 BURLINGAM E CA

064282013 Farrenkopf Lindsay M ichele 2013 NEWTOWN CT

002692006 Fasullo Anthony A 2006 FAIRFAX VA

042591999 Faux M eghan 1999 BROOKLYN NY

041432006 Favilukis Vladimir 2006 NEW YORK NY

027121999 Fayerman Larisa 2000 NEW YORK NY

074902014 Fazio Leslie M ichelle 2014 YONKERS NY

095402014 Feder Samuel 2014 BALTIM ORE M D

000401986 Fegan Deborah A 1986 LANSDOWNE PA

219162017 Feigenbaum James Andrew 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

051791992 Feinerman Jeffrey S 1995 ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY

043571998 Feingold Leon Adam 1998 NEW YORK NY

905992012 Feinman Leah W 2012 ATLANTA GA
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162972015 Feinzeig Joshua A 2015 BROOKLYN NY

027931998 Feldman Bret t  David 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

017241998 Feldman Brian M 1999 NEW YORK NY

049651993 Feldman David M ichael 1993 LARCHM ONT NY

018352005 Feldman Jason Alexander 2005 NEW YORK NY

023141980 Feldman Richard P 1980 BLOOM INGTON IL

038841984 Femia Nicholas Roman 1985 WASHINGTON DC

040351995 Feneran Jeannine 1995 BETHESDA M D

277701972 Fenik M art in L 1972 LAKE WORTH FL

014472005 Fenster Hylan Bret t 2006 NEW YORK NY

035482002 Ferado Deena C 2003 NEW YORK NY

038511994 Feraru Kenneth Steven 1994 M INEOLA NY

040212009 Feren Adam 2009 FOREST HILLS NY

034262006 Fernandez Amy M 2008 WEST CHESTER PA

025652012 Fernandez David B 2012 M IAM I FL

263612018 Fernandez Roman Daniel 2018 CORONA NY

043832010 Fern Bess Hannah 2010 NEW YORK NY

006361981 Fern Frederick H 1981 NEW YORK NY

174242016 Ferrari David R 2016 FRESH M EADOWS NY

002992009 Ferrell Emily Anne 2009 WILM INGTON DE

009441999 Ferrell Iva Johnson 1999 EAST NORRISTOWN PA

003811992 Ferrell M ichael William 1992 FAIRFAX STA VA

139502014 Ferreri Jack G 2014 NEW YORK NY

016002008 Festante Amy L 2008 NEW YORK NY

164062015 Fet ten Sydney A 2015 NEW YORK NY

023651989 Fewell John Bradley 1989 WARRENVILLE IL

043541994 Fiala Alison Theresa 1994 GLEN M ILLS PA

041012002 Fiala M elissa Kay 2003 TREVOSE PA

081232013 Fialkowski Emily Dean 2013 RIVERHEAD NY

246882018 Ficarrot ta Angelo M ario 2018 STATEN ISLAND NY

122472014 Fidel Eric Nathan 2014 GREAT NECK NY

019311990 Fields Jim H, JR 1991 BLUE BELL PA

041982007 Field M elissa H 2007 NEW YORK NY

040092002 Fiel Wendy M 2002 GREAT NECK NY

011221994 Figlin Cheryl Rosa 1994 BOCA RATON FL

023612000 Filipps Allyson F 2000 BETHLEHEM PA

002702004 Filit t i Gerard 2004 NORTHVILLE NY

039121997 Finch Amy Lee 1997 POM ONA NY

044252004 Fine Adam Dimit ri 2004 DENVER CO

029231998 Fine Jason E 1998 PHILADELPHIA PA

038432007 Fine Lee M ara 2007 NEW YORK NY

014692001 Fingerhut  Dana M ichelle 2001 M ERRICK NY

027501991 Fingerhut  David Lee 1991 HILTON HEAD ISLAND SC

174632015 Fingerhut  M ichael Brian 2015 NEW YORK NY
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037101993 Fini Tom M 1993 NEW YORK NY

009782001 Finley Stacey D 2001 NEW YORK NY

044552000 Finnegan Patrick T 2000 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY

038412006 Finnigan Kimberly Grace 2007 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY

016722012 Fiorent ino Catherine J 2012 NEW YORK NY

003001988 Fischer James 1988 EASTON PA

159422015 Fischman Jean 2015 BRONX NY

029481986 Fisher Douglas M itchell 1987 BOSTON M A

012362007 Fisher Kevin J 2007 RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA

027002010 Fisher Laura Schlesing 2011 BROOKLYN NY

082642013 Fisher Wanika Beatrice 2013 HYATTSVILLE M D

031211995 Fisher William Jay 1995 NARBERTH PA

008441987 Fishkin Craig M 1987 ROCKVILLE CTR NY

000521985 Fishler Robert  M ark 1986 STATEN ISLAND NY

008581989 Fishman David Alan 1989 M C LEAN VA

004262006 Fishman Jacqueline Lesley 2006 WARRINGTON PA

034391989 Fishman Janet  R 1989 M C LEAN VA

042152002 Fishman M ichael N 2002 ROSLYN HTS NY

045712014 Fitzgeorge Jennifer Lynn 2014 FT. LAUDERDALE FL

005382003 Fitzpatrick Christopher Gerard 2003 NEW YORK NY

003662010 Fitzpatrick Kate Wellington 2010 DENVER CO

041042002 Fitzpatrick Vincent  R, III 2002 NEW YORK NY

010901999 Fixler Jason L 1999 NEW YORK NY

293482019 Flaherty Kevin M ichael 2019 BOSTON M A

029472003 Flanagan Jerome A 2005 SCRANTON PA

130692015 Flanagan M aeve E 2015 PEARL RIVER NY

044881987 Flateman Bernard Ira 1987 NEW YORK NY

014171974 Fleder Robert  C 1974 NEW YORK NY

026022009 Fleischman Brandon J 2009 M ERRICK NY

096012013 Fleisher Bret t  Joelle 2013 NEW YORK NY

046652011 Fletcher Celina Kitzie 2011 BROOKLYN NY

001581997 Fletcher Frank Lawson 1997 SIERRA M ADRE CA

049761988 Fliedner M arc James 1988 NEW YORK NY

035541980 Flood James P 1981 NEW LONDON CT

028572008 Flores Vanessa 2008 SAN FRANCISCO CA

038832009 Foerch Christopher 2009 NEW YORK NY

040431986 Fogel Nussin Shmuel 1987 NEW YORK NY

027342014 Fogle Kevin C 2014 FAIRVIEW VLG PA

007691976 Foley Dianne 1976 CLEVELAND OH

019881990 Foley Kathleen D 1990 BERWYN PA

020732002 Foley Kyle G 2004 NEW YORK NY

014572002 Foley Ryan G 2002 GRAND RAPIDS M I

109082015 Foni Arielle H 2015 NEW YORK NY

035212011 Ford Rebecca Townley 2012 NEWTOWN SQUARE PA
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035311993 Foresta M ichael Anthony 1993 BRADFORD M A

013221996 Forster Jeanne Ellen 1996 SYOSSET NY

026651997 Forstot  Jonathan David 1997 NEW YORK NY

076482013 Fortner Just in Anthony 2013 COVINGTON KY

026252008 Foruzani M arjan 2008 ISSAQUAH WA

002901981 Foster Beverly 1981 TUXEDO PARK NY

032102004 Foster David Leroy 2004 NEW YORK NY

008832007 Foster Kemoy K 2007 WOODSIDE NY

028831998 Foudy Christopher 1999 PASADENA M D

012162008 Foulkes Risha K 2008 BROOKLYN NY

035482010 Fox Brian Andrew 2010 BROOKLYN NY

013211982 Fox Kenneth Lawrence 1983 ELKINS PARK PA

030232012 Fox Kyle William 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

004062005 Fox Lola Christ ine 2005 NEW YORK NY

017311987 Fox Lynne Pava 1987 PHILADELPHIA PA

020532001 Fox M ichael D 2001 PHILADELPHIA PA

036312012 Fox Nicholas Vernon 2012 HARRISBURG PA

014891996 Fox Stephen Rollo 1997 PEAKS ISLAND M E

040001998 Fox Steven Ira 1998 NEW YORK NY

035731991 Fox Susan 1991 ASHBURN VA

034462010 Foy Alicia A 2010 GARDEN CITY NY

093952014 Fraile Brian E 2014 SEATTLE WA

026972012 Frame Whitney L 2013 WILM INGTON DE

000222004 Francisco Russel David 2004 NEW YORK NY

036031999 Frankel Daphna 2003 NEW YORK NY

013292006 Frankel David 2006 NEWTOWN SQUARE PA

006242012 Frankel Lauren M egan 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

114502015 Franklin Aaron D 2015 BROOKLYN NY

024891987 Frank Robert  Gary 1987 FOREST HILLS NY

064012015 Franson M at thew J 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

030211993 Frantz M ichael Alan 1993 YARDLEY PA

006742010 Franzi Rosanna A 2010 SYOSSET NY

052642013 Franzolin Anthony Vincent 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

017441999 Fraser Kristen M 1999 YORK PA

204742016 Fratamico Kelly Elaine 2016 OREFIELD PA

020201998 Frazier Ernest  Ronald, SR 1998 NEW CASTLE DE

030822011 Freckleton Shante Nicole 2012 ROSEDALE NY

048401996 Freda Raymond Joseph 1996 NEW YORK NY

023172001 Freeman Alexis 2001 NEW YORK NY

032852000 Freeman Jill Ilene 2000 PHILADELPHIA PA

125772014 Freeman Ryan D 2014 RICHARDSON TX

053051993 Freeman Stephanie 1995 DENVER CO

031142007 Frelinghuysen Anson B 2007 NEW YORK NY

025572009 Freud Richard P 2009 PORTLAND OR
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188002016 Frey Avram D 2016 SAN FRANCISCO CA

184972016 Frey Samuel Shaw 2016 ALEXANDRIA PA

015082008 Friedberg M icah I 2008 WHITE PLAINS NY

023932010 Friedlander Andrew P 2010 DEVON PA

018572011 Friedman M at thew H 2011 WASHINGTON DC

085022013 Friedman M urray Filip 2013 FOREST HILLS NY

007921974 Friedman Paul A 1974 CHAPPAQUA NY

245571971 Friedman Richard L 1971 PALM  BCH GDNS FL

025571983 Friedman Russell Charles 1983 GARDEN CITY NY

032642003 Friedman Samantha Erin 2003 LA JOLLA CA

029862006 Friedman Shera T 2006 SARASOTA FL

010761979 Friedman Steven J 1979 YARDLEY PA

041012000 Friedrich Jennifer Lynn 2001 PHILADELPHIA PA

030752012 Fried Ari Benjamin 2012 ALEXANDRIA VA

038812004 Fried Daniel 2004 ROSLYN NY

906622012 Fried M arc A 2012 FLUSHING NY

024711985 Fried Paul M art in 1985 NEW YORK NY

018332013 Friend Ian M ichael 2013 BROOKLYN NY

044551994 Friend M art in Barnet t 1994 BOCA RATON FL

023281996 Friesz M ichele 1996 NEW YORK NY

025341984 Frim Gerald Samuel 1984 NEWTON CENTRE M A

023001987 Frishberg Aaron David 1987 NEW YORK NY

020141992 Frit ts Katherine Henderson 1992 NEW YORK NY

049951998 Frost  Jared Alan 1998 WASHINGTON DC

040342009 Fuchs Jacqueline F 2009 BALTIM ORE M D

015932002 Fuchs M at thew Wade 2003 ERIE PA

026672012 Fudiman Diana 2012 BROOKLYN NY

011032009 Fuiman Lauren J 2009 RADNOR PA

023492006 Fuller Elissa Joy 2007 NEWTOWN PA

039832012 Fuller Jessica Tammy 2012 AUSTIN TX

003101989 Fuqua Jo Ann 1989 FOREST HILLS NY

021511989 Furman Ariel M ichael 1989 NEW YORK NY

035392009 Furnace Dachan James 2009 PITTSBURGH PA

183822016 Fusillo M ichelle Lea 2016 JACKSONVILLE FL

046671995 Gabbay Ronen 1995 DELRAY BEACH FL

029241991 Gaber Lee David 1991 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

006302007 Gabor Jaime H 2007 STATEN ISLAND NY

043162011 Gabriele Jon-Paul 2011 M INEOLA NY

019751991 Gage Nancy Cantrell 1991 WILLIAM SBURG VA

013711982 Gagliano Thomas D 1983 NEW YORK NY

035212009 Gaier Lisa Joan 2010 DOYLESTOWN PA

023212009 Gainer David J 2009 M ARBLEHEAD M A

008131990 Gaine Elizabeth Kathleen 1990 NEW YORK NY

042002003 Galak Juliean 2003 BROOKLYN NY

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 97 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

034242010 Galani Tina 2011 HICKSVILLE NY

004622014 Galante Jennifer Lynn 2014 BROOM ALL PA

039612007 Galas Roman Tomasz 2007 NEWTOWN SQUARE PA

012541990 Galgano Louis James, III 1990 WHITE PLAINS NY

008851999 Gallagher Christopher Patrick 1999 PEARL RIVER NY

022501986 Gallagher Daniel Joseph 1986 FAYETTEVILLE NY

028671996 Gallagher Sherry Kathryn 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA

027152007 Gallaudet  Lisa M 2007 BROOKLYN NY

043721992 Gallay Elizabeth Glener 1992 NEW YORK NY

046642010 Gallo Anthony J 2010 DREXEL HILL PA

268662018 Galvani Lauren A 2018 BOCA RATON FL

007271998 Gamache Eugene R 1998 E ROCKAWAY NY

011971981 Gambro M ichael S 1981 NEW YORK NY

021572004 Gamils Jeffrey Hunter 2005 WHITE PLAINS NY

112662016 Gammill Victoria A 2016 LOS LUNAS NM

025722008 Gandhi Amita Nerurkar 2008 HOLLAND PA

004462004 Gani Doreen J 2004 NEW YORK NY

025511989 Gannon Christ ian Holt 1989 NEW YORK NY

031122006 Garbacz Brian J 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

167952015 Garbi-Etedgi Danielle 2015 NEW YORK NY

105452014 Garcia-Salgado Rafael Ramon 2014 COSTA M ESA CA

270532018 Garcia-Vieux Jasmine 2018 GARDEN CITY NY

129832014 Garcia Laura Alexandra 2014 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

006971979 Garcia M ary C 1979 PORT ST LUCIE FL

023612003 Garcia M elissa Wendy 2003 NEW CITY NY

023992000 Garcia Natalie 2000 NEW YORK NY

088512013 Garcia Rinerys J 2013 NEW YORK NY

038981996 Gardi T David 1997 GARDEN CITY NY

207322017 Garger Amanda Patricia 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

182502016 Garland Francis James Nelson 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

012411994 Garpestad Christopher 1994 STATEN ISLAND NY

014071980 Garrahan M ichael F 1980 RICHBORO PA

020892008 Garret t  Troy Adam 2008 PLEASANTON CA

001422005 Garson Kellie M 2005 WILM INGTON DE

002151983 Gass Thomas Evan 1983 NEW YORK NY

270801971 Gat ta Douglas J 1971 LA QUINTA CA

036002009 Gaujean M art ine-Pascale 2009 WASHINGTON DC

035462004 Gayatrinath M anu 2004 WASHINGTON DC

058412013 Gaynor Colin M 2013 BALTIM ORE M D

025852008 Gebre Phoebe Asrat 2008 WASHINGTON DC

009572005 Geczi Alexandra M 2005 DALLAS TX

155382015 Geddes Elizabeth Ann 2015 NEW YORK NY

043152008 Gee Lauren A 2008 NEW YORK NY

280501972 Geisler Robert  E 1972 ISLAM ORADA FL
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119262014 Gelb Joshua Stephen 2014 BROOKLYN NY

094132013 Gellen Andrea Leah 2013 POUGHKEEPSIE NY

014391997 Geller Richard L 1998 BOCA RATON FL

028631985 Gembala Joseph A, III 1985 PHILADELPHIA PA

249222017 Gemma Nicholas Alfred 2017 M OUNT DORA FL

014731995 Gensiejewski Gerald George, JR 1995 HUNTINGDON VLLY PA

011811984 Gent ile Laurie Jean 1985 CHAPPAQUA NY

019481998 Genuardi Aimee Sunday 1998 NEW HOPE PA

034072007 Georgalas Shay 2008 LIC NY

907602012 George-Wheeler Leila S 2012 WASHINGTON DC

016861998 George Robert  Brian 1998 M EDIA PA

042051995 Geraghty Patrick Denis 1995 WESTON CT

026281980 Gerber Charles W 1981 PLANTATION FL

045012010 Gerber Steven R 2010 NEW YORK NY

027451994 Gering Travis Lee 1994 NEW YORK NY

002042011 Gerney Jennifer R 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

029162006 Gershburg Daniel 2006 NEW NY

907992012 Gershfeld Yakov 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

015312012 Gershkow Jamie M erle 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

025361977 Gerstenslager William E 1977 SOLON OH

016141984 Gert ler M arc 1984 BROOKLYN NY

039142008 Gervase Alexandra Lynn 2008 NEW YORK NY

007102002 Gessesse M essai 2002 WASHINGTON DC

022281996 Get lan Leah Schmulewitz 1996 BETHESDA M D

041971989 Ghaly Deena Ramsis 1990 LOS ANGELES CA

133752014 Ghiorzi Alexandra Kathryn 2014 BROOKLYN NY

031291998 Ghunney Albert 1999 JAM AICA NY

041291987 Giacoia Joseph Domenic 1987 NEW YORK NY

209782018 Gianakis Jerry C 2018 HOCKESSIN DE

077512014 Giannat tasio Alex Edward 2014 BROOKLYN NY

007322009 Giannet to Alexander M 2009 SAN DIEGO CA

169742016 Giat ras Jeremy David 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

041982010 Gibbons Robert  J, JR 2010 HAUPPAUGE NY

090172014 Gichuru A Kiiru 2014 BRIARWOOD NY

009152008 Giesler Tori L 2008 READING PA

042202007 Gigliot t i M ichael P 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

041912009 Gillen Gregory 2009 FARM INGDALE NY

014041999 Gillman Todd Andrew 1999 SHERM AN OAKS CA

033772012 Gilman Jared Lawrence 2012 WHITE PLAINS NY

128982015 Gilson Stewart  R 2015 SAN FRANCISCO CA

183482016 Gindi Rebecca L 2016 OAKLAND CA

027912002 Gingold Eric David 2003 NEW  YORK NY

043791989 Ginieczki M ichele Boyce 1990 VENICE FL

005121989 Gioffre M ichael Joseph 1989 NEWTOWN SQUARE PA
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044862010 Giordano Joseph Gregory 2010 COLLEGE POINT NY

024891984 Giordano Nicholas P 1984 M C LEAN VA

040721988 Giordano Paul John 1988 PHILADELPHIA PA

034651983 Giresi M ark Anthony 1983 JUPITER FL

215162016 Girton Andrew M 2016 CHESTER PA

020792007 Gise Erin Brooke 2007 PLAINVIEW NY

016912003 Gitnik Roman E 2003 NEW YORK NY

027252012 Git tens Adrienne Noel 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

037791985 Git ten Howard M ark 1985 WESTON FL

028561986 Git ter Kenneth H 1986 DALLAS TX

029262009 Gladstone Hayley J 2009 CHICAGO IL

036761985 Glase Peter G 1985 BELLEROSE NY

035202011 Glasser Harlan William 2011 HARRISBURG PA

044331998 Glassman Jayson D 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

037242004 Glassman Jeffrey Scot t 2005 TAM PA FL

013862010 Glass Amy J 2010 GLEN M ILLS PA

019502003 Glass Daniel Ari 2004 WASHINGTON DC

033092004 Glat ter Heather A 2004 BROOKLYN NY

007982006 Glazer David A 2006 NEW YORK NY

253251972 Glennon Raymond A 1972 RIEGELSVILLE PA

019621989 Glickman Robert  Paul 1989 HUNTINGDON VALLEY PA

031372011 Glispie Amber Joan 2012 PHOENIX AZ

022161995 Gnesin M ark M 1995 LOS ANGELES CA

033072010 Goddard Natasha Nicole Williams 2011 NEW YORK NY

016961980 Godfrey Richard H 1980 BARRINGTON RI

251472018 Goetz M ichelle Anne 2018 LANSING M I

028531978 Goins Patricia A 1978 HILTON HEAD SC

045891995 Goiran Philip Alexander 1995 DENVER CO

018082012 Gokberk Steve Zaven 2012 PORT WASHINGTON NY

029332000 Goldberg Geoffrey Leland 2001 NEW YORK NY

003032010 Goldberg Pinchos N 2010 NEW YORK NY

003012011 Goldberg Robyn Diane 2011 NEW YORK NY

046551990 Goldberg Scot t 1990 NORTH WOODM ERE NY

007921978 Goldberg Stephen M 1979 BALTIM ORE M D

011992012 Goldenberg Jessica Lauren 2012 NEW YORK NY

034072010 Goldenberg M elissa Aimee 2011 WOODM ERE NY

006121996 Golden Richard Edward 1996 COLLEGEVILLE PA

012501975 Golden Richard N 1975 FOREST HILLS NY

092922013 Goldfarb Kimberly J 2013 LOS ANGELES CA

004881977 Goldfarb Ronald C 1977 PROSPECT CT

048832011 Goldfeder M ark 2012 ATLANTA GA

003011983 Goldman Stephen Bruce 1983 BRADENTON FL

029232006 Goldner Heather L 2006 RICHBORO PA

016091979 Goldsamt Bonnie B 1979 BOYNTON BEACH FL
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020022012 Goldschmidt  Alan 2013 GREAT NECK NY

024892009 Goldstein Benjamin S 2009 WOODM ERE NY

042902010 Goldstein Daniel S 2011 NEW YORK NY

016681994 Goldstein Elizabeth Jan 1994 CARLISLE PA

004641998 Goldstein Elizabeth R 1998 NORTH BETHESDA M D

110452014 Goldstein M at thew Henry 2014 NEW YORK NY

033841982 Goldstein Robert  J 1983 PLEASANTVILLE NY

043722011 Goldstoff Jason R 2012 NEW YORK NY

001871984 Gold H Scot t 1984 TAVARES FL

023232009 Gold Jennifer Lynne 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

042942009 Gomez-Ocasio Aisha P 2009 WASHINGTON DC

028022008 Gomez David A 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

010091999 Gomez Kevin 1999 M IDDLETOWN NY

087662013 Gomez M anuel Fernando 2013 BROOKLYN NY

003541994 Gondek Francis Charles 1994 WILM INGTON DE

038332001 Gonnella Robert  J 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

049691990 Gonzalez Andrew A 1991 BROOKLYN NY

040092007 Gonzalez Cynthia Lashonne 2008 OXNARD CA

033192011 Gonzalez Sandra 2011 NEW YORK NY

035021989 Gonzalez William M oises 1990 HOLLAND PA

156132015 Goodhart  Grant  D, III 2015 RADNOR PA

002552004 Goodman-Strino Celia 2004 WEST HARRISON NY

909992012 Goodman Adam J 2012 ROSLINDALE M A

028401989 Goodman Ellen Herman 1989 PHILADELPHIA PA

025772008 Goodman Erica L 2008 WAYNE PA

074672014 Goodman Jaclyn C 2014 JERICHO NY

007172009 Goodman M ichael A 2009 M UTTONTOWN NY

045381989 Goodwin Ellen M aria 1990 NEW YORK NY

030781985 Goracy M ark Stanley 1986 LANGHORNE PA

155442015 Goralski Steven J 2015 FORT M ILL SC

038832010 Gordin Vadim Alexander 2010 LOUISVILLE NY

037522001 Gordon Edward I 2001 ALDIE VA

039741995 Gordon Gregory Scot t 1995 BASALT CO

265342018 Gordon Samantha O 2018 NEW YORK NY

010282012 Gorman M at thew M 2012 CONGERS NY

046311995 Gorman Robert  S M 1996 NEW YORK NY

272441971 Gorny Jacob 1971 BOYNTON BEACH FL

023511987 Gorsky Annet te 1987 WEST PALM  BEACH FL

038051987 Got t lieb Rhonda Ellen 1988 NEW YORK NY

044222012 Gourdine Peter C 2012 NEW YORK NY

033512010 Govan Smrut i M 2010 NEW YORK NY

044112010 Govern Brian J 2011 VLG OF LAKEWD IL

131492014 Goyfman Eugene 2014 STATEN ISLAND NY

032392001 Go M aria Victoria 2001 PHILADELPHIA PA
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043582000 Grace Eugene 2000 M C LEAN VA

028792009 Grace Ryan 2010 WEST CHESTER PA

033972010 Grady Thomas Eugene 2010 CLARKS SUM M IT PA

045002006 Graefe William Robert , JR 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

033321986 Graff Caron Pamela 1987 JENKINTOWN PA

027482006 Graff Jeffrey I 2006 NEW YORK NY

034902007 Graham Christopher M 2007 BROOKLYN NY

021822003 Graham John Joseph, JR 2003 SPRING CITY PA

038891999 Graham Lawrence S 2001 SAN DIEGO CA

034372003 Graham Nicole L 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

039692011 Graham Omar Y 2012 NEW YORK NY

002142011 Graham Timothy M 2011 JENKINTOWN PA

014111986 Grandell Erik Christoph 1987 WILM INGTON DE

019522006 Grandwet ter Adam R 2006 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

011621997 Grannan Douglas Andrew 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA

034992011 Grant  Sulay K 2011 BRONX NY

039771999 Grasso Laurie Ann 2000 NEW YORK NY

007612001 Grasso M eredith P. 2001 NEW YORK NY

030002008 Grasso M ichelle 2008 RICHBORO PA

904182012 Grater Ashley Theresa 2012 STATEN ISLAND NY

036102007 Gratz R David, JR 2007 LOCKHART TX

017991994 Graulich Timothy E 1994 STATEN ISLAND NY

038952008 Grauman Scot t  A 2008 GREAT NECK NY

001311988 Gravante Richard S 1988 BROOKLYN NY

010652012 Gray Arielle L 2012 BRONX NY

006192003 Gray Edward M , IV 2003 PEACHTREE CORNERS GA

029321992 Gray Jennifer L 1992 SANTA M ONICA CA

037792008 Gray Lauren L 2008 NEW YORK NY

034932010 Greco James Dominick 2011 DUNM ORE PA

049401990 Greenberg Alan Howard 1990 M ELVILLE NY

136162014 Greenberg Ariel Jordana 2014 BROOKLYN NY

022151983 Greenberg Ellen Rae 1983 EAST HAM PTON NY

037001994 Greenberg Henry Bryan 1994 SHARON M A

024432006 Greenberg Jaclyn Gale 2006 NEW YORK NY

009842014 Greenberg Jared M at thew 2014 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

020142010 Greenberg M ichael A 2010 TAM PA FL

014452007 Greenberg Susanna Rachel 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

117742014 Greenblat t  Brandon Tyler 2014 NEW YORK NY

029942004 Greenblum Just in A 2004 NEW YORK NY

022761995 Greene Peter Daniel 1996 NEW YORK NY

038262009 Greenfeld Adir E 2009 BRONX NY

017652011 Greenfield Benjamin D 2012 BRONX NY

000311991 Greenfield Faith Renee 1991 M EDIA PA

038902002 Greenlee Heath C 2002 ELLICOTT CITY M D
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044261997 Greenspan Steven Cary 1997 NEW YORK NY

113942014 Greenwald Allyson B 2014 NEW YORK NY

011091990 Green David M itchell 1990 WOODM ERE NY

040951988 Green Eliot  Patrice 1988 STAM FORD CT

009112003 Green Jeffery Alan 2003 WASHINGTON DC

019512003 Green Jennifer K 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

032402001 Green Jonathan Evan 2002 NEW YORK NY

019032004 Green Joseph, II 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

038222001 Green M at thew Reid 2002 FLORENCE KY

015021990 Greer Bridget te Ann 1990 BOWIE M D

015071984 Gregory Samuel 1988 BROOKLYN NY

159672015 Grethlein Karen Elizabeth 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

036482012 Griffing Benjamin L 2013 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY

044711987 Griffin James Alfred 1987 OYSTER BAY NY

011121995 Griffin James Brian 1995 EXTON PA

040682002 Griffin R Nicole 2002 ALEXANDRIA VA

008241998 Griffiths Patrick A 1998 JAM AICA NY

040152009 Grigos William G 2010 GAITHERSBURG M D

043601992 Grill David M ichael 1993 M ELVILLE NY

036942010 Grimaldi Christopher Stephen 2010 NEW YORK NY

065112013 Grimes M at thew Joseph, JR 2013 BROOKFIELD CT

033002001 Groarke Ellen Whiteside 2001 GARDEN CITY NY

216142016 Grobe Jennifer P 2016 BERWYN PA

054121996 Groen M arlon R 1998 ELKINS PARK PA

018632012 Groh Andrea Ridge 2012 PITTSBURGH PA

035011985 Gromann Glenn Eric 1985 BOCA RATON FL

040992006 Groman David Robert 2006 PORT WASHINGTON NY

034452012 Grommet Philip K 2012 WATERVLIET NY

009261992 Gronsky Robin M iriam 1992 CANTON GA

022862011 Grosshandler Eric M 2011 NEW YORK NY

081532013 Grossman Andrea Nicole 2013 EAST NORTHPORT NY

026151993 Grossman Beth Caren 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

031302011 Grossman Daniel B 2011 BROOKLYN NY

028241990 Grossman Jan Carl 1990 NEWPORTVILLE PA

033032001 Grossman M eir R 2002 NEW YORK NY

173352015 Grosso Gabriella Haywood 2015 LANSDOWNE PA

046881993 Gross Bradley Joseph 1993 WESTON FL

053961991 Gross Bradley Stewart 1991 NEW  YORK NY

132462015 Gross Jamie L 2015 SAN DIEGO CA

018311985 Gross M ark Paul 1985 SHERM AN OAKS CA

049441988 Gross M ichael Aaron 1988 CEDARHURST NY

015901986 Gross Philip Stephen 1988 NEW YORK NY

170492015 Grzegorzewski Roisin G 2015 NEW ROCHELLE NY

144852016 Guadalupe Jasmine 2016 NEW YORK NY
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160682016 Guan Yumeng Grace 2016 NORTH READING M A

055622013 Gubbins M egan Geary 2013 BROOKLYN NY

044022011 Gudis Amanda Lauren 2012 NEW YORK NY

053021997 Guerrero Enrique, JR 1998 NEW YORK NY

041711999 Guerriero John M ark 2002 M ASSAPEQUA NY

036372003 Guerriero Joseph Anthony 2004 GREENWOOD VILLAGE CO

165742016 Guevara M anuel Antonio 2016 PLEASANTON CA

084442014 Guida Danielle Nicole 2014 CENTER M ORICHES NY

019431997 Guinan Joseph A, III 1999 WARRINGTON PA

013872009 Guingrich Bryce K 2010 NEW YORK NY

006201986 Gumbs Robina M ercedes 1986 ST ALBANS NY

009041986 Gunset  Joseph P 1986 NEW YORK NY

039422009 Gupta Aparna Garg 2009 SANTA M ONICA CA

040041988 Gurevich Alexander J 1988 GREENWICH CT

017802004 Gurkoff Eugene T 2004 NEW YORK NY

002361985 Gursky Steven R 1985 NEW YORK NY

182492016 Gur Arona Erez 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

039702011 Gutekunst  Neil T,  JR 2012 M ALVERN PA

005622008 Gutman Nicole Emley 2008 WESTBURY NY

011651978 Guy James Z 1979 CLIFTON  PARK NY

045102004 Guzman Elizabeth 2005 BROOKLYN NY

090712013 Guzman John Niel 2013 BROOKLYN NY

025092005 Gwiazda Danielle N 2005 LAFAYETTE CO

021701982 Gyimesi Aladar Geza 1983 STATEN ISLAND NY

165922016 Gynn M ichael R 2016 NEW YORK NY

053281994 Haas B Benjamin 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

043062005 Habboush Wadie R 2005 M CLEAN VA

151922015 Haber Benjamin 2015 STATEN ISLAND NY

033941998 Hacker Gary J 1998 NEW YORK NY

304372019 Hack Ally 2019 NEW YORK NY

030892012 Hadacek Joseph D 2012 LOS ANGELES CA

020081984 Haddad Louis 1985 SPRING HILL FL

019952008 Hadgis M ichael N 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

005502001 Haeberle Jennifer Lynn 2001 BERWYN PA

005372000 Haenel David 2000 SARASOTA FL

030352005 Hafer Tara E 2005 WILM INGTON DE

025342006 Hagarty M at thew Sherman 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

024271996 Hagelin Anita Kathleen 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA

000452002 Hager Barbara Kiely 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

140822015 Haggerty James F 2015 NEW YORK NY

110722014 Haggerty Lisa M arie 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

029531996 Hagstotz M ichael Francis 1996 ABINGTON PA

032682004 Hagy Sandra Lynn 2005 LEVITTOWN PA

033751998 Hahn M ichael F 2000 PORTLAND M E
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032542012 Haider Saira B 2012 CHICAGO IL

026922010 Haier Daniel J 2010 NEW YORK NY

031492006 Haig Aarathi Deshmukh 2006 FAIRFAX VA

032561993 Haims Joel Charles 1993 NEW ROCHELLE NY

000161982 Haislip Janet  M organ 1982 CHESTER NY

088882013 Hakimian-Shamash Rosanna 2013 GREAT NECK NY

033432010 Halal M at thew Robert 2010 NEW YORK NY

004912006 Haldar Deeya 2006 VILLANOVA PA

031991984 Hale Lance M itchell 1984 ROANOAKE VA

031472006 Hallander Susan 2006 NEW YORK NY

038461991 Hallinan Francis S 1992 NAPLES FL

030602012 Hallmark Allie Jordan 2013 DALLAS TX

016782010 Hall Kristen M 2010 ARLINGTON VA

032551998 Halprin Jessica Lerner 1998 STAM FORD CT

041352008 Hamberger Joshua Adam 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

284732018 Hamberlin Karen K 2018 NEW YORK NY

034412008 Hamblin Dwayne Anthony 2008 ADELPHI M D

025171997 Hamilton Amy E 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA

167352018 Hamilton Jamoki H 2018 HOWARD BEACH NY

313882019 Hammes Faith C 2019 BLUE BELL PA

006712010 Hamm M at thew C 2010 BRYN M AWR PA

036942006 Hamner Nicholas Andrew 2007 WILLOW GROVE PA

064332013 Hamra Abraham 2013 GREAT NECK NY

042272005 Hamrick Heidi Renee 2005 NEW HOLLAND PA

048881994 Handley Siobhan Anne 1995 NEW YORK NY

001911976 Handwerker Alan I 1976 BUFFALO GROVE IL

050881998 Hannan Kathleen Therese 1999 NEW YORK NY

036672012 Hannibal Andrew G 2012 ROCKAWAY PARK NY

033351987 Hannigan Raymond Nicholas 1987 NEW YORK NY

000912001 Hanrat ty John A 2001 RYE NY

025381988 Hansen Deborah A 1988 TUCSON AZ

036211990 Hansen Edward James 1990 FAIRFIELD CT

048022011 Hansen Joseph Francis 2015 NEW YORK NY

014611994 Hanson Cindy D 1994 ATLANTA GA

039502009 Han Seung Jin 2009 FRESH M EADOWS NY

000191991 Happe M ark Jonathan 1991 HOUSTON TX

079982014 Harahush Julie A 2014 POTTSVILLE PA

031482009 Harden Zacharie J 2009 UNIONVILLE NY

005401999 Harkiewicz Erin O'Brien 1999 NEW YORK NY

270292018 Harlan Chad T 2018 NEW YORK NY

002631993 Harmon Jarrod Wendell 1993 SAINT JOHNS FL

281122018 Harmon Jason M 2018 M EDIA PA

037282002 Haroutunian Vano I 2002 NEW YORK NY

030262007 Harper Heather Ann 2007 YARDLEY PA
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037351988 Harper Virginia Alyson 1988 NEW YORK NY

027502000 Harrigan Daniel 2000 DANBURY CT

217222016 Harrington M adelaine J  W 2016 NEW YORK NY

027992003 Harrison Kristofer Thomas 2004 M T PLEASANT SC

013352012 Harris Ashley Anastasia 2013 SAN DIEGO CA

006691993 Harris Charles Edward 1993 IJAM SVILLE M D

009432006 Harris Devin Lee 2006 BROOKLYN NY

004512003 Harris Jay M arc 2005 NEW HAVEN CT

039652010 Harris Jenna Lee Stat feld 2010 OAKLAND CA

022112001 Harris Juanne Renee 2002 NEW YORK NY

008191975 Harris Larry D 1975 BETHESDA M D

042911992 Harris M onica Reba 1992 REISTERSTOWN M D

013022012 Harteis Lindsey Rebecca 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

157622016 Harte Genevieve Hedwig 2016 LIVERPOOL NY

024252012 Hartman Bret t  J 2012 SAN JOSE CA

037712007 Hartofilis Despina 2007 BROOKLYN NY

000292002 Hart t  James D 2002 FAIRPORT NY

139022015 Hartung Benjamin Z 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

025191987 Harty Peter Francis 1988 COLORADO SPRGS CO

033911996 Harvey Alyssa Renae 1997 STAM FORD CT

129232015 Harvey James A 2015 UNIONDALE NY

044832011 Hasan Anabia 2012 EAST M EADOW NY

907402012 Hasan Kulsoom Z 2012 M ALVERN PA

035622012 Haseebullah Athar 2012 LAS VEGAS NV

045142004 Hashmi Ferzana 2005 M OUNT RAINIER M D

005361989 Hat tem Pamela 1989 SEAL COVE M E

018541982 Haviv Charles 1982 FOREST HILLS NY

011571992 Havkins Abraham E 1992 NEW YORK NY

029621990 Hawco Kenneth B 1991 NEW YORK NY

019121997 Hawkins M at thew Stuart 1997 WASHINGTON DC

096062013 Hawthorne Daren Loroyce 2013 BRONX NY

024642003 Hayden Kevin M 2003 WARNERS NY

176182015 Hayes-Oberst  M argaret 2015 HARRISBURG PA

086752013 Hayes Ian H 2013 BUFFALO NY

030721979 Hayes Pamela D 1980 NEW YORK NY

043092008 Hayes Phillip M 2009 SHERM AN OAKS CA

029961989 Haymes Bruce Alan 1989 WESTPORT CT

022121999 Haymond Sherri Gayle 2000 PURCHASE NY

044752010 Hays Corinne Keat ing 2010 DALLAS TX

014452013 Hazen Christopher 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

053461996 Hazlewood Yanick Toni 1997 BOWIE M D

029161984 Hazzouri Edward Joseph 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

034612008 Hearn M eaghan E 2008 IRVINE CA

043591995 Heaton Jeffrey Charles 1995 LAFAYETTE HILL PA
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039211995 Hebert  Paul Andrew 1995 POM PANO BEACH FL

121242014 Hebron Jayne M ariot t i 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

003711985 Hecht  William Arthur 1985 ARM ONK NY

059232014 Hecker Catherine Renee 2014 ELIZABETHTOWN PA

013562009 Hedayat i Diana 2009 PLAINVIEW NY

019651997 Heffernen Steven A 1998 BLUE BELL PA

015692003 Heindl Deborah M 2003 HAWTHORNE NY

018702009 Heinle Carolina Robinson 2010 HOCKESSIN DE

036831999 Heins Jaimesen J. D. 1999 BURLINGTON VT

044131987 Helbock Robert  J, JR 1987 STATEN ISLAND NY

027511991 Held Halley Gail 1991 FORT  LAUDERDALE FL

014191979 Helfman Lester 1979 BROOKLYN NY

023732005 Helford Bella S 2006 BETHESDA M D

136542017 Heller Abbie E 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

040711994 Heller Jennifer Jia 1994 WYNNEWOOD PA

034372006 Hellman Jeremy Allan 2006 CEDARHURST NY

028132008 Hemm Laura M 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

087642013 Henderson Grant  J 2013 PORTLAND M E

009872011 Henderson M ichael Brandon 2011 PROVIDENCE RI

020892000 Hendler Carolyn Tracy 2001 RESTON VA

023621989 Hendricks Anne Elizabeth 1990 HUNTINGDON VALLEY PA

029151997 Henigan Patrick T 1998 M EDIA PA

027941990 Hennessy Paul Kevin 1990 PLAYA VISTA CA

185902016 Henriquez Andry 2016 BROOKLYN NY

126862014 Henry John P 2014 CHESTER SPRINGS PA

036342003 Henry Scot t  Randall 2003 CAPE CORAL FL

027441997 Henseler Sean Patrick 1997 W WARWICK RI

037232005 Henslovitz Seth R 2005 ROSLYN NY

047761998 Hepworth M arc S 2000 NEW YORK NY

020872000 Herbster Jessica L 2000 ANDOVER M A

009192006 Herbst  John J 2006 ALPHARETTA GA

069362013 Herlihy M at thew Hannon 2013 CROTON ON HUDSON NY

041771997 Herlihy Sarah Barbara 1997 BOSTON M A

022562001 Herman Ariella 2002 NEW YORK NY

034432006 Herman Carly 2007 NEW YORK NY

006021993 Hernandez Ismael M ike 1993 HAM DEN CT

019382006 Hernandez Wendy 2006 BROOKLYN NY

206902017 Herrick Alexander Charles 2017 NEW YORK NY

023292006 Herrmann Katherine J 2006 BROOKLYN NY

023371994 Herzberg Aliza F 1995 NEW YORK NY

007401976 Hess Gary C 1976 ALBANY CA

046682005 Het t ich Daniel J 2006 WASHINGTON DC

019632001 Heumann Steven 2001 LOS ANGELES CA

005812011 Heyden M ichael C, JR 2011 WILM INGTON DE
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031311989 Heymann David Jay 1989 PLAINVIEW NY

034302004 He Xuemei 2004 NEW YORK NY

032292012 Hickey Ryan W 2013 QUEENSBURY NY

019742002 Hicks Kelly B 2002 ORLANDO FL

902652012 Hicks Kelly M 2013 WILM INGTON DE

200062017 Higgins Corinne M arie 2017 CUDAHY WI

056711993 Higgins Valerie Jean Salerno 1994 LAS VEGAS NV

046101994 Hightower Stephen Philip 1995 COLUM BIA SC

168062015 Hildebrand Stephen Paul 2015 ARDM ORE PA

032282005 Hilliard Ingrid Alexandra 2005 NEW YORK NY

149412015 Hill James Robert 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

041411988 Hill M ark John 1988 PHILADELPHIA PA

020872010 Hill M ichael Henry 2010 SPRINGFIELD PA

035332009 Hill Samantha L 2009 YONKERS NY

001942007 Hilton-Kingdon Peter Woodbury 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

144902015 Hilton Andrea L 2015 BROOKLYN NY

040082009 Hilton William S 2009 SOUTHAM PTON PA

022601990 Hinsdale Beth Ann 1990 WOODLAND CA

030512000 Hirsch Jillian Beth 2000 NEWTON M A

039812000 Hirsch Lauren T 2000 WYNNEWOOD PA

018452011 Hirsch M elissa Lauren 2011 NEW YORK NY

004032011 Hirsch Natalie M orin 2011 BLUE BELL PA

067392013 Hirsch Rachel A 2013 NEW YORK NY

022442009 Hitchens Patrick M 2009 FORT WASHINGTON PA

174822016 Hito Lulia 2016 TAM PA FL

016701991 Hoagland Edward, JR 1991 IRVING TX

004862000 Hoberman Eric S 2000 NEW YORK NY

015712007 Hochberg Joshua E 2007 SANTA ROSA CA

125242014 Hock Alexandria Lee 2014 NEW YORK NY

068352013 Hodgson C Clark, III 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

030102000 Hoelzel Jennifer Lynn 2000 NORTH WALES PA

042682005 Hoenig M ichael Barry 2005 QUEENS NY

000961990 Hoen Cynthia Nevin 1990 CRESTLINE CA

003491981 Hofer M ark A 1981 M EDWAY M A

033512007 Hofer Scot t  C 2007 YARDLEY PA

010302001 Hoffman Amy Yoon 2003 NEW HOPE PA

032422012 Hoffman Jessica H 2012 NEW YORK NY

009681990 Hoffman Jonathan Stuart 1990 LAKE SUCCESS NY

011602010 Hoffman Kimberly D 2010 N  M ASSAPEQUA NY

014112010 Hoffman Linda Nicole 2010 BOSTON M A

006191977 Holahan Frank 1977 PIERM ONT NY

170552015 Holbreich M at thew Nathan 2015 NEW YORK NY

021362008 Hollander Adrienne M ay 2008 NEW YORK NY

022372006 Hollander Allan Scot t 2006 M ELVILLE NY
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054861994 Holland David Clifford 1994 NEW YORK NY

007002007 Holland Tiffany M 2007 DREXEL HILL PA

157592015 Holland William R 2015 CANTON NY

001821985 Hollin Edward Jay 1985 EXTON PA

041332012 Holloway David H 2013 WILM INGTON DE

030971999 Hollstein Richard William 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

024501975 Holly Albert  J 1976 SPRING TX

041121991 Holl Albert  J 1991 SHOREWOOD WI

183332016 Holmes Daniel C 2016 NEW YORK NY

020872012 Holm Krist ine M 2012 CULVER CITY CA

028841991 Holstein Paul M aass 1991 DELM AR NY

016992007 Hong Ahruhm 2007 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

115142014 Hong Connie 2014 STATEN ISLAND NY

028552009 Honig Shmuel 2010 BALA CYNWYD PA

021892010 Hon M aryann M argaret 2010 TULSA OK

019142003 Hood Geoffrey 2004 HORSHAM PA

041052003 Hook Jonathan 2003 SPRING VALLEY NY

030072007 Hope Jennifer L 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

025452011 Hope M eghan Alter 2011 GLASTONBURY CT

040792011 Hope Walter Joseph 2012 GLASTONBURY CT

060432013 Hopkins Christopher D 2013 BROOKLYN NY

020522004 Hopkins Sarah Lessie 2004 WALLINGFORD PA

040492002 Hopwood John J 2002 LONG IS CITY NY

042971993 Horan James Patrick 1993 POUGHKEEPSIE NY

344852020 Horne Chrysonthia Alexa 2020 NEW YORK NY

056081993 Horn M oshe H 1994 NEW YORK NY

027541992 Horowitz Alan Bruce 1993 CHADDS FORD PA

058021994 Horowitz Andrew David 1995 ATLANTA GA

042821998 Horowitz Jennifer M 1999 NEW YORK NY

009891985 Horowitz Steven 1985 LAWRENCE NY

036812001 Horowitz Steven J 2001 NEW YORK NY

036101990 Hosay Craig 1991 NORRISTOWN PA

017152012 Hoshiari Pour Hanieh 2012 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

036511994 Host in Asuncion Cummings 1994 PURCHASE NY

027331989 Houston M at thew David 1989 M ILFORD PA

014172004 Houston Sharon L 2004 LUTHERVILLE M D

049642011 Howard Damon P 2012 NEW YORK NY

037821994 Howard Gloria Dawn 1994 BROOKLYN NY

001671991 Howard Jeffrey Gerald 1991 M OUNT VERNON IL

027382005 Howard Kristan L 2006 YARDLEY PA

178102017 Howell M icah Johnson 2017 ELKINS PARK PA

023342003 Hoyer Rachel C 2003 SANTA M ONICA CA

185952017 Hranka M ichelle Christ ine 2017 CHICAGO IL

001572006 Hsing Weihong 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA
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014301998 Hsu Albert  Hao-Veong 1998 NORTH LAWRENCE OH

048721996 Hsu Christ ina C 1996 AUSTIN TX

007292010 Huang M imi 2010 PORTLAND OR

118262015 Huberman Robert  Ganc 2015 BROOKLYN NY

033782011 Huber Kevin J 2013 FLORAL PARK NY

013032001 Hubshman M elissa Anne 2001 AUDUBON PA

076832013 Hudesman Harry Neil 2013 NEW  YORK NY

023181997 Hugget t  Thomas Benjamin 1997 PHILADELPHIA PA

025891978 Hughes M ichael S 1978 M T VERNON NY

037561997 Hughes Thomas Christ ian 1997 NORTH HAVEN CT

106612014 Huh Kristy Cho 2014 CHICAGO IL

023112012 Hulit  Heather J 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

020572012 Humphries Ashley Vaughn 2012 NEW YORK NY

176512016 Hung Leslie W 2016 NEW YORK NY

118502014 Hunt  Daniel J 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

072442013 Hupka Kyrie Allison 2013 WILLOW GROVE PA

019651986 Hurley Drew M ichael 1987 PORT ORANGE FL

029782004 Hurley M aeghan Kate 2004 INDIANAPOLIS IN

048021997 Hurley M ichael James 1999 BRONX NY

293292019 Hurst  Dana Sleeper 2019 PHILADELPHIA PA

003472008 Husbands Tonya L 2008 NEW YORK NY

028531987 Huyghue M ichael Laurence 1987 JACKSONVILLE FL

177492017 Huynh Raymond 2017 STATEN ISLAND NY

046811996 Hu James 1997 POTOM AC M D

003642001 Hu Jin 2001 BROOKLYN NY

043732008 Hyer Kevin D 2008 ORANGE VA

004802007 Hymowitz Daniel 2007 BROOKLYN NY

036492002 Hynes Emily M urphy 2003 WAYNE PA

251462017 Hynes Princeton 2017 ATLANTA GA

040722011 Iannuzzelli Amanda J 2011 M EDIA PA

048872011 Ibanez Jennifer E 2011 BEAR DE

117772014 Iddrisu Amtul-Nasir 2014 LAUREL M D

038952006 Imperioli Christopher M 2007 BROOKLYN NY

047461995 Im Chai Seong 1995 LAS VEGAS NV

048181998 Im Richard 1999 NEW YORK NY

245422017 Incle David, JR 2017 NEW YORK NY

028802009 Ingram Amir T 2009 WASHINGTON DC

037081997 Inserra Jacquelyn 2000 STEVENSON RANCH CA

070042013 Interrante Steven M 2013 ASTORIA NY

216642017 Iodice Robert  M ichael 2017 STATEN ISLAND NY

028422007 Irby Sandra H 2008 BROOKLYN NY

013312011 Irizarry Cynthia M aria 2011 NEW YORK NY

055531994 Irvine Celia H 1994 NEW YORK NY

027322007 Islam M uhammad Rafiul 2008 BRONXVILLE NY
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025492008 Islam M umin 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

040371987 Islam Shahan 1988 WILTON CT

126792014 Israel David 2014 BROOKLYN NY

007882010 Israel Jack 2010 BROOKLYN NY

162492015 Isser Benjamin 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

038272007 Itskovich Flora 2007 BROOKLYN NY

016891977 Jackson Francis E, JR 1977 ST THOM AS VI

039452008 Jackson Julia M 2008 BROOKLYN NY

231012018 Jackson Lauren Renee 2018 WASHINGTON DC

118662014 Jackson Veronica M 2014 SOM ERVILLE M A

909622012 Jack Jennifer Elizabeth 2012 TEM PE AZ

093492013 Jacobskind Jeremy N 2013 NEW YORK NY

029811976 Jacobson Gary S 1977 RENO NV

022002005 Jacobson Jared A 2005 NARBERTH PA

039182014 Jacobs Benjamin S 2014 NEW  YORK NY

040422007 Jacobs Lee Nolan 2007 NEW YORK NY

295072019 Jacobs Najah Amani 2019 PHILADELPHIA PA

087522013 Jacobs Rachel Levin 2013 NEW YORK NY

043172008 Jacobs William A, JR 2009 CHARLOTTE NC

020561989 Jacobus John L 1989 WASHINGTON DC

026362009 Jafar M aram M 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

039151993 Jaffa M ichael A 1993 SANTA M ONICA CA

145692015 Jaffery Naureen Fat ima 2015 LONDONDERRY NH

014972009 Jaffe Erica Lindsay 2009 NEW YORK NY

031391986 Jaffe Steven T 1986 LAS VEGAS NV

043612003 Jain Benita 2005 NEW YORK NY

009352005 Jain Sarina 2005 GAITHERSBURG M D

034202000 Jairam Nishall N 2000 BOYNTON BEACH FL

046322013 Jakob Aana M aguire 2013 WAYNE PA

024462012 Jakob Kyle M ark 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

003382005 Jalloh Alvin Teage 2005 DARBY PA

023701980 Jamison Scot t  F 1980 CHARLOTTESVILLE VA

008592005 Janardhanan Aparajitha 2005 NEW YORK NY

030052005 Janasie Catherine M 2005 UNIVERSITY M S

038071990 Janas Andrew Kenneth 1990 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

022072007 Jano Jaime Leigh 2008 WEST  CHESTER PA

023892005 Jansen Lorrie Cherillo 2005 WEXFORD PA

079622013 Jaret  Amanda M 2013 WASHINGTON DC

042012003 Jascot t  Todd M ichael 2004 M ARINA DL REY CA

036062003 Jason Stephania A 2003 DACULA GA

002412012 Jaycox Brandon Kurt is 2012 PONCE PR

035842009 Jazini Dorcheh M aryam 2010 NEW YORK NY

002362011 Jean-Bapt iste Daniel,  SR 2012 ORLANDO FL

092522014 Jean-Philippe Stephanie 2014 COPIAGUE NY
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039112010 Jean Christy M 2010 NORWALK CT

082842014 Jeffords Hayley M 2014 ARDM ORE PA

000132001 Jenei Colin 2001 NEW HOPE PA

048071993 Jenkins-Wacey Elaine M 1994 BERWYN PA

127292016 Jenkins Jonathan Elliot t 2016 TAM PA FL

029022010 Jenkins M arina K 2010 WASHINGTON DC

051751993 Jennerich Robert  Walter 1993 ALLEN TX

285461972 Jennings Judith 1972 NEWARK DE

006812002 Jensen Karen Colleen 2002 TORRANCE CA

153352015 Jensen M ichelle 2015 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

041591992 Jerome M arc M at thew 1992 NEW ROCHELLE NY

006782007 Jhun Helen 2007 NORFOLK VA

037452011 Jia Ou 2012 NEW YORK NY

021131995 Jibilian William 1995 ACWORTH GA

048042014 Jimenez Alisha S 2014 TALLAHASSEE FL

022241985 Johanson Thomas Jonathan 1985 HATBORO PA

039431994 Johnson-Blanco M arcia Floria 1995 WASHINGTON DC

148282015 Johnson Alvin, JR 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

204202016 Johnson Brian Patrick Darlington 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

007861973 Johnson Bruce S 1973 COLUM BUS OH

035372008 Johnson Bryan C 2008 NEW YORK NY

050092013 Johnson Cait lin Brit tany 2013 NEW HOPE PA

028442012 Johnson Chennel M alade 2013 NEW ROCHELLE NY

001052010 Johnson Christofer C 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

016991997 Johnson Claudia Colindres 1997 RICHLAND WA

020521992 Johnson Craig Edward 1992 WILTON CT

022831991 Johnson Elissa Shendalman 1991 NEW YORK NY

024362010 Johnson Jared A 2011 CHARLOTTE NC

127752014 Johnson Joseph Cornelius 2014 KANSAS CITY M O

044432010 Johnson J M at thew 2011 CHARLESTON SC

016081997 Johnson Kellyann Elizabeth 1998 LANSDALE PA

022201997 Johnson M elissa S 1998 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

027571989 Johnson Pamela Tanis 1989 ROBERTSON WY

039491987 Johnson Peter James 1987 NEW YORK NY

049062016 Johnson Sterling Keith 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

063162013 Johnson Timothy Ryan 2013 ALEXANDRIA VA

025241992 Jones Daryll Boyd 1992 JAM AICA NY

001271986 Jones Delores Direse 1986 LAWRENCEVILLE VA

177752017 Jones Jessica Lynn 2017 YARDLEY PA

005411989 Jones Leila M ichelle 1989 BROOKLYN NY

140322015 Jones M ichael Ryan 2015 BROOKLYN NY

058832013 Jones M  Kevin 2013 NORTH SALT LAKE UT

008302006 Jones Penelope P 2006 KANSAS CITY M O

024242003 Jones Raymond R 2003 WASHINGTON DC
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006232003 Jones Rhoan Casey 2003 WASHINGTON DC

035062010 Jones Sandra Karin 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

048081992 Jones Stephanie Louise 1992 NEW YORK NY

017821989 Jones Stephen James 1989 BETHLEHEM PA

039592013 Jones Trini M 2013 WASHINGTON DC

173732015 Joosten Kathleen F 2015 M ISSION VIEJO CA

012342000 Jordan Stefanie O'Raurke 2001 NEW CITY NY

011891990 Joseph Arnold Christoph 1990 PHILADELPHIA PA

006331985 Joseph Carol M 1985 NEW YORK NY

003132012 Joyce Elizabeth A 2012 CARY NC

004351993 Joyce Willie M at thew 1993 NEW ALBANY IN

175332015 Julian Daniel P 2015 WASHINGTON DC

033712008 Jung David S 2008 WHITESTONE NY

205602016 Juste Cassandre Lucie 2016 ASTON PA

017602005 Kaalund Braphus Elliot t 2007 COLLIERVILLE TN

042962006 Kaal Wulf Alexander 2006 CHICAGO IL

040732012 Kabat  Patrick S 2013 NEW YORK NY

034142000 Kaczka Kelly Ann 2000 WEST RIVER M D

035962004 Kadish Andrew S 2004 ROCKVILLE M D

288042019 Kaganovsky Alina 2019 NEW YORK NY

119512014 Kahn Adam Tyler 2014 NEW YORK NY

011701998 Kahn Paul Bruce 1998 NEW CITY NY

041071992 Kaiser Adam J 1992 NEW YORK NY

017182007 Kajubi Thomas Samuel 2007 NEW ROCHELLE NY

046612010 Kalas Joanne C 2010 SEATTLE WA

029542004 Kalichman Dana 2005 PARKLAND FL

028202004 Kalish Sharon Jill 2004 NEW YORK NY

016031990 Kalstein Kenneth Roy 1990 JERICHO NY

039122014 Kamau Nicholas Stephen 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

075562015 Kamien Joseph Tyler 2015 CHANDLER AZ

024391994 Kaminetzky Benjamin S 1994 NEW YORK NY

039782001 Kaminski Andrew E 2001 BROOKLYN NY

042442006 Kaminski Danielle Sullivan 2006 NEW YORK NY

047951990 Kampel Andrew D 1990 NEW YORK NY

029132010 Kampf Andrew Edward 2010 WALLINGFORD PA

022681985 Kaneshiro L Dew 1985 WAIPAHU HI

009782012 Kane Bridget  V 2012 NEW YORK NY

083882013 Kane Derek Richard 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

000611988 Kane James Thomas 1989 SCOTTSDALE AZ

028252011 Kang Eric Buseung 2012 WOODSIDE NY

177202015 Kang Jongchan Daniel 2015 NEW YORK NY

030442009 Kania Joseph P 2010 M ARIETTA GA

037892012 Kanter Andrew 2012 PROVIDENCE RI

040242011 Kanter Rimma 2012 NEW YORK NY

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 113 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

012142011 Kant  Allison M arie 2011 WASHINGTON DC

079192015 Kao Andrew Galen 2015 ACTON M A

178122015 Kao Grace 2015 FULLERTON CA

028942013 Kapitonova Natalia M ercedes 2013 NEW YORK NY

025401993 Kaplan M yla 1993 FORT WORTH TX

029472004 Kappy Pia Krist ina 2004 NEW YORK NY

026821986 Karas Helene L 1986 RANCHO SANTA M ARGARI CA

019662007 Kares Daniel B 2008 ISLE OF PALM S SC

043562010 Karikaii-Yawson Ama Konama 2011 FREEPORT NY

015741992 Karlstein Debra A 1992 NEW YORK NY

011212002 Karounos Angela 2002 BRONX NY

037052002 Karrmann Jennifer 2003 WESTBURY NY

031482003 Kasegrande Leslie Beth 2003 STATEN ISLAND NY

042162001 Kasenow Julie Jensen 2001 SANTA CLARITA CA

034032000 Kashickey Thomas N 2000 SAN FRANCISCO CA

014651978 Kashimba Paul T 1978 CLOVIS CA

091672014 Kashyap M onica Kumari 2014 NEW YORK NY

027582006 Kaskela David Seamus 2006 RADNOR PA

040211998 Kass Spencer 1999 TAM PA FL

034331999 Katcher Kimberly T 2000 ROSLYN NY

045632005 Kathpal Janill K 2005 STAM FORD CT

015831986 Katona Leslie E 1987 SAN ANTONIO TX

036922007 Katsiht is Sarando 2007 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

019542013 Kats M aksim 2013 BROOKLYN NY

040742012 Katzap Ari 2012 BROOKLYN NY

045602011 Katz Alona Sarah 2012 BROOKLYN NY

038321991 Katz Alyson M eryl 1991 GLEN OAKS NY

039992012 Katz Andrew Warren 2012 SEATTLE WA

170432015 Katz Corey Ross 2015 NEW YORK NY

287132018 Katz Emily P 2018 NEW YORK NY

172852015 Kaufmann William Gary, JR 2015 RALEIGH NC

056402013 Kaufman Jesse Louis 2013 BROOKLYN NY

012381985 Kaufman M adeleine Ronner 1985 JENKINTOWN PA

030962010 Kaupelis Ryan Peter 2010 YONKERS NY

173382015 Kaviar Brian George Joseph 2015 BETHESDA M D

030572002 Kaye Watson Vanessa 2003 PURCHASE NY

018372000 Kazanjian M aral N 2000 NEW YORK CITY NY

004791997 Keach Elmer R, III 1998 ALBANY NY

034242013 Kealy Edward F 2013 NEWBURGH NY

003592009 Keane Jaclyn M arie 2009 NEW YORK NY

239002017 Kean Brian F 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

026391980 Keat ing Edward M , III 1980 PHILADELPHIA PA

182392019 Keat ing M eaghan M 2019 SYOSSET NY

026471988 Keat ing Sarah Peachy 1989 GLADWYNE PA
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036512004 Keeley Theresa M arie 2004 LOUISVILLE KY

138502014 Keenan Raymond F 2014 CHAPEL HILL NC

205072016 Keener Craig Ryan 2016 PITTSBURGH PA

008841986 Keene Jane Elaine 1986 FSTRVL TRVOSE PA

039042009 Keighery Kait lin 2009 CAM BRIDGE M A

001581995 Kelleher Renee Grossman 1995 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

035512009 Kellermann Joseph A 2009 SAINT JAM ES NY

095982013 Keller David Benjamin 2013 SUNNYVALE CA

036071992 Keller Suzanne Patricia 1992 FAIRFAX STATION VA

114032015 Kelliher Kathleen Bridget 2015 NEW YORK NY

166272017 Kellner Daniel S 2017 CHICAGO IL

902102012 Kellner Steven M 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

029871981 Kelly Alan B 1981 FOUNTAIN HILLS AZ

031842013 Kelly Crystal Lynn 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

027771990 Kelly Dawn Katherine 1990 BROOKLYN NY

040381999 Kelly Edward Patrick 1999 SPRINGFIELD PA

047711996 Kelly Elizabeth M argaret 1996 HARTSDALE NY

023231989 Kelly Joanne 1990 BENSALEM PA

024921981 Kelly John B 1981 WHITE PLAINS NY

008461993 Kelly Kate M arie 1993 NORRISTOWN PA

019431977 Kelly Kevin L 1977 NEW YORK NY

277041972 Kelly Kevin W 1972 FLORENCE SC

006371984 Kelly M ark H 1984 SANDY SPRINGS GA

023671982 Kelly M ichael 1982 LANGHORNE PA

042241987 Kelly Paul Gerard 1987 BROOKLYN NY

035601993 Kelly Sean Patrick 1993 FAIRFAX VA

034022003 Kelly William C 2004 RIDGE NY

051671988 Kempler Gail M 1988 SANTE FE NM

030312004 Kemp Sean M 2004 RHINEBECK NY

173482016 Kenna Jenine M 2016 CAPE CORAL FL

030092007 Kennedy Troy A 2007 LOS ANGELES CA

028781985 Kennelly Edward J 1985 IRVINGTON NY

035512012 Kennerly M axwell S 2012 ELKINS PARK PA

016272010 Kenney Lindsay Rose 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

013922002 Kepanis Douglas S 2002 CENTRAL ISLIP NY

041752005 Kerner Jessica L 2006 NEW YORK NY

013512000 Kernoschak M ichael Francis 2000 GREENFIELD TOWNSHP PA

010082005 Kerrick Daniel C 2005 WILM INGTON DE

005682006 Kerry-Pennock M arguerite Adele 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

014442006 Kershenbaum Joshua M ichael 2006 BLUE BELL PA

018792001 Kerstein Erica Joy 2001 NEW YORK NY

020911995 Kessel M ichael H 1996 NEW YORK NY

017211994 Kessler David 1994 RADNOR PA

048111988 Kessler Frederick Reed 1989 NA PR
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028412002 Kessler Jason Brent 2003 NEW ROCHELLE NY

026382012 Kessler Lauren Sarah 2012 M IAM I FL

029942008 Kessler Peter S 2008 NEW YORK NY

018521975 Kestenbaum Harold L 1975 M ELVILLE NY

011241992 Kestenbaum Nancy Lynn 1992 NEW YORK NY

012152006 Khalil Hani Omar 2006 BROOKLYN NY

269582018 Khalil Laila M 2018 PHILADELPHIA PA

040612002 Khan Asim Hayat 2003 LOS ANGELES CA

008182010 Khan Asim M asood 2010 WASHINGTON DC

008752005 Khan Indira Devi 2005 KEW GARDENS NY

023392011 Khan Javeria 2011 NEW YORK NY

013902011 Khan Shafaq Jalees 2012 BROOKLYN NY

042872003 Khoobchandani Rita Sahni 2003 WASHINGTON DC

044682010 Kidera Heather Hiznay 2010 NEW YORK NY

004322007 Kielty Sean C 2007 DOYLESTOWN PA

170922016 Kiel Joshua B 2016 BROOKLYN NY

026642015 Kilcullen Patrick H 2015 NEW YORK NY

166812015 Kilduff Trevor Sean 2015 PORT CHESTER NY

041792009 Kilgannon Timothy 2011 DOUGLASTON NY

022541996 Killea William Robert 1997 PALO ALTO CA

140922015 Killion Christopher M ikel 2015 ANDOVER KS

116992014 Kilpat rick Joseph Carl 2014 BROOKLYN NY

000762005 Kimler Christopher R 2005 M ILFORD PA

241282017 Kim Alexander Young Jin 2017 NEW YORK NY

037112010 Kim Cecilia Yuri 2010 LOS ANGELES CA

029562006 Kim Christ in 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

026482010 Kim Christ ina J 2010 NEW YORK NY

043242010 Kim Elizabeth S 2010 NEW YORK NY

000721998 Kim Heejun 1998 ST LOUIS M O

030172010 Kim Hyun-Jin 2011 LOS ANGELES CA

137502015 Kim James Y 2015 PORT WASHINGTON NY

030982002 Kim Jeeyoung 2002 FLUSHING NY

023242006 Kim Jefferson K 2006 M ALVERN PA

014802009 Kim Jennifer H 2009 COLLEGE PT NY

035962010 Kim Jisoo 2010 NEW YORK NY

043721999 Kim Kevin D 2000 NEW YORK NY

009361999 Kim M ichael K 1999 CHANDLER AZ

037011985 Kim M illie 1986 NEW YORK NY

175962016 Kim M in La 2016 FAYETTEVILLE NY

025822006 Kim M inryu Sarah 2006 BUFFALO NY

044142006 Kim M ona H 2006 ALAM O CA

028912008 Kim Peter 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

035472001 Kim Roy B 2001 NEW YORK NY

020032005 Kim Sungu 2005 GARDEN GROVE CA
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035481980 Kinburn Daniel 1981 M IAM I BEACH FL

029931997 King Richards Sheryl Denise 1997 BETHPAGE NY

903032012 King Ernest  M 2013 WASHINGTON DC

044031984 King George A 1985 NEW YORK NY

018121995 King Jeanne M arie 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

039602009 King Sean P 2010 WESTFORD M A

017201989 Kinkopf M ichael Patrick 1990 PHILADELPHIA PA

018102009 Kiperman Regina 2009 NEW YORK NY

005412005 Kirby Jennifer M acierowski 2005 WASHINGTON DC

096392014 Kirschenbaum Jesse 2014 GARDEN CITY NY

044391995 Kirschner David Charles 1995 ARLINGTON VA

036801987 Kirschner Glenn Louis 1987 LEESBURG VA

019902012 Kirsch M ichelle H 2012 WAYNE PA

037292010 Kirsch Susan M 2011 WASHINGTON DC

038781990 Kitain Barry Howard 1990 GLEN M ILLS PA

018272011 Kita M at thew Hallman 2011 PALO ALTO CA

045882006 Kitchen Jonathan Keegan 2006 NEW YORK NY

030071985 Kitchner Carl Linn 1986 FT LAUDERDALE FL

044492012 Kitei Richard S 2012 ALLENTOWN PA

000172011 Kitsopoulos Eleni M akris 2011 SPARKS M D

040511995 Klahr Robert  David 1995 ST LOUIS M O

037102003 Klann Ellen M 2003 SPRINGFIELD VA

030021990 Klapper Andrew David 1990 STATEN ISLAND NY

050441998 Klass M ichelle E 2000 WASHINGTON DC

006052003 Klausner Allison Ruth 2003 NYC NY

031942008 Kleban Alla 2008 BROOKLYN NY

156672015 Kleiger Jason Daniel 2015 SYOSSET NY

035121986 Kleinbart  M orrie Isaac 1987 STATEN ISLAND NY

009392002 Kleiner M arc D 2002 AVENTURA FL

279581972 Kleinfeld Douglas R 1972 NAPLES FL

011472012 Kleinman Dyan Lauren 2012 WHITE PLAINS NY

118632014 Klein Eli H 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

008701993 Klein M ark B 1993 VILLANOVA PA

093962014 Klein M art in Enrique 2014 CHICAGO IL

028702011 Klein Sharon 2012 NEW YORK NY

044851995 Klein William Jeffrey 1995 DEER PARK IL

052211988 Kleissler Thomas Francis 1988 CHAPEL HILL NC

040222010 Klevans Joshua Goheen 2011 BROOM FIELD CO

140932015 Kline Kathleen M 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

022411999 Klipstein Gregory W 2000 EXTON PA

033541987 Klotz Steven John 1988 CHAPEL HILL NC

043112000 Klug Robert  J, SR 2000 EAST NORRITON PA

024492010 Kluk Agatha 2010 NEW YORK NY

035391985 Kmetz M ichael Denis 1985 VIRGINIA BEACH VA
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023942002 Knapp M icah Just in 2003 BRYN M AWR PA

020792006 Knight  Courrine M ichelle 2006 ARLINGTON VA

011991996 Knight  John Henry 1996 WILM INGTON DE

904872012 Knight  Shera E 2013 NEW YORK NY

045622006 Knurr Joshua James 2006 VERO BEACH FL

041682001 Kogan Igor 2001 M ERRICK NY

004752007 Kogan M aya 2007 NEW YORK NY

003442001 Kohn Susan J 2001 BROOKLYN NY

044281996 Kokas Trisha Louise 1998 RIDGEFIELD CT

165042015 Kokkosis Angeliki 2015 COM M ACK NY

078572016 Kolansky Robert  J 2016 CLEVELAND OH

032451991 Kolenovsky M aryanne 1991 PHILADELPHIA PA

055282015 Kolle Eric Tiernan 2015 WHITE PLAINS NY

114292014 Kommatas Alexander Peter 2014 BROOKLYN NY

024362009 Konczakowski Francis D 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

177232016 Konetski C Nicholas 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

020072010 Konigsberg Dawn Francine 2010 NEW YORK NY

025532007 Konigsberg M at thew Fernandez 2007 NEW YORK NY

005671985 Konselman Douglas Derek 1985 WASHINGTON DC

039501989 Konstam Abe Herbert 1989 M ONSEY NY

023822011 Koonin Robert  B 2011 GREAT NECK NY

035102009 Koop Ronete G 2009 DIX HILLS NY

035452009 Koop Scot t  E 2009 NEW YORK NY

103292014 Kopena Jason A 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

040001995 Kopitopoulos Christ ina 1997 ANNAPOLIS M D

033062001 Kopp Sharon E 2001 LOS ANGELES CA

907552012 Koranteng Judith Ofosuhemaa 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

023122011 Korba John Farrell 2011 WASHINGTON DC

013181993 Korchak M ichael Albert 1993 ENDWELL NY

011651987 Kordisch Steven Emil 1987 GLENDALE NY

053952013 Kornbluh Joseph 2013 NEW YORK NY

014401974 Kornut ik Richard H 1974 NORWALK CT

039912008 Koroleva Lana 2008 NEW YORK NY

089872014 Korotkin Lindsay 2014 NEW YORK NY

035241990 Korsh David Irving 1990 VIENNA VA

015501987 Koscelansky Aphrodite C 1987 WYOM ING PA

074842014 Kosinski Gillian M ichelle 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

018942001 Koss Barri Nicole 2001 NEW YORK NY

037042010 Koss Jordan H 2010 CHICAGO IL

031901983 Kostyn Kevin F 1983 NEW YORK NY

015252007 Kothari Sonia Kiran 2007 NEW YORK NY

003041990 Kotkin David J 1990 LYNBROOK NY

156982015 Kovacs Diana M 2015 BROOKLYN NY

019891982 Koval Jeffrey Lawrence 1982 E GREENWICH RI
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025312008 Kover Ezra W 2008 PORTLAND OR

041081995 Kowalski Juliane 1995 N BELLM ORE NY

034062011 Kowalski Kurt  R 2012 NAZARETH PA

010202003 Kozak M ichael G 2003 HONOLULU HI

016561984 Kozik Gary Raymond 1984 THROOP PA

008291990 Kralik Gabriel P 1990 PALO ALTO CA

086552013 Kralstein Benjamin Elliot 2013 NEW YORK NY

052211995 Kramer Karen Wolf 1996 WASHINGTON DC

026542010 Kramer Seth A 2011 PENN VALLEY PA

046071993 Krane Steven Scot t 1994 WOODBURY NY

072682013 Krantz Sarah Ruth 2013 WINTER PARK FL

036741991 Kranz Alexander John 1991 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

043572000 Kraselnik Robert  Louis 2001 NEW YORK NY

025391999 Krasno Jason 2000 PHILADELPHIA PA

030082004 Kratz James Francis 2004 ALLENTOWN PA

015192009 Kratz Ryan Andrew 2009 TARRYTOWN NY

038262001 Krausche Charles E, 2ND 2002 NEW YORK NY

027511976 Krause Leslie E 1976 NEW YORK NY

018901982 Krauss Alan Drew 1982 EDWARDSVILLE IL

047431996 Kraus Joshua Lawrence 1997 NEW YORK NY

002422011 Kravets Leonid 2011 WILM INGTON DE

029982009 Kravitz Adam Freedman 2010 NEW YORK NY

016131989 Kravit  Craig Bruce 1989 NEW YORK NY

056231994 Krebs Diane 1995 M ELVILLE NY

071592013 Kreidman Andrew M ark 2013 BROOKLYN NY

038661998 Kreisler Kevin Elliot 1998 ALPHARETTA GA

056581994 Kreisman Sarah Jill 1994 SAN DIEGO CA

012521990 Krellen Joshua Neil 1990 BALDWIN NY

010312011 Krenicky M ichael Stephen 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

087252014 Kresic Briana L 2014 ELLIJAY GA

031702010 Krinsky Scot t 2010 NEW YORK NY

031611988 Kristy Dawn A 1988 BOCA RATON FL

169252015 Kronick Kat ie Erin Feinberg 2015 WASHINGTON DC

038441992 Kudlacik M ark E 1992 SARASOTA FL

031242013 Kuhls Timothy David 2013 LAS VEGAS NV

002732007 Kuhn Brian C 2007 HARLEYSVILLE PA

008372001 Kumar Sangeeta C 2001 CHATSWORTH CA

023581994 Kung Catherine 1995 NEW YORK NY

031822009 Kung Thomas  H C 2009 NEW YORK NY

030452011 Kunis Brian Scot t 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

037341999 Kuo Lisa Wenlin 1999 NEW YORK NY

013222012 Kuperman Zachary D 2012 BROOKLYN NY

042872002 Kupniewski Greg T 2003 FT WASHINGTON PA

016412001 Kurian Varghese M adathil 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA
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007541975 Kurucza Robert  M 1975 WASHINGTON DC

019092006 Kuruvilla Stan Sam 2006 WYNNEWOOD PA

012302010 Kuryluk Amanda Kateri 2010 ALBANY NY

031911992 Kurzeja Paul E 1993 CHARLOTTE NC

038362012 Kusjanovic Henry J 2013 ARM ONK NY

076372013 Kutner Elyssa Rose 2013 WASHINGTON DC

084452013 Kuza Steven Christopher 2013 BROOKLYN NY

039862000 Kuzycz M otria L 2000 BROOKLYN NY

058092013 Kvamme M adison Lynn 2013 JACKSONVILLE FL

047861990 Kwak Kurt  Joseph 1990 WILKES BARRE PA

043791995 Kwestel Steven Jeffrey 1997 BRONX NY

034182008 Kwon Carolyn 2008 NEW YORK NY

034851997 Kwon Jessica Sunyoung 1997 NEW YORK NY

025712008 Kwon Tae Woo 2008 LANSDALE PA

028311982 La Rocca N D 1983 M AHHASSET NY

012172008 La Rosa Alexander J 2008 BURLINGTON VT

037661983 La Torraca Alex M 1983 NEW ROCHELLE NY

002261993 Labendz Asher Israel 1993 NEW YORK NY

025572012 Labes Rachel E 2012 EXETER NH

103982015 Labonty Andrea C 2015 NEW YORK NY

039092002 Labov Paul J 2002 NEW YORK NY

040772002 Lachs Jamen M ichael 2003 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

041172007 Lach Krzysztof Piot r 2007 BROOKLYN NY

209632016 Lacy Connor Thomas 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

103232014 Ladizinski Renata 2014 BROOKLYN NY

317052020 Ladnik Stanislav Igorevich 2020 BROOKLYN NY

014912000 Laduzinski Steven M 2000 BROOKLINE M A

043931990 Lafair M ichael S 1991 AUSTIN TX

037091994 Lafferty Steven M ichael 1996 PHILADELPHIA PA

014692005 Lager Ariel C 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

011222005 Lahm James E 2005 COLUM BUS OH

033922011 Lah Veronica Ng 2011 LOS ANGELES CA

177522015 Laine Joanna Corrie 2015 BROOKLYN NY

011861994 Lai Hon K 1994 BROOKLYN NY

032452008 Lai Thomas Yu Hao 2008 FLUSHING NY

039992011 Lakic Dusan 2012 YONKERS NY

260212018 Lamanna Brendan G 2018 YARDLEY PA

056021994 Lampert  Lisa Jill 1997 NEW YORK NY

035801999 Lam Corinne Ferraro 2000 ESTERO FL

003982011 Lam Winnie 2011 NEW YORK NY

002931992 Lancia Thomas M 1992 NEW YORK NY

004632006 Landfair Just in James 2006 SAN FRANCISCO CA

186292016 Landolfi Steven M , JR 2016 HOLLAND PA

090962013 Landro Jason Aaron 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 120 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

037971999 Landskind Renata 2001 BROOKLYN NY

044881989 Lane Elizabeth 1989 NEW HOPE PA

008502006 Lane Eric Christopher 2006 NEW YORK NY

106512014 Lane M ason B 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

014072002 Lane Patricia Erdner 2002 CHARLOTTESVLE VA

078752013 Langer Alan J 2013 VALLEY STREAM NY

034272003 Langer Prit i R 2003 FAIRFAX VA

010152003 Langer Stephanie L 2003 M IAM I FL

019481983 Lange William A, II 1983 CLEARWATER FL

022351986 Langione James R 1987 GARDEN CITY NY

029302006 Lanham Amanda M arie 2006 WASHINGTON DC

030912003 Lankenau Stephen Harold 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

050141988 Lankler Andrew M 1988 NEW YORK NY

019991982 Lansdell Carroll D 1982 GARNER NC

007982008 Lanzet  Jeffrey Scot t 2008 CENTER M ORICHES NY

169072015 Lanzone Stephen Christopher 2015 JACKSON HEIGHTS NY

044382010 Lappin Rachel Erin 2010 BROOKLYN NY

043032008 Lapshina Nina A 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

119622014 Laputka Kaleena Faye 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

184532016 Larkin Jessica D 2016 KINGSTON PA

031971998 Lark Frederick John 1998 IRVINGTON NY

039851997 Lash Danielle Erica 1997 NAPLES FL

037462005 Lasky Jodi M elissa 2006 SPRINGFIELD VA

027922002 Lassen Joseph 2003 SAN ANTONIO TX

040752010 Latham Daniel S 2010 WEST CHESTER PA

019352008 Lathia Julie D 2009 WEST CHESTER PA

025711995 Lat imer Louis Allen 1996 HOUSTON TX

110182015 Latonick Ashleigh Laura 2015 M EDIA PA

309842019 Latorre M ichelle 2019 SILVER SPRING M D

010182001 Lat tanzio Diana 2001 FRANKLIN SQ NY

002662009 Lat t ibeaudiere Wendy Alicia 2010 FARM INGDALE NY

008941987 Lat t imore Ovie E 1987 NEW YORK NY

026682012 Lau Jessica M ew Luan 2013 NEW  YORK NY

027632004 Lavelle Sarah Ruth 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

012181987 Laveman Robin S 1989 GARDEN CITY NY

026861992 Laverty Yasmyne Christ ine 1992 NEWPORT NY

031422012 Lavian Daniel John 2012 NEW YORK NY

217042017 Lavian David S 2017 NEW YORK NY

042011986 Lavine M ark A 1987 WEST PALM  BEACH FL

022741993 Lavy Terrence L 1993 FORT M YERS FL

002011984 Lawless Paul A 1984 DREXEL HILL PA

906852012 Lawrence La-Donna Dionne 2013 NEW YORK NY

001052013 Lawrence Regina Angelica 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

027391996 Lawson Krista Tongring 1996 ALEXANDRIA VA
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024521991 Lawson Tanya M ichelle 1991 PEM BROKE PINES FL

031872003 Laws Keyana C 2003 ATLANTA GA

040431994 Law Barbara Petersen 1994 BOSTON M A

013051997 Layton Jonathan 1997 WILM INGTON DE

283431972 Lazarek James M 1972 CLARKSVILLE M D

017112008 Lazarus Hillel M 2008 BROOKLYN NY

246472017 Lazarus M at thew Hersch 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

009422010 Lazar Andrew F 2010 PLAINS PA

139442014 Lazar Jenny Lynn A 2014 BELLPORT NY

034792010 Lazcano William F 2010 WHITE PLAINS NY

002892007 La Brit tany 2007 YONKERS NY

023952001 Le Blanc Silvia Adriana 2001 PHILADELPHIA PA

022102007 Le Hew Samuel Townsend 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

014541994 Leach Walter W 1994 GAITHERSBURG M D

014092008 Leaman Hillorie Anne 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

067482013 Leanos Brendan T 2013 DENVER CO

032221994 Leary Sheila M arie 1996 M ONROE NY

028512013 Lebowitz Rebecca 2013 BROOKLYN NY

909732012 Lech Nicole 2012 NEW YORK NY

041872003 Leckie Eric 2003 VIRGINIA BEACH VA

006612010 Lederer Abe 2010 BROOKLYNN NY

051721997 Lederman Keith Scot t 1997 M ERRICK NY

145952015 Lee Anthony Brendon, JR 2015 BETHLEHEM PA

012741986 Lee Calvin A 1986 NY NY

236622017 Lee Daniel H 2017 WASHINGTON DC

122012014 Lee David B 2014 FAIRFAX VA

019192006 Lee Grace 2006 NEW YORK NY

026292008 Lee Helen Y 2008 WINCHESTER VA

043982012 Lee Hyojin 2012 LANSDALE PA

031252009 Lee Ian M 2010 NEW YORK NY

007652013 Lee In Pyo 2013 M CLEAN VA

023212008 Lee Ivan E 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

041502003 Lee Jean 2003 DISTRICT OF COLUM BIA DC

007911973 Lee Jeffrey J 1973 CHARLOTTE NC

257492018 Lee John Y 2018 ELM HURST IL

034351999 Lee Katherine Soojung 2000 YONKERS NY

017502011 Lee Krisy 2011 WASHINGTON DC

137162014 Lee Lydia 2014 NEW YORK NY

096642014 Lee M injae 2014 WYNCOTE PA

038252001 Lee Paul W 2002 ORANGE CA

044301994 Lee Stephen 1994 BRONX NY

098542014 Lee Suzanne Sejin 2014 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY

024871994 Lee Sylvia 1994 WHITE PLAINS NY

048931996 Lee Tammy M ea Hwa 1996 NEW YORK NY

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 122 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

044791991 Leff Richard A 1991 M ASSAPEQUA NY

036822001 Left t  Andrew D 2001 NEW YORK NY

026452006 Legge Kathryn Goldstein 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

036481989 Leinbach Eric L 1990 EASTON PA

033842004 Leininger M ichael J 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

171822016 Leinwand Suzanne R 2016 BROOKLYN NY

045282006 Leitel Zamorano Bianca 2006 LA CANADA CA

046422011 Leite Robert  Captain 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

006801998 Leitner David Kevin 1998 NEW YORK NY

035652002 Lemberger Ephraim D 2003 NEW YORK NY

169102015 Lemberskiy Julia 2015 NEW YORK NY

044862011 Lemler Carlys L 2011 WEST POINT NY

093342015 Lemontang Ryan S 2015 CORAL GABLES FL

047132011 Lemos Sebast ian 2011 WEST PALM  BEACH FL

039781999 Lenaghan M at thew 2001 OSSINING NY

035671989 Lentchner Cassandra F 1989 NEW YORK NY

029932011 Lent i M ary Elizabeth 2012 WILM INGTON DE

033132007 Lenza M ark A 2007 M ANCHESTER CENTER VT

019532009 Leonard Christ ina M 2009 NEW YORK NY

001542005 Leon M ichael A 2005 NEW YORK NY

016151980 Leppert  Timothy J 1980 NAPLES FL

011391996 Lerman Joseph I 1996 BROOKLYN NY

020831999 Lerner Alla 2001 NEW YORK NY

022092009 Lerner Evan D 2009 WESTBURY NY

028032003 Lerner Jeffrey D 2003 NEW YORK NY

039821995 Lerner Johnathan C 1996 NEW YORK NY

294242019 Lerner M at thew David 2019 SAN JOSE CA

025951991 Lesso Alan W 1991 GLENSIDE PA

186032016 Lester Kamilah Shani 2016 WASHINGTON DC

016802002 Letowsky Risa Cara 2002 NEW YORK NY

022081987 Levande Eric M 1987 BOCA RATON FL

004302005 Levasseur Audwin Frederick 2005 FLORIDA FL

013032006 Leva M ichael D 2006 HOCKESSIN DE

007861987 Leventhal Donald C 1987 WOODM ERE NY

269511971 Leventhal Robert  C 1971 DRESHER PA

010451999 Levien Jason M iles 1999 M IAM I BCH FL

031082012 Levina Alina 2012 BROOKLYN NY

023772003 Levine Autumn 2006 NEW YORK NY

005901998 Levine Jason Erik 1998 WASHINGTON DC

014952008 Levine Jennifer A 2008 M ASSAPEQUA NY

016791977 Levine Lawrence P 1977 BOYNTON BEACH FL

045851994 Levine Samuel J 1995 CENTRAL ISLIP NY

233602017 Levine Stephanie Rachel 2017 BELLM ORE NY

024991995 Levinsohn Paul Anton 1995 NEW YORK NY

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 123 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

085182014 Levin Andrew J 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

008781992 Levin Jeffrey K 1992 NEW YORK NY

025122008 Levin M eeka S 2008 PORT WASHINGTON NY

083112013 Levin Spencer J 2013 CHESTER SPRINGS PA

006272004 Levison Brent  A 2004 SURFSIDE FL

047531988 Levit in Eliezer R 1989 BROOKLYN NY

018661992 Levit t  Dana S 1992 CHARLOTTE NC

060922014 Levit  Daniel 2014 ALEXANDRIA VA

018271997 Levy-Tatum Jennifer W 1997 WEST CHESTER PA

325932020 Levy Christopher M 2020 VOORHEESVILLE NY

041661990 Levy Harold J 1990 FORT PIERCE FL

005112011 Levy Jennifer N 2011 REGO PARK NY

048741990 Levy Sandra L 1991 NEW YORK NY

036761999 Lewandowski Henry 2000 PHILADELPHIA PA

027971998 Lewandowski Karen M arie 1999 TEQUESTA FL

023602009 Lewis Daniel M 2009 BROOKLYN NY

034361996 Lewis Deborah G 1996 KENNETT SQ PA

035082012 Lewis Ginene A 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

088712014 Lewis M arissa Brooke 2014 NEW YORK NY

054501992 Lewis Richard H 1992 NEW YORK NY

043622012 Lewis Ryan Doyle 2012 FREDERICK M D

084702013 Lewy Jacki Lauren 2013 LIDO BEACH NY

005182011 Leydig Richard A, III 2011 NEW YORK NY

179492016 Liapis William Constant ine 2016 BERKELEY CA

004951994 Libert  Richard C 1994 UNION CITY OH

005902006 Liddy M ichael W 2006 KNG OF PRUSSA PA

011282000 Lieber Oren David 2000 M IAM I FL

018511992 Lightner Thomas L 1993 ALLENTOWN PA

065412013 Lillis Kevin G 2013 NEW YORK NY

017851996 Lim Bryant  David 1997 HAVERFORD PA

001092009 Lim Hyun Jung 2009 NORTH POTOM AC M D

044361990 Lindenman Eric H 1990 NEW YORK NY

034791983 Linder Brian D 1983 NEW YORK NY

014982009 Linklet ter Kimberly Jean 2010 ST JAM ES NY

028621977 Linsey James L 1979 NEW YORK NY

032672011 Lins Christopher Andrew 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

035132008 Linton Craig A 2008 NEW YORK NY

008632011 Lin Ariel Ling 2011 NEW YORK NY

043622004 Liolis Harris 2005 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

044561988 Lipkind Alec M 1988 NEW YORK NY

026861984 Lipman M arylyn P 1985 BELLE HARBOR NY

906522012 Lipp Troy David 2012 WHITE PLAINS NY

030932013 Lipsky Alison M ara 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

028662008 Lipsky Bryan Daniel 2008 NEW YORK NY
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114782014 Lipsky Paul J 2014 NEW YORK NY

019022012 Liskay Ian A 2013 NEW YORK NY

273982018 Lisogorsky Jacob Harris 2018 NEW YORK NY

049111991 Liss Heidi E 1992 NEW YORK NY

028252009 Liss Perry Brandon 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

138612014 List  Pamela D 2014 NEW CITY NY

013442003 Lit tman M  Jared 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

042111986 Litvak Eric A 1987 HAM PSTEAD NC

103182014 Liu Yi 2014 STATEN ISLAND NY

046921992 Livers Nancy B 1993 HUNTINGDON VLY PA

174362016 Livingston Naeema Shahiydah 2016 NEW YORK NY

004251993 Li Cang 1993 NEW YORK NY

009512003 Li Holly Ying 2003 NEW YORK NY

015682011 Li Ling 2011 NEW YORK NY

001382005 Li M eixian 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

038161994 Llorens Steven A 1994 BAYSIDE NY

049052011 Llosa Frank B 2012 FALLS CHURCH VA

046382004 Lo Russo Ronald T 2004 GARDEN CITY NY

174672015 Lockhart  Krist in Danielle 2015 WASHINGTON DC

022991991 Lodge Donald S 1991 M IAM ISBURG OH

042471998 Loffredo M ichael 1999 SAN DIEGO CA

037992011 Logalbo Anthony John 2011 NEW  YORK NY

175002016 Logan M arc James 2016 RADNOR PA

042782002 Loglisci M arcus E 2002 E NORTHPORT NY

010151995 Lohr Robert  Joseph, II 1995 WEST CHESTER PA

039262006 Lokhandwala Arif Shabbir 2006 BROOKLYN NY

066052013 Lombardi Gregory S 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

281161972 Lombardi Ronald V 1972 PORT ST. LUCIE FL

043981999 Lombardo M ary Craine 2000 ROCKVILLE M D

034101991 Lonegan Bryan M 1991 ROCKVILLE M D

026512003 Longobardi Jo Ann M 2003 JAM AICA HILLS NY

024412011 Long Iverson Bryans 2012 EATON NH

046071989 Long James C, JR 1989 NEW YORK NY

086682014 Long S Knight 2014 ANNISTON AL

035541999 Lopes Delores Ann 1999 M T VERNON NY

040151987 Lopez Baldwin R 1988 SAINT CLOUD FL

020462012 Lopez Gabriel 2012 NY NY

020492003 Lord M eredith Whitney 2003 DRESHER PA

023871995 Louderback Rochelle S 1995 WALLINGFORD PA

031282009 Louis Akram M 2010 STATEN ISLAND NY

022821975 Lourie Gwen J 1975 NEW YORK NY

013192000 Lou Grace A 2000 M ANHATTAN BEACH CA

022272007 Lovejoy Christopher J 2007 LARCHM ONT NY

011792012 Lower Kimberly Franko 2012 NEW YORK NY
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275502018 Lowe Kazarae A 2018 NEW YORK NY

043521984 Lozoff Gary L 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

140042014 Lucas Aust in M itchel 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

035672010 Lucking Andrew C 2012 NEW YORK NY

010081985 Ludwig Arnold J 1985 BROOKLYN NY

029092012 Luisi Daniel M 2012 BROOKLYN NY

037561991 Luisi M ichael J 1992 SANTA M ONICA CA

008741988 Lukowski Jay D 1988 ATLANTA GA

040141989 Luk Charles K 1989 NEW YORK NY

057641994 Lumia Anthony F 1995 KINGS PARK NY

145982018 Lundi Elizabeth Toni 2018 VALLEY STREAM NY

036252012 Luo Jie 2012 NEW YORK NY

026722007 Lupinacci Francis E 2008 NEW YORK NY

049922014 Lushe Zohar 2014 FRESH M EADOWS NY

303022019 Lut ick Amanda Christ ine 2019 NEW YORK NY

008782008 Lut inger Susan 2008 RYE BROOK NY

028841999 Luu Huy Cam 2001 CONCORD CA

301492019 Lu Nancy Y 2019 NEW YORK NY

038762002 Lu Zhun 2002 NEWARK DE

281471972 Lybeck M ark R 1972 M OORESVILLE NC

004222001 Lyken Carleen D 2002 NEW YORK NY

029702010 Lynch Christopher M 2011 HEM PSTEAD NY

200212016 Lynch Courtney 2016 CINCINNATI OH

042932008 Lynch John J 2009 NEW YORK NY

043992002 Lynch Joseph J 2002 NEW YORK NY

034182011 Lynch M egan E 2011 NESCONSET NY

011081997 Lynch M ichael Brady 1997 ORLANDO FL

006332008 Lynch Sharon Saliba 2010 ARLINGTON VA

001081987 Lynch William H, JR 1987 PAOLI PA

020102009 Lyons Anna M ary 2009 FT LAUDERDALE FL

023121976 Lyons Francis R 1976 WEST BRATTLEBORO VT

005051983 M ac Donald John A 1983 M ORRISVILLE PA

017141996 M ac Donald Kimberly Lynn 1997 WEST CHESTER PA

004082008 M ac Lellan Joseph Daniel 2008 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

006971985 M ac Neill Glenn 1985 HALFM OON NY

028691987 M acchia Robert  G 1987 NEW YORK NY

014242003 M acconi John Anthony, JR 2004 WILM INGTON DE

023991995 M accracken Jane Rose 1995 WASHINGTON DC

058781994 M acgregor M eichelle R 1995 NEW YORK NY

021091976 M ackiewicz Edward R 1976 WASHINGTON DC

020991986 M ackler Daniel M 1986 M IAM I FL

002492011 M ackner Jessica Lynch 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

009021975 M acksoud Richard M , JR 1975 M ADISON M S

022702012 M acphee Sean Brendan 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 126 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

059331994 M acpherson Douglas Davidson 1996 M ALVERN PA

031582012 M acrina Jessica Leigh 2012 ASTORIA NY

027082001 M acri Glenn V 2001 NEW YORK NY

029491997 M addox Amina 1998 SILVER SPRING M D

018071998 M adera Susan M alia 1998 W CHESTER PA

029902012 M adigan M ichael J 2013 ASTORIA NY

030792004 M adni Sabeeha 2004 BROOKLYN NY

013081984 M aertens-Natchev Alain J 1984 YONKERS NY

030742004 M agakyan Karina A 2005 WILM INGTON DE

029101998 M ager Steven M ichael 1999 WASHINGTON DC

077952013 M aggiacomo M at thew J 2013 NEW YORK NY

000261990 M aggio Evelyn C 1990 BROOKLYN NY

004351994 M agnus Ilysa M 1994 NEW YORK NY

043951991 M aguire Timothy 1993 JEFFERSONVILLE NY

037992007 M ahar Bernadet te Regis 2007 CHICAGO IL

051292013 M aher Alison N 2013 SAVANNAH GA

037421987 M aher Daniel J 1987 PHILADELPHIA PA

034261998 M ahoney Regina M ary 1998 M OORESVILLE NC

136182014 M ahony Just in Robert 2014 BRONX NY

040881985 M ahon M ichael J 1985 NYACK NY

040602001 M aiet ta Carl A 2002 STATEN ISLAND, NY NY

003732011 M aio Cortney Leigh 2015 PAINTED POST NY

002402011 M ajewski Laura M 2011 EASTON PA

040391987 M ajor A E, JR 1987 NEW YORK NY

026762008 M ajzner Evan Nathaniel 2008 NEW YORK NY

039202012 M akhijani Anil R 2012 RYE NY

020301976 M akul Raymond E 1976 WESTON VT

037861988 M alarick M ichael T 1988 BOOTHWYN PA

040221990 M alaska Stephen L 1990 RIO VERDE AZ

041111988 M alatest inic Alexandra D 1989 NEW YORK NY

081882013 M alave Evelyn Lia 2013 KEW GARDENS NY

909922012 M aldonado Audree Let icia 2012 BROOKLYN NY

041562003 M alen Susannah Joy 2003 GREAT NECK NY

024412008 M alikzay Sania 2008 NEW YORK NY

014622012 M alinowski Richard A 2012 SM ITHTOWN NY

039822010 M alkenson Sarah Smullin 2010 BOSTON M A

008172004 M allebranche Berlinda 2004 GREENSBORO NC

078012014 M alloy Brian Patrick 2014 M EDIA PA

029441996 M alloy Ed C 1996 BOOTHWYN PA

020392014 M all Rachel M aher 2014 GLENSIDE PA

031192005 M aloles Kathleen A 2005 LANSDALE PA

010661997 M aloney James M ichael 1997 PORT WASHINGTON NY

255242017 M aloney Lauren N 2017 M T. SINAI NY

283142019 M altezos Alexander M 2019 QUEENS NY
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033472005 M andell Jodi Robyn 2005 ROSLYN HEIGHTS NY

024662010 M andelstam M ichael 2010 JAM AICA NY

025761985 M andler John J 1985 ORANGEBURG NY

176622016 M anekia Zahra 2016 JACKSONVILLE FL

015461997 M anganelli M elisa 1997 BOCA RATON FL

038942003 M ani Namita E 2004 NEW YORK NY

006731974 M anning Ralph F 1974 M ARS PA

046271995 M anogue Caroline Berry 1995 WYNNEWOOD PA

029382009 M anos Valerie E 2009 OAK BROOK IL

040492011 M ansdorf Elie J 2011 WOODM ERE NY

210142016 M ansell Kelsey Erin 2016 BARNESVILLE PA

003062008 M ansholt -Choy Christa 2008 WESTON FL

208022016 M anson Renee Chantal 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

123712014 M ansour William Paul 2014 SAYLORSBURG PA

007361986 M ansuy Christopher H 1986 SPRINGFIELD VA

176402015 M antellino Richard A 2015 STATEN ISLAND NY

004312009 M ao Chongyi 2009 BROOKLYN NY

089722014 M arallo Frank J, JR 2014 HOLBROOK NY

005912013 M archini Laura A 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

016471997 M arcot te David Paul 1997 BEAVERTON OR

028562011 M arco M arissa K,  I I 2011 NEW YORK NY

034411984 M arder Jeffrey 1985 LADY LAKE FL

024531996 M argetson Carole 1996 NEW YORK NY

011762011 M arghella Alexandra 2011 NEW YORK NY

040501987 M argolis Andrew S 1987 NARBERTH PA

185972016 M argolis Anna R 2016 ARLINGTON VA

022812010 M argolis Beth Lisa 2010 NEW YORK NY

007131991 M argolis Lisa S 1991 NARBERTH PA

165682015 M argulies Elie 2015 WEST HEM PSTEAD NY

004401998 M ariet t i Steven A 1998 BROOKLYN NY

047291993 M arinaro M ichael V 1994 LANCASTER PA

100742014 M arine M eredith J 2014 WHITEFISH BAY WI

036032010 M arinos Louis 2010 BETHPAGE NY

025831983 M arino Daniel 1983 WASHINGTON DC

007892005 M arino M ichael F 2007 YARDLEY PA

134442015 M arion-Landais M ichael 2015 BRYN M AWR PA

037922011 M arkel James P 2012 NEW YORK NY

011651984 M arkey Jeanne A 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

023792012 M arkham Colet ta Nastassja Ana 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

041002009 M arkowitz Erica L 2009 VALLEY STREAM NY

022431999 M arkowitz Tammi 2000 PHILADELPHIA PA

024122008 M arks Derek T 2008 CHARLOTTE NC

035972011 M arks Harris L 2011 BROOKLYN NY

043421993 M arks Nanet te H 1993 NEW YORK NY
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013441976 M arkwardt  John J 1976 CUM M ING GA

127792014 M ark Rachel Lauren 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

002331992 M arley Joseph E 1992 M ARSHALLS CREEK PA

037592009 M arlowe Eric David 2009 WASHINGTON DC

006012007 M arlow James R F 2007 FORT PIERCE FL

113012015 M armora Ariana 2015 NEW YORK NY

140112014 M arnien M at thew G 2014 LOCK HAVEN PA

047851992 M arot ta Daniele C 1993 STATEN ISLAND NY

023612012 M arquez Patricia M idkiff 2013 BROOKLYN NY

027832002 M arquez Rosevelie 2002 NEW YORK NY

048161996 M arshall Alicia Lynne 1996 WASHINGTON DC

014331998 M arshall Bryon Kevin 1998 YARDLEY PA

245831970 M arshall David J 1970 CHAM PLAIN NY

013992012 M arshall Kevin Anthony 2012 CHARLOTTE NC

023451990 M arshall William P 1991 HATFIELD PA

032172006 M arshfield Jonathan L 2006 LINCOLN NE

012162009 M arsh Shannon V 2009 NEW YORK NY

024511985 M artemucci James F 1985 PORTLAND M E

024661988 M art ineau Jacqueline A 1988 PLEASANTVILLE NY

014851997 M art inez David 1997 ASHEVILLE NC

023592013 M art inez Irene 2013 YONKERS NY

147342015 M art inicchio Thomas Joseph 2015 M EDIA PA

022462010 M art in Cassi Gene 2011 YARDLEY PA

047021989 M art in Faye M 1990 ASHLAND KY

014751991 M art in Gregory L 1991 SACRAM ENTO CA

096102014 M art in Jennifer Elizabeth Steele 2014 PLEASANTON CA

024102011 M art in Just in G 2011 YONKERES NY

002492009 M art in Lisa A 2009 TAM PA FL

027311990 M art in Robert  D 1990 M ELVILLE NY

002021986 M art in Thomas 1986 PHILADELPHIA PA

034732007 M artorella John P 2007 HOWARD BEACH NY

023242004 M arto Brian Thomas 2004 VALHALLA NY

015821983 M arvin Seth L 1983 NEW YORK NY

055102014 M aryahin Rafael 2014 IRVINE CA

007832009 M ascioli Alice Christ ina 2009 SOUTH NYACK NY

024212006 M ascio Pamela A 2007 NEW YORK NY

040191992 M asdeu Rosa M 1992 NEW YORK NY

038042000 M asini M ark Ian 2000 GARDEN CITY NY

084772014 M asker Colleen E 2014 WILLOW GROVE PA

032242000 M asone M ichael Joseph 2001 BROOKLYN NY

011281986 M assie Raymond G 1986 BOCA RATON FL

012091980 M assimino M ichael F 1980 SAN DIEGO CA

002191975 M asterson Thomas M 1975 PLAINFIELD IL

037641987 M astropiet ro Donato 1987 BROOKLYN NY
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037332010 M astro Kyle Logan 2010 BOSTON M A

026992012 M atar Stephanie S 2012 NEW YORK NY

024962001 M atera M at thew S 2001 NEW YORK NY

006281985 M atey Edward J, JR 1985 NEW YORK NY

037222010 M athews Sunjay 2010 NEW YORK NY

214062017 M athew Joseph Philip 2017 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

019731997 M athis M ichael Christoph 1997 LAS VEGAS NV

038822008 M athur Anish Kumar 2008 ALEXANDRIA VA

099852014 M at ic Jessica E 2014 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

038531988 M attessich Kevin M 1988 NEW YORK NY

037372007 M atthie Sharon Gail 2007 YONKERS NY

309392020 M attson Ryan P 2020 PORTLAND OR

025161988 M atusiak James J 1988 M ANHASSET NY

016372010 M aurer-Hollaender Kate 2010 NEW YORK NY

161442016 M axwell Julie L 2016 M ALVERN PA

009611992 M ayer Jeanne A 1992 PHILADELPHIA PA

120212015 M ayer Jessica Grant 2015 BROOKLYN NY

174732016 M ayer Nicholas 2016 NEW YORK NY

026141989 M ayo John R 1990 CHARLOTTE NC

028042000 M ays-Diagne Sabrina Regina 2000 ROCKVILLE M D

031252010 M ays Sean P 2010 WARM INSTER PA

047701997 M ay Denise M ichelle 1999 HICKSVILLE NY

029871986 M azel Geoffrey R 1987 GREAT NECK NY

003061995 M azer Jonathan 1995 NEW YORK NY

065732013 M azor M organ 2013 NEW YORK NY

046782011 M azzei Jared J 2012 GOLDEN CO

032442007 M azzei Robert  M ichael 2007 NEW YORK NY

054991993 M azzet t i Peter P 1993 HAYWARD CA

130492015 M a Di 2015 ALBANY NY

008601973 M c Afoos Louis G, III 1973 BOYNTON BEACH FL

041432010 M c Alarnen Julie 2011 BEVERLY HILLS CA

032591993 M c Alister Kevin S 1994 WESTERVILLE OH

045811995 M c Andrew Amy Goodman 1996 BERWYN PA

012212006 M c Bain Charles E 2006 HARRISON NY

009601975 M c Bride Timothy B 1975 WASHINGTON DC

002292000 M c Cabe M ark C 2000 HOPEWELL JUNCTION NY

025562007 M c Cann Jason Peter 2008 HULL M A

047211994 M c Carthy Brian J 1994 BOCA  RATON FL

041531986 M c Carthy David J 1987 NEW YORK NY

011722004 M c Carty William R 2004 CUPERTINO CA

031542007 M c Cauley Ian D 2008 WILM INGTON DE

035141996 M c Clain Daniel D 1996 KENSINGTON M D

015411989 M c Clain John L 1990 WYNNEWOOD PA

004472002 M c Clean Anne-M arie 2002 GARNER NC
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018881992 M c Clellan Lisa Celeste 1992 ROCK HILL SC

042152004 M c Clenney Joan M 2004 FALLS CHURCH VA

028661983 M c Cormick Barbara A 1984 NEW YORK NY

018721992 M c Dermot t  Robert  A 1992 M ECHANICSBURG PA

020681999 M c Donald Andrew T 2000 ROANOKE VA

024392006 M c Donald Kevin G 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

028342001 M c Donough Karey D'Anna 2001 SEVERNA PARK M D

005692011 M c Donough Lauren Ashley 2011 GLENWOOD LANDING NY

048161997 M c Elduff Timothy Patrick, JR 1998 SLATE HILL NY

042942011 M c Elhoe David 2012 NEW YORK NY

030372011 M c Elwee Alexandra Chapman 2012 NEW YORK NY

053811992 M c Elyea William D 1992 TARRYTOWN NY

005872011 M c Evoy Emily Catherine 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

032872009 M c Fadden Ryan J 2009 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY

006282009 M c Farlane Alicia Ann 2009 M T VERNON NY

025862011 M c Field Chemere Kesha 2011 CLEARWATER FL

014671985 M c Geever Terrence P 1986 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

018352007 M c Gee M ark David 2007 NEW YORK NY

033521999 M c Ginley M ichael D 2000 OAKLAND CA

030422011 M c Ginnis Kolleen 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

030362006 M c Gohon M ary Alison 2007 NEWTOWN SQ PA

011241989 M c Govern Robert  T 1989 NEW  ROCHELLE NY

050611994 M c Grane Virginia L 1994 RYE NY

039912011 M c Grath Harry Patrick 2015 KINGSTON PA

032112005 M c Grath John J, III 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

014222006 M c Grory John 2006 BALTIM ORE M D

025701998 M c Guckin Janice Lynne 1998 ROSLYN HARBOR NY

040632000 M c Guigan M ichael Francis X 2002 JAM ISON PA

019441978 M c Guire Arthur H 1978 ELIZAVILLE NY

016921995 M c Ilvain James Bradford 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

005481986 M c Kee M ary Bresnicky 1986 OBERLIN OH

030351978 M c Kenna Kathleen M 1978 NEW YORK NY

035402009 M c Keown Sarah Kathleen 2011 LEWES DE

047981996 M c Kevit t  Thomas 1998 EAST M EADOW NY

043561993 M c Kinney Patricia A 1993 ELKINS PARK PA

004802004 M c Kune Sarah A 2004 NEW YORK NY

016481998 M c Laughlin-Cheng E June 1999 IRVINE CA

025392010 M c Laughlin M ary A 2010 STATEN ISLAND NY

020501992 M c Lean M endelssohn V 1992 CLINTON M D

045801998 M c Loughlin William Patrick 1999 TUCKAHOE NY

040502008 M c M ahon Dennis J 2008 NEW YORK NY

016192010 M c M ahon Jamie Kurylo 2010 BROOKLYN NY

027761985 M c M ahon M ichael E 1986 STATEN ISLAND NY

017402002 M c M anamy Laura J 2002 BALTIM ORE M D
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001671982 M c M anus William E, II 1982 PALM  BEACH FL

012141985 M c M orrin Delores A 1985 M CDONOUGH GA

052341993 M c M ullin Jeanne 1994 WEST CORNWALL CT

028242003 M c M urray Angelyn 2004 HOPE AR

026601981 M c Nabb Charles L 1981 PHILADELPHIA PA

032342000 M c Nair Saundra M 2000 DISTRICT HTS M D

033011997 M c Niff John Joseph 1998 FLUSHING NY

037402011 M c Quaid Rachel M ary 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

041972011 M c Quid Jenna L 2011 M IAM I BEACH FL

030232001 M c Shea Robert  W 2002 BROOKLYN NY

044552010 M c Tear Thomas J, JR 2010 FORT WASHINGTON PA

021551999 M c Whirk Keith M ichael 1999 SKIPPACK PA

270572018 M cananey Kevin G 2018 BETHESDA M D

170772015 M cbride Theodore O 2015 LOS ANGELES CA

212162016 M ccadden Scot t  Edward 2016 M EDIA PA

235592017 M ccann M iles A 2017 WASHINGTON DC

039492012 M ccarthy Alisha L 2012 NEW YORK NY

114772014 M ccarthy Kieran Lynn 2014 HAM PTON BAYS NY

036371993 M ccauley M elina Fran 1993 CHAPPAQUA NY

184622016 M ccloskey Stephen J 2016 WILM INGTON DE

039042012 M ccutcheon Ian M cmahon 2013 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

042422002 M cdaniel Charles M , JR 2003 ATLANTA GA

906572012 M cdonnell M at thew James 2012 DENVER CO

081892014 M cglaughlin M at thew David 2014 SPRINGFIELD PA

085922013 M ckenzie Elizabeth A 2013 WASHINGTON DC

139772014 M cmahon Sean Lai 2014 SAN FRANCISCO CA

112592015 M cmorrin Yasmine-Imani P 2015 CULVER CITY CA

181622016 M cnaught  Rebecca Beland 2016 SACRAM ENTO CA

179782016 M cnichol M ichael Vincent 2016 STATEN ISLAND NY

098582014 M cwain Patrick James 2014 BILLERICA M A

047121993 M eagher Christopher B 1993 WHITE PLAINS NY

038522007 M echanic M ichelle Carrie 2007 WESTPORT CT

011391985 M edetsky Jeffrey A 1985 BROOKLYN NY

047072006 M edina Adonaid Casado 2007 VALHALLA NY

004412007 M edina Jason 2007 COLUM BUS OH

031792009 M edinets Dov B 2009 BROOKLYN NY

080432013 M editz Gregory Joseph 2013 ASTORIA NY

029631997 M edzhibovsky Leon 1998 PLANDOM E NY

005932008 M eehan Eric John 2008 RALEIGH NC

044031994 M eehan M ichael A 1994 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

038451984 M eehan Wayne D 1985 NEW YORK NY

009171980 M eek Robert  W 1980 INTERLAKEN NY

025142002 M egerian Talene Nicole 2002 BROOKLYN NY

071192014 M eherzad M ujibullan 2014 LANCASTER PA
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008451997 M ehler Charles Vincent , III 1997 WASHINGTON DC

011561987 M ehl Spence J 1987 NEW YORK NY

028152002 M eier Andrew Hodge 2003 NEW YORK NY

009781992 M eiselman M ichael L 1992 NEW YORK NY

043332011 M eisel Carolyn Dewey 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

059762014 M ekht iyev Sergey 2014 NEW YORK NY

214462016 M elander Kyrsten Lauren 2016 M IAM I FL

020321989 M elehan Elizabeth C 1989 WAILUKU HI

024911982 M elicharek John, JR 1982 ORLANDO FL

085392015 M eller Samuel Ethan 2015 AUGUSTA GA

021332011 M ellinger Lauren Brooke 2011 BRONX NY

061052013 M elly Jeannine L 2013 NEW YORK NY

034581999 M elnick Jed David 1999 NEW YORK NY

030412011 M elvin David James 2011 TAM PA FL

022952005 M elwani Gloria Kui 2005 NEW YORK NY

149712015 M endenhall Nathan Landon 2015 FORT SM ITH AR

047971997 M endoker Lynn M 1997 FAIRFIELD CT

039152004 M endys Alissa Ann 2004 WHITE PLAINS NY

252292017 M enendez Danielle N 2017 STATEN ISLAND NY

031171991 M enking Bonner 1991 POCONO PINES PA

006601981 M enschik Judith M 1981 BLAUVELT NY

057432013 M entor Junior 2013 PEM BROKE PINES FL

023652009 M entz Lawrence G 2009 NEW YORK NY

024522010 M ercandet t i Natalie M arie 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

033021982 M erced Terry D 1982 ADVANCE NC

040452012 M ercogliano Elizabeth Capozzi 2012 M ALVERN PA

008031999 M eringolo John C 1999 BROOKLYN NY

029002006 M erley M ichael M 2006 NEW YORK NY

031361991 M ermelstein Laurie E 1991 BROOKLYN NY

056952013 M ernick Ephraim D 2013 NEW YORK NY

009461986 M erriwether Keith M , III 1986 WINTER PARK FL

125442014 M erry Sarah A 2014 WOODINVILLE WA

069092013 M eserole Just in Christopher 2013 M ASSAPEQUA NY

007501989 M essa Jennifer A 1989 DOWNINGTOWN PA

030742012 M etz M eredith Emily Elizabeth 2013 CABIN JOHN M D

024412004 M etzger Amy J 2004 NEW YORK NY

055371994 M eyerson Barry A 1994 NEW YORK NY

015161984 M eyerson Richard A 1984 NEW YORK NY

036041991 M eyer Bruce E 1992 ALAM O CA

037002004 M eyer Jeffery A 2004 JERICHO NY

030052010 M eyer Seth J 2010 NEW YORK NY

137602014 M eyer Zachary Greg 2014 NEW YORK NY

039922012 M ichaeli Lauren Elizabeth 2012 YONKERS NY

027542003 M ichaelson Dwight  J 2004 SALT LAKE CTY UT
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131672014 M ichalski Lauren Tracey 2014 SM ITHTOWN NY

040261985 M ichelen Oscar M 1986 ALBERTSON NY

012441993 M ichelstein Steven D 1993 NEW YORK NY

205932016 M ichel Joel 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

043542010 M iesnieks Andris K 2010 ROCKVILLE M D

012341997 M ignone Karen Ann 1997 PROVIDENCE RI

026262004 M ikhail David 2004 NEW YORK NY

170282015 M ikorski M aeghan O 2015 NEW YORK NY

043432011 M ikus Jessica Nicole 2012 FORT  WORTH TX

024231990 M ilano Jo Ellen 1990 CASTLE ROCK CO

029362014 M ilazzo Kevin Philip 2014 WILM INGTON DE

208042016 M ilby Caroline Elizabeth 2016 ATLANTA GA

016251999 M ilhiser M arneda M oncus 1999 PENSACOLA FL

030492011 M ilianes Courtney L 2011 NEW YORK NY

014712003 M ilina Svet lana 2003 NEW YORK NY

025222002 M illard Norman T, JR 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

036092011 M iller Alice Buggy 2012 M ILM ONT PARK PA

019172010 M iller Amy M orilla 2010 STRATFORD CT

036262013 M iller Corey M arshall 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

004382009 M iller Daniel Robert 2009 POUGHKEEPSIE NY

003881985 M iller Eleanor R 1985 ALBUQUERQUE NM

161452016 M iller Eric D 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

149422017 M iller Evelyn M arie Danielle 2017 DREXEL HILL PA

063392013 M iller George Christopher, JR 2013 NEW STANTON PA

015371998 M iller Jaclyn M ichele 1999 NEW CITY NY

008272010 M iller Julie Diane 2010 CHICAGO IL

023652005 M iller M arissa R 2005 M ILLBRAE CA

040361997 M iller M arla Kay 1997 BOILING SPRINGS PA

044102004 M iller M at thew Locke 2004 TARZANA CA

034412009 M iller M ichael C 2009 BROOKLYN NY

032921990 M iller Sari R 1991 SKOKIE IL

051541993 M iller Simon J 1994 NEW YORK NY

120662015 M iller Sonya C 2015 LAS VEGAS NV

030101998 M iller Virginia Irene 1999 KEENE NY

034651989 M iller Wendy E 1990 NEW YORK NY

034651982 M illigram Steven I 1983 GOSHEN NY

010121983 M illman Wendy B 1984 NEW YORK NY

022401986 M ills Grace M 1986 LAS VEGAS NV

044211992 M ills John C 1992 TAM PA FL

015852009 M ills Lindsey T 2009 NORRISTOWN PA

030682011 M ills Rachel Amanda 2012 HOUSTON TX

030542004 M ilman Anna 2004 HUNTINGDON VALLEY PA

020392002 M ilner Jessica Ann 2002 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

035792011 M ilojevic Lana 2012 IRVINE CA
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132022014 M incieli Toni Lee 2014 BROOKLYN NY

009421990 M ingione Ernest  R 1990 ALBANY NY

036082012 M inick Jonathan S 2012 M IAM I FL

020732012 M iniscalco Kirsten Balzer 2012 LANSDALE PA

036482005 M initer Scot t  Andrew 2005 NEW YORK NY

024532008 M innefor M ichael R 2008 NEW YORK NY

016312012 M innella M at thew V 2012 NEW YORK NY

036841994 M insley M orton S 1994 NEW YORK NY

048451997 M inucci M at thew David 1998 HENDERSON NV

254002017 M inwalla Ljiljana 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

031092012 M in Leah Ann Hyung 2012 WASHINGTON DC

074262014 M iranda Angelo G 2014 OLD SAYBROOK CT

038762010 M iscione John P L 2010 VERM ILLION SD

232482017 M isenhimer M yleah N 2017 SARATOGA SPGS NY

005861977 M itchell Ronald F 1977 FT WASHINGTON M D

030801994 M itchell Sean E 1995 PROVIDENCE RI

003262007 M itchell Stacy R 2007 KANSAS CITY M O

036671991 M itnick Eric J 1991 DARTM OUTH M A

128802014 M izrahi Evan Corey 2014 BROOKLYN NY

026032006 M izrahi Robert  Neil 2006 NEW YORK NY

000092010 M ladenovich M ilena 2010 NEWARK DE

030842012 M ogavero Kristen A 2012 OSSINING NY

134912014 M ojiminiyi Ademisope 2014 NEW YORK NY

016051982 M ojsl Gina M aria 1982 FT M YERS FL

035861995 M olinoff Jeffrey Sirota 1995 WASHINGTON DC

040991995 M ollo Gabrielle Larissa 1995 NORTHAM PTON M A

170452016 M oncrief Craig 2016 COLUM BUS OH

030322012 M ondrow Jordana Lia 2012 NEW YORK NY

004302008 M ong Lenh Sit 2008 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA

104102014 M onir Srabone 2014 TROY NY

032932004 M ontalto Patrice Suzanne 2004 BARDONIA NY

120452015 M ontare Ariadne S 2015 RHINEBECK NY

030712012 M onteleone M ichael C 2012 WASHINGTON DC

021991995 M ooney Christ ine Gower 1996 BERWYN PA

040922003 M oon Susan Young 2004 GLENDALE CA

037061998 M oore Gregory 1999 ATLANTA GA

018471976 M oore Janet  P 1976 M ONROE NY

011821989 M oore Julia M eyer 1989 NEW YORK NY

017882008 M oore Karine 2008 BROOKLYN NY

013082005 M oore Syreeta Joyce 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

169582015 M oradi M ichael M eir 2015 GREAT NECK NY

037552008 M orales Clarissa 2008 ROUND ROCK TX

020641997 M orano Rocco Giuseppe 1999 FLUSHING NY

001981995 M oran Barbara A 1995 BOYNTON BEACH FL
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018431990 M oran Edward K 1990 WINDHAM NY

025291980 M oran James L 1980 M ILFORD PA

153252015 M oran Sean Robert 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

007851976 M orcate Carlos L 1978 M IAM I FL

007102007 M oreno Elizabeth A 2007 SAN FRANCISCO CA

037652000 M oretsky Alexander 2002 ELKINS PARK PA

040851998 M orreale M onique L 1999 DOBBS FERRY NY

122722014 M orrell Alexandria M innet te 2014 STRATHAM NH

129052014 M orrison Anya 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

006611975 M orrison Curt is A 1975 HOPKINTON M A

909152012 M orrison M eade Jennings 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

030572011 M orrissey Devon Elizabeth 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

004371991 M orris M elissa Catherine 1991 M ARIETTA GA

047422011 M orris Nathaniel F 2011 GLASTONBURY CT

003181997 M orris Richard R 1997 LOS ANGELES CA

011592009 M orrow Dennis W 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

016951985 M orrow Stanley L 1985 ST. PETERSBURG FL

006801989 M orse Christopher J 1989 NORTH BELLM ORE NY

024622010 M oscow David F 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

113842014 M oses Andrew Wade 2014 SEATTLE WA

007551993 M oses Brenda C 1993 BLACKSBURG VA

009842004 M oses Kevin 2004 NEW YORK NY

002582008 M oses M ichelle Irene 2008 HOUSTON TX

004392011 M oskowitz Sarah C 2011 BROOKLYN NY

031101997 M oskowitz Seth Alan 1998 NEW YORK NY

028292007 M oss Brian M 2007 NEW YORK NY

018412002 M oss John O C 2002 NEW YORK NY

001141996 M oss Susan M elissa 1996 NEW YORK NY

025212010 M otamedinia Lauren Tova 2010 TUCKAHOE NY

037041992 M otelson M ichael J 1992 STATEN ISLAND NY

051632014 M otschmann Cynthea M arie 2014 UNIONVILLE CT

016941990 M otyka Carol A 1990 SHELTON CT

046142006 M oulton Charles Earl, JR 2006 BLUE BELL PA

019772011 M ouquin Jacquelyn L 2011 GREENVILLE RI

043432010 M ovtady Benjamin Y 2011 GREAT NECK NY

023722008 M oya Louis Elias 2008 TAOS NM

040192002 M oylan Christopher I 2003 TOWSON M D

049561988 M oy Robert  B 1989 UNIONDALE NY

037342006 M o Karen Y 2006 NEW YORK NY

232932017 M uhm Lenora C 2017 NEW YORK NY

023932008 M uir Casey Ray 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

139332016 M uklewicz Daniel 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

007231997 M ulhern John P 1997 NEW YORK NY

031631986 M ullally Kathe M 1986 HULL M A
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004901999 M ullen-Krimm Janet  M 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

125762014 M ullen Daniel John 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

028242011 M ullen Sean K 2012 NEW YORK NY

035082010 M uller M aximillian J 2010 DRESHER PA

169292015 M ulligan Jonathan P 2015 RENO NV

011182009 M ulligan M eryl Vinocur 2009 NORFOLK VA

031571990 M ulligan M ichael J 1990 PORT EWEN NY

005071995 M ulligan Sean P 1995 CHARLOTTE NC

033312004 M ullins Carolyn Elizabeth 2005 NEWPORT BEACH CA

031161991 M ullin Kathleen M 1991 NEW YORK NY

036312004 M ulvaney Timothy M 2004 FORT WORTH TX

146622015 M unoz Ana Isabel 2015 BOSTON M A

004572006 M unroe Jason E 2006 SAN DIEGO CA

028241992 M uraidekh Alan 1992 BROOKLYN NY

003491986 M urase Satoru 1986 NEW YORK NY

020691985 M urnane Brian T 1985 WILTON CT

088042014 M urphy Adam Phillip 2014 CHELSEA AL

138242015 M urphy Claire Elizabeth 2015 CEDAR RAPIDS IA

043102004 M urphy Dylan J 2005 BROOKLYN NY

047461998 M urphy Harry Daniel 1998 WESTPORT CT

005502003 M urphy Jennifer Alexis 2003 ABERDEEN M D

243571970 M urphy Joan W 1970 RICHM OND VA

047641992 M urphy Kenneth A 1993 PHILADELPHIA PA

047302005 M urphy Kevin H 2006 NEW YORK NY

008641997 M urphy M arcia Angela 1997 NEW YORK NY

034111994 M urphy Patrick J 1994 SCRANTON PA

032342007 M urphy Peter S 2007 KENNETT SQ PA

006141993 M urphy Robert  P 1993 PHILADELPHIA PA

164952015 M urphy Ryan J 2015 STATEN ISLAND NY

078692014 M urphy Taj Paris 2014 OVIEDO FL

045811996 M urray M ichael Brian, JR 1997 POTTSTOWN PA

028272003 M urray Nicola Rosemarie 2003 HILTON NY

007061995 M urray Scot t  B 1995 CUPERTINO CA

006411974 M uscarella M ichael J, JR 1974 NEW HAVEN CT

032852006 M usheyeva Yevgeniya 2006 BRIARWOOD NY

003611997 M ushock Jennifer 1997 NAPLES FL

042882006 M ut insky Sarah E 2007 WASHINGTON DC

026741998 M uzio Joseph Carlo 2000 M INEOLA NY

099422014 Nadler Seth Asher 2014 BROOKLYN NY

034501984 Nagel Walter 1984 M CLEAN VA

042122001 Nagle Jeffrey C 2001 NORWALK CT

024841980 Nagorsky Edward S 1980 BOCA RATON FL

011681988 Najarian Douglas J 1988 BROOKLYN NY

130902014 Nally M elissa J 2014 KINGS PARK NY
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028142001 Namphy Andre C 2001 NEW YORK NY

021192007 Nantchouang Cecile H 2008 BOWIE M D

013392001 Naparty M at thew W 2001 WOODBURY NY

038982009 Narasimhan Amrita 2010 WASHINGTON DC

048932011 Narayanan Arjun S 2011 OAK PARK IL

063272013 Nares Kait lin F 2013 DENVER CO

296042019 Nashak M ichael G 2019 BROOKLYN NY

040762000 Nash Rachel H 2000 NEW YORK NY

030802005 Nash Robert  M ichael 2006 INDIALNTIC FL

028581989 Nason Deborah P 1989 GLEN M ILLS PA

042262012 Nassirpour Shahab 2012 BROOKLYN NY

144332015 Nass Evan H 2015 NEW YORK NY

164862017 Nayeem Sarah R 2017 NEWTOWN PA

282962018 Naylor Sydney L 2018 LANSDOWNE PA

042182010 Nazionale Anthony C 2010 STERLING VA

037562003 Nazzaro Craig P 2003 BROOKHAVEN GA

290262018 Neagle Dawn M ichelle 2018 NEW YORK NY

059002014 Neal Sherman Levon, II 2014 LAS VEGAS NV

316392019 Neary Frederick Koerner 2019 SAN FRANCISCO CA

004021989 Nebel Glen C 1989 PHILADELPHIA PA

035752011 Nedialkova Teodora Todorova 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

136952014 Nedick Bret t  Jared 2014 BROOKLYN NY

036261987 Neely Christ ine T 1987 LANDENBERG PA

038432011 Neeper Eric Joseph 2011 LITTLETON CO

035222010 Neil Jeremy M 2011 GLENCOE IL

114072015 Nelkenbaum Daniel 2015 VALLEY STREAM NY

004062001 Nelson-Cashman M arilyn 2001 SCARSDALE NY

022522014 Nelson Dana F 2014 BROOKLYN NY

035912009 Nelson Terehas A 2009 LAURELTON NY

033352007 Nelson Thomas M art in 2007 BROOKLYN NY

002062002 Nelson Travis P 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

000731974 Nelson Walter E, JR 1974 BARRINGTON NH

020921993 Nemeth Deborah Jeanne 1993 ALEXANDRIA VA

034811985 Nenner David S 1986 PHILADELPHIA PA

059862013 Nesbit t  Julia M 2013 DANVERS M A

019742011 Net ter Lorraine C 2011 HURLEY NY

156272015 Neufeld Rachel M arie 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

039862011 Neuman David J 2011 WOODM ERE NY

043351992 Neuwirth Steven J 1992 GARDEN CITY NY

019692002 Newcomer M at thew T 2002 WYNNEWOOD PA

901162012 Newman Eleanor Reiley 2012 NEW YORK NY

083722015 Newman Jonathan Yoel 2015 NEW YORK NY

029952004 Newman Kerry A 2004 WELLESLEY M A

000181998 Newman Lawrence A. 1999 ITHACA NY

Selected by CLE Status Code

CLE 122 - Robin Woner                                            Page 138 of 183 October 17, 2022   09.26.09



BOARD ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION

Ineligible List for Publication

Out of State

M onday October 17, 2022

Attorney ID Attorney Name Year Admitted City State

029971997 Newman Siana C 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

004472010 Nguyen Catherine 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

045441999 Nguyen Douglas D 2000 LILBURN GA

029762008 Nguyen Nhat  T 2008 WASHINGTON DC

040902003 Nguyen Tram Anh T 2003 SHELTON CT

028962006 Nguyen Uyen Y 2006 NEW YORK NY

000201990 Ng David 1990 NEW YORK NY

011992006 Ng George K 2006 SAN DIEGO CA

042492000 Nickel M ary E 2000 BEAR DE

020261997 Nierenberg Jennifer Cheryl 1999 NEW YORK NY

035562009 Nieves Elan 2009 NEW YORK NY

034652003 Nie Hongxin 2004 GREENWICH CT

033582001 Nigro Jennifer P 2002 EAST HAM PTON NY

005221993 Niknam Omid U 1993 PHILADELPHIA PA

035432009 Nikolakakos Athas 2010 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA

043222002 Niman Igor 2003 BROOKLYN NY

037332002 Nishikawa Eri 2002 NEW YORK NY

173672015 Nishikawa Kelly 2015 REGO PARK NY

141812015 Niskanen-Singer Jamie 2015 NEW YORK NY

027181998 Nitkewicz Andrew Peter 1998 ROCKVILLE CTR NY

004142003 Nix Jennifer 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

032611997 Nix Robert  S 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

356882020 Njuguna Felista W 2020 WILM INGTON DE

165932015 Nobles Khalil 2015 BROOKLYN NY

024292009 Noel Cora Ellen 2009 HOUSTON TX

013952011 Nolan Ryan Ashley 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

030361995 Nolan Terrence Gerard 1996 WARWICK NY

049921995 Nolan Terrence John 1995 EAST HARTFORD CT

005612005 Norgaisse Annel-Stephan 2005 QUEENS VILLAGE NY

001351992 Normane Todd L 1992 PITTSBURGH PA

010962005 Normil M arie-Andree 2007 VALLEY STREAM NY

281642018 Norris M ichael Declan 2018 PHILADELPHIA PA

040482002 Norton Keith 2002 NEW YORK NY

029442009 Nosari Katherine Keeling 2009 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

027241982 Noto Sabato J 1982 NEW YORK NY

030751978 Noto Thomas A 1978 TOM BALL TX

010952012 Nouhian Dina 2013 NEW YORK NY

049742011 Noumeh M erna T 2011 FOGELSVILLE PA

232192018 Novembre Jennifer A 2018 ELM ONT NY

023492011 Novison Heather A 2012 NEW YORK NY

035582007 Nowak Christ ina 2009 NEW YORK NY

043451984 Nucci M aria Zulick 1985 SPARKS NV NV

036102004 Nugent  Brian D 2004 SOUTH NY

015491991 Nunzio Just in G 1991 GAITHERSBURG M D
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031712009 Nussbaum Lane M 2010 AGOURA HILLS CA

002662012 Nut ter Cait lin 2012 NEW YORK NY

006362007 Nuyen Julie T 2007 NEW YORK NY

043502004 Nwabuzor Nkechinyem Chukumal 2005 WASHINGTON DC

o

015242010 Nwaohuocha Abigail O 2010 BRONX NY

002981991 O'Boyle Judith A 1991 VALLEJO CA

032581989 O'Brien Diane J 1989 GAM BRILLS M D

049701993 O'Brien Kimberly Anne 1994 M ELROSE M A

037052004 O'Brien Patrick B 2004 NEW YORK NY

045741984 O'Brien Thomas B, JR 1984 W CONSHOHOCKEN PA

038342001 O'Buckley Donal Ambrose 2002 FLUSHING NY

022192012 O'Callaghan Kyle Patrick 2013 NORWOOD PA

325842020 O'Connell Daniel P 2020 FRANKLIN SQUARE NY

000282002 O'Connell Kathleen S 2002 NEWTOWN SQUARE PA

008572008 O'Connell Kristen M 2008 BROOKLYN NY

087322013 O'Connor Casey J 2013 BOSTON M A

035562006 O'Connor Kathleen A 2006 GARNET VALLEY PA

031781989 O'Connor Wendy R 1990 ALLENTOWN PA

025692011 O'Donnell M elissa Hatch 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

154222017 O'Donnell M ichael C 2017 SUNBURY PA

054052013 O'Driscoll Eavan Isabel 2013 NEW YORK NY

020761987 O'Halloran James K 1987 STATEN ISLAND NY

039672012 O'Keefe Kevin Joseph 2012 OM AHA NE

029641982 O'Leary M ark R 1982 CHICAGO IL

034051993 O'M ahony William J 1994 BROOKLYN NY

050641991 O'M alley M aureen 1992 NEW YORK NY

014542009 O'M alley M ichael J 2009 CHICAGO IL

003351986 O'M alley Thomas J 1987 M EDIA PA

010732004 O'M olesky Gregory M 2004 WORTHINGTON OH

043842002 O'Neal Kathryn M arie 2002 NEW YORK NY

031041998 O'Neill M ichael J 1999 RADNOR PA

030541985 O'Neill Timothy G 1985 M CLEAN VA

004261997 O'Reilly Alessandra Lais 1997 W CHESTER PA

024581999 O'Rourke Victoria W 1999 DARIEN CT

002531991 O'Shea John N 1991 JUPITER FL

040932010 O'Shea Laura A 2010 BRONX NY

048421993 O'Sullivan Patrick J 1993 CAZENOVIA NY

007732008 Obi Udoka U A 2008 NEWPORT NEWS VA

007652010 Odhner Christopher S 2010 LANGHORNE PA

119132016 Oet inger William David, III 2016 DOYLESTOWN PA

041991984 Offen David M 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

009051995 Ofshtein Eleanora 1995 BROOKLYN NY

026512010 Oguchi Leslie N 2011 RICHM OND TX
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029252000 Oh Caroline E 2000 BEDFORD CORNERS NY

158642016 Oh Rebecca E 2016 SEATTLE WA

010502011 Oh Won Young 2011 PEACHTREE CORNERS GA

098182015 Ojo-Ohikuare Nicole 2015 M ERIDEN CT

040252003 Okeson Peter J 2004 STATEN ISLAND NY

034842007 Olasokan Bolaji A 2007 BROOKLYN NY

021362012 Oliet  Lauren Anne 2013 WILM INGTON DE

020962007 Oliver Christ ian R 2007 SAN DIEGO CA

175452015 Oliver Robert  D 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

033972011 Olsen Krist in 2012 NEW YORK NY

015311983 Olson Wanda J 1983 NEW YORK NY

010101992 Oltmans Steven L 1992 ARVADA CO

022251999 Ominsky Douglas Todd 1999 GLADWYNE PA

043432004 Onua Nnenna 2006 BROOKLYN NY

024802008 Onuora Ifeoma Theresa 2009 BURBANK CA

088742013 Opisso Christopher M 2013 NEW YORK NY

162002016 Oppenheimer M ichael M 2016 WOODM ERE NY

069172013 Oppenheim Jay Y 2013 BALTIM ORE M D

017562009 Opthof Victoria K 2009 PALM ERTON PA

019401990 Ordway Ann Succi 1991 GILBERT AZ

264581970 Oremland Lawrence R 1970 TUCSON AZ

094472013 Orem Clint  L 2013 HOCKESSIN DE

171102015 Origlio Dominic Anthony, III 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

029912008 Orjiakor Nicole C 2009 LOS ANGELES CA

046191990 Orlacchio William P 1990 NEW BEDFORD M A

026162009 Orloski M ichelle Christ ine 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

032211999 Orr Douglas Andrew 1999 CAPE CORAL FL

006061984 Orr Rosemary B 1984 HILTON HEAD SC

042222003 Orsini Kevin J 2004 NEW YORK NY

048191994 Orsini Tiffany 1995 NEW YORK NY

037951983 Ortelere Douglas F 1983 PHILADELPHIA PA

011551994 Ort iz Norma E 1994 NEW YORK NY

044901999 Ort iz Yajaira 2001 WASHINGTON DC

039322013 Osach Andrew B 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

055841994 Osborne Stacy E 1994 M OUNT VERNON NY

009482010 Osborn Corinne M 2010 YONKERS NY

030102004 Osei Abena Asanlewaa 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

034602003 Osei Edward K 2003 NEWTOWN PA

123502014 Osgood Ruxandra M aria 2014 HAVERTOWN PA

072782013 Osley Elizabeth B 2013 NEW YORK NY

036381988 Ossam David L 1988 HANSCOM  AFB M A

156222015 Osterberg M ichael M at thew 2015 EL PASO TX

028771999 Ost ien Paul H, III 2000 WILM INGTON DE

034192014 Ostrovskaya M arina 2014 KEW GARDENS NY
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033491992 Ottaviano Deanne M 1992 WASHINGTON DC

133722014 Otto Trevor Reynolds 2014 WEST CHESTER PA

039262005 Ouseley Alexis Catherine 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

017871986 Ouslander Andrew I 1986 BETHPAGE NY

038151990 Out t rim Elissa R 1990 WEST CHESTER PA

042762002 Owens-Olufeso Keisha N 2005 STOCKBRIDGE GA

011232006 Owens Carlton Edward 2007 CLEARWATER FL

029852011 Owen Andrew G 2014 NEW YORK NY

029802001 Oxley Tara Lynn 2002 ARLINGTON VA

029652007 Ozerkis M ark Lee 2007 NEWTON M A

029902011 Ozzimo Gregory Frank,  JR 2012 BROOKLYN NY

011221996 Oz Shlomit  Joy 1996 BRONX NY

041602004 Pace Kerry Anne 2005 SHOREHAM NY

023782006 Pace Vincent  A 2007 NORTHBROOK IL

019741987 Pacit t i Domenic E 1987 WILM INGTON DE

036561995 Packer Jamie Todd 1995 PORT WASHINGTON NY

000191987 Pack Stuart  M 1987 PHOENIX AZ

041961988 Padilla Iv M iquel 1988 VIRGINIA BEACH VA

007602007 Padmanabhan Kart ic 2007 GREAT FALLS VA

157762015 Pagano M ary Emily 2015 M EDIA PA

052702013 Page Lisa Goodrich 2013 GREENWICH CT

000241990 Paglia Camille 1990 NARBERTH PA

041422011 Pak Edward 2012 PORT WASHINGTON NY

039291997 Paladini Vincent  M ark 1997 GREAT FALLS VA

042271997 Palatnick Stuart  Ross 1997 WESTBURY NY

046912005 Palazzolo Joseph Thomas, II 2005 EAST ELM HURST NY

037591990 Pallante-Hyun M aria Ann 1990 WASHINGTON DC

175042015 Palma Devon Elizabeth 2015 RONKONKOM A NY

001801973 Palmer Gary D 1973 BOYNTON BEACH FL

007932005 Palmer Ryan L 2005 AUSTIN TX

031521987 Palomino M ark F 1987 ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY

011992009 Palumbi M aura Lynn 2009 VALENCIA PA

039471998 Palumbo Anthony P 1998 STATEN ISLAND NY

002931985 Palumbo Diane O 1986 LAGUNA NIGUEL CA

023502009 Palumbo Norman A S, III 2009 TAM PA FL

010052005 Pancoast  Dana B 2005 LITHIA FL

205302016 Panella Brian Joseph 2016 EASTON PA

032192005 Paneth M ichael 2006 BROOKLYN NY

082652013 Pang M elissa K 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

049421991 Panjwani Andrea D 1992 BARDONIA NY

025632007 Paone Phillip 2007 NEW YORK NY

037051998 Papaioanou George 1998 LAKE M ARY FL

084212013 Papaleo Ernesto 2013 NEW YORK NY

003461994 Papazian William S 1994 SCOTTSDALE AZ
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014132006 Papa James R 2006 POLAND OH

044941988 Pappalardo John A 1988 WHITE PLAINS NY

019302000 Pappas Scot t  Christoph 2000 NEW YORK NY

046451997 Papp Chris J 1998 FORT M ILL SC

044431990 Paradis Paul O 1990 NEW YORK NY

043352000 Parisi M at thew B. 2000 NEW YORK NY

007461997 Parker Gerald Belmont , III 1997 TYRONE PA

030462007 Parker Katherine M 2008 WILM INGTON DE

002462011 Parker Stephanie Kay 2011 M ILTON DE

048801990 Parke Richard E 1990 NEW  YORK NY

011152000 Parks Carrie A 2000 SPRING HILL TN

039652004 Park Alice 2006 NEW YORK NY

175842015 Park Gun 2015 FLUSHING NY

053542014 Park Jack Seungho 2014 ANN ARBOR M I

041822011 Park Jane Elizabeth 2012 GERM ANTOWN M D

005912004 Park Joanne Y 2004 PHILIPSBURG PA

031122005 Park Joo Y 2005 NORRISTOWN PA

114482014 Park M inyoung 2014 KNOXVILLE TN

040152005 Park Richard Y 2005 HYDE PARK NY

004822009 Park Yulee 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

040382005 Parra Elan 2005 NEW YORK NY

006982000 Pascariu Corinne E. 2000 GARDEN CITY NY

010712010 Pasquale Frank Anthony, III 2011 BALTIM ORE M D

060902013 Pass Samantha June 2013 GILBERTSVILLE PA

020501988 Paster Darrell L 1988 NEW YORK NY

145642015 Patel Ankit  Dineshkum 2015 STREAM WOOD IL

076032014 Patel Bhavin 2014 CHARLOTTE NC

068132013 Patel Dhara Kamlesh 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

016092009 Patel K Janice 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

048332014 Patel M egha Chandresh 2014 NEWTON PA

034372011 Patel Neel 2011 NEW YORK NY

042812010 Patel Rishin S 2011 NEW YORK NY

004301995 Patel Salil P 1995 PHOENIXVILLE PA

064292013 Patel Saurin Falgun 2013 ALLENTOWN PA

033092011 Patel Sheel D 2011 M ASSAPEQUA NY

010312008 Patka Yuhtyng Tsuei 2008 NEW YORK NY

039321983 Paton M elody L 1983 NEW YORK NY

064082013 Pat terson Jessica G 2013 ATLANTA GA

032332006 Pat terson Tonia Ann 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

043152000 Pat t illo Darrol M 2004 BRONX NY

005752003 Paul Rust in 2003 NEW YORK NY

048502011 Payabyab Edward Tan 2012 ALEXANDRIA VA

001031998 Payumo Kenneth C 1998 NEW YORK NY

022512002 Pcolka Carrie A 2002 M INNETONKA M N
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016482005 Pearce Renee C 2005 NEW YORK NY

130412016 Pearson Leonard G, III 2016 LITCHFIELD M E

029362008 Pechersky Yana 2008 HALLANDALE FL

018022010 Pellecchia Jenna M 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

141742014 Pellegrino M arc D 2014 BROOKLYN NY

042632010 Peloso Brooke Courtney 2011 ROCKVILLE M D

133432015 Pelot te Yvelisse B 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

031672008 Pelton M ary Jane 2009 CAM ILLUS NY

014892011 Peltz Brooke R 2011 NEW YORK NY

036972012 Penet t  Thomas A 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

206522017 Peppenelli Jenna R 2017 NEW HARTFORD NY

023942012 Pepper Bryan M ichael 2012 LOS ANGELES CA

031422002 Perez-M altes Joseph A, JR 2002 SAINT LOUIS M O

009371993 Perez Alexander J 1996 SAN FRANCISCO CA

151722015 Perez Ana J 2015 BRONX NY

004462001 Perez Bianka 2001 BRONX NY

115472014 Perillo Rachel Nicole 2014 NEW YORK NY

047242005 Perilman Blair Frances 2006 SAN FRANCISCO CA

008062006 Perkins David L 2006 EAST M EADOW NY

021652012 Perkins Julia Diane 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

025391989 Perlberger Norman A 1990 M ERION STA PA

023441983 Perlman Jeffrey L 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

044071988 Perlman Laura Saskin 1988 HILLSDALE NY

085462013 Perloff Brandon 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

040501996 Permut t  Robert  Jason 1996 PURCHASE NY

053791993 Perricone Anthony L 1993 NEW YORK NY

097002014 Perrin Ayodeji K 2014 M INNEAPOLIS M N

011362003 Perri Just in B 2003 ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY

018602001 Perry Briana A 2001 ATLANTA GA

007632003 Perry Phaedra F 2003 NEW YORK NY

005522002 Persaud M ona A 2002 JAM AICA NY

111972015 Persun Laura Jean 2015 SOUTHFIELD M I

098342014 Pertz Richard 2014 REM SEN NY

036032002 Pesant  Charles John 2003 NEW YORK NY

080832014 Pesenson Alina 2014 NEW YORK NY

013432004 Petersen John Viktor 2004 PAOLI PA

034802008 Peterson Sara K 2008 LAKEWOOD RANCH FL

008292008 Peters Kelly Paul 2008 BROOKLYN NY

012722012 Peters M ichael 2012 NEW YORK NY

041952011 Petok Benjamin J 2012 M INNEAPOLIS M N

026841994 Petrella M ichael E 1994 NEW YORK NY

036602007 Petrillo Dana P 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

221032017 Petrosino M at thew A 2017 NEW YORK NY

025722002 Petroski M at thew D 2002 DANVILLE CA
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023842008 Petruzelli Noelle Elizabeth 2008 NEW HOPE PA

004631999 Petsanas Perry P 1999 FLUSHING NY

036472003 Pet t i Anna Domenica Di Gabriele 2003 NEW YORK NY

020022000 Pet ty Robin Lynne 2000 PHILADELPHIA PA

087832013 Pezzoli Timothy John 2013 STATEN ISLAND NY

001061976 Pfeffer James L 1976 BOYNTON BEACH FL

035881996 Pflanz Norman Richard 1997 WASHINGTON DC

027502002 Phelan Erin M 2003 GARDEN CITY NY

000422009 Phillips Allegra 2009 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

036502012 Phillips Danielle Nicole 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

037442005 Pianelli Alyssa Nobile 2006 PAOLI PA

229191971 Piazza Joseph J 1971 RICHM OND VA

003522012 Piccinnini John T 2012 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

029611996 Piccirillo John M 1996 BROOKLYN NY

002161975 Piccoli Russell 1975 PARADISE VALLEY AZ

182002016 Pickeral Jessica B 2016 ORLANDO FL

042781999 Pickering Jason W  H 2002 JENKINTOWN PA

238072017 Pienciak Adam Brandon 2017 COLORADO SPRINGS CO

000161994 Pien M elanie H 1994 PATTERSON NY

026821983 Pierro Cecilia Anita 1983 HAM PSTEAD NC

033671986 Pierry Joseph P 1986 LONG BEACH CA

027972011 Piersall John J 2012 BROOKLYN NY

000622006 Piet ras Lisa Janei 2007 WILIM INGTON DE

044341997 Pilecki Elizabeth M ary 1998 BROOKLYN NY

045982010 Pillischer M at thew 2010 DOYLESTOWN PA

025981982 Pillsbury Edward G 1983 LEWES DE

135202014 Pimentel M ery Y 2014 DALLAS TX

011241990 Pinczower Kenneth E 1990 BRONX NY

003351996 Pineda Hermes Guilbeaux 1996 LINCOLNSHIRE IL

259842018 Pinet te Julie Vassar 2018 BRIDGEPORT CT

036661987 Pine Dianne F 1987 GREAT NECK NY

018421983 Pinizzot to Robert  J 1983 M ELBOURNE BEACH FL

033822012 Pinos Catherine 2013 LEBANON NH

032452011 Pinsky Ezra J 2012 BROOKLINE M A

030832004 Pinto Jeana M 2004 WAPPINGERS FALLS NY

131662015 Pionat i Kristen S 2015 WILM INGTON DE

168952015 Pirolli Catherine T 2015 STROUDSBURG PA

033331989 Pirone Dana M 1989 TROOPER PA

012662003 Pirraglia Anthony 2003 NEW YORK NY

027882004 Pisano Lauren E 2004 GAITHERSBURG M D

013252012 Pisciot ta Allison Lindsay 2012 BOCA RATON FL

026242012 Pisciot ta M at thew Richard 2012 BOCA RATON FL

013702007 Pitney Alexandra C 2009 LARCHM ONT NY

033452008 Pit re Valerie Renee 2008 M ONUM ENT CO
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091782014 Pit ts Sarah G 2014 BROOKLYN NY

006112010 Pit ts Terrance L 2010 BROOKLYN NY

023822009 Pivnyuk-Gaddy M yroslava 2010 NEW YORK NY

037592000 Piyat issa Pushpa L 2000 GREAT NECK NY

036921991 Plaskon Leslie A 1991 NEW YORK NY

261292018 Plata Tracey A 2018 SAN ANTONIO TX

015982009 Plate Lauren Beth 2009 PITTSBURGH PA

013932005 Pledger Walter C 2006 ARLINGTON VA

071522013 Ploppert  Carrie Ann Young 2013 BERWYN PA

000622009 Plunket t  Kaelia S 2009 OWINGS M ILLS M D

135422014 Podaras Evangelia 2014 ASTORIA NY

024971990 Podlaski Kevin P 1990 FORT WAYNE IN

020381999 Podolin George P 1999 WILLIAM SBURG VA

003081988 Poland Richard L 1988 LONG BEACH CA

012751991 Polatnick Adam G 1991 RESTON VA

031552011 Policinski Ellen E 2012 WAYZATA M N

039631998 Pollack Stuart  Eric 1998 NEW YORK NY

166942015 Polster Laura Segal 2015 PORTLAND OR

031192012 Polyakov Vyacheslav 2012 BROOKLYN NY

263052018 Pomager Andrew F 2018 PHILADELPHIA PA

045831997 Pomento Eileen A 1998 POTTSVILLE PA

051811995 Pomeranc Jason Howard 1995 NEW YORK NY

026622003 Poole Alyssa Kusturiss 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

036571989 Poon Yee L 1989 NEW YORK NY

087702013 Poore Audrey Rae 2013 BOSTON M A

032021996 Poppers Joy 1996 SETAUKET NY

039651991 Porcaro Anthony D 1991 NEW YORK NY

046361994 Pordy Hope A 1994 NEW YORK NY

051032013 Portesy Anthony Rudolph 2013 PORT JEFFERSON STATI NY

035931991 Portner Kenneth M 1992 PHILADELPHIA PA

038461985 Posillico Joseph F 1987 JOSEPH POSILLICO PA

043252008 Posivak M at thew H 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

048871995 Posner Avram E 1997 WOODM ERE NY

013351989 Posner Cindy B 1989 POM ONA NY

026521992 Posner Eric J 1992 POOLESVILLE M D

043272010 Posner Joshua E 2010 NEW YORK NY

027821985 Posnock Stuart  H 1985 LA JOLLA CA

021982011 Post  Christopher R 2011 CROTON ON HUDSON NY

003521995 Pot ter Catherine L 1995 FAIRFAX VA

009771985 Poulos George 1985 ASTORIA NY

013282003 Powenski Sarah L 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

018882009 Powers Eileen 2010 STATE COLLEGE PA

039711994 Powlen Noah D 1994 BROOKLYN NY

045342012 Predovan M arijana Tonka 2012 NEW ROCHELLE NY
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012581990 Preite Ralph E 1990 NEW YORK NY

025422001 Pressler George W, IV 2001 NEW YORK NY

018671998 Pret tyman Tom Clifton 1998 ALBUQUERQUE NM

052122013 Price Joline R 2013 HARRISBURG PA

033262012 Price Jonea M 2013 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

163802016 Price M eghan Rose 2016 HAVERTOWN PA

023661977 Priest ley Robert  F 1977 NAPLES FL

176922016 Prift i Ardit 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

013232012 Prigoff Stephanie M organ 2012 PORT WASHINGTON NY

070412013 Prikazsky Bianca Eva 2013 NEW YORK NY

033602009 Primak Gila 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

180142015 Prince Jessica L 2015 BRONX NY

014612000 Prochniak Evan David 2001 SWARTHM ORE PA

030202010 Proffit -Higgins Bronwyn Rae 2012 WASHINGTON DC

008162012 Prokop Natalie H 2012 GREAT FALLS VA

006652005 Prosachik Rebekah S 2005 OSWEGO NY

144882015 Prosky Timothy Ryan 2015 GREENSBORO NC

016672010 Protess Amanda B 2010 NEW YORK NY

036371988 Provost  Virginia R 1988 PALM  CITY FL

007271984 Pruzinsky Anthony J 1984 NEW YORK NY

031252004 Puder Josiah J 2004 LOS ANGELES CA

016812008 Pudleiner Jason Gary 2009 HAGERSTOWN M D

907672012 Pulman Simon Nicholas 2012 NEW YORK NY

164592016 Python Ryan Patrick 2016 NEW YORK NY

026272009 Qiu M engjun 2010 AVENTURA FL

029892010 Quat t lebaum M egan 2010 RICHM OND HILL NY

080862014 Quaynor Tet teh A 2014 THE COLONY TX

038931994 Queenan Rosemary 1994 ALBANY NY

040512002 Queen Rashida L 2003 CROFTON M D

029432013 Quietmeyer Robert  Andrew 2013 HARRISBURG PA

032722009 Quigg M at thew William 2009 NORRISTOWN PA

019292011 Quine Alison T 2011 SHENOROCK NY

010681993 Quinn Francis F 1993 NEW YORK NY

000392015 Quinn Nicole Laduca 2015 CLAYTON NC

031192010 Quinn Robert  J 2010 KATONAH NY

003771993 Quinones Jose L 1993 PLANTATION FL

011532006 Qureshi-Iqbal Nina G 2006 WILM INGTON DE

030122009 Rabady Omar J 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

040542006 Rabb Int isar A 2007 CAM BRIDGE M A

091942016 Rabe Scot t  Roblan 2016 NEW YORK NY

002042004 Rabinovich Roman 2004 NEW YORK NY

023762004 Rabinowitz Aaron B 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

204102016 Rabinowitz Kat ie Shaw 2016 WYNNEWOOD PA

247151968 Radding Ronald S 1968 M ARIETTA GA
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039952013 Rader Scot t  David 2013 NEW YORK NY

001162010 Radulski Erin Kathleen 2010 WILM INGTON DE

031662010 Radwan Gregory I 2011 NEW ROCHELLE NY

216172016 Raffaele M ary 2016 BERWYN PA

025591997 Raffaelli Giovanna M 1997 PIPERSVILLE PA

045942010 Ragavanis Elizabeth M 2010 NEW HAVEN CT

037351999 Raghavan Nisha Desai 2000 SLEEPY HOLLOW NY

000422006 Raheen Syed Wali 2006 CHANTILLY VA

011351996 Rahim Subhana A 1996 BROOKLYN NY

031571992 Raiken Lee I 1992 SHARON VT

050381988 Raith M ark A 1989 M OUNT PENN PA

019102012 Raitses Or 2012 BETHPAGE NY

019492005 Rai Dilpreet  Kaur 2005 NEW YORK NY

008582003 Rajamani Karmen L K 2003 NEWTOWN SQ PA

035172008 Raju Shrut i 2009 NEW YORK NY

038591996 Ramamurthy Sunitha 1997 KATONAH NY

043241999 Ramirez Josh 2000 SAN LEANDRO CA

162292016 Ramirez Juan M art in 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

045562014 Ramirez Richard E 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

144622015 Ramirez Suhey 2015 BRONX NY

014982011 Ramones Richard J 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

120152014 Ramos Stephanie Lynn 2014 WHITE PLAINS NY

012402008 Rand M elissa Wolf 2008 PENN VALLEY PA

004871992 Rangachar Sumana S 1992 WHITE PLAINS NY

004941987 Ranieri Patricia A 1987 GWYNEDD VALLEY PA

091192014 Rashad Amina 2014 UNIONDALE NY

005621987 Raskob Casey W 1987 CROTON-ON-HUDSON NY

047911995 Rassiger Donald Joseph 1995 RONKONKOM A NY

088842014 Rast  Lisa M arie 2014 HAPEVILLE GA

022342010 Ratan Jennifer 2010 M OUNT VERNON NY

042792000 Ratner Brian Andrew 2000 POTOM AC M D

045992010 Rat tner Adam Charles 2011 NEW YORK NY

047681998 Rawlins Gary Newlin 1998 WHITE PLAINS NY

030522001 Rayer Kimberly Ann 2002 FORT WASHINGTON PA

012882010 Ray Anurima Sonu 2010 NEW YORK NY

012042005 Ray M ohar 2005 NEW YORK NY

017081990 Recchia Patricia J 1990 STATEN ISLAND NY

023711994 Reeder Patrick C 1995 WASHINGTON DC

149982015 Reed Cynthia Cameron 2015 NEW YORK NY

007232007 Reed Jonathan 2007 NEW YORK NY

006512015 Reed M at thew John 2015 SCRANTON PA

009591998 Reeves Charles D'Orsey 1999 FULSHEAR TX

027801985 Reeves Judith N 1986 STATEN ISLAND NY

035382009 Reff George, JR 2010 HOUSTON TX
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030851988 Regenstreich Bruce N 1988 NEW YORK NY

017582011 Regev Elissa Denniston 2012 BROOKLYN NY

282182018 Regina Alyssa M 2018 CORAM NY

136132015 Rehman Birjees 2015 STATEN ISLAND NY

011431977 Reichel Aaron I 1977 QUEENS NY

015701977 Reichman Robert  P 1977 NEW YORK NY

041782009 Reid Christopher G 2010 BROOKLYN NY

000322009 Reid Janet  T 2009 DARBY PA

009962000 Reid Shaun Carlysle 2000 BROOKLYN NY

030502010 Reifler Joshua D 2010 ARLINGTON VA

270042018 Reilly Barbara Nee 2018 BRONX NY

042292002 Reilly M alcolm James 2003 PORTLAND OR

040102008 Reimer Eric Zev 2009 BRONX NY

049861990 Reisman Steven J 1990 NEW YORK NY

015262012 Reiss Bradley P 2012 HIGHLAND M ILLS NY

050761991 Reiss Deanna 1991 STATEN ISLAND NY

052211994 Rella Anthony 1995 NEW YORK NY

037731987 Rella Helen A 1987 NEW YORK NY

170472015 Rende Kathleen M 2015 NEW YORK NY

058552014 Renfrew Alison N 2014 SHARON M A

043231987 Renzulli Nora D 1987 STATEN ISLAND NY

178232015 Ren John 2015 NEW YORK NY

041392011 Ret ter Aaron C 2011 NEW YORK NY

131712014 Reuter M elissa 2014 SOUTHAM PTON PA

007712003 Reuter M ichael S 2003 ELLICOTT CITY M D

036242005 Reveron Roberto Antonio 2007 NEW YORK NY

090512013 Rexon Samuel Tim 2013 SEA CLIFF NY

029852010 Reyes Aidee Josefina 2010 READING PA

019452010 Reyle Jaclyn K 2010 NEW YORK NY

037792011 Reynolds Amanda S 2011 SALT LAKE CITY UT

047892011 Reynolds Kerry L 2011 SHREWSBURY M A

045972004 Rheinstein Jason Edward 2004 SEVERNA PARK M D

037161990 Rhodes Kimberly L 1991 PALOS VERDES ESTATES CA

079012013 Rhodes William M ichael 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

069332014 Riad Rania 2014 NEW YORK NY

016612005 Ribsam Joseph E, JR 2005 CONCORD NH

057011993 Ricciardi Louis C 1994 BLUE BELL PA

043482010 Richards Ryan Campbell 2010 NAPLES FL

176242015 Richards William L, III 2015 COM M ACK NY

028912010 Richbourg Jeffery P 2011 IRVINE CA

045452004 Richburg Joseph Franklin 2005 NEW YORK NY

001492012 Richerts James J 2012 M ORGANTOWN PA

016182010 Richman Deborah 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

008062012 Richman Steven Craig 2012 LLOYD HARBOR NY
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019672012 Richwine Sara Elizabeth 2012 NEW  HAVEN CT

025881991 Rich Stuart  I 1991 NEW YORK NY

011152005 Ricker Christopher D 2005 CANTON OH

261872018 Riddle Annet te N 2018 NOM E AK

029582009 Rider Christopher H 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

009171982 Riegler Robert  J 1982 FERNANDINA BEACH FL

016682005 Rienzi Peter M 2006 NEW YORK NY

332722020 Rifici M ichelle Lynn 2020 QUANTICO VA

020462008 Rigano M argaret  Ward 2008 GARDEN CITY NY

043242008 Rigby Jeffrey M 2009 WILM INGTON DE

289252018 Rii Eunbin 2018 CHICAGO IL

022742002 Rissing Brian G 2002 ARLINGTON VA

033541993 Rit ter Jennifer L 1994 BROOKLYN NY

026382010 Rivers Amber M ichele 2010 WASHINGTON DC

020501989 Rizzo Elizabeth M 1989 NEW YORK NY

011061991 Rizzo Frank J, III 1991 M EDIA PA

035261987 Rizzo M ichael J 1987 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

003542012 Rizzo Tina M 2012 NO BABYLON NY

110382014 Roach Courtney D 2014 NEW YORK NY

019672009 Roalsvik Silje M argrethe 2009 NEWBURYPORT M A

041822001 Robbins Christ ine M arie 2002 WEST PALM  BEACH FL

032012010 Robbins Jennifer Leigh 2011 NEW YORK NY

233002017 Robertson Darren 2017 NEW YORK NY

038042004 Roberts Craig A 2004 NEW YORK NY

010431990 Roberts Dianne I 1990 NEW YORK NY

032342002 Roberts Gaspar S 2002 M AM ARONECK NY

006201984 Roberts Thomas A, II 1984 ROYAL PALM  BEACH FL

015501986 Roberts Vicki M 1986 SANTA M ONICA CA

040712004 Robinson Blair J 2005 NEW  YORK NY

025352001 Robinson Colin R 2002 WILM INGTON DE

045672010 Robinson Dahlia Raquel 2015 NARBERTH PA

022801985 Robinson Debra F 1985 GARNER NC

042902003 Robinson M alila Naon 2004 ORLANDO FL

142882015 Robinson M ichelle N 2015 BROOKLYN NY

152692015 Robinson Rebecca C 2015 NEWARK DE

015171976 Robins Warren S 1976 ST AUGUSTINE FL

141722015 Roche Shawn P 2015 ROCHESTER NY

001682001 Roche Vivian Perry 2001 ORCHARD PARK NY

001742010 Rodgers Rachel Anne 2010 NEW YORK NY

021731994 Rodin Lisa 1995 KEW GARDENS NY

040752008 Rodrigues John M 2008 NEW YORK NY

184722016 Rodriguez Alisha S 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

035061999 Rodriguez Jesse A 1999 KENNETT SQUARE PA

062122013 Rodriguez Juan Carlos 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA
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037072012 Rodriguez Krystal M 2012 BROOKLYN NY

025402011 Rodriguez Yazmin 2011 NEW YORK NY

012311993 Rogers Katheryne W 1993 BRYN  M AWR PA

000421983 Rogers Thomas C 1983 HAVERTOWN PA

172882016 Roggio Elizabeth Conroy 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

214732017 Rog Scot t  Jared 2017 SCARSDALE NY

001371988 Rohde David L 1988 M EDIA PA

014962001 Rohrman Diane L 2001 M ALVERN PA

005962012 Roitshtein Paul H 2012 NEW YORK NY

007141988 Roleke Christ ine M 1988 STUART FL

010532001 Rolfe Jennifer E 2001 NEW YORK NY

234281967 Rollins Hazel R 1967 HILTON  HEAD ISLAND SC

089662013 Rolnik Scot t  Elliot 2013 NEW YORK NY

030912008 Rolo Derek John 2008 GOSHEN NY

027892003 Romano Stephen J 2003 SEAFORD NY

013382004 Roman Bryant  Alexander 2005 NEW YORK NY

124972017 Romeo Jevon Bert ram 2017 BROOKLYN NY

326232020 Romeo M ichael R 2020 PHILADELPHIA PA

075572013 Romero Stephany Gissel 2013 WALDORF M D

015781993 Rome Jonathan M 1994 PHILADELPHIA PA

042532005 Romney Edgar H 2005 BROOKLYN NY

287771974 Rom Alan J 1974 CHELM SFORD M A

047641993 Rondeau Charles R 1994 EL SEGUNDO CA

013832012 Rongo Kari Lynn 2012 BRONXVILLE NY

012102010 Rong M at thew Y 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

082742014 Roomina Yasamin Tara 2014 NEW YORK NY

107642014 Rooney M egan R 2014 WHITE PLAINS NY

001351998 Rooney M ichael T 1998 PHILADELPHIA PA

030591996 Roosa Steven B 1996 NEW YORK NY

245432017 Roque Timothy James 2017 NEW YORK NY

147522015 Rosado Javier 2015 NORWALK CT

030592001 Rosciglione M arcello 2001 SCOTTSDALE AZ

029742008 Roseman Chelsea Danielle 2008 NEW YORK NY

026372009 Rosemberg Kacey 2009 BROOKLYN NY

018831995 Rosenau Ira Alan 1995 BALA CYNWYD PA

016702003 Rosenbaum Ruth Koton 2003 NEWTOWN PA

037072010 Rosenbaum Yonina S 2010 BRONX NY

039791990 Rosenberg Eric L 1990 BOCA RATON FL

022612012 Rosenberg Rachel Lauren 2013 NEW YORK NY

036341988 Rosenberg Stacey B 1988 NYC NY

051111991 Rosenberg Steven 1991 SEAFORD NY

007441984 Rosenbloom Alan G 1984 BETHESDA M D

021502002 Rosenbloom Andrew S 2002 COLLEGEVILLE PA

177182015 Rosencrans Kayla A 2015 YORK PA
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011682007 Rosengarten Avi 2007 BROOKLYN NY

027741996 Rosenman Jaime F 1996 GLADWYNE PA

037851994 Rosenthal Douglas U 1994 SPRING VALLEY NY

011091986 Rosenthal Robert  M 1986 GWYNEDD VALLEY PA

012011983 Rosenzweig Joseph I 1987 WOODINVILLE WA

032471984 Rosenzweig M itchell S 1985 CHELTENHAM PA

019462011 Rosenzweig Will Jonathan 2011 WASHINGTON DC

036541993 Rosen Adam B 1993 PLAINVIEW NY

084552014 Rosen Brian Adam 2014 NEW YORK NY

246361968 Rosen Gene S 1968 M IAM I FL

038061985 Rosen Jerrold B 1986 PINE BUSH NY

016331992 Rosen Jonathan S 1992 CLEARWATER FL

036571991 Rosen Lance S 1993 FORT WASHINGTON PA

007152007 Rosen Zvi S 2007 CARBONDALE IL

017661989 Rose Hal L 1989 BELLM ORE NY

005952012 Rose Jesse C 2013 ASTORIA NY

062242014 Rose Robert  G 2014 WASHINGTON DC

045612010 Rosich Nicole M arie 2010 FREDERICKSBURG VA

053121993 Rosmarin Laura A 1993 BEDFORD HILLS NY

016121993 Rosner M ichael N 1993 LOS ANGELES CA

007371980 Rosoff David M 1980 WHITE PLAINS NY

041342006 Rosoff Jacob Gustav 2007 M OUNTAINVIEW CA

040071992 Rossi Ralph A, II 1992 ALBANY NY

909302012 Ross Amanda Jacqueline 2012 M ANHASSET NY

005261991 Ross Beth A 1991 GREAT NECK NY

006802003 Ross Christopher R 2003 PATCHOGUE NY

036532011 Ross David L 2011 CHICAGO IL

034372007 Ross Kristen L 2007 RADNOR PA

021342008 Ross Samuel 2009 STATEN ISLAND NY

041192012 Rotblat  Alter Josef 2012 DEERFIELD BEACH FL

011701989 Rothenberg Joy M 1989 CINCINNATI OH

038631993 Rothstein John A 1993 CANTON M A

038122000 Rothstein Yosef 2001 NEW YORK NY

000141993 Roth David S 1993 NEW YORK NY

031361995 Roth M ichael B 1995 BRIARCLIFF NY

039281997 Rousakis John 1997 NEW YORK NY

019281982 Rowan Robert  W 1983 WALLINGFORD PA

032582005 Rowland Bryan T R 2006 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

037242000 Royzman Elvira 2000 BROOKLYN NY

017582009 Roy Alison C 2009 SOM ERSWORTH NH

085122014 Roy Rakesh 2014 FLORAL PARK NY

030032010 Rozek Lindsey P 2010 SHAKER HTS OH

047171989 Rozen M ichael K 1989 NEW YORK NY

017792003 Rubel Daniel P 2003 WEST HEM PSTEAD NY
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070762013 Rubel Todd Robert 2013 M C LEAN VA

056382015 Rubenstein M ichael M at thew 2015 NAPLES FL

044512006 Rubino Jenni Elena 2006 THORNWOOD NY

008711981 Rubin Howard M 1981 NEW YORK NY

023331982 Rubin M errill N 1983 NYACK NY

174892016 Rubin Rachelle L T 2016 NEW YORK NY

038131983 Rubin Robert  I 1985 WEST PALM  BEACH FL

013842002 Ruda Roy Perry 2002 ATLANTA GA

010881981 Rudenstein David S 1981 PHILADELPHIA PA

037841995 Rudick Brian Scot t 1995 FT. M ILL NC

054021992 Rudman Samuel H 1993 M ELVILLE NY

032822009 Rudolph Valina Regine 2009 POUGHKEEPSIE NY

034662008 Ruesch M eghan Eileen 2008 INDIANAPOLIS IN

066562013 Ruggieri Julie C 2013 WASHINGTON DC

077552014 Ruggiero Christ ina Lynn 2014 WILM INGTON DE

125652014 Ruggiero Teisha M arie 2014 BROOKLYN NY

040231989 Rule Caroline 1989 NEW YORK NY

214202018 Rullo M ichael J 2018 PHILADELPHIA PA

024232006 Rumbold Nina E 2007 CARM EL NY

015652008 Rumennik Elliot 2008 CLERM ONT FL

029782009 Ruocco Jaclyn 2009 NEW YORK NY

003862009 Ruotolo Rosanna 2009 FRANKLIN SQUARE NY

007861998 Rurak M egan M aureen 1998 COHOES NY

052741993 Ruschmann Herbert  F 1993 HCKSVILLE NY

036471996 Rusconi M ikaela Vit toria 1997 NEW YORK NY

003361980 Rushfield M ark C 1980 POUGHKEEPSIE NY

038632006 Russo Joseph J 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

077072013 Rut igliano Paul J 2013 NEW YORK NY

012121986 Ryan M at thew K 1986 WEST PALM  BEACH FL

030512001 Ryba Lauren E 2001 SCHENECTADY NY

004471999 Rydberg Darren Keith 1999 NEW YORK NY

050901988 Ryder William P 1988 BROOKLYN NY

036572002 Ryu Sara Jiyun 2002 VIENNA VA

091702013 Sabalbaro Jose M arlow M a 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

008041978 Sabato Vincent  E 1979 SAN ANTONIO TX

007051995 Sabet fard Emil 1996 GREAT NECK NY

127982014 Sabri Suraya 2014 ASHBURN VA

008961978 Sacco George Francis 1978 STATEN ISLAND NY

003522004 Sachdeva Rompel 2004 GARDEN CITY NY

037842006 Sachs-M ichaels Leyda A 2006 BROOKLYN NY

007042006 Sackey Chotsani J 2006 BRONX NY

037702010 Sackler Henry A 2010 NEW YORK NY

039801985 Sacks Lawrence J 1986 WOODM ERE NY

017031978 Sacks Robert  H 1978 LAKE WORTH FL
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016651982 Sack Joseph W 1982 RYE NY

009492007 Sack M organ A 2007 BLUE BELL PA

004082006 Safdar Saleem M uhammad 2006 LAUREL M D

051912013 Safier Paul J 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

020131985 Safran Lawrence I 1986 NEW YORK NY

248462017 Saggurt i Anita Rao 2017 NYC NY

022842007 Saghafi Tina 2008 WARWICK NY

039961990 Saijwani Vinaya 1990 NASHUA NH

032721992 Saito Yasuhiro 1993 REGO PARK NY

035252008 Sajadian Shireen M arie 2008 SILVER SPRING M D

010142012 Sakow Jaclyn J 2012 BROOKLYN NY

184802016 Sakran Sura 2016 M ELVILLE NY

130552015 Salame Robert 2015 NEW YORK NY

083592013 Salazar David 2013 WHITTIER CA

076762013 Salcedo Donna S 2013 LOS ANGELES CA

016602002 Saleski Courtney Gilligan 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

032671984 Salsberg M ark R 1985 M ERRICK NY

036212008 Salzberger Anna Rozin 2008 BROOKLYN NY

024961996 Salz Steven Andrew 1996 CAPE CORAL FL

007631996 Samberg Peter 1996 ARDLEY ON HUDSON NY

045432010 Samizay Zorah 2011 NEW YORK NY

035812001 Samman Emil Anthony 2001 NEW YORK NY

039361991 Sampson Patricia A 1991 NEW YORK NY

021762007 Samra Shelly 2007 NEW YORK NY

159722015 Samuels Elliot  J 2015 VALLEY STREAM NY

051071996 Sanchala Tejash V 1996 SCARSDALE NY

032012008 Sandak Heath A 2009 NEW YORK NY

092532013 Sandler Chad M organ 2013 WEST HEM PSTEAD NY

032772003 Sandler Sherry Jessica 2003 M ELVILLE NY

149772015 Sanford Cass A 2015 NEW YORK NY

012371977 Sankin Alan R 1977 TIBURON CA

032072006 Sanlate Geida D 2007 PITTSBURGH PA

005971993 Sanom Laura A 1993 GROSSE POINTE M I

013972008 Sansiveri Sean C 2008 ALEXANDRIA VA

086652014 Santamaria Jesse Scot t 2014 NEW YORK NY

026211993 Santori Peter D 1996 CHICAGO IL

007682011 Santoro David A 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

028631990 Santoro David M 1991 STATEN ISLAND NY

035452000 Santos Gregory Timothy 2001 COPPELL TX

032591984 Saperstein Alan W 1985 BROOKLYN NY

287121973 Sapienza Stephen P 1973 BUNNELL FL

028751997 Sarkees M arie T 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

030392012 Sarmadi M ona 2013 BROOKLYN NY

031661990 Sarna James A 1990 UPPER NYACK NY
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005342011 Sarta Nicholas M 2011 BROOKLYN NY

028972010 Sarto Victor V 2010 BROOKLYN NY

020302009 Sasser La Tonya S 2009 VALLEY STREAM NY

035201989 Satkiewicz Jeremy J 1989 RIVERSIDE CT

113592014 Sauchelli Jillian Gelb 2014 NEW YORK NY

003172007 Saulino Erin Helms 2007 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

016081998 Saunders Adrienne Faye 1998 NEW YORK NY

039361989 Saunders Craig A 1989 NEW YORK NY

124722014 Saunders Jonelle C 2014 WASHINGTON DC

048671988 Sauro Robert  A 1988 ALPHARETTA GA

031182005 Savage Jodi M ichelle 2006 BROOKLYN NY

017581993 Saville Stephen A 1993 BEAR DE

014271991 Savino Daniel J, JR 1991 NEW YORK NY

089362014 Savoglou Athena 2014 CAPE CORAL FL

022112012 Sawicki Kristen 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

015952012 Sawyer Alexandria 2012 NEW YORK NY

047581997 Saxton Natasha M 1997 NEW ROCHELLE NY

014482013 Sayad Joseph Blaise 2013 BROOKLYN NY

015012007 Sayed Fahim 2007 CHICAGO IL

135572014 Saywack Priam Samantha 2014 QUEENS NY

091222014 Sazanowicz Rachel M 2014 BROOKLYN NY

032941999 Sbano Gabrielle 1999 BROOKLYN NY

173112015 Sblendorio Jessica L 2015 NEW YORK NY

026371997 Scalise Laura Jean 1997 ODENTON M D

081822013 Scarangella Nicole 2013 ARDSLEY NY

042421999 Scarano Danielle 2000 NEW YORK NY

022332013 Scarpat i M ichael L 2013 NEW YORK NY

040261993 Scerbak Adrienne A 1993 NEW YORK NY

020442004 Schaal Eric James 2004 NEW HOPE PA

041132001 Schaefer Danielle Ivane 2001 NEW YORK NY

012401996 Schaer Eric S 1996 NEW YORK NY

008382011 Schanfield Naomi 2011 BRONX NY

035961983 Scharf Cynthia N 1983 CLOVIS CA

132802015 Schat tner Jacob 2015 FAR ROCKAWAY NY

026901994 Schaubeck Patricia M 1994 SOUTHOLD NY

044082000 Schechter Brian S 2000 WOODM ERE NY

006632006 Scheflen Daniel Clark 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

020912006 Scheib M egan Susan 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

044972011 Scheit rum M at thew P 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

020721992 Schels Donald R 1992 NEWTOWN CT

040332013 Schemo Kseniya 2013 NEW YORK NY

081712013 Schenker Jonathan D 2013 NEW YORK NY

051441998 Schenone Krist in 1999 ROSEVILLE CA

005212014 Schera Stefanie A 2014 NEW CITY NY
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021742001 Scherban John Scot t 2002 M ADISON CT

137732014 Scher Alexander Leo 2014 GLENM ONT NY

021741982 Schiffenhaus M ary M 1982 BROOKFIELD CT

024892008 Schiffer Jason D 2008 BETHLEHEM PA

023342010 Schilgen Ashley J 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

031992002 Schiller Joshua G 2003 CINCINNATI OH

036011992 Schimkat  Katherine Renee 1992 CORAL GABLES FL

120132014 Schiro Thomas John 2014 RALEIGH NC

022651997 Schleicher Leah A 1997 CHICAGO IL

002912006 Schlot tman Christy H 2006 EASTON PA

160212015 Schmelkin Adam E 2015 BROOKLYN NY

022632007 Schmidt  Benjamin Edward 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

020861978 Schmidt  David W 1978 NEW YORK NY

026051985 Schmidt  Frederick D, JR 1986 TUCKAHOE NY

043861999 Schmidt  Jana 1999 NEW YORK NY

006051989 Schmidt  Jean L 1989 NEW YORK NY

048351996 Schmidt  Joel 1996 NEW YORK NY

112392015 Schmidt  Laura Elizabeth 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

045621998 Schmidt  M axim Eugene 1998 NEW YORK NY

015661994 Schmidt  Wendy L 1994 TAM PA FL

011852007 Schmid Christ ina M arie 2007 NEW YORK NY

030532002 Schmierer Rachael 2002 NEW YORK NY

009021982 Schnaier Stuart  J 1983 NEW YORK NY

045671994 Schnapp Daniel E 1994 DIX HILLS NY

014702009 Schneider Aryeh Benjamin 2009 NEW YORK NY

034741985 Schneider Iris 1986 NEW YORK NY

037341987 Schneider Scot t  I 1987 NEW YORK NY

043871998 Schneider Spencer H 1999 WESTON CT

030362004 Schneier Ilene T 2004 NEW YORK NY

007921992 Schnell Gordon 1992 POUND RIDGE NY

024711993 Schonbrun David I 1993 WHITE PLAINS NY

041492010 Schonfeld Jeremy Adam 2010 NEW YORK NY

025352003 Schonfeld Simcha D 2003 NEW YORK NY

045311995 Schopick David Seth 1997 LAS VEGAS NV

020972012 Schrader Sarah M 2013 NICHOLS NY

051011994 Schreck Cheryl 1994 LAWRENCE NY

016572004 Schreiber John J 2004 CLERM ONT FL

007881999 Schreibman Isaac Samuel 1999 WAUCONDA IL

043651986 Schroeder Jack B 1987 NEW YORK NY

025432009 Schroeder M elissa 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

011692006 Schroeder M itchell Jonas 2006 NYACK NY

023481991 Schulman Bryan N 1991 WINTER PARK FL

039061990 Schulsohn Robbin D 1991 NEW YORK NY

021802002 Schulson Jill Rosenberg 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA
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023182012 Schulze Janet  Y 2012 BETHLEHEM PA

045492010 Schurkman Zachary Gische 2010 BROOKLYN NY

088462013 Schuster Brian M 2013 DOYLESTOWN PA

014941984 Schutzman Steven J 1985 NISKAYUNA NY

027002005 Schutz Andrew T 2006 WHITEFISH BAY WI

900462012 Schwab Alyssa A 2013 HAVERTOWN PA

094852013 Schwab Edward M ilo 2013 GRAND JUNCTION CO

000052007 Schwadron Joshua Steven 2007 NEW YORK NY

055381993 Schwalbe James E 1994 NEW YORK NY

021642005 Schwarcz Jeffrey B 2005 NEW ROCHELLE NY

037092005 Schwartzman David C 2006 LOS ANGELES CA

016391976 Schwartzstein Linda A 1976 POTOM AC M D

018662007 Schwartz Andrea Gail 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

032101990 Schwartz Evan S 1990 GARDEN CITY NY

007291984 Schwartz Garrison S 1984 NEW YORK NY

041562011 Schwartz Joseph J 2012 BROOKLYN NY

153332015 Schwartz Judah 2015 BROOKLYN NY

025401996 Schwartz M elissa Anne 1996 M EDIA PA

036172003 Schwartz M ichael 2004 NEW YORK NY

050341988 Schwartz M ichele P 1988 DALLAS TX

025422003 Schwartz M ichelle D 2004 M ARINA DEL REY CA

030632009 Schwartz Natalio 2010 HOUSTON TX

118782015 Schwartz Pamela D 2015 NEW YORK NY

038272009 Schwartz Paul M 2010 NEW YORK NY

018201974 Schwartz Stuart  D 1974 PARADISE VALLEY AZ

014302012 Schwartz Zev 2012 BROOKLYN NY

030401995 Schweitzer Felicia Goldberg 1995 BETHESDA M D

031722005 Schweizer Carolyn M 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

168102015 Schweppenheiser Casey J 2015 SCRANTON PA

038421997 Sciarret ta Lino J 1997 PIERM ONT NY

025111990 Scicchitano Gregory A 1991 SYRACUSE NY

049491997 Scifo Joann M aria 1997 PLAINVIEW NY

122002014 Sciola Daniel James 2014 EXTON PA

000291985 Sciret ta Antonia M 1985 STATEN ISLAND NY

032481987 Scolnick Judith S 1988 NEW YORK NY

018452009 Scot t -M c Laughlin M alaika N 2009 NEW YORK NY

035722004 Scot t i Brian A 2004 ALEXANDRIA VA

175782015 Scot t  David Wilson 2015 WARRENTON VA

008371990 Scot t  Jonathan C 1991 DALLAS TX

035331995 Scot t  M ark E 1995 ATLANTA GA

038041990 Scot t  Phillip R 1990 CAM BRIA HEIGHTS NY

135752015 Scot t  Rose Linda 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

038331984 Scro Lisa Fortunato 1985 FT SALONGA NY

033722011 Scully Kevin M 2012 BROOKLYN NY
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006981990 Scunziano Nicholas P 1990 BROOKLYN NY

024181997 Secunda Paul M ichael 1998 M ILWAUKEE WI

045821984 Segal Dawn A 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

080742013 Seghrouchni M aryam K 2013 NEW YORK NY

019641978 Seidel Stephen R 1978 CHEVY CHASE M D

016661980 Seiden Peter G 1981 NEW YORK NY

147762015 Seidler Samantha Jayne 2015 BROOKLYN NY

004971999 Seifert  Elana Kathleen 1999 CHICAGO IL

024902004 Seigal Robert 2004 COM M ACK NY

030682006 Seijo Grissel 2006 M IAM I FL

032392011 Seiken Andrew Bret t 2012 NEW YORK NY

175272015 Seiler Jason H 2015 JERICHO NY

033552011 Seldon Adam R 2011 WHITE PLAINS NY

139572014 Seleski Christopher M 2014 NEW YORK NY

032632010 Seligman Ira W 2011 WOODBURY NY

017621982 Seligman Shelly W 1982 NEWTOWN PA

225781968 Selser Robert  C 1968 JUIPITER FL

101732014 Seltzer Stacey Lauren 2014 NEW YORK NY

043111984 Semaya Robert  J 1984 NEW YORK NY

015502008 Sereda John Robert 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

033881989 Serot ta M eryl D 1989 SYOSSET NY

040491986 Serpico John G 1987 BROOKLYN NY

036882000 Serrano Angelena 2002 BROOKLYN NY

049241988 Sessa Christopher B 1989 BRYN M AWR PA

009382012 Sethi Pooja 2012 AUSTIN TX

040062008 Seth Anita M 2009 NORRISTOWN PA

014542001 Sexton James J 2001 NEW CITY NY

002342008 Seymour Jennifer V 2008 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL

015852005 Sgrignoli Bryan R 2005 M EDIA PA

032482011 Shade Brian W 2011 GOSHEN NY

000352008 Shade Victoria 2008 GOSHEN NY

003511990 Shafran Peter W 1991 HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON NY

015672010 Shagalov Elchonon 2010 NEW YORK NY

018402001 Shahlapour Zahra 2001 NEW YORK NY

005832012 Shah Eesha S 2012 ANAHEIM CA

095872014 Shah Niral T 2014 BROOKLYN NY

044552006 Shaikh Ameer U 2007 DUBLIN CA

030802009 Shaikh Nilufer R 2009 NEW YORK NY

118522014 Shalhoub Raymond J, III 2014 WATERVLIET NY

019312012 Shamalov Rachel Regina 2012 FOREST HILLS NY

039962006 Shamoun Simon 2006 BROOKLYN NY

034022008 Shamroth Tara M airead 2009 BROOKLYN NY

019671977 Shandor Bohdan D 1977 BONITA SPRNGS FL

006621979 Shanker Arthur L 1979 AVENTURA FL
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037481998 Shannon Brooke A 1998 ODESSA FL

073912013 Shapiro Danyelle M elissa 2013 NEW YORK NY

016691987 Shapiro M arc S 1987 NEW YORK NY

031222000 Shapiro M enashe Y 2001 NEW YORK NY

035931999 Shapochnikov Elana 2000 NEW YORK NY

033441999 Shaps M at thew Lewis 1999 SAN FRANCISCO CA

028451984 Sharfstein Philip L 1985 EAST HILLS NY

017382001 Shark Stephanie A 2001 SEATTLE WA

034462001 Sharpe Cynthia Salazar 2002 SAN JOSE CA

904592012 Shatzkes Tiffany R 2012 NEW YORK NY

008341983 Shaughnessy James M 1983 CLINTON CT

042412009 Shaw Kenneth R 2009 NEW YORK NY

017422001 Shaw M ichelle A 2001 WILLIAM STOWN M A

008221998 Shea Joseph A, JR 1999 EATONTON GA

005951973 Sheedy John J, JR 1973 ARLINGTON TX

130752015 Sheffy M ichael J 2015 GREAT NECK NY

127422014 Sheikh Jawad Ahmad 2014 HANOVER M D

010101980 Sheldon Raymond T 1980 DOWNS IL

035432000 Sheldon Steven J 2001 WINTER PARK FL

038091995 Shelling Douglas F 1997 SILVER SPRING M D

008032006 Shelton Karen E 2006 POLLOK TX

018012008 Shenfeld Jessica 2008 NEW YORK NY

002472001 Sheppard David Kyle 2001 WASHINGTON DC

026042001 Sheridan Karrie Ann 2001 BAYSIDE NY

168272015 Sherman Andrew William 2015 NY NY

011371987 Sherman Joseph S 1987 HENDERSONVILLE NC

002372003 Sherman Lorraine 2003 WASHINGTON DC

038932005 Sherry Daniel Joseph, JR 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

039972010 Sherwood Andrew M arten 2011 NEW YORK NY

037732009 Shimanova M ilana 2010 GREAT NECK NY

032792010 Shimellis M inelik 2010 REGO PARK NY

158022016 Shimko Amanda J 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

039182007 Shimpi Nikhil Arun 2008 ROCKVILLE M D

037022011 Shin-Li M ik 2011 BELLEVUE WA

049122011 Shinnar M ichal B 2012 GREENBELT M D

018182000 Shin Christ ina Eunzu 2000 VIENNA VA

005702011 Shin Dong Eun 2011 NEW YORK NY

027762009 Shin M ichael P 2009 FOREST HILLS NY

044181984 Shipman Peter R 1984 HEM PSTEAD NY

060442013 Shirvan Randi 2013 NEW YORK NY

177692015 Shi Jingshi 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

006972008 Shlomo Benjamin 2008 COLLEGE STATION TX

000102011 Sholl Katherine E 2011 NEW TRIPOLI PA

039912010 Showell M onica A 2011 BROOKLYN NY
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050591993 Showers Jennifer L 1993 WAYNE PA

040792004 Shprecher Renee M 2004 PHOENIX AZ

011341992 Shrier Leonard A 1992 NEW YORK NY

009662011 Shteysel M aria 2012 BROOKLYN NY

014322000 Sht indler Yana 2001 GLEN HEAD NY

045142011 Shukla Anjuli 2011 M OUNTAIN VIEW CA

000041992 Shulman Carren 1992 NEW YORK NY

147602015 Shulman Jacquelyn 2015 LONG BEACH NY

016561999 Shumaker Kate G 2000 NEWARK DE

038452007 Shurin Alexander Sandy 2007 NEW YORK NY

063052013 Shvarts M arina 2013 WOODLAND HILLS CA

292392019 Sibiski M eghan Elizabeth 2019 TOWSON M D

042732016 Sicklinger M argaret 2016 YARDLEY PA

101682015 Sidari Amanda M arie 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

141702014 Sieber Emily D 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

021891980 Siegelbaum Sheri K 1980 SOUTH ORLEANS M A

033492003 Siegel Jeffrey Scot t 2003 NEW YORK NY

048462011 Siemann Carson C 2012 NEW YORK NY

046791996 Sierra Jose Patricio 1997 M ORRISVILLE NC

138132014 Signoriello John Bapt ist 2014 NEW YORK NY

013131986 Silberman Arnold L 1986 NEW YORK NY

028642004 Silberman Jeffrey D 2004 NEW YORK NY

008461976 Silberman M ichael S 1977 PENN  VALLEY PA

176532015 Silber Jordan M 2015 WOODBURY NY

023952006 Sileski M ichael John 2006 PHILADELPHIA PA

024501986 Silfen Andrew I 1986 RYE BROOK NY

031582011 Silkowitz Naomi Sternlicht 2012 NEW YORK NY

013982010 Silverberg Geoffrey David 2011 WILM INGTON DE

027711994 Silverberg Lawrence E 1994 NEW YORK NY

031601996 Silverberg Robert  Elliot 1996 FOREST HILLS NY

006311995 Silverman Ian Robert 1995 ARLINGTON M A

033601996 Silverman Jennifer Dawn 1996 NEW YORK NY

034642002 Silverman Ryan Andrew 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

024681989 Silverman Scot t  R 1989 BOCA RATON FL

011211974 Silver Leslie E 1974 PHILIPSBURG PA

133952014 Silver M at thew Ross 2014 NEW YORK NY

025181978 Silver Steven J 1978 CORAL SPRINGS FL

021341999 Silvest ro Joseph, JR 2000 M EDIA PA

122622014 Simchowitz Samantha M in 2014 NEW YORK NY

007411998 Simcox Holly N 2000 SEM INOLE FL

060662013 Simeonov Elesha L 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

054612014 Simha M ordecai Yehuda 2014 OVERLAND PARK KS

017331991 Siminoff Jeffrey M 1991 SAN FRANCISCO CA

313272019 Simmons Jasmine B 2019 HOUSTON TX
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023812008 Simon David N 2008 WOODM ERE NY

015832005 Simon Jennifer Erin 2005 BOSTON M A

024791990 Simon Jo Anne 1990 NEW YORK NY

043841984 Simon Ruth 1985 PLAINVIEW NY

094642013 Simon Tara M 2013 HOUSTON TX

023882012 Simpson Amanda M argaret 2012 NEW YORK NY

026921988 Simpson M ark D 1988 PHILADELPHIA PA

016102007 Sims Rasheedah Ameena 2007 SUWANEE GA

265212018 Sinclair Thomas Joseph 2018 GLENSIDE PA

130872014 Sinclair Yasmin Ashley 2014 BROOKLYN NY

041172010 Sindoni Laura M 2011 M ALVERN PA

029941985 Singer David A 1986 HARRISON NY

025022009 Singer Just in Blake 2009 NEW YORK NY

021832008 Singfer Benjamin A 2008 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

036312011 Singh Joi Buckner 2012 RENO NV

129952014 Singh June Patricia 2014 BLUE BELL PA

234682018 Singh Peter Donovan, JR 2018 RALEIGH NC

105502014 Singh Raja K 2014 HICKSVILLE NY

119052014 Singh Sameer 2014 NEW YORK NY

030301999 Singh Tanuja 2001 WAYNE PA

015711997 Sin Seung Cho 1998 LANSDALE PA

033591997 Siolas George Peter 1997 NEW YORK NY

179352016 Sist i M ichael John 2016 YARDLEY PA

007512004 Sisun Scot t  M 2004 WEST PALM  BCH FL

003432010 Sizow M argaret  Ann 2010 RICHM OND TX

305732019 Skibowski Brit tany K 2019 WASHINGTON DC

023312012 Skinner David T 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

026531990 Skinner Tammy S 1990 ALPHARETTA GA

000832007 Skir Dale Sheri 2007 NEW  YORK NY

177572015 Skoutelas Perry Paul 2015 CHICAGO IL

258562017 Slamowitz Charles Lee 2017 NEW YORK NY

006841987 Slap Albert  J 1987 SNOWM ASS CO

005161995 Slaughter Gail E 1995 SALUDA NC

032332007 Slaven Ryan Patrick 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

014931983 Slavin Jane R 1984 NEW YORK NY

127552014 Slavin Joshua E 2014 NORTH CHARLESTON SC

025971992 Slavit t  John E 1992 SAN CARLOS CA

247571969 Slavit t  Richard L 1969 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

042442010 Slavkin Eli 2011 ISLIP TERRACE NY

022181985 Slayton Scot t  T 1986 ARLINGTON TX

027301986 Sleeper Eric W 1987 NEW YORK NY

149112015 Slepak Sofya 2015 NEW YORK NY

020102001 Slivinski Richard J 2002 BROOKLYN NY

006992006 Sloan Jonathan Treadway 2009 SOUTH YARM OUTH M A
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008492012 Slocum Grace Lim 2013 EAGLEVILLE PA

033062004 Slotsky Karen Louise 2004 PORTLAND OR

032941981 Slovak Patricia C 1981 CHICAGO IL

023151975 Slovinsky Claudia 1975 NEW YORK NY

036322007 Smilow M ichael E 2007 NEW YORK NY

039992006 Smith Annie B 2006 FAYETTEVILLE AR

047911994 Smith Brian A 1994 SYOSSET NY

017501993 Smith Brian J 1994 HUNTINGDON VALLEY PA

026391995 Smith David William 1995 HORSHAM PA

015561983 Smith Eric W 1983 FORT PIERCE FL

062652013 Smith James Edward 2013 BRUNSWICK M E

059552013 Smith Joanna Bryn 2013 WILKES-BARRE PA

026691987 Smith Karen A 1987 VILLANOVA PA

002941992 Smith Kevin G 1992 LYNCHBURG VA

088222013 Smith Lauren Elizabeth 2013 NEW YORK NY

038581985 Smith Leisa A 1986 FLAGER BEACH FL

034751990 Smith Leslie H 1990 PHILADELPHIA PA

037142006 Smith M ichael A 2006 NEW YORK NY

043882000 Smith Ronald C, JR 2000 CUM M ING GA

045322004 Smith Royce W 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

210922017 Smith Samantha Ann 2017 CRANBERRY TOWNSH PA

122552014 Smith Sara E 2014 BRONX NY

011121991 Smith Terry 1991 CHICAGO IL

021591986 Smith William A, JR 1986 PITTSFORD NY

046291994 Smith William J 1994 NEW YORK NY

308342019 Smit  Reinier Robert 2019 GREENSBORO NC

035902008 Smodish Stephanie Kudrle 2008 LAKEVILLE M N

028062012 Smola Susan 2013 WILM INGTON DE

037011998 Smolizza Christ ian M 1998 PHOENIXVILLE PA

021382012 Smolow Joshua P 2012 GREAT NECK NY

007701998 Snyder Kathleen 1999 M EDIA PA

033062003 Snyder Leanne M 2003 M ATTHEWS NC

020522008 Snyder Sandra A 2008 WEST CHESTER PA

099382015 Socienski Jessica O 2015 KENNETT SQUARE PA

032642012 Sodano Nicole 2012 N M IAM I BEACH FL

040022008 Sofair-Fisch Adam L 2008 BROOKLYN NY

024932009 Sofield M ichael J, JR 2009 M ARIETTA GA

006941993 Softness David R 1993 M IAM I FL

021242010 Sollars Gordon G 2010 BURNSVILLE NC

022591987 Soll Warren K 1987 BLUE BELL PA

002411983 Solny Sanford F 1983 BROOKLYN NY

046681988 Solodar Todd E 1988 ALLENTOWN PA

079542014 Solomon Elisa S 2014 NEW YORK NY

146712015 Solonyy Roman A 2015 REGO PARK NY
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295602019 Solowan Ashley 2019 ALBANY NY

027122008 Somer Jared 2009 NEW YORK NY

013112007 Sondhi Amit 2007 HICKSVILLE NY

040692013 Song Alexander Jung-Kwang 2013 WINTER GARDEN FL

078122013 Song Stacey Yun 2013 LITTLETON CO

020172008 Song Tae K 2008 DULUTH GA

018261987 Sonu Andrew C 1987 RESTON VA

011142008 Son Jiyoun 2008 OAKTON VA

117142014 Sookhdeo Anet ta 2014 SOUTH RICHM OND H NY

045861991 Soriano Enrico C 1991 WOODBRIDGE VA

140152014 Soria Chiara M ichele Pellus 2014 M IAM I FL

035342002 Sorin Boris 2003 NEW YORK NY

026032005 Sosa Jennifer J 2006 BOSTON M A

025362003 Sosa Victor M 2003 PHILADELPHIA PA

019601996 Soudah Randa Gabriela 1996 VENICE CA

092892013 Southard Grady R 2013 NEW YORK NY

180062015 Sozzani Joseph R 2015 LARGO FL

012332011 Spadaccino Dylan Brent 2011 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

021441976 Spagna Susan L 1976 NEW YORK NY

040292005 Spallet ta Jesse Pearl 2006 SAN  FRANCISCO CA

039792007 Spallone Joseph A 2007 BOSTON M A

034922000 Spaman Kira Feeny 2000 HORSHAM PA

007662008 Spaziano Sergio A 2008 PROVIDENCE RI

034132001 Speiser David Scot t 2001 NEW YORK NY

039912012 Spellman Patrick Carl 2012 LANCASTER PA

017822008 Sperber Lisa 2008 LANCASTER SC

050451998 Spern Brian M 1999 BALTIM ORE M D

038222008 Spicehandler Daniel Jacob Best 2008 SWIFTWATER PA

002222005 Spiegel Jonathan M art in 2006 NEW YORK NY

023511995 Spiegel Steven J 1995 WARWICK NY

013801976 Spielberg M arc A 1976 LAS VEGAS NV

038752011 Spinaci Valerio 2012 FORT LAUDERDALE FL

141732014 Spinale Kristen Nicole 2014 M IAM I FL

037672007 Spina Kelly Courtney 2007 M ELVILLE NY

004021985 Spinella Stephen A 1985 SHERM AN OAKS CA

008721989 Spinelli Dorothy 1989 CUM M ING GA

038091984 Spiridakis John N 1986 BAYSIDE NY

018612004 Spivak Dina Karen 2005 BEVERLY HILLS CA

027001987 Spivak Lawrence G 1987 JAM AICA NY

022262001 Spletzer Sarah M ay 2001 AUDUBON PA

008731997 Springer Iris 1997 NEW YORK NY

048971994 Sprofera Salvatore W, JR 1994 BOSTON M A

095462014 Spry Bryan Louis 2014 ERIE PA

021111998 Squires William Joseph, III 1998 BOSTON M A
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031172009 Sreepada Sunila 2009 NEW YORK NY

017082000 Sroczynski Jamie M agnani 2000 BOSTON M A

037952005 Srulowitz Stephanie E 2005 NEW YORK NY

033751999 St  Bernard Kenneth 2000 ASTORIA NY

039651994 St  Ledger Ann G 1995 ENOLA PA

000301998 St  Onge Kevin M ichael 1998 M ILFORD NH

020311987 Staggard Richard A 1987 JACKSONVILLE FL

029731992 Stahlecker Gerald F, III 1993 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

136012014 Stahlmann Christopher F 2014 NEW YORK NY

014521983 Stahl William N 1983 VACAVILLE CA

023171975 Stamell Jared B 1975 BAL HARBOUR FL

037882010 Stamoulis Alexandre G 2010 ASTORIA NY

032442008 Standish David Francis, JR 2008 NEW YORK NY

039052007 Stango Jaisen J 2008 ORLANDO FL

006152012 Stanigar David A 2012 NEW YORK NY

014462011 Stanko M allory M ccabe 2011 GLENSIDE PA

139882016 Stanton Giancarlo M ercer 2016 WOODBRIDGE CT

168462015 Stanton M ark C 2015 RICHM OND VA

129432015 Stanton Susan Elizabeth 2015 CHICAGO IL

051751997 Stanziale Laurie A 1997 NEW YORK NY

033202004 Starkey Cassidy Adam 2004 GLENSIDE PA

027022003 Stark April B 2003 HOLLISWOOD NY

036872001 Starr Jonathan S 2001 NYACK NY

011071998 Starr Kim 1998 BOSTON M A

024971975 Starr Philip J 1976 NEW ORLEANS LA

043761992 Star Gregg N 1994 WOODM ERE NY

025162012 Stearns Ryan V 2012 BUFFALO NY

012331986 Steccato Carl L 1987 FAIRFIELD CT

167212016 Steenburg David M ichael 2016 WASHINGTON DC

047551991 Steffen Suzanne M 1991 LAFAYETTE HL PA

048291994 Steffe Juliet te M ichelle 1997 ALEDO TX

043761991 Stein-Fernandez Nora L 1991 COLLEGEVILLE PA

018901996 Stein-M ccarthy Nancy I 1996 BOCA RATON FL

017172012 Steinberg Alexander Joseph 2012 NEW YORK NY

028862012 Steinberg Bari Nicole 2012 NY NY

020012004 Steinbrecher M ichael Patrick 2005 PHILADELPHIA PA

041842000 Steinmetz Stacey 2000 NEW M ARKET M D

046312010 Stein James D 2010 ATLANTA GA

039182000 Stein Jeffrey M ark 2001 OM AHA NE

134302014 Stein Joshua Y 2014 FLUSHING NY

014282012 Stein Julie Rebecca 2012 NEW YORK NY

024651986 Stein Patricia A 1986 NEW YORK NY

034102005 Stein Saul 2005 BROOKLYN NY

003832005 Stella Christopher Robert 2006 WEST NYACK NY
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049372011 Steller Kyle Aisling 2012 POUGHKEEPSIE NY

043001993 Stellings David Soskin 1994 NEW YORK NY

002002006 Stelmakh Katsiaryna G 2006 SEATTLE WA

023251982 Stepanuk Kevin D 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

042732001 Stephano Renee-M arie 2001 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

005892010 Stephens Tiana M elisse 2010 WELLESLEY M A

023192004 Sterling M itchell A 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

030932011 Sternberg Adam Joshua 2012 NEW YORK NY

031351980 Sternick M ark C 1980 FLUSHING NY

046181991 Stern Andrew W 1991 NEW YORK NY

003941991 Stern M ark D 1991 GOSHEN NY

031691986 Stern Richard B 1988 BOCA RATON FL

035001998 Stern Sy 2000 BROOKLYN NY

048921998 Stevens Nicole Daniele 1999 WASHINGTON DC

009671991 Steven M ichael T 1991 BETHEL M E

214372016 Stewart  Ayoola W 2016 ------------ NY

158182015 Stewart  Kimberly Sara 2015 WOODBURY NY

026371998 Stewart  Robert  Anthony 1998 M AM ARONECK NY

041411990 St ickelman Timothy G 1991 BAY SHORE NY

016632003 St ienes Robert  Andrew 2004 RADNOR PA

013411984 St ier Eileen D 1984 GARDEN CITY NY

044451998 Stolba James 1998 SOUTH FARM INGDALE NY

041861995 Stoler Jonathan Howard 1996 NEW YORK NY

037751999 Stolyar Larissa 1999 DIX HILLS NY

010631990 Stolzenberg Howard B 1990 SCARSDALE NY

035592000 Stone Joshua M at thew 2001 M IAM I FL

004172013 Stone Lauren Elizabeth 2013 M CKINNEY TX

039451993 Stonier Joann C 1993 PELHAM NY

048052014 Storey Renee Joyreen 2014 ASTORIA NY

068122013 Stout  Kerriann 2013 HARRISON NY

010762001 Strain Daniele B 2001 NEW YORK NY

107392014 Strait  M egan Danielle 2014 CAM P HILL PA

044621997 Stranburg Brooke Alison 1998 NEW YORK NY

107752014 Strandell Brit tany Lin 2014 KANSAS CITY M O

001131973 Strauss Jesse H 1973 BOCA RATON FL

009261973 Strauss Joe E 1973 COSTA M ESA CA

018422010 Strauss Steven Frederick 2010 BROOKLYN NY

004291979 Strelov Jerome J 1979 NEW YORK NY

215232016 Strenfel David M at thew, II 2016 PAOLI PA

028141977 Strickland Sidney L, JR 1977 ARLINGTON VA

017351977 Strimber Joseph L 1977 BALTIM ORE M D

035592007 Strimber M ark 2007 BROOKLYN NY

084922013 Stringer Just ine Alexandra 2013 NEW YORK NY

172812016 Strout  M at thew K 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA
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004591984 Student-St irling M arjorie M arie 1984 NAPLES FL

011591985 Stylianou Theresa L 1985 BROOKLYN NY

157772015 Suddock Kara B 2015 BROOKLYN NY

035512008 Sudentas Paul B 2008 NEW YORK NY

028231998 Sue Jonathan Yoon 1998 NEW YORK NY

147622015 Sugarman Danielle T 2015 BRONX NY

018301999 Suggs Edmenson L 1999 SAGAM ORE HILLS OH

049602011 Sulima M elissa A 2012 WILKES-BARRE PA

025692004 Sulkes Jill 2004 NEW YORK NY

038851989 Sullivan Bernadet te L 1990 BOSTON M A

240642017 Sullivan Douglas H 2017 NORTH WALES PA

263492018 Sullivan John C 2018 FLUSHING NY

032821998 Sullivan Keith M at thew 1999 BELLE HARBOR NY

010392012 Sullivan M at thew F 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

029452012 Sullivan Terrence Patrick 2012 ALLENTOWN PA

346252020 Sundaram Ramya Anandam 2020 NEW YORK NY

029032011 Sundar Tina 2011 SUNNYVALE CA

044702004 Sun Julia J 2004 BROOKLYN NY

128682015 Surya Kristen S 2015 NEW YORK NY

033922008 Sur Diana H 2009 NEW YORK NY

044192006 Susalka Richard J 2006 NEW YORK NY

057701994 Susman Dana M ichelle 1997 NEW YORK NY

025251986 Sussman Neil A 1986 NEW YORK NY

017601979 Susswein Philip M 1979 NEW YORK NY

093322014 Suss Lauren S 2014 NEW YORK NY

021391998 Suter S Ross 1998 WARRINGTON PA

265182018 Sut jiawan Gabrielle 2018 NEW YORK NY

088002013 Sutro Steven Adam 2013 NEW YORK NY

037641996 Su Peter 1996 FRESH M EADOWS NY

000341996 Su Victoria 1996 HOLLISWOOD NY

132502015 Svoboda-Kindle Katherine Joan 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

037742010 Swansen M at thew Thomas 2011 SCARSDALE NY

019332011 Swartz Elise M 2011 NEW YORK NY

028921999 Swayze Ashleigh Cooper 1999 YARDLEY PA

005261980 Sweeney Deidre A 1980 NEW YORK NY

030532010 Sweeney Ryan Elizabeth 2010 PEARL RIVER NY

127262016 Sweet  John William, JR 2016 BETHLEHEM PA

023502004 Swiatek Lisa A 2004 PHILADELPHIA PA

030651985 Switzenbaum Robin 1986 PHILADELPHIA PA

023041980 Swyer Leonard P 1980 ALEXANDRIA VA

034411989 Sykes Kenneth J 1989 HARLEYSVILLE PA

039132007 Sylva Summer Lee Haunani 2008 WAIM ANALO HI

113852014 Syverson A Thomas 2014 BROOKLYN NY

035632009 Szabo Elizabeth C 2009 CHICAGO IL
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024572011 Tabachnikova M artha 2011 BROOKLYN NY

008211989 Taccet ta Joseph P 1989 FORT M ILL SC

094322014 Taglioli Daniel Emery 2014 ALLENTOWN PA

039701999 Tait  John 2001 WHITE PLAINS NY

036972011 Talton Jasmine J 2011 DALLAS TX

047891991 Tandy Aaron T 1992 M IAM I FL

045851993 Tanenbaum Jerry L 1993 PHILADELPHIA PA

016631989 Tanfara Barbara A 1989 LEXINGTON SC

037431993 Tang James C 1993 NEW YORK NY

133682014 Tang Weiqi 2014 NEW YORK NY

036622011 Tanner Ron Joseph 2012 PHILADELPHIA PA

037572008 Tanne M ariel A 2009 NEW YORK NY

017392007 Tapia Caridad M ose 2007 CARY NC

041551986 Tapia Fernando J 1986 NEW YORK NY

137232015 Tarasoff M at thew Eli 2015 HUTINGTON STATIO NY

005252005 Taraszki Craig A 2005 ST PETERSBURG FL

050281997 Tarlow David Nathan 1997 BEVERLY HILLS CA

015921995 Tarnoff Howard Neal 1995 BETHESDA M D

025981994 Tarzia Dale 1994 NEW YORK NY

039522008 Tate George W, III 2009 ORLANDO FL

022571984 Taub M ichael J 1985 NEW YORK NY

046392010 Taveras Elizabeth 2010 BROOKLYN NY

133082014 Taylor Brit tany M arie 2014 NEW YORK NY

265302018 Taylor Elizabeth M 2018 WILM INGTON DE

030301992 Taylor John C 1992 HUNTSVILLE AL

010111996 Teague Tommy D 1996 BATON ROUGE LA

003432011 Tebbi David Nathan 2011 NEW YORK NY

091972014 Teitelbaum Genna D 2014 STATEN ISLAND NY

009502008 Teji Upneet  Singh 2008 CHICAGO IL

256741969 Temchine Daly D 1969 NEW YORK NY

006661992 Tendler David B 1992 NEW YOR NY

053211994 Teng Paul 1995 NEW HYDE PK NY

010122010 Tenorio Grace Figueroa 2010 WALNUT CREEK CA

907042012 Tensen Harleigh S 2012 NEW YORK NY

044702005 Terranova Robert  Alfred 2005 CENTRAL ISLIP NY

127102015 Terrill Lydia Shaw 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

043072003 Terwilliger Raymond J, JR 2003 NEWTOWN PA

038141992 Testaiut i John A 1992 M ERRICK NY

042602010 Tham Bryan Yang-M ing 2011 LANCASTER PA

018972002 Thauer Susan B 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA

038081996 Thebaud Shirley 1998 WHITE PLAINS NY

002721998 Thelman Kimberly M 1999 DOWNINGTOWN PA

020672015 Theranger M argaret  Jenny 2015 KENNETT SQUARE PA

000672004 Thogmart in Christopher H 2004 ROCKY HILL CT
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025431982 Thomason Charles L 1982 PROSPECT KY

037551993 Thomas Carol-Teigue Jean 1993 SAN DIEGO CA

029291988 Thomas Charles D 1988 SAN JOSE CA

017461984 Thomas Charlot te E 1985 PHILADELPHIA PA

027861994 Thomas Erika 1994 NEW YORK NY

007622002 Thomas Gillian C 2002 BROOKLYN NY

016082013 Thomas Heather Anne 2013 NORRISTOWN PA

056172013 Thomas Joseph 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

009231995 Thomas Kimberly 1995 DUM ORE PA

126782014 Thomas M elissa D 2014 HAVERTOWN PA

039302010 Thomas Sherry S 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

044071997 Thompson Crystal M ichele 1998 BUSHKILL PA

000562006 Thompson Jason L 2006 ELKINS PARK PA

004042012 Thompson Krista Lynn 2012 CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP PA

042902006 Thompson M ark W 2006 PLANO TX

176222015 Thompson Shane 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

037042012 Thompson Stephen David 2013 PHOENIX AZ

018802009 Thorne Rebecca L 2009 M ONUM ENT CO

039172000 Thorpe Robyn 2000 WASHINGTON DC

026012001 Tidd David 2002 BLANDON PA

046841990 Tiernan M ary M 1990 PHILADELPHIA PA

032942010 Timchenko Alena 2010 NEW YORK NY

176972017 Timko Amy L 2017 PHILADELPHIA PA

041141983 Timko James M 1984 WHITE PLAINS NY

038342004 Timourian M ara R 2004 OLIVEBRIDGE NY

006212010 Tinari M ia C 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

014362007 Ting Catherine M alia 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

045352011 Ting Rosalind 2011 ASTORIA NY

265412018 Tippy M at thew Joseph 2018 NEW YORK NY

015211994 Tit t le Patrick S 1995 WAPPINGERS FALLS NY

901912012 Tjang Jessica Wenjay 2013 SAN FRANCISCO CA

071232014 Tobin Arielle N 2014 WASHINGTON DC

018321991 Todd Joel S 1991 WEST CHESTER PA

209462016 Todd Vincent  James 2016 WAITSFIELD VT

089732014 Tomar Saraswat i 2014 ASTORIA NY

021922002 Tomczak Gregory Edward 2002 TEM PE AZ

005211998 Tompkins Jeanne M arie 1998 ROCK TAVERN NY

032202010 Tooley Ryan R 2011 PHILADELPHIA PA

057181994 Toomey Kimberly Susan 1995 WAYNE PA

027392008 Toomey Paula Jean 2008 NEW YORK NY

017661977 Topchik M eryl J 1977 PHILADELPHIA PA

024882000 Torreggiani Dennis Eugene 2000 BROOKLYN NY

018262006 Torres Carolina C 2006 PORTLAND M E

018012010 Torres Helen Dilenia 2011 NEW YORK NY
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017501997 Torres M aria Elena 1998 BRONX NY

138812014 Torruella Jorge Oscar 2014 NEW YORK NY

023952002 Tortorici Emma M arie 2003 DANVILLE CA

114902014 Toscano Crist ina Lauren 2014 NEW YORK NY

039982010 Tosson Nancy 2010 STATEN ISLAND NY

033572008 Trainer Naomi 2008 M IDDLE ISLAND NY

123252015 Tran Tam Thi Thanh 2015 PHILADELPHIA PA

020172006 Travis Andrew Heaton 2006 GREENSBORO NC

004821980 Treacy M ichael D 1980 SCITUATE M A

009421986 Treimanis Anne I 1987 NORWALK CT

014221999 Treit ler Damon 2000 ARLINGTON VA

043922004 Treloar Joseph W 2004 NEW YORK NY

095992014 Tremel Kathryn Quinn 2014 LANCASTER CA

015521999 Trend M egan Elizabeth 1999 BON AQUA TN

040981988 Trentalange Gale M 1988 STATEN ISLAND NY

026292011 Trimboli Nicholas James 2012 ROCK HILL SC

023242010 Tripp Tracy 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

038231998 Troise E Alexander 2000 PALM  BEACH GARDENS FL

019652000 Trojecki Amy M 2000 WASHINGTON DC

155492015 Trompeter David 2015 M ASSAPEQUA PARK NY

001851981 Tropper M art in D 1981 BROOKLYN NY

067592013 Trost  Karina 2013 NEW YORK NY

018352001 Trot ter Joel Christopher 2002 PHILADELLPHIA PA

015061983 Trovato Joseph 1983 SOM ERS NY

024922012 Troxel Jeremy J 2012 LOS ANGELES CA

046512004 Troy Aimee Salita 2004 HONESDALE PA

005872005 Trummer-Napolitano Linda 2005 WHITE PLAINS NY

002701998 Tsai Anna Hui 1998 COLUM BIA M O

178542015 Tsirigot is Anthony P 2015 EASTON PA

016072009 Tsukerman Irina 2009 BROOKLYN NY

018321997 Tubbs Andrew Scot t 1999 HARRISBURG PA

051941997 Tubbs Tracey Dey 1997 M ECHANICSBURG PA

043151996 Tuber Hope Ellen 1997 ROSLYN NY

041372011 Tucker Philip J 2011 NEW YORK NY

028221990 Tuero Sergio J 1990 NEW YORK NY

031012000 Tuk J Bryan 2000 KENNETT SQUARE PA

002882010 Tulier Roberto Omar 2010 SATELLITE BCH FL

001352001 Tulio Alison H 2001 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

017411978 Tully John F 1978 BREEZY POINT NY

032612000 Tulshan Aurora Nalin 2000 CHARLESTON SC

114872014 Turcios M elissa L 2014 WASHINGTON DC

007291983 Turetsky David S 1983 ALBANY NY

008691984 Turner James O 1984 LA PLATA M D

045772005 Turner Rebecca D 2006 HERNDON VA
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106922014 Turpin Sakkara 2014 BALTIM ORE M D

042061995 Tusa Joseph Seth 1995 SOUTHOLD NY

158422015 Tuthill Shant i Jennifer 2015 LEVITTOWN NY

011131984 Tut t  Evangeline V 1985 SAINT PAUL M N

042981995 Twardzik William Anthony 1995 PHILADELPHIA PA

042042004 Twyman Carmen M orris 2004 WILM INGTON DE

040741993 Tygar Howard H 1993 BROOKLYN NY

030492010 Tyman Daniel E 2013 ROUND ROCK TX

030151999 Tyminski Patricia Daffodil 2000 VENICE CA

007302001 Tynday John Anthony 2001 NEW YORK NY

102752014 Tzeng David 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

025442003 Tzorfas M ichael E 2004 BERWYN PA

018051998 Ucinski Theodore Waclaw 1998 GARDEN CITY NY

040912005 Udell Robb 2006 M IAM I FL

044972012 Udofia Imoh Stella 2012 BROOKLYN NY

025232011 Udoji Adaeze 2011 NEW YORK NY

041031997 Ugokwe Ifeyinwa Ifeoma 1997 FORT WORTH TX

036391992 Ugoretz Jeffrey E 1992 CORNING NY

063482014 Ulak Sharon Elizabeth 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

234192016 Ulet t  Tracy-Ann 2016  WASHINGTON DC

026102006 Ulrich Christ ine Trapasso 2006 WILM INGTON DE

037211993 Unger Kevin M 1993 PLANTATION FL

040321991 Unger M ichael E 1991 NEW YORK NY

033601982 Unger Stephanie S 1983 BALTIM ORE M D

013141974 Unterman Dennis M 1974 LADERA RANCH CA

003012006 Upadhye Shilpa M 2006 OAK BROOK IL

030862008 Uriel Jacob 2008 BROOKLYN NY

022931992 Usdin Warren E 1992 NEW YORK NY

023102001 Vaccarelli Lisa Burgin 2001 M EDIA PA

005361998 Vaccaro Steven Richard 1998 GLEN HEAD NY

095622013 Vachon Nicole Kathleen 2013 NEW YORK NY

020372006 Valent ino Rosalie Consuelo 2006 M UTTONTOWN NY

005352002 Valent in M aria I 2002 WHITE PLAINS NY

030981999 Valla Samuel M aurice 1999 IVYLAND PA

277052018 Vallely Erick R 2018 SEAFORD NY

026552011 Van Batavia Lisa M arie 2011 DOBBS FERRY NY

020392003 Van Denbergh Jennifer S 2004 CHAPPAQUA NY

177812015 Van Der Wall John Richard, JR 2015 TRABUCO CANYON CA

073532013 Van Horn Jolee M 2013 HARRISBURG PA

039031997 Vance Tara Lea 1998 YONKERS NY

037861986 Varady Andrew S, JR 1987 NEW YORK NY

050821998 Varela Anaysa 1998 OAK RIDGE NC

113502014 Vargo Charles Gerard 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

027252003 Varley M yles P, 2ND 2003 BABYLON NY
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039342010 Varnavides Gary A 2010 NEW YORK NY

000571990 Varoli David J 1990 KATONAH NY

005172007 Vasher Brent  N 2007 FORT WASHINGTON PA

015772008 Vasserman Raquel M ichaela 2008 BROOKLYN NY

003652004 Vaughn Alyce Julia 2004 ELM HURST IL

013942008 Vaughn Robbie L 2008 BAY SHORE NY

008992002 Vazquez Yolanda 2002 CINCINNATI OH

046122006 Veenstra Chantal D 2007 NEW YORK NY

017651977 Veight  Joseph W, III 1977 PORT ST. LUCIE FL

043112004 Veitch M eghan 2004 ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY

038882004 Veith James C 2004 LANSDALE PA

015942007 Velter Felix 2007 SOUTHAM PTON PA

040841995 Veon Kim Livesey 1996 BLUE BELL PA

015221994 Veon Richard A 1994 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

039332002 Verdi John Arthur 2002 WASHINGTON DC

112382014 Vernick Lindsay Jessica 2014 M APLE GLEN PA

023911986 Verrecchio Roseann B 1987 RODANTHE NC

052691994 Verrelli Anthony L 1994 BRONX NY

003742004 Verrelli Valent ino A 2004 M INEOLA NY

056271994 Verschell David T 1994 BETHPAGE NY

034111984 Vezeris David J 1985 NEW YORK NY

271102018 Vicere Ashley C 2018 NEW YORK NY

042351986 Victor Brian K 1987 NEW YORK NY

019561991 Victor Edythe G 1991 ERWINNA PA

173222015 Viets Whitney M eredith 2015 NEW YORK NY

034261983 Vilade Blanche Del Deo 1983 NEW HOPE PA

007301997 Villaverde Sergio 1997 BRONX NY

041002011 Vinas Rosanna 2012 BRONX NY

024122006 Vinish Daniel E 2007 AUSTIN TX

040462005 Virden Christ ina Lynn 2006 COLUM BIA M O

035571994 Virdone John 1994 WESTBURY NY

109462014 Vir Garima 2014 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

030542001 Visceglia Vincent  Daniel 2001 NEW YORK NY

022582011 Viscount-Tommasino Lisa M 2012 M T. SINAI NY

017662012 Vislocky Nicholas B 2013 NEW YORK NY

054321991 Visser James M 1992 BRONX NY

038152010 Visser Joanna L 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

041262010 Viswanathan Shankar 2010 ATLANTA GA

032342008 Vitale Francesca A 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

004111982 Vitali Richard L 1982 ALTON IL

046132010 Vital Schenley D 2011 NYACK NY

045721990 Vitek Anna M aria 1990 NEW YORK NY

045392010 Vogel Laura Alexis 2010 BROOKLYN NY

016562001 Vokolos George W 2002 PHILADELPHIA PA
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028022000 Volkman Rachel 2001 FAIRFIELD CT

214332019 Volkov Cheyna R 2019 NEW YORK NY

023302012 Volz Rebecca Helen 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

044832005 Von Bevern Julie Erin 2005 NEW YORK NY

021061986 Von M aur Peter M addock 1986 NORWALK CT

019971999 Voshell Colleen Casey 2000 WAYNE PA

042402002 Vot ta William J 2002 ALLENTOWN PA

023291976 Wachsberger Chaim 1976 NEW YORK NY

033111995 Wacksman Lee Norman 1995 NEW CITY NY

091302014 Wadell Samantha Rebecca 2014 NEW YORK NY

025881987 Wadyka Steven J, JR 1987 WASHINGTON DC

049181993 Wagner-M ele Amy 1993 WEST NYACK NY

034631980 Wahl Stephen F 1981 ARLINGTON TX

009531989 Walch Anita L 1989 M URRELLS INLET SC

027402007 Waldauer Jonathan M ax 2008 NEW YORK NY

011892002 Waldman David R 2005 NEW YORK NY

037421985 Waldt  Dean J 1985 PHOENIX AZ

027951992 Waleski Blaze D 1992 WARWICK NY

008591996 Walfish John Lawrence 1996 ROYERSFORD PA

048361997 Walker Gina Rose 1999 TRINITY FL

014151989 Walker James E 1989 POUGHKEEPSIE NY

005602005 Walker Rebecca Draper 2005 WILM INGTON DE

013751995 Walker V Carl 1995 BROOKLYN NY

053752013 Wall-M onte Amy 2013 SPRINGFIELD PA

037432010 Wallace Christ ine M 2011 JERICHO NY

013172006 Wallace Divya 2006 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

000592010 Wallace Jared Lee 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

037912007 Wallach Tracy 2007 NEW YORK NY

048941998 Walls M ichael J 2000 STERLING VA

024821978 Wall Joshua 1978 PHILADELPHIA PA

048092013 Wall Vincent 2013 ALEXANDRIA VA

139112014 Walser Thomas R  M endez 2014 BOCA RATON FL

006671987 Walshe Kevin J 1987 PHILADELPHIA PA

049582011 Walsh Emily Anne 2011 NEW YORK NY

032401992 Walsh Kathleen G 1993 OCCOQUAN VA

027852011 Walsh Kenneth D 2011 NEW YORK NY

002451991 Walsh M arie P 1991 WILM INGTON DE

007052010 Walsh Thomas D 2010 WILM INGTON DE

018342010 Walters Kathleen E 2010 STROUDSBURG PA

015812004 Walter Betsy 2005 SCOTTSDALE AZ

046142011 Walton Stephen Burns 2011 LAFAYETTE HILL PA

004712004 Wandall Hilary M art in 2004 CENTER VALLEY PA

035922002 Wang Anthony K 2002 HENDERSON NV

028122003 Wang M in 2003 CAM BRIDGE M A
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035762009 Wang Shirley Y 2009 BAYSIDE NY

901892012 Wang Xujie 2012 BROOKLYN NY

142232015 Ward James J 2015 M IAM I FL

057751993 Ward John F 1993 RIVERDALE NY

325522020 Ward Serena R 2020 NEW YORK NY

211212016 Ward William S 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

037341993 Warren Cynthia L 1993 BOSTON M A

047872011 Warren David Spencer 2012 HENRICO VA

021882005 Warrier Nakul Krishnakumar 2005 ATLANTA GA

014711977 Warzecha Gene 1977 OLDSM AR FL

034531995 Washington Angela Jean 1995 BOWIE M D

237822017 Washington M elissa E 2017 WASHINGTON WA

015091994 Wasserstein Nathaniel S 1994 UPPER NYACK NY

036282003 Wassner Brien M ichael 2003 NEW  YORK NY

026002006 Waterhouse M elinda H 2006 NEW YORK NY

119812015 Watson Deanna E 2015 DREXEL HILL PA

021452006 Watts Gregory G 2006 WASHINGTON DC

042501993 Watt  Carrie E 1993 ELKINS PARK PA

033902003 Wax Jessica D 2003 NEW YORK NY

030172012 Weaderhorn Jason D 2012 UNIONDALE NY

056032013 Weaver Paul G 2013 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

025531991 Weaver Stephen R 1991 FURLONG PA

035372007 Webb Adrianne Walvoord 2007 PHILADELPHIA PA

032371993 Weber Aron G 1993 NEW CITY NY

021492007 Weber Brian W 2007 JAM AICA PLAIN M A

039281993 Wechsler David W 1994 WESTON CT

016502009 Weeks Tessa Kennedy 2009 M ORAGA CA

010912003 Weems Ruby Roselle 2003 CLEVELAND OH

132422014 Weerasooriya Nishana M ihiri 2014 LAKE GROVE NY

033682004 Weidberg Ira M 2004 NEW YORK NY

002521983 Weinberger Jeff A 1983 NEW CITY NY

034002012 Weinberg Steven Toby 2012 ELKINS  PARK PA

037772008 Weiner Jessica N 2008 GREENLAWN NY

017611992 Weingaertner Scot t  T 1992 NEW  YORK NY

027161989 Weingrow Jeffrey S 1989 CHICAGO IL

033111989 Weinmann Steven R 1989 M ONTARA CA

016892008 Weinstein Jaime L 2008 HORSHAM PA

008472002 Weinstein Jeffrey 2003 SILVER SPRING M D

047551990 Weinstein Jeffrey L 1990 NEW YORK NY

024201996 Weinstein Jennifer Hope 1996 SYOSSET NY

032312002 Weinstein Steven Paul 2003 HORSHAM PA

007641974 Weinstein Steven R 1974 TEQUESTA FL

029052000 Weint raub Joel 2001 NASHUA NH

031161995 Weint raub Racquel Crespi 1996 NEW YORK NY
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004882012 Weisberg Emily 2012 NEWTON CENTER M A

027802011 Weisberg M argot  P 2012 NEW YORK NY

026202004 Weisbrot  Steven M 2005 PARKLAND FL

042841997 Weisenberg Ronald Barry 1997 NEW YORK NY

038581996 Weiser Anatoly Simon 1996 SAN DIEGO CA

015641980 Weiser Steven H 1981 SAN DIEGO CA

159432015 Weisfeld Andrew Raymond 2015 TUCKAHOE NY

107972014 Weisfeld Reuben M arc 2014 GREAT NECK NY

032472012 Weisman Alison Leigh 2012 NEW YORK NY

042871996 Weisser Jason Drew 1997 WEST PALM  BCH FL

024802005 Weiss David J 2005 BROOKLYN NY

067622014 Weiss Elliot  Stephen 2014 RENO NV

012951987 Weiss Eric A 1987 NEWTOWN SQUARE PA

162902015 Weiss John Anderson, JR 2015 GRAND RAPIDS M I

028962010 Weiss William A 2010 PHILADELPHIA PA

075382014 Weitzman Brandon J 2014 WEST PALM  BEACH FL

032871993 Weitzner Peter D 1994 ATLANTA GA

011442007 Wei Eric S 2007 NEW YORK NY

149162016 Welborne Samantha Brooke 2016 NEW YORK NY

007372004 Welch M elissa Cronin 2004 POUND RIDGE NY

006421993 Wells Paul F 1993 BUFFALO NY

034461993 Welsh James N, III 1993 PHOENIX AZ

127122014 Wendle Katharine Rose 2014 WHITE PLAINS NY

030952006 Weng Jenny 2007 BROOKLYN NY

031772001 Wepman Yael Jennifer 2002 SCARSDALE NY

017921976 Wermuth Paul E 1976 GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL

001691982 Werner M ichael R 1982 PALM  BCH GDNS FL

068052014 Werner Stephen S 2014 HARRISBURG PA

040672000 Wesley Danielle 2000 NORRISTOWN PA

040612008 Wetzel Gregory A 2008 NEW YORK NY

026231996 Wexelman Pami Gail 1997 JERICHO NY

034461994 Whallon Christopher C 1994 NEWARK DE

260042018 Wharton Eric B 2018 WALDEN NY

016382012 Wheeland Brieanna A 2012 BRYN M AWR PA

040822010 Wheeler M ichael J 2010 REDM OND WA

048551998 Whisenhunt  Denise 1999 SAN DIEGO CA

026971976 Whitcomb Philip B 1976 JENSEN BEACH FL

028672006 White Burgos Susan Catherine 2006 ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY

034282011 White Adva L 2012 LYNBROOK NY

077922013 White Chrishana M elissa 2013 BROOKLYN NY

030152012 White Jared D 2012 NEW YORK NY

010711988 White M yra P 1989 NEW YORK NY

040871985 White Peter C 1987 NEW YORK NY

000901991 White Richard R 1991 NEW YORK NY
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000582012 White Ryan Brent 2012 RAYNHAM M A

026411983 White Thomas D 1984 STATEN ISLAND NY

038122012 Whit ing Zachary Albright 2013 NEW YORK NY

208982016 Whitman Benjamin 2016 NEW YORK NY

016392007 Whitney Jessica M arie 2008 BALTIM ORE M D

032362008 Wicks Edward I 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

024532000 Wiegand M artha Anne 2000 CANONSBURG PA

038752008 Wiesel Allan A 2008 WOODM ERE NY

047501984 Wiesen Kenneth B 1985 GREAT NECK NY

009671996 Wiggins Grayce Elizabeth 1996 SILVER SPRING M D

129642014 Wiggins Jamie T 2014 PHILADELPHIA PA

324522020 Wight  Nicholas 2020 PHILADELPHIA PA

023011992 Wilder Susan L 1993 BETHESDA M D

039051988 Wilgard M ark A 1988 M ELVILLE NY

216392016 Williamson Jon Cot ter 2016 M ALVERN PA

054152013 Williams Alana M ichelle 2013 BEAR DE

029852008 Williams Brian O 2009 PORT SAINT LUCIE FL

029661999 Williams Daria D 2000 WASHINGTON DC

005022013 Williams Eric M athew 2013 DURHAM NC

272102018 Williams Joseph Patrick 2018 NEW YORK NY

026822001 Williams Kelly A 2001 WILM INGTON DE

023902008 Williams Lindsey M arie 2009 PITTSBURGH PA

025301983 Williams M arshall L 1984 PHILADELPHIA PA

238952017 Williams Samantha B 2017 BROOKLYN NY

027841998 Williams Steele T 1999 SARASOTA FL

112572015 Williams Steven Douglas 2015 CHESAPEAKE VA

047861992 Williams Steven N 1992 SAN FRANCISCO CA

026402008 Williams Tishekia Estell 2008 PITTSBURGH PA

035451995 Williams Vernon Edric 1995 LAKE M ONROE FL

006091989 Willis Stephen J 1989 WILM INGTON DE

044032006 Wills Lindsay M ichaela 2006 ATLANTA GA

083222013 Wilson Adam P 2013 PHILADELPHIA PA

031982009 Wilson Conor Bergin 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

908922012 Wilson Damias Alexander 2012 M ELVILLE NY

023182007 Wilson Jackie Byron, II 2007 NEW YORK NY

005302000 Wilson Kevin E 2000 WASHINGTON DC

032751998 Wilson M ark Andrew 1998 BURLINGAM E CA

037242006 Wilson M elissa Brooke 2006 SAN FRANCISCO CA

082822015 Wilson M ichael E 2015 ATTLEBORO M A

002122001 Wilson Timothy J 2001 NEWARK DE

034402011 Winegrad Lawrence Elliot 2011 SAN DIEGO CA

041912005 Winick Zachary L 2005 SCARSDALE NY

022031997 Winters Daniel J 1997 CONSHOHOCKEN PA

000481999 Wise Coren Jay 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA
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049001992 Witowski Lisa A 1992 LANSDALE PA

038932004 Wnek Jennifer L 2005 NEW YORK NY

010911986 Wolfe Samuel A 1986 PHILADELPHIA PA

052621993 Wolf M at thew S 1993 PHILADELPHIA PA

015712002 Wolf Tara Lynn 2002 WHITE PLAINS NY

028222000 Wolkowitz Jared S 2001 BROOKLYN NY

102972014 Woller Scot t  Dean 2014 GREAT NECK NY

042542004 Woll Natalie 2004 SCOTTSDALE AZ

020811999 Wolson Joshua D. 1999 PHILADELPHIA PA

007051997 Wolther Glenn Adam 1997 NEW YORK NY

019252002 Womack Sermin Saglam 2002 SAN DIEGO CA

015682002 Wonder Patricia A 2002 WASHINGTON DC

030121992 Wong Jaime Y 1992 NEW YORK NY

026932008 Wong Vanessa Cee Cee 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

215802016 Won Sarah 2016 NEW YORK NY

039492000 Won Tae - Hoon Charles 2000 BRONX NY

002792008 Won Tina J 2008 M ODESTO CA

031672003 Woodbine Shernese V 2003 CORAL GABLES FL

015631986 Woodie Kimberley J 1986 KING OF PRUSSIA PA

006842009 Woodley Alicia Bianca Ji 2009 PHILADELPHIA PA

167932015 Woods Liam M ccauley 2015 HOLLAND PA

006221998 Woods M aria Katherine 1998 FLORAL PARK NY

038692009 Wood M eghan E 2009 M IAM I FL

264742018 Woolsey Alexandra R 2018 PLYM OUTH M EETING PA

008471983 Woolsey David P 1983 NEWTOWN PA

006452012 Wooters M eredith H 2012 WEST CHESTER PA

024751993 Worthington Douglas S 1993 KENT CT

042342011 Worthley Lillian C 2011 NEW YORK NY

039012007 Wren Tyler E 2007 GLENM OORE PA

047402005 Wright  Aaron J 2006 BROOKLYN NY

017322007 Wright  Andrea Tompkins 2007 ROCHESTER NY

171232015 Wright  Charles A 2015 CHICAGO IL

174462016 Wright  Dwayne Kwaysee 2016 JAM AICA NY

021642002 Wright  Joanne M 2003 SANTA CRUZ CA

036881998 Wright  Jorhea Nagel 2000 EASTON M D

040362002 Wright  Kathleen Connell 2002 WILM INGTON DE

039362007 Wright  Kerri-Ann J 2007 BRONX NY

900852012 Wright  Krist ina M arie 2013 DENVER CO

112322014 Wright  Roxanne Rose 2014 CHICAGO IL

015681983 Wright  Steven H 1984 BROOKLINE M A

007772006 Wu George Tatung 2006 CHICAGO IL

001372009 Wu Hui-Ju 2009 M IDDLETOWN DE

252942017 Wu Jingcong 2017 BROOKLYN NY

046932006 Wynter Dionnie S 2007 RIVERVIEW FL
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011682011 Yacoob Joel Naim 2011 BROOKLYN NY

034351998 Yang Pang Khou 1999 LEESBURG VA

175852017 Yang Si 2017 FLUSHING NY

024622008 Yannuzzi Lauren M arie 2008 AM HERST NY

040621999 Yap M ichael A 2000 REDONDO BEACH CA

004471989 Yard Theresa I 1989 GARDEN CITY NY

063582014 Yarnall Andrew Taylor 2014 NEW YORK NY

089112014 Yaron David 2014 WESTBURY NY

028482004 Yar Joseph M 2004 ALBUQUERQUE NM

031782003 Yatrakis Danielle Kiwak 2003 GREENWOOD VLG CO

005872009 Yen Vanessa Y 2009 NEW YORK NY

027322012 Yesner Scot t  D 2013 M EDIA PA

000782005 Ye M ichael Xuehai 2005 M C LEAN VA

006592003 Yildirim Seval 2003 IRVINE CA

037932007 Yim Edward P 2007 WASHINGTON DC DC

029172001 Yi Judy 2001 KANSAS CITY M O

007152008 Yi Sue Kyung 2008 PHILADELPHIA PA

087972013 Yong Chris 2013 NEW YORK NY

013062011 Yoon Sung Jin 2013 FLUSHING NY

021552007 York Lydia E 2007 WILM INGTON DE

015201998 Youngman William W 1999 GOSHEN NY

030542006 Young Allison Ann 2006 NORWALK CT

019142012 Young Cindy 2012 NEW YORK NY

302452019 Young Danielle C 2019 CLEVELAND OH

038051998 Young Soo M i B 1998 NEW YORK NY

023462002 Youssef M ichael M 2002 BROOKLYN NY

046791998 Yu Jahnes Lock See 1998 NEW YORK NY

027192008 Yudkoff Dari M ichal 2008 WASHINGTON DC

066262014 Yusupov Bet ty 2014 NEW YORK NY

003391989 Yuzek Dean G 1989 NEW YORK NY

119882014 Yu M inning 2014 LONG ISLAND CITY NY

036802009 Yu Stephen M 2010 ANN ARBOR M I

036942011 Yu Xiang 2011 WASHINGTON DC

177342016 Zabel Shannon G 2016 ARDM ORE PA

041181993 Zaccaro John A, JR 1994 NEW YORK NY

010502003 Zacchea Peter M 2003 LEXINGTON KY

023951981 Zacharias Carol A N 1981 NEW YORK NY

000792010 Zafar Arwa S 2010 NEW ROCHELLE NY

177452016 Zahid Farhan 2016 ST LOUIS M O

027642012 Zahner Zachary J 2013 BENSALEM PA

027911991 Zaldivar Carlos M 1991 M IAM I FL

032562005 Zando-Dennis Julie 2006 EXTON PA

906842012 Zandsberg M aya M 2012 NEW YORK NY

040801998 Zanetos Irene 1999 NEW YORK NY
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024262012 Zangrilli Joseph P 2012 WHITE PLAINS NY

004232012 Zanow Yuri M arkus 2012 BROOKLYN NY

149472015 Zappitella M ichael L 2015 LANCASTER PA

024931988 Zara M aurice R 1988 NEW  YORK NY

059722014 Zaremba Natalie Elizabeth 2014 WHITE PLAINS NY

040081993 Zarin Glenn P 1993 NEW YORK NY

020071992 Zarish Kimberly A 1992 ARLINGTON VA

022021992 Zarrella M aria L 1993 STATEN ISLAND NY

001421982 Zayas Richard R 1982 STONY POINT NY

030832009 Zecher Robert  Adam 2010 NEW YORK NY

039781985 Zeilberger Kenneth E 1986 PARKLAND FL

031732000 Zeit ler Richard J, JR 2000 NEW  YORK NY

005382007 Zeitoun-Sedki Anne 2007 GREAT NECK NY

008092000 Zelenetsky Ava L 2000 WHITE PLAINS NY

036952005 Zelinger Chaim A 2005 NEW YORK NY

029462008 Zemble Richard J 2009 WILM INGTON DE

210842016 Zeng Ying 2016 PHILADELPHIA PA

116522014 Zero Dominick Anthony 2014 NEW HAVEN CT

285341972 Ziegler Alan S 1972 CHAPEL HILL NC

044011991 Ziegler Jacqueline M 1991 PORT ST LUCIE FL

033731986 Zielinski Robert  F 1987 JENKINTOWN PA

039962010 Zilkha Genan Faye 2010 NEW YORK NY

007951990 Zimet  Jonathan D 1990 PHILADELPHIA PA

053841992 Zimmerman Craig 1992 IRVINE CA

117282014 Zimmerman Just in Andrew 2014 HARRISBURG PA

265702018 Zimmerman M ax D 2018 BROOKLYN NY

026661997 Ziskin Suzanne Harmon 1997 COM M ACK NY

042452011 Zitman Colleen E 2011 BROOKLYN NY

033582002 Zola M ichael Christopher 2002 WASHINGTON DC

284452018 Zong Qing 2018 NEW YORK NY

094532014 Zorzi Kelsey E 2014 SCOTTSDALE AZ

040071999 Zuber Jeffrey John 1999 LOS ANGELES CA

048941990 Zuckerman M oisa M 1991 COLLEGEVILLE PA

030682009 Zucker Adam 2009 NEW YORK NY

037511984 Zucker Karen Eisner 1984 BALA CYNWYD PA

023231975 Zumbano George C 1975 WEST CHESTER PA

021331985 Zurlini Jack G, JR 1985 SPOKANE WA

036142006 Zyskind Danny 2007 BUFFALO NY
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033501998 Adcock Henry Alan 1999 BANGKOK OC

033882009 Adedeji Yewande Ololade 2009 LONDON OC

041881999 Agensky Adam Raphael 1999 TORONTO ON

006871997 Anise Olabomi T O 1999 CRUZ BAY   ST. JOHN OC

012991997 Arai M ina 1997 TOKYO OC

157972016 Assouline Adi E 2016 GENEVA OC

031552010 Bahng Joon Kee 2011 SINGAPORE OC

014832011 Barna Nicole Casey 2011 HAM ILTON OC

047351991 Block Jennifer Yuhko 1991 BUELACH OC

045511988 Boehnk Daniel R 1988 DUBAI OC

025952010 Brennan James P, III 2010 LONDON OC

024021992 Buder Rebecca Ann 1992 SINGAPORE OC

023382001 Cai Li 2001 SHANGHAI OC

042552009 Campbell Natalie Flores 2009 M EXICO CITY OC

043641986 Cantor David K. H. 1989 BRUSSELS OC

038842007 Chang Jungwon Julia 2008 SEOUL OC

009272004 Chang M ing Han 2004 PING  TUNG  CITY OC

031382003 Chan Connie 2004 NEW WESTM INSTER BC

018531984 Chen Peter Guang 1984 HONG KONG OC

124232015 Chin Kahye 2015 SEOUL OC

272302019 Choa M ax 2019 KANAGAWA-KEN OC

200432017 Choe Geary 2017 SEOUL OC

005932007 Cho Kyungsoo 2007 SEOUL OC

124452014 Chung Hyo Jung 2014 SEOUL OC

025622006 Chung M yung S 2006 SEOUL OC

031622007 Coleman M ichelle A 2007 SKETTY OC

283731972 Cranker Glenn A 1972 BEACONSFIELD QU

168982015 Crispi Katherine Anne 2015 LONDON OC

018902010 De Sousa Tanya Paula 2010 LONDON OC

008751984 Depoo Dharamchand 1984 PORT OF SPAIN OC

041471996 Di Stefano Gregory Vincent 1996 M AASTRCHIT OC

131252014 Diradji Joanna Kathleen 2014 CANTERBURY OC

041152004 Durkin Scot t  C 2004 LONDON OC

039221999 Faure Sharifah Fat in 2000 LONDON OC

041621996 Fernandez Eduardo Jose 1996 PARIS OC

043672002 Fert ig Daniel 2002 HONG  KONG OC

025331999 Fox Todd Jeffrey 2001 STUTTGART OC

033602001 Ghazal Deniz 2002 DUBAI OC

032421998 Goldsmith Julius 1999 TOKYO OC

005642006 Han Sang Woo 2006 SEOUL OC

019211996 Herzo John Julius 1996 HULL OC

044932005 Hopkins Aishania T 2008 HO CHI M INH CITY OC

039551990 Hor Spenser Yaw-Chen 1990 TAIPEI OC

044082010 Huang Yu-Ching 2011 WANCHAI OC
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054412014 Huh Dang 2014 SEOUL OC

112832014 Hung Nicholas Fan Kwon 2014 TORONTO ON

104072014 Jang Haeyoung 2014 YONGIN OC

012822008 Jeon Don 2008 SEOUL OC

045552010 Jung Hyung Keun 2010 SEOUL OC

049012011 Jun Hyung Jin 2012 M ISSISSAUGA ON

027702000 Kang Raymond M 2000 SEOUL OC

037202005 Kao Laurence S 2005 TAIPEI OC

017551974 Katz M art in L 1974 JERUSALEM OC

035932008 Kim Alexander M yongjoon 2008 HONG KONG OC

017612005 Kim Chris Seung 2006 SEOUL OC

075802013 Kim Ellin H 2013 SEOUL OC

013252007 Kim Eun Kyoung 2007 ABU DHABI OC

017652010 Kim Hyo Jin 2011 SEOUL OC

018532004 Kim Hyung Suk 2004 SEOUL OC

025412006 Kim Jihyung 2007 SEOUL OC

007352012 Kim Jimok 2012 SEOUL OC

013412012 Kim Kiho 2013 SEOUL OC

037502006 Kim Si Jung 2006 SEOUL OC

000712012 Kim Stephen Sunyoon 2012 SUWON-SI OC

050131998 Kim Steve Sae 1998 SEOUL OC

017492012 Kim Sumin 2013 SEOUL OC

052881997 Kim Young-Kee 1998 YONGIN-S OC

175812016 Kim Youyoung 2016 SEONGNAM OC

054672013 Kwak Jiwon 2013 GOYANGSI OC

014932011 Kwak John Kejun 2012 LUXEM BOURG OC

006152002 Laios Alexandros 2002 ATHENS OC

263852017 Lai Jie 2017 BEIJING OC

004262007 Lee Eun Seong 2007 SEOUL OC

033542006 Lee Gina Angie 2006 PARIS OC

004552004 Lee Heiri 2004 PAJU OC

042572002 Lee Jai Hyung 2002 SEOUL OC

180152015 Lee Jimin 2015 SEOUL OC

102862014 Lee Joongmin 2014 SEOUL OC

282902018 Lee Joung M in 2018 GIM PO-SI OC

029062010 Lee Kyuran 2010 SEOUL OC

026331999 Lee M yungjae 2000 SEOUL OC

034732010 Lee Won Joon 2011 SEOUL OC

011412011 Liao Wei- Ching 2011 TAIPEI OC

009012007 Lim Jong H 2007 SEOUL OC

159702016 Liu Taishan 2016 SHANGHAI OC

054022013 M ahmoud Karim H 2013 DUBAI OC

012382008 M alkani Geeta 2008 LONDON OC

040531998 M arquis M el Jacob 1999 CLAYTON VIC OC
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031102005 M arty Frank J 2005 LONDON OC

096962013 M att ina Patrick J 2013 LONDON OC

076042014 M ayhew Thomas Edward 2014 LONDON OC

000592006 M c Govern Elizabeth Ann 2006 LONDON OC

043562011 M c Laurin Parker Vance 2011 NORTH YORK ON

000631985 M iller Pamela T 1985 HACKENSACK OC

050711998 Nakajima Rika 1999 TOKYO OC

008892007 Nam Tae Woo 2007 SEONGNAM OC

023421982 Nulman M ark A 1982 RAM AT BETH SHEM ESH OC

048771996 Oh Junghoon Kenneth 1997 SEOUL OC

020082008 Okai L Klorkor 2008 ACCRA OC

007902012 Osivandi Cedric K 2012 RÜSCHLIKON OC

016632011 Paik Jee Won 2012 SEOUL OC

049372014 Park Hye Jin 2014 HANAM OC

029762006 Park Jung Sung 2006 DAEGU OC

033402004 Pennington M elissa Anne 2004 M EXICO CITY OC

022212006 Phelan Geoffrey T 2006 TORONTO ON

011382005 Pierre M arthe A L 2005 BROSSARD QU

041551992 Poon Philana W 1993 HONG KONG OC

023641987 Reich Pauline C 1987 TOKYO OC

042551997 Robbins Dorit  Toby 1998 TORONTO ON

026251979 Roosevelt  James M 1980 SM ARDEN, KENT OC

034241983 Schwartz Liam R 1984 TEL AVIV OC

005251980 Sellers Viseur Patricia S 1980 BRUSSELS OC

002082005 Shi Hui 2005 BEIJING OC

049182011 Siciliano Joseph,  JR 2012 TORONTO ON

017581984 Siegler Steven W 1986 LONDON OC

030021997 Simonelli Emilia A 1997 LONDON OC

068342014 Smursz Zvi 2014 TORONTO ON

012432003 Solomon Lin C 2003 TREGROM OC

171812015 Song Joo Yeon 2015 SEOUL OC

032921993 Soto Nancy 1993 M ELBOURNE OC

011881990 Strassberg Jonathan E 1991 LONDON OC

004632003 Suh Jang-Suk 2003 SEOUL OC

012591996 Sung Chan W 1996 SEOUL OC

037422010 Sung Ha Jong 2011 SEOUL OC

003252009 Sun Chih-Yao 2009 TAIPEI OC

000202010 Sun Yuan 2010 HONG KONG OC

041922003 Suzuki Yuko 2003 TOKYO OC

000272011 Tran Linh Thi Ngoc 2011 TORONTO ON

042562010 Um Shin Young 2011 SEOUL OC

123932014 Vazirova Karina 2014 LONDON OC

050612013 Wadhwani Arden 2013 LONDON OC

128142014 Wong Tat  Fu 2014 HONG KONG OC
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014761997 Won Jae-Chun 1998 POHANG CITY OC

023651995 Wu Jay Hong 1996 TAIPEI OC

039272004 Wu Yu-Chieh 2004 HSIN-CHU OC

032072011 Yoon Sae Bom 2012 SEOUL S KOREA OC

189842016 Yoon Sungmin 2016 ANSEONG, GYEONGGI-DO OC

013592001 Youn Hyunsang 2002 SEOUL OC

032162005 Youn Yeowan 2005 SEOUL OC

030532008 Yu Sae Yong 2008 SUNGNAM OC

013942005 Yu Wenshu 2006 BEIJING OC

062892013 Zhang Yinan 2013 BEIJING OC

004232008 Zhang Yu 2008 BEIJING OC

030882005 Zou Jinghua 2005 CAUSEWAY BAY OC
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At lant ic County 44

Bergen County 300

Burlington County 121

Camden County 155

Cape M ay County 17

Cumberland County 13

Essex County 314

Gloucester County 27

Hudson County 155

Hunterdon County 55

M ercer County 108

M iddlesex County 147

M onmouth County 208

M orris County 197

Ocean County 61

Passaic County 71

Salem County 4

Somerset  County 124

Sussex County 16

Union County 176

Warren County 12

Out  of State 5053

Out  of Country 144

------

Total 7522
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